BERKELEY' B1TWP FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section (C

ronze Impeller

) ] Date March 4, 2013

Threaded Case (NPT), Packing Construction Suprsetes /0114

Table |

B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U" Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.

B55567S | 3 | 1 |3600| 7/8" | 575" | HO5454

B53697S | 3 | 3 [3600| 7/8" | 575" | HO5454

B555685 | 5 | 1 |3600| 7/8" | 669" | HO5455

B55569S | 5 | 3 [3600| 7/8" | 669" | HO5455

138 s 0) B58132S | 75| 1 | 3600 1-1/4" | 7.50" | HO5457

B55570S | 75| 3 |3600| 7/8" | 750" | L07923

14A (7/8 U)
14B (1-1/4 U)

801A (7/8 U)
801B (1-1/4 U)

17A (7/8 U)
17B (1-1/4 U)

800A (4-1/2 AK)
800C (8-1/2 AK)

800A (4-1/2 AK)
800B (8-1/2 AK)

Item Pa_rt ) Part ;gg ((Z/;;/:]{J)Q
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute 104022
2 Impeller See Table |
13A | Rings, Packing (Set of 7) 515094
13B_| Rings, Packing (Set of 6] S13470 810
14A | Sleeve, Shaft (2 Req.) S00619 1789 0595
14B_| Sleeve, Shaft S05149 Table Il
17A | Gland, Packing B82469 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
17B | Gland, Packing B82470 3|1 H00950 4-1/2" 7/8" 182JP
26A | Screw, Impeller 3/8 - 16 x 1" 523566 3|3 H00950 4-1/2" 7/8" 154JP
26B | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/4" 523621 5|1 H00950 4-1/2" 7/8" 184JP
32 | Key, 3/16 x 1-1/4" (See Note] 534383 513 H00950 4-1/2" 7/8" 182JP
69 | Washer, Impeller 516239 75| 1 103827 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 213JP
71 Bracket See Table |l 75| 3 H00950 4-1/2" 7/8" 184JP
73 | Gasket, Volute 505126
800A | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" (12 Req.) 526826
800B | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1-1/8" (8 Req.) 526827
800C | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) 526916
801A | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 3" (2 Req.) S04439
801B | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 4" (2 Req.) 508303 . _
802 | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 (2 Req ) S03343 NOTE: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
- this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/4 NPT (4 Req.) 523715 located at the beginning of this section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;b PE N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY' B1TWP FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Bronze Impeller
Date March 4, 2013
Threaded Case (NPT), Packing Construction Supersetes OV
Table |

HP | PH | RPM | "U" Dim.

B55567
B53697
B55568
B55569
B58132
B55570

13A (7/8 U)
13B (1-1/4 U)

14A (7/8 U)
802 14B (1-1/4 U)
801A (7/8 U)

801B (1-1/4 U)

17A (7/8 U)
17B (1-1/4 U)

800A (4-1/2 AK)
800C (8-1/2 AK)

800A (4-1/2 AK) / %,
800B (8-1/2 AK) 69 /
26A (7/8 U)
Item Part Part 268 (1-1/4 U)
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute 04022
2 Impeller See Table |
13A | Rings, Packing (Set of 7) 515094
13B | Rings, Packing (Set of ) 513470 1789 0595
14A | Sleeve, Shaft (2 Req.) 500619
14B_| Sleeve, Shaft S05149 Table Il
17A | Gland, Packing B82469 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
17B | Gland, Packing B82470 3 1 H00950 4-1/2" 7/8" 182JP
26A | Screw, Impeller 3/8 - 16 x 1" 523566 313 H00950 4-1/2" 7/8" 154JP
26B | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/4" 523621 5 11 H00950 4-1/2" 7/8" 184JP
32 | Key, 3/16 x 1-1/4" (See Note) S34383 513 H00950 4-1/2" 7/8" 182JP
69 | Washer, Impeller 516239 75| 1 103827 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 213JP
71 | Bracket See Table Il 75| 3 H00950 4-1/2" 7/8" 184JP
73 | Gasket, Volute 505126
800A | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" (12 Req.) 526826
800B | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1-1/8" (8 Req.) 526827
800C | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) 526916
801A | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 3" (2 Req.) S04439
801B | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 4" (2 Req)) 508303 , ,
802 | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 (2 Req ) S03343 NOTE: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
_ this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/4 NPT (4 Req.) 523715 located at the beginning of this section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;b P E N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY" B1WPS

FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Bronze Impeller
) ) Date March 4, 2013
Threaded Case (NPT), Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction Supersedes 01/01/0
Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U" Dim. Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
71 B54485S | 3 1 3600 7/8" 5.75" H05454
B54486S | 3 3 | 3600 7/8" 5.75" H05454
B54487S | 5 1 3600 7/8" 6.69" H05455
B54488S | b 3 | 3600 7/8" 6.69" H05455
B54489S | 75| 1 3600 7/8" 7.50" 07923
B54490S | 75| 3 | 3600 7/8" 7.50" 07923

800B (4-1/2 AK)
800C (8-1/2 AK)
S

800A

1710 0295 A
Table Il
HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
3 1 05332 4-1/2" 7/8" 182JM
313 05332 4-1/2" 7/8" 154JM
5 1 05332 4-1/2" 7/8" 184JM
51 3 05332 4-1/2" 7/8" 182JM
75| 1 05331 8-1/2" 7/8" 213M
75| 3 05332 4-1/2" 7/8" 184JM

NOTE: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
located at the beginning of this section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute L 04022

2 Impeller See Table |
14 | Sleeve, Shaft S19310L
26 | Screw, Impeller 3/8 - 16 x 1" 523566
32 | Key, 3/16 x 1-1/4" (See Note) 534383
69 | Washer, Impeller 516239
71 Bracket See Table Il
73 Gasket, Volute S05126
89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft S32014
800A | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" (8 Req.) 526826
800B | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 7/8" [4 Req.) 526825
800C | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1" [4 Req.) 526192
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/4 NPT (4 Req.] 523715
815 | Ring, Retaining 511207
D PENTAIR

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

S4855BK



BERKELEY" B1WPS
Bronze Impeller

Threaded Case (NPT), Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction

800B (4-1/2 AK)
800C (8-1/2 AK)
-

71

FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Page 102
Date March 4, 2013
Supersedes 01/01/04
Table |

HP | PH | RPM | "U" Dim.
B54485
B54486
B54487

B54488
B54489

B54490

Item Part Part

No. Description Number

1710 0295 A

1 Case, Volute 104022

2 Impeller See Table |

14| Sleeve, Shaft S193710L Table Il

26 | Screw, Impeller 3/8 - 16 x 1" 523566 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | “U" Dim. | Motor Frame
32 | Key, 3/16 x 1-1/4" (See Note) 534383 3 11 105332 4-1/2" 7/8" 182JM

69 | Washer, Impeller 516239 313 05332 4-1/2" 7/8" 154JM

71 | Bracket See Table |l 511 L05332 4-1/2" 7/8" 184JM

73 | Gasket, Volute S05126 513 L05332 4-1/2" 7/8" 182JM

89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft 532014 751 1 L05331 8-1/2" 7/8" 213JM
B00A | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" [8 Req.) 526826 75| 3 05332 4-1/2" 7/8" 184JM
800B | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 7/8" [4 Req.) 526825
800C | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1" (4 Req.) 526192 NOTE: F lanation of the tabulated material found

810_| Plug, Pipe 1/4 NPT (4 Rea 523715 this page and for impeller key location, refer o Supplement A
815 | Ring, Retaining 511207 located at the beginning of this section.
’;b P E NTAI R Because we zf: cvt\J/ri‘lf:IOTUSS;Trii:ovllanlzg\_:tj/f:‘roz\ﬂcf: lli SVZ;NV'\\::\::,e;::i'\yrp:er:epr?eicire :;;jii_:j:g_: iiZc?faDtiij V\Fﬁioi{] s;iizrwn_(i?:j

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

S4855BK



BERKELEY' B1TWP FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

o Section CC
ILICON Bronze tmpeter s IE
) ] Date March 4, 2013
Threaded Case (NPT), Packing Construction Supretes 1011%
Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | “U"” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B55567S | 3 1 | 3600 7/8" 5.75" HO05454
B53697S | 3 3 | 3600 7/8" 5.75" HO05454
B55568S | 5 1 | 3600 7/8" 6.69" HO05455
13A (718 U) B55569S | 5 | 3 | 3600 7/8" 6.69" | H05455
13B (1-1/4 U) B58132S | 75| 1 3600 | 1-1/4" 7.50" H05457
?@% 14A (7/8 1) B55570S | 7.5 | 3 [ 3600 7/8" 750" | L07923
802 / 14B (1-1/4 U)
801A (7/8 U)
801B (1-1/4 U)
17A (7/8 U) 2
17B (1-1/4 U)
73

800A (4-1/2 AK)
800C (8-1/2 AK)

800A (4-1/2 AK) /
800B (8-1/2 AK) 69 /
26A (718U)

Item Part Part 26B (1-1/4 U)

No. Description Number

1 Case, Volute 104022

2 Impeller See Table |

13A | Rings, Packing (Set of 7) 515094

13B | Rings, Packing (Set of 6) S13470

14A | Sleeve, Shaft (2 Req.) 500619 17890595

14B_| Sleeve, Shaft 505149 Table Il

17A | Gland, Packing 500393 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
17B | Gland, Packing 512034 3 |1 H00950 4-1/2" 7/8" 182JP
26A | Screw, Impeller 3/8 - 16 x 1" 523566 313 H00950 4-1/2" 7/8" 154JP
26B | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/4" 523621 5 | 1 H00950 4-1/2" 7/8" 184JP
32 | Key, 3/16 x 1-1/4" (See Note] 534383 53 H00950 4-1/2" 7/8" 182JP

69 | Washer, Impeller S16239 75] 1 03827 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 213JP

71 Bracket See Table |l 75] 3 H00950 4-1/2" 7/8" 184JP

73 | Gasket, Volute 505126
800A | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" (12 Req.) 526826
800B | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" (8 Req.) 526826
800C | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) 526916
801A | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 3" (2 Req.) S004439
801B | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 4" (2 Req.) 508303 . _

802 | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 (2 Req ) S03343 NOTE: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on

- this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A

810 | Plug, Pipe 1/4 NPT (4 Req.) 523715 located at the beginning of this section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;b PE N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY" B1WPS

dilicon Bronze Impeller
Threaded Case (NPT), Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction

71

TYPE “B” SINGLE STAGE CENTRIFUGAL PUMP

ELECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC

Page 104

Date March 4, 2013

Supersedes 09/01/95

Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B54485S | 3 1 | 3600 7/8" 5.75" HO05454
B54486S | 3 3 | 3600 7/8" 5.75" HO05454
B54487S | b 1 | 3600 7/8" 6.69" HO05455
B54488S | b© 3 | 3600 7/8" 6.69" HO05455
B54489S | 75| 1 | 3600 7/8" 7.50" L07923
B54490S | 75| 3 | 3600 7/8" 7.50" L07923

Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute L04022
2 Impeller See Table | Table Il
14 | Sleeve, Shaft 519310 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | “U" Dim. | Motor Frame
26 | Screw, Impeller 3/8 - 16 x 1" 523566 3|1 05332 4-1/2" 7/8" 182JM
32 Key, 3/16 x 1-1/4" (See Note) S34383 3 3 L 05332 4-1/2" 7/8" 154JM
69 | Washer, Impeller 516239 5 1 L05332 4-1/2" 7/8" 184JM
71 Bracket See Table |l 5 3 L 05332 4-1/2" 7/8" 182JM
73 | Gasket, Volute S05126 751 1 L 05331 8-1/2" 7/8" 213JM
89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft 532014 75| 3 L05332 4-1/2" 7/8" 184JM
800A | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" (8 Req.) 526826
800B | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 7/8" 4 Req.) 526825 , _
610 [P, Pipe /e NPT4 R Sgorts | NOTEForan soraten o e e ot e o
815 | Ring, Retaining 511207 located at the beginning of this section.
»tgb PENTAIR H e o S S

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

S4855BK



BERKELEY B1-1/2TPL

Cast Iron Impeller
Threaded Case (NPT), Packing Construction

FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Page 201
Date March 4, 2013
Supersedes 01/01/04
Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B53747 | 3 1 | 3600 7/8" 6.00" M06122
B51592 | 3 3 | 3600 7/8" 6.00" M06122
B53748 | 5 1 | 3600 7/8" 6.50" S07367
B53749 | 5 3 | 3600 7/8" 6.50" S07367

Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1| Case, Volute L01018 .
2 Impeller See Table | 810
13 | Rings, Packing (Set of 6] S13469 1718 0495
14 | Sleeve, Shaft (2 Req.) 500619
17 | Gland, Packing B82469 Table Il
26 | Screw, Impeller 3/8 - 16 x 1" 523566 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
32 | Key, 3/16 x 1-1/4" (See Note] 534383 311 L01525 4-1/2" 7/8" 182JP
69 | Washer, Impeller 516239 3|3 L01525 4-1/2" 7/8" 145JP
71 | Bracket See Table |l 5 | 1 L01525 4-1/2" 7/8" 184JP
73 | Gasket, Volute 504757 51| 3 L01525 4-1/2" 7/8" 182JP
800A | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1" (4 Req.) 526912
800B | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 7/8" 4 Req.] 526825
801 |Stud, 3/8-16x4" (2 Req) 508303 , .
802 | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 (2 Req) S23343 NOTE: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
: this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/4 NPT (5 Req.) 523715 located at the beginning of this section.
’;b P E NTAI R Because we z?: cvtllritfroz:;?rii:ov?nz\_:x rA:‘rOZ\{JICf: l:fﬁ svt\el;lv\/'\\::ve.:,EF:::;:'\yrpruer:epr?ezcire :;jii—:::g_: iiZC\iSaDtiij V\Fﬁioftos;zzr 1n_:)t?(z?es.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

S4855BK



BERKELEY’ B1-1/2TPLS

Cast Iron Impeller

Threaded Case (NPT), Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction

FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Page 202
Date March 4, 2013
Supersedes 01/01/04
Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B54493 | 3 1 | 3600 7/8" 6.00" M06122
B54497 | 3 3 | 3600 7/8" 6.00" M06122
B54494 | 5 1 | 3600 7/8" 6.50" S07367
B54498 | 5 3 | 3600 7/8" 6.50" S07367

1479 0195

Table Il
HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
3 1 05329 4-1/2" 7/8" 182JM
313 05329 4-1/2" 7/8" 145JM
5 1 05329 4-1/2" 7/8" 184JM
51 3 05329 4-1/2" 7/8" 182JM

NOTE: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
located at the beginning of this section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute L01018

2 Impeller See Table |
14 | Sleeve, Shaft S19310L
26 | Screw, Impeller 3/8 - 16 x 1" 523566
32 | Key, 3/16 x 1-1/4" (See Note) 534383
69 | Washer, Impeller 516239
71 Bracket See Table |l
73 | Gasket, Case S04757
89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft 532014
800A | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1" (4 Req.) 526912
800B | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" (4 Req.) 526826
810 | Pipe Plug, 1/4 NPT (5 Req.] 523715
815 | Ring, Seal Retaining 511207
D PENTAIR

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

S4855BK



BERKELEY B1-1/2TPL

Bronze Impeller

Threaded Case (NPT), Packing Construction

FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC

Page 203

Date March 4, 2013

Supersedes 01/01/04

Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B66467 3 1 | 3600 7/8" 6.00" L06662
B66468 3 3 | 3600 7/8" 6.00" L06662
B66471 5 1 | 3600 7/8" 6.50" M08629
B74385 5 1 | 3600 7/8" 6.50" L08181
B66472 5 3 | 3600 7/8" 6.50" M08629
B74386 5 3 | 3600 7/8" 6.50" L08181

Item Part Part

No. Description Number

1 Case, Volute L01018 ;

2 | Impeller See Table | 7€

13| Rings, Packing (et of 6] 513469 $10

14 | Sleeve, Shaft (2 Req.) S00619

17 | Gland, Packing B82469 Table Il

26 | Screw, Impeller 3/8 - 16 x 1" 523566 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
32 | Key, 3/16 x 1-1/4" (See Note] 534383 3 1 L01525 4-1/2" 7/8" 182JP

69 | Washer, Impeller 516239 313 L01525 4-1/2" 7/8" 145JP

71 Bracket See Table |l 5 1 L01525 4-1/2" 7/8" 184JP

73 | Gasket, Volute S04757 513 L01525 4-1/2" 7/8" 182JP
800A | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1" (4 Req.) 526912
800B | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 7/8" 4 Req.] 526825

801 | Stud, 3/8-16x4" (2 Req.) 508303 NOTE: F lanati  the tabulated material found

802 | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 [2 Reg. 523343 this page and for impeller key location, refer (o Supplement A
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/4 NPT (5 Req.) 523715 located at the beginning of this section.

’;b P E NTAI R Because we z?: cv:ri‘lfrozj;iiijov?nz\_:x f;’:‘roz\fjlcf: llz svt\el;lv\/'\\::ve.:,EF:::;:'\yrp:er:epr?eicire :;f;tgtii-hzj ﬂ79_e5 if}i?ﬁiiij V\Fﬁﬁoftos;zzr 1n_:)t?c‘?es.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

S4855BK



BERKELEY' B1-1/2TPLS ELECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Bronze Impeller
) ) Date March 4, 2013
Threaded Case (NPT), Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction Supersedes 01/01/04
Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B66469 3 1 | 3600 7/8" 6.00" L06662
B66470 3 3 | 3600 7/8" 6.00" L06662
B66473 5 1 | 3600 7/8" 6.50" M08629
B74388 5 1 | 3600 7/8" 6.50" L08181
71 B66474 5 3 | 3600 7/8" 6.50" M08629
B74389 5 3 | 3600 7/8" 6.50" L08181

Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute 01018
2 Impeller See Table |
14 | Sleeve, Shaft 519310L Table Il
26 | Screw, Impeller 3/8 - 16 x 1" 523566 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
32 | Key, 3/16 x 1-1/4" (See Note) S34383 3 1 L 05329 4-1/2" 7/8" 182JM
69 | Washer, Impeller 516239 3|3 L05329 4-1/2" 7/8" 145JM
71 Bracket See Table |l 5 1 L 05329 4-1/2" 7/8" 184JM
73 | Gasket, Case S04757 513 L 05329 4-1/2" 7/8" 182JM
89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft S32014
800A | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1" (4 Req.) 526912
8;;1008 (F:’iappesli’rli\;v‘ ?ﬁ —NIL?EB] R[eZ; F}%eq.] g;gg?g N(_)TE: For an exp}anation of the tabulated material found on
. : this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
815 | Ring, Seal Retaining 511207 located at the beginning of this section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;& P E N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY B1-1/2TPL

dilicon Bronze Impeller

Threaded Case (NPT), Packing Construction

FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Page 205
Date March 4, 2013
Supersedes 09/01/97
Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B74385 | 5 1 | 3600 7/8" 6.50" 1 08181
B74386 | 5 3 | 3600 7/8" 6.50" 1 08181

Item Part Part

No. Description Number 810

1 Case, Volute L01018 1718 0495
2 Impeller See Table |

13 | Rings, Packing [Set of 6) 513469

14 | Sleeve, Shaft (2 Req.) S00619

17 Gland, Packing 500393

26 | Screw, Impeller 3/8 - 16 x 1" 523566 Table Il

32 | Key, 3/16 x 1-1/4" (See Note) 534383 HP | PH | Bracket No. | “"AK" Fit | "U” Dim. | Motor Frame
69 | Washer, Impeller 516239 5 1 L01525 4-1/2" 7/8" 184JP

71 Bracket See Table |l 513 L01525 4-1/2" 7/8" 182JP

73 | Gasket, Volute S04757
800A | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1" (4 Req.) 526912
800B | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 7/8" 4 Req.] 526825

801 | Stud, 3/8-16x4" (2 Req.) 508303 NOTE: F lanati  the tabulated material found

802 | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 [2 Reg 523343 this page and for impeller key location, refer (o Supplement A
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/4" NPT (5 Req.) 523715 located at the beginning of this section.

’;b P E NTAI R Because we z?: cvtllritfroz:;?rii:ov?nz\_:x rA:‘rOZ\{JICf: l:fﬁ svt\el;lv\/'\\::ve.:,EF:::;:'\yrpruer:epr?ezcire :;jii—:::g_: iiZC\iSaDtiij V\Fﬁioftos;zzr 1n_:)t?(z?es.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

S4855BK



BERKELEY’ B1-1/2TPLS

dilicon Bronze Impeller

Threaded Case (NPT), Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction

FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Page 206
Date March 4, 2013
Supersedes 09/01/97
Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B74388 | 5 1 | 3600 7/8" 6.50" 08181
B74389 | 5 3 | 3600 7/8" 6.50" 08181

1479 0195
Table Il
HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
5 1 05329 4-1/2" 7/8" 184JM
5 3 05329 4-1/2" 7/8" 182JM

Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute L01018

2 Impeller See Table |
14 | Sleeve, Shaft 519310
26 | Screw, Impeller 3/8 - 16 x 1" 523566
32 | Key, 3/16 x 1-1/4" (See Note) 534383
69 | Washer, Impeller 516239
71 Bracket See Table |l
73 | Gasket, Case S04757
89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft S32014
800A | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1" (4 Req.) 526912
800B | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" (4 Req.) 526826
810 | Pipe Plug, 1/4" NPT (5 Req.) 523715
815 | Ring, Seal Retaining 511207
. Plug, Pipe 1/8" NPT (In Bracket) 523714

e Not illustrated.

D PENTAIR

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

NOTE 1: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
located at the beginning of this section.

NOTE 2: For seal flush line details, see Supplement D.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

S4855BK



BERKELEY’ B1-1/2TPM

Cast Iron Impeller
Threaded Case (NPT), Packing Construction

13A (7/8 U)
13B (1-1/4 U)

802 14A (7/8 U)

14B (1-1/4 U)
801A (7/8 U)
801B (1-1/4 U)
17A (7/8 U)
17B (1-1/4 U)
800B (7/8 U)
800C (1-1/4U)

Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute L01018

2 Impeller See Table |
13A | Rings, Packing (Set of 6) 513469
13B | Rings, Packing (Set of 4) 513470
14A | Sleeve, Shaft (2 Req.) 500619
14B | Sleeve, Shaft S05149
17A | Gland, Packing B82469
17B | Gland, Packing B82470
26A | Screw, Impeller, 3/8 - 16 x 1" 523566
26B | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13x 1" 523619
32A | Key, 3/16 x 1-1/4" (See Note) 534383
32B | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note) 523677
69A | Washer, Impeller 516239
69B | Washer, Impeller S06317
71 Bracket See Table |l

73 | Gasket, Volute S04757
800A | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1" (4 Req.) 526912
800B | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1" (8 Req.) 526912
800C | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 7/8" (4 Req.] 526825
801A | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 4" (2 Req.) 508303
801B | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x3-1/2"" (2 Req.) S04441
802 | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 [2 Req.) 523343
805 | Washer, Lock 523038
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/4 NPT (5 Req.] 523715

D PENTAIR

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC

Page 30.1

Date March 4, 2013

Supersedes 01/01/04

Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B58143 5 1 | 3600 7/8" 5.50" MQ7637
B58144 5 3 | 3600 7/8" 5.50" MQ7637
B58145 | 75| 1 | 3600 1-1/4" 6.00" S34238
B58146 | 75| 3 | 3600 7/8" 6.00" MQ7638
B58147 | 10 | 1 | 3600 1-1/4" 6.56" 532401
B58148 | 10 | 3 | 3600 1-1/4" 6.56" 532401

2

69A (7/8 U)
69B (1-1/4 U)

®
810
1719 0495
Table Il
HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
5 1 01525 4-1/2" 7/8" 184JP
51 3 01525 4-1/2" 7/8" 182JP
75| 1 01951 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 213JP
75| 3 01525 4-1/2" 7/8" 184JP
10| 1 01951 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 215JP
10| 3 01951 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 213JP

NOTE: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
located at the beginning of this section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

S4855BK



BERKELEY' B1-1/2TPMS ELECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Cast Iron Impeller
) ) Date March 4, 2013
Threaded Case (NPT), Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction Supersedes 01/01/04
Table |
71 B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U" Dim. Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B58083 5 1 3600 7/8" 5.50" MQ7637
B58084 5 3 | 3600 7/8" 5.50" MQ7637
B58085 | 75| 1 3600 7/8" 6.00" MQ07638
\ B58086 | 7.5 | 3 | 3600 7/8" 6.00" MQ07638
B58087 | 10 1 3600 7/8" 6.56" MQ07298
B58088 | 10 3 | 3600 7/8" 6.56" MQ07298

SOOB%

800A

Item Part Part
No. Description Number 1479 0195
1 Case, Volute 01018
2 Impeller See Table | Table Il
14 | Sleeve, Shaft 519310L HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
26 | Screw, Impeller 3/8 - 16 x 1" S23b66 511 05329 4-1/2" 7/8" 184JM
32 | Key, 3/16 x 1-1/4" (See Note) 534383 5| 3 05329 4-1/2" 7/8" 182JM
69 | Washer, Impeller 516239 75 1 05328 8-1/2" 7/8" 213JM
71 Bracket See Table I 75| 3 05329 4-1/2" 7/8" 184JM
73 | Gasket, Volute 504757 10 | 1 05328 8-1/2" 7/8" 215JM
89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft S32014 10| 3 105328 8-1/2" 7/8" 213JM
800A | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1" (8 Req.) 526912
800B | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" [4 Req.) 526826 NOTE: F lanation of the tabulated material found
610 | P, P 1/ T s o) s | NOTE:Foronexlonaton ofthe ehulated materlfeund on
815 | Ring, Retaining 511207 located at the beginning of this section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;b P E N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY' B1-1/2TPM ELECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Bronze Impeller
) ] Date March 4, 2013
Threaded Case (NPT), Packing Construction Supersedes IR
Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | “U"” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B66475 | 5 1 | 3600 7/8" 5.50" L08179
B66476 | 5 3 | 3600 7/8" 5.50" L08179
B66479 | 75| 1 | 3600 | 1-1/4" 6.00" L08151
13A (7/8 U) B66480 | 75| 3 | 3600 7/8" 6.00" L08177
BB (-140) B66483 | 10 | 1 [3600 | 1-1/4" | 656" | L08150
802 1 3 B66484 | 10 | 3 [3600| 1-1/4" | 656" | L08150
801A (7/8 U)
801B (1-1/4 U)
17A (7/8 U)
17B (1-1/4 U)
2
o 1
800B (7/8 U)
800C (1-1/4U)
800A
69A (7/8 U)
Item Part Part 698 (1-1/4 1)
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute L01018
2 Impeller See Table |
13A | Rings, Packing [Set of é) 513469
13B | Rings, Packing (Set of 6) 513470 ’©
14A | Sleeve, Shaft (2 Req.) 500619 810
14B | Sleeve, Shaft S05149 17190495
17A | Gland, Packing B82469
17B | Gland, Packing B82470
26A | Screw, Impeller, 3/8 - 16 x 1" 23566 Table I
26B | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13x 1" 523619 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
32A | Key, 3/16 x 1-1/4" (See Note) S34383 5 1 L01525 4-1/2" 7/8" 184JP
32B | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note) S23677 513 L01525 4-1/2" 7/8" 182JP
69A | Washer, Impeller 516239 75| 1 L01951 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 213JP
69B | Washer, Impeller 506317 75| 3 L01525 4-1/2" 7/8" 184JP
71 | Bracket See Table Il 10 | 1 L01951 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 215JP
73 Gasket, Volute S04757 10| 3 L01951 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 213JP
800A | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1" (4 Req.) 526912
800B | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1" (8 Req.) 526912
800C | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 7/8" (4 Req.] 526825
801A | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 4" (2 Req.) 508303
801B | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 3-1/2" (2 Req.) S04441
802_{ Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 [2 Req) 523343 NOTE: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
805 Washer, Lock 23038 this pa.zge and forpimpeller key location, refer to Supplement A
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/4 NPT (5 Req.) 523715 located at the beginning of this section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;b PE N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY' B1-1/2TPMS ELECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Bronze Impeller
) ) Date March 4, 2013
Threaded Case (NPT), Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction Supersedes 01/01/04
Table |
71 B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U" Dim. Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B66477 5 1 3600 7/8" 5.50" 08179
B66478 5 3 | 3600 7/8" 5.50" 08179
B66481 | 75| 1 3600 7/8" 6.00" L08177
B66482 | 75| 3 | 3600 7/8" 6.00" L08177
B66485 | 10 1 3600 7/8" 6.56" 08176
B66486 3 | 3600 7/8" 6.56" 08176

Item Part Part
No. Description Number 1479 0195
1 Case, Volute L01018
2 | Impeller See Table | Table Il
14 | Sleeve, Shaft 519310 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | “U" Dim. | Motor Frame
26 | Screw, Impeller 3/8 - 16 x 1" 523566 5 |1 105329 4-1/2" 7/8" 184JM
32 | Key, 3/16 x 1-1/4" (See Note) 534383 513 L05329 4-1/2" 7/8" 182JM
69 | Washer, Impeller 516239 75| 1 L05328 8-1/2" 7/8" 213JM
71 | Bracket See Table |l 75| 3 L05329 4-1/2" 7/8" 184JM
73 | Gasket, Volute S04757 10 | 1 L05328 8-1/2" 7/8" 215JM
89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft 532014 10| 3 L05328 8-1/2" 7/8" 213JM
800A | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1" (8 Req.) 526912
851008 (F:’?upgsclgfp\:: ?ﬁ ,_\“L?E; RL‘;.TGQ-] ggggfg N(_)TE: For an exp}anation of the tabulated material found on
e — this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
815 | Ring, Retaining 511207 located at the beginning of this section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;b P E N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



TYPE “B” SINGLE STAGE CENTRIFUGAL PUMP

BERKELEY' B1-1/2TPM ELECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

ol Section CC
dilicon Bronze Impeller
) ] Date March 4, 2013
Threaded Case (NPT), Packing Construction Supersedes IR
Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U" Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B74394 | 5 | 1 | 3600 7/8" 5.50" L08179
B74393 | 5 | 3 | 3600 7/8" 5.50" L08179
B74401 | 75| 1 |3600| 1-1/4" 6.00" L08151
13A (7/8 U) B74405 | 7.5| 3 | 3600 7/8" 6.00" L08177
138 (1-1/4 1) B74414 | 10 | 1 [3600| 1-1/4" | 656" | L08150
802 18 ((17_/;5/%) B74413 | 10 | 3 [3600 | 1-1/4" 6.56" | L08150
801A (7/8 U)
801B (1-1/4 U)
17A (7/8 U)
17B (1-1/4 U)
1
800B (7/8 U)
800C (1-1/4U)
800A
69A (7/8 U)
Item Part Part 69B (1-1/4 U)
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute L01018
2 Impeller See Table |
13A | Rings, Packing [Set of é) 513469
13B | Rings, Packing (Set of 6) 513470 7
14A | Sleeve, Shaft (2 Req ) S00619 ©
14B_| Sleeve, Shaft S05149 810
17A | Gland, Packing B82469 e
17B | Gland, Packing B82470
26A | Screw, Impeller, 3/8 - 16 x 1" 523566
26B | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1" 523619
32A | Key, 3/16 x 1-1/4" (See Note) 534383
32B | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note) 523677
69A | Washer, Impeller S16239 Table Il
69B | Washer, Impeller S06317 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
71 | Bracket See Table I 5 |1 L01525 4-1/2" 7/8" 184JP
73 | Gasket, Volute 504757 5 |3 L01525 4-1/2" 7/8" 182JP
800A | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1" (4 Req) $26912 75] 1 L01951 8-1/2" | 1-1/4" 213JP
800B | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 7/8" (4 Req.] 526825 751 3 LO1525 4-1/2" 7/8" 184JP
800C | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1" (4 Req) $26912 0] 1 L01951 8-1/2" | 1-1/4" 215JP
801A | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 4" (2 Req.) 508303 03 L01951 8-1/2" | 1-1/4" 213JP
801B | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 3-1/2" (2 Req ) S04441
802 | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 [2 Req.) 523343 , ,
805 | Washer Lock 523038 N(_)TE: For an exp.lanatlon of the tabulated material found on
. - this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/4” NPT (5 Req)) 523715 located at the beginning of this section.
»t&» PENTAIR S e o 1 8 B e, Pt e 1 10 e s ot e

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY' B1-1/2TPMS ELECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

o Section CC
dilicon Bronze Impeller
) ) Date March 4, 2013
Threaded Case (NPT), Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction Supersedes U1/01/0%
Table |

B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.

B74397 5 1 13600 7/8" 5.50" 08179

B74396 5 3 | 3600 7/8" 5.50" 08179

B74409 | 75| 1 | 3600 7/8" 6.00" L08177

B74407 | 75| 3 | 3600 7/8" 6.00" L08177

B74419 | 10 1 13600 7/8" 6.56" 08176

B74418 | 10 | 3 | 3600 7/8" 6.56" 08176

2
800B (4 1/2 AK&@
800C (8 1/2 AK)
800A
Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute L01018
2 Impeller See Table | 14794 0195
14 | Sleeve, Shaft 519310
26 | Screw, Impeller 3/8 - 16 x 1" 523566 Tablell
32 Key, 3/16 x 1-1/4" (See Note) 534383 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
69 | Washer, Impeller S16239 5 | 1| 105329 | 4-1/2" | 7/8" 184JM
71 | Bracket See Table || 513 L05329 4-1/2" 7/8" 182JM
73 | Gasket, Volute S04757 751 1 L05328 8-1/2" 7/8" 213JM
89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft 532014 7513 | L0539 | 4-1j2" | /8" 184M
800A | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13x 1" (4 Req.J 526912 101 1 | 105328 | 8-1/2" | 7/8" 215)M
800B | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" (4 Req.) 526826 10] 3] 105328 | 8-1/2 78 213M
800C | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1" (4 Req.) 526912
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/4" NPT (5 Req.) 523715
815 | Ring, Retaining 511207 NOTE 1: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
o Plug, Pipe 1/8" NPT (In Bracket) 523714 this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
: located at the beginning of this section.
¢ Not illustrated. NOTE 2: For seal flush line details, see Supplement D.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;& PE N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



TYPE “B” SINGLE STAGE CENTRIFUGAL PUMP

BERKELEY' B1-1/2/PL ELECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
ast Iron Impetler
. ) Date March 4, 2013
Threaded Case (NPT), Packing Construction Suprsetes 11
Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH [ RPM [ “U* Dim. [ Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
13A (7/8 U) B53750 | 75| 1 | 3600 | 1-1/4" 718" | M07692
13B (1-1/4 U) B53751 | 75| 3 |3600| 7/8" 7.18" M07693
14A (7/8 U) B55574 | 10 | 1 | 3600 | 1-1/4" 788" | M07691
14B(1-v4U)  ,; ['B53752 | 10 | 3 | 3600 | 1-1/4" 788" | M07691
SOIA (T8 U) @t B53753 | 15 | 3 | 3600 | 1-1/4" 875" | M07690
801B (1-1/4 U) / -
17A (7/8 U)
17B (1-1/4 U) 2
805A (7/8 U)

800B (7/8 U)
800C (1-1/4U)

1A (7/8 U)
1B (1-1/4 U)
/

805B (4-1/4 U)

7

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

Item Part Part 69A (7/8 U)
No. Description Number 69B (1-1/4 U)
1A | Case, Volute L01025 523 g/i/?U)
1B | Case, Volute L03075
2 Impeller See Table |
13A | Rings, Packing (Set of 7) 515094
13B | Rings, Packing (Set of 6) S13470
14A | Sleeve, Shaft (2 Req.) S00619L
14B | Sleeve, Shaft S05149L
17A | Gland, Packing B82469
17B | Gland, Packing B82470
26A | Screw, Impeller 3/8 - 16 x 1" 523566
26B | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1" 523619
32A | Key, 3/16 x 1-1/4" (See Note 1) 534383
32B | Key, 1/4 x 2/14" (See Note 1) S23677 Table Il
69A | Washer, Impeller S06314 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
69B | Washer, Impeller 506317 75| 1 03827 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 213JP
71 | Bracket See Table I 75| 3 H00950 4-1/2" 7/8" 184JP
73 | O-Ring (See Note 2] M14943 10 ] 1 03827 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 215JP
800A | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" (12 Req.) 526826 0] 3 03827 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 213JP
800B | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1-1/8" (8 Req.) 526827 151 3 03827 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 215JP
800C | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) 526916
801A | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x3" (2 Req.) S04439 ) _
801B | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 4" (2 Req.) 508303 N(_)TE 1: Foran egplanatlon of the t_abulated material found on
this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
802 | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 (2 Req ] 523343 located at the beginning of this section.
805A | Washer, Lock 523036 NOTE 2: Also accepts gasket S05126 as replacement for
805B | Washer, Lock 523038 0-Ring. See Supplement E located at the beginning of this
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/4 NPT (5 Req.) 523715 section.
»tgv PENTAIR Gacauss s 3 coiniculy mpring i rodcts ad e, Pt sspts (e ight o changespcicatons ikt oo e

S4855BK



BERKELEY' B1-1/2ZPLS ELECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Cast Iron Impeller
) ) Date March 4, 2013
Threaded Case (NPT), Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction Supersedes 07/01/11
Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B54499 | 75| 1 | 3600 7/8" 7.18" MQ07693
B54500 | 75| 3 | 3600 7/8" 7.18" MQ07693
B54646 | 10 1 13600 7/8" 7.88" MQ7758
B54502 | 10 | 3 | 3600 7/8" 7.88" MQ7758
B54504 | 15 | 3 | 3600 7/8" 8.75" MQ7759

Item Part Part

No. Description Number

1 Case, Volute L01025

2 Impeller See Table | Table Il

14 | Sleeve, Shaft S19310L HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
26 | Screw, Impeller 3/8 - 16 x 1" 523566 75| 1 05331 8-1/2" 7/8" 213JM

32 | Key, 3/16 x 1-1/4" (See Note 1) 534383 75| 3 05332 4-1/2" 7/8" 184JM

69 | Washer, Impeller S06314 10| 1 05331 8-1/2" 7/8" 215JM

71 | Bracket See Table Il 0] 3 05331 8-1/2" 7/8" 213JM

73 | 0-Ring (See Note 2] M14943 151 3 L 05331 8-1/2" 7/8" 215JM

89 Seal, Mechanical Shaft S32014
800A | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" (8 Req.) S26824 NOTE 1: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
800B | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1" (4 Req.) 526912 this page and for imp'eller key locatipn, refer to Supplement A
805 | Washer, Lock 523036 :Jgit:ia;lthe beginning O;th'ssos’;;t':”' l f

. : Also accepts gasket as replacement for

810 P.LUQ' Plpe_1/_4 NPT (5 Req) 523715 0-Ring. See Supplement E located at the beginning of this
815 | Ring, Retaining 511207 section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;b PE N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY® B1-1/2ZPLS ELECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Cast Iron Impeller

Date March 4, 2013
Threaded Case (NPT). Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction Supersedes U701/

Table |

B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U" Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B08607 | 20 | 3 | 3600 | 1-1/4" 9.00" M02928

71

Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute L03075
2 Impeller See Table |
14 | Sleeve, Shaft S518869L
26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1" 523619
32 | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note 1) 523677 Table Il
69 | Washer, Impeller 506319 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
71 | Bracket See Table Il 20 3 L04615 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 254JM
73 | O-Ring (See Note 2] M14943
89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft 532015
800A | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1-1/8" (8 Req.) 524827 NOTE 1: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
800B | C : 172 13 x 1" 14 Req ) : 526912 this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
apsCrew, RLCR €q. located at the beginning of this section.
805 | Washer, Lock 523038 NOTE 2: Al ; ket S05126 L (f
- : Also accepts gaske as replacement for
810 P.lug, Plpe_1/_4 NPT (5 Req.) 23715 0-Ring. See Supplement E located at the beginning of this
815 | Ring, Retaining S16767 section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;b P E N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY" B1-1/2ZPL

Bronze Impeller
Threaded Case (NPT), Packing Construction

801A (7/8 U)
801B (1-1/4 U)

802

17A (7/8 U)
17B (1-1/4 U)

800B (7/8 U)
800C (1-1/4U)

13A (7/8 U)
13B (1-1/4 U)

14A (7/8 U)
14B (1-1/4 U)

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC

Page 404

Date March 4, 2013

Supersedes 07/01/11

Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B66487 | 75| 1 3600 | 1-1/4" 7.18" L06648
B66488 | 75| 3 | 3600 7/8" 7.18" L06649
B66491 | 10 | 1 [3600| 1-1/4" 7.88" L06647
B66492 | 10 | 3 [ 3600 | 1-1/4" 7.88" L06647
B66493 | 15| 3 [ 3600 | 1-1/4" 8.75" L06646

805A (7/8 U)
805B (4-1/4 U) 1A (7/8 U)

1B (1-1/4 U)
/

7

69A (7/8 U)
69B (1-1/4 U)

26A (7/8 U)
26B (1-1/4 U)

Table Il
HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
75| 1 103827 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 213JP
75| 3 H00950 4-1/2" 7/8" 184JP
10| 1 103827 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 215JP
10| 3 103827 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 213JP
15| 3 103827 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 215JP

NOTE 1: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
located at the beginning of this section.

NOTE 2: Also accepts gasket S05126 as replacement for
0-Ring. See Supplement E located at the beginning of this
section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1A | Case, Volute L01025
1B | Case, Volute L03075

2 Impeller See Table |

13A | Rings, Packing (Set of 7) 515094
13B | Rings, Packing (Set of 6) S13470
14A | Sleeve, Shaft (2 Req.) S00619L
14B | Sleeve, Shaft S05149L
17A | Gland, Packing B82469
17B | Gland, Packing B82470
26A | Screw, Impeller 3/8 - 16 x 1" 523566
26B | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1" 523619
32A | Key, 3/16 x 1-1/4" (See Note 1) 534383
32B | Key, 1/4 x 2/14" (See Note 1) 523677
69A | Washer, Impeller S06314
69B | Washer, Impeller S06317
71 Bracket See Table |l
73 | O-Ring (See Note 2] M14943

800A | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" (12 Req.) 526826

800B | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1-1/8" (8 Req.) 526827

800C | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) 526916

801A | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 3" (2 Req.) S04439

801B | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 4" (2 Req.) 508303
802 | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 (2 Req. 523343

805A | Washer, Lock 523036

805B | Washer, Lock 523038
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/4 NPT (5 Req.) 523715

D PENTAIR

Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

S4855BK



FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

BERKELEY" B1-1/2ZPLS

Bronze Impeller

Threaded Case (NPT). Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction

Section CC

Page 405

Date March 4, 2013

Supersedes 07/01/11

Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B66489 | 75| 1 | 3600 7/8" 7.18" L06649
B66490 | 75| 3 | 3600 7/8" 7.18" L06649
B66832 | 10 | 1 | 3600 7/8" 7.88" L06609
B66833 | 10 | 3 | 3600 7/8" 7.88" L06609
B66841 | 15 | 3 | 3600 7/8" 8.75" L06610

D PENTAIR

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute L01025
2 Impeller See Table | Table Il
14 | Sleeve, Shaft S519310L HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
26 | Screw, Impeller 3/8 - 16 x 1" 523566 75| 1 05331 8-1/2" 7/8" 213JM
32 | Key, 3/16 x 1-1/4" (See Note 1) 534383 75| 3 05332 4-1/2" 7/8" 184JM
69 | Washer, Impeller S06314 10 | 1 L05331 8-1/2" 7/8" 215JM
71 Bracket See Table Il 10 | 3 L 05331 8-1/2" 7/8" 213JM
73 | 0-Ring (See Note 2] M14943 15| 3 L 05331 8-1/2" 7/8" 215JM
89 Seal, Mechanical Shaft S32014
800A | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" (8 Req.) 526826 NQTE 1: Foran explanation of the t_abulated material found on
8008 | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1" (4 Req.) 526912 thls page and for |mp'eller key locatlpn, refer to Supplement A
ocated at the beginning of this section.
505 | Washer, Lock 223036 2: Also accepts gasket S05126 as replacement for
810 P_LUQ‘ Pipe_1/_4 NPT 5 Req] 523715 g?l:-%riﬁg.-See Supplzmgnt E located at the bpeginning of this
815 | Ring, Retaining 511207 section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

S4855BK



BERKELEY’ B1-1/2ZPLS

FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

s Section e
oilicon Bronze Impeller
Date March 4, 2013
Threaded Case (NPT), Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction Supersedes 07/011
Table |

B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U" Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.

B78660 | 20 | 3 | 3600 | 1-1/4" 9.00" HO05465

1602 1210
Table Il
HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
20| 3 04615 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 254IM

NOTE 1: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
located at the beginning of this section.

NOTE 2: Also accepts gasket S05126 as replacement for
0-Ring. See Supplement E located at the beginning of this
section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute 03075

2 Impeller See Table |
14 | Sleeve, Shaft S18869L
26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1" 523619
32 | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note1) 523677
69 | Washer, Impeller S06317
71 Bracket See Table |l
73 | O-Ring (See Note 2] M14943
89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft 532015
800A | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1-1/8" (8 Req.) 526827
800B | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1" (4 Req.) 526912
805 | Washer, Lock 523038
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/4 NPT (5 Req.] 523715
815 | Ring, Retaining S16767

D PENTAIR

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

S4855BK



BERKELEY" B1-1/2ZPL

dilicon Bronze Impeller
Threaded Case (NPT), Packing Construction

13A (7/8 U)
13B (1-1/4 U)

14A (7/8 U)
14B (1-1/4 U)

801A (7/8 U)
801B (1-1/4 U)

17A (7/8 U)
17B (1-1/4 U)

800B (7/8 U)
800C (1-1/4U)

FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Page 407
Date March 4, 2013
Supersedes 07/01/11
Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B66487S | 75| 1 | 3600 1-1/4" 7.18" HO05458
B66488S | 7.5 | 3 | 3600 7/8" 7.18" HO05459
B66491S | 10 | 1 | 3600 1-1/4" 7.88" HO05460
B66492S | 10 | 3 | 3600 1-1/4" 7.88" HO05460
B66493S 3 | 3600 1-1/4" 8.75" HO05461
2
805A (7/8 U)

1A (7/8 U)
1B (1-1/4 U)
/

7

805B (4-1/4 U)

Item Part Part 69A (7/8 U)
No. Description Number 69B (1-1/4 U)
1A | Case, Volute L01025 26A (7/8 U)
1B | Case, Volute L03075 26B (1-1/4 1)
2 Impeller See Table |
13A | Rings, Packing (Set of 7) 515094 O
13B | Rings, Packing (Set of 6) 513470 /
14A | Sleeve, Shaft (2 Req.) S00619L 810
14B | Sleeve, Shaft S05149L
17A | Gland, Packing B82469
17B | Gland, Packing B82470
26A | Screw, Impeller 3/8 - 16 x 1" 523566
26B | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1" 523619
32A | Key, 3/16 x 1-1/4" (See Note1) 534383
32B | Key, 1/4x 2/14" [See Notel) 523677 Table Il
69A | Washer, Impeller S06314 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
69B | Washer, Impeller S06317 75| 1 L03827 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 213JP
71 Bracket See Table |l 75| 3 H00950 4-1/2" 7/8" 184JP
73 | O-Ring (See Note 2] M14943 0] 1 03827 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 215JP
800A | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" [8 Req.) 526826 0] 3 03827 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 213JP
800B | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1-1/8" (4 Req.) 526827 151 3 03827 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 215JP
800C | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) 526916
801A | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x3" (2 Req.) S04439
801B | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 4" (2 Req.) 508303 N(_)TE 1: Foran egplanation of the t_abulated material found on
802 | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 (2 Req | S03343 [hIS page and for |mp_eller key locatlpn, refer to Supplement A
ocated at the beginning of this section.
505A | Washer, Lock 229038 NOTE 2: Also accepts gasket S05126 as replacement for
8058 Washef, Lock 523038 O—Ring.-See Supplement E located at the beginning of this
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/4" NPT (5 Req.) 523715 section.
»tgt PENTAIR Gacauss s 3 coiniculy mpring i rodcts ad e, Pt sspts (e ight o changespcicatons ikt oo e

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

S4855BK



FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

BERKELEY" B1-1/2ZPLS

ollicon Bronze Impeller

Threaded Case (NPT). Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction

800B (4-1/2 AK)
800C (8-1/2 AK)

Section CC

Page 408

Date March 4, 2013

Supersedes 07/01/11

Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B66489S | 75| 1 | 3600 7/8" 7.18" H05459
B66490S | 75| 3 | 3600 7/8" 7.18" H05459
B66832S | 10 | 1 | 3600 7/8" 7.88" H05463
B66833S | 10 | 3 | 3600 7/8" 7.88" H05463
B66841S | 15 | 3 | 3600 7/8" 8.75" HO05464

¢ Not illustrated.

D PENTAIR

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

Item Part Part

No. Description Number

1 Case, Volute L01025

2 Impeller See Table |

14 | Sleeve, Shaft S19310L

26 | Screw, Impeller 3/8 - 16 x 1" 523566 Table Il

32 | Key, 3/16 x 1-1/4" (See Note 1) 534383 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | “U" Dim. | Motor Frame
69 | Washer, Impeller S06314 75| 1 L05331 8-1/2" 7/8" 213JM

71 Bracket See Table Il 75| 3 L05332 4-1/2" 7/8" 184JM

73 | O-Ring (See Note 3) M14943 0] 1 L05331 8-1/2" 7/8" 215JM

89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft S32014 0] 3 L05331 8-1/2" 7/8" 213JM
800A | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" (8 Req.) 526826 1513 L05331 8-1/2" 7/8" 215JM
800B | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" (4 Req.) 526826
800C | Capscrew, 1/2- 13 x 1" (4 Req ) 526912 NOTE 1: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
805 | Washer, Lock 523036 this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/4" NPT (5 Req.) 523715 located at the beginning of this section.

815 | Ring, Retaining S11207 NOTE 2: For seal flush line details, see Supplement D.

| Plug, Pipe 1/8" NPT (In Bracket] 523714 NOTE 3: Also accepts gasket $05126 as replacement for

0-Ring. See Supplement E located at the beginning of this

section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

S4855BK



TYPE “B” SINGLE STAGE CENTRIFUGAL PUMP

BERKELEY® B1-1/2ZPH ELECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Cast Iron Impeller
) ] Date March 4, 2013
Threaded Case (NPT), Packing Construction Supersees 07011
Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U" Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
3 13600 | 1-1/4" 7.94" M07666
3 13600 | 1-1/4" 8.62" M07665
3 13600 1-1/4" 9.00" M04906

B53759 | 15
13 B52296 | 20
m : B52297 | 25
|
802 / |
\

801 (} 7
17
800B
26A (15 HP)
26B (20-25 HP)
Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute 03075
2 Impeller See Table |
13 | Rings, Packing (Set of 4] 513470
14 | Sleeve, Shaft S05149L
17 | Gland, Packing B82470
26A | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" 523623 Table Il
26B | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/4" S23621 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
32 | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note 1) S23677 15| 3 103827 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 215JP
69 | Washer, Impeller S06319 20| 3 103827 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 254JP
71 Bracket See Table Il 25| 3 103827 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 256JP
73 | O-Ring (See Note 2] M14943
800A | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1-1/8" (8 Req.) 526827
800B | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" [4 Req.) 526916 NOTE 1: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
801 | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 4" [2 Req)) 508303 this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
located at the beginning of this section.
802 | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 (2 Req.) S23343
805 | Washer. Lock 523038 NOTE 2: Also accepts gasket S05126 as repLa;ement forl
: 0-Ring. See Supplement E located at the beginning of this
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/4 NPT (5 Req.) 523715 section.
293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, W1 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793
’;& PE NTAI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY" B1-1/2ZPHS
Cast Iron Impeller

FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Threaded Case (NPT), Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction

Section CC
Page 502
Date March 4, 2013
Supersedes 07/01/11
Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | “U"” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B54520 | 15 | 3 | 3600 7/8" 7.94" M07760

Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute L03075 1496 1210
2 Impeller See Table |
14 | Sleeve, Shaft S19310L
26 | Screw, Impeller 3/8 - 16 x 1" 523566
32 | Key, 3/16 x 1-1/4" [See Note 1) 534383 Table Il
69 | Washer, Impeller S06314 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
71 | Bracket See Table |l 151 3 L05331 8-1/2" 7/8" 215JM
73 | O-Ring (See Note 2] M14943
89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft 532014
800A | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1-1/8" (8 Req.) 526827 N(_)TE 1: Foran explanation of the tabulated material found on
800B | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13x 1" 14 Req)) S26912 [h|s page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
805 | Washer Lock 23036 ocated at the beginning of this section.
610_| Plug, Pipe 1/4 NPT(5 Rea S23718 D-Ring. 5e6 Supplament E located s the beginning of hi
815 | Ring, Retaining 511207 section.
»t&» PENTAIR S e o 1 8 B e, Pt e 1 10 e s ot e

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

S4855BK



BERKELEY® B1-1/2ZPHS

Cast Iron Impeller
Threaded Case (NPT), Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction

71

FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Page 503
Date March 4, 2013
Supersedes 07/01/11
Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | “U"” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B54074 | 20 | 3 | 3600 | 1-1/4" 8.62" M07665
B54075 | 25 | 3 | 3600 | 1-1/4" 9.00" M04906

Table Il
HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
20| 3 L04615 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 254M
25| 3 L04615 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 256 M

NOTE 1: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
located at the beginning of this section.

NOTE 2: Also accepts gasket S05126 as replacement for
0-Ring. See Supplement E located at the beginning of this
section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute 03075
2 Impeller See Table |
14 | Sleeve, Shaft S18869L
26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/4" 523621
32 | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note 1) 523677
69 | Washer, Impeller S06319
71 Bracket See Table |l
73 | O-Ring (See Note 2] M14943
89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft 532015
800A | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1-1/8" (8 Req.) 526827
800B | Capscrew, 1/2-13x 1" (4 Req.) 526912
805 | Washer, Lock 523038
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/4 NPT (5 Req.] 523715
815 | Ring, Retaining S16767
D PENTAIR

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

S4855BK



BERKELEY" B1-1/2ZPH

dilicon Bronze Impeller
Threaded Case (NPT), Packing Construction

It

SOI/J 7
/ /

TYPE “B” SINGLE STAGE CENTRIFUGAL PUMP

ELECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Page h0.b
Date March 4, 2013
Supersedes 07/01/11
Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B74423 | 15| 3 [ 3600 | 1-1/4" 7.94" L08156
B74427 | 20 | 3 | 3600 | 1-1/4" 8.62" L08155
B74431 | 25 | 3 | 3600 | 1-1/4" 9.00" L08153

17
26A (15 HP)
26B (20-25 HP)
Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute L03075
2 Impeller See Table | 17421210
13 | Rings, Packing (Set of 4] 513470
14 | Sleeve, Shaft S05149L
17 | Gland, Packing B82470
26A | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" 523623 Table Il
26B | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/4" 523621 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
32 | Key, 1/4x2-1/4" (See Note 1) 523677 151 3 L03827 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 215JP
69 | Washer, Impeller S06319 20| 3 L03827 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 254JP
71 | Bracket See Table |l 25| 3 L03827 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 256JP
73 | O-Ring (See Note 2] M14943
800A | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1-1/8" (8 Req.) 526827
800B | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) 526916 NC_)TE 1: Foran explanation of the tabulated material found on
801 | Stud, 3/8- 16 x 4" (2 Req) S08303 this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
located at the beginning of this section.
802 | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 [2 Req.) 523343
805 | Washer Lock 523038 NOTE 2: Also accepts gasket $05126 as replacement for
. 0-Ring. See Supplement E located at the beginning of this
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/4" NPT (5 Req.) 523715 section.
»:3» PENTAIR S e o 1 8 B e, Pt e 1 10 e s ot e

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

S4855BK



71

BERKELEY’ B1-1/2ZPHS

dilicon Bronze Impeller
Threaded Case (NPT), Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction

ELECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Page h0.6
Date March 4, 2013
Supersedes 07/01/11
Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | “U"” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B75254 | 3 1 | 1800 7/8" 9.00" L08374
B75253 | 3 | 3 | 1800 7/8" 9.00" L08374

e Not illustrated.

D PENTAIR

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute L03075
2 Impeller See Table | 14961210
14 | Sleeve, Shaft S19310L
26 | Screw, Impeller 3/8 - 16 x 1" 523566
32 | Key, 3/16 x 1-1/4" (See Notel) 534383 Table Il
69 | Washer, Impeller S06314 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
71 | Bracket See Table |l 3 |1 L05332 4-1/2" 7/8" 184JM
73 | O-Ring (See Note 3] M14943 313 L05332 4-1/2" 7/8" 182JM
89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft 532014
800A | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1-1/8" (8 Req.) 526827
800B | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" [4 Req.) 526826 NOTE 1: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
805 | Washer, Lock 523036 this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/4" NPT (5 Req.) 523715 located at the beginning of this section.
815 | Ring, Retaining 511207 NOTE 2: For seal flush line details, see Supplement D.
b Plug, Pipe 1/8" NPT (In Bracket] 523714 NOTE 3: Also accepts gasket S05126 as replacement for

0-Ring. See Supplement E located at the beginning of this

sect

on.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

S4855BK



BERKELEY® B1-1/2ZPHS

dilicon Bronze Impeller
Threaded Case (NPT), Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction

TYPE “B” SINGLE STAGE CENTRIFUGAL PUMP

ELECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Page h0.7
Date March 4, 2013
Supersedes 07/01/11
Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | “U"” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B74435 | 15 | 3 | 3600 7/8" 7.94" H05679

e Not illustrated.

D PENTAIR

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute L03075
2 Impeller See Table |
14 | Sleeve, Shaft S19310L
26 | Screw, Impeller 3/8 - 16 x 1" 523566
32 | Key, 3/16 x 1-1/4" (See Note) 534383
69 | Washer, Impeller S06314 Table Il
71 Bracket See Table |l HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
73 | Gasket, Volute 505126 151 3 L05331 8-1/2" 7/8" 215JM
89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft 532014
800A | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1-1/8" (8 Req.) 526827
800B | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1" [4 Req.] 526912 NOTE 1: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
805 | Washer, Lock 523036 this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/4” NPT (5 Req.) 523715 located at the beginning of this section.
815 | Ring, Retaining 511207 NOTE 2: For seal flush line details, see Supplement D.
b Plug, Pipe 1/8" NPT (In Bracket] 523714 NOTE 3: Also accepts gasket S05126 as replacement for

0-Ring. See Supplement E located at the beginning of this
section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

S4855BK



TYPE “B” SINGLE STAGE CENTRIFUGAL PUMP

BERKELEY' B1-1/2ZPHS ELECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE
dilicon Bronze Impeller

Threaded Case (NPT), Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction Supersedes /0111

Section CC
Page h08
Date March 4, 2013

Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B74437 | 20 | 3 | 3600 1-1/4" 8.62" L08155
B74439 | 25 | 3 | 3600 1-1/4" 9.00" L08153

Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute L03075
2 Impeller See Table |
14 | Sleeve, Shaft 518869L
26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/4" 523621
32 | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note 1) S23677 Table Il
69 | Washer, Impeller 506319 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
71 Bracket See Table |l 20| 3 L04615 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 254JM
73 | 0-Ring (See Note 3] M14943 251 3 L04615 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 256JM
89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft 532015
800A | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1-1/8" (8 Req.) 526827
800B | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1" [4 Req.) 526912 NOTE 1: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
805 | Washer, Lock 523038 this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/4" NPT (5 Req.) 523715 located at the beginning of this section.
815 | Ring, Retaining S16767 NOTE 2: For seal flush line details, see Supplement D.
b Plug, Pipe 1/8" NPT (In Bracket] 523714 NOTE 3: Also accepts gasket S05126 as replacement for
0-Ring. See Supplement E located at the beginning of this
e Not illustrated. section.
293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793
’;& PE NTAI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

S4855BK



BERKELEY’ B1-1/2EPL

dilicon Bronze Impeller
Threaded Case (NPT), Packing Construction

»

I
802 / N
801 /J ﬁ(’

FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Page 60.1
Date March 4, 2013
Supersedes 01/01/04
Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | “U"” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B51598 | 20 | 3 | 3600 | 1-1/4" 9.94" LO6T14
B51598S | 20 | 3 | 3600 | 1-1/4" 9.94" H05466
B51599 | 25 | 3 | 3600 | 1-1/4" 10.18" L06115
B51599S | 25 | 3 | 3600 | 1-1/4" 10.18" HO05467

17

Item Part Part P

No. Description Number /

1 Case, Volute L03093 810

2 Impeller See Table | 1790 0595

13 | Rings, Packing (Set of 4] 513470

14 | Sleeve, Shaft S05149

17 | Gland, Packing B82470

26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1" 523619

32 | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note) 523677

69 | Washer, Impeller S12475

71| Bracket See Table I Table Il

119 [ 0-Ring 513760 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
B00A | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/4" [4 Req.] 526914 20 3 L03637 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 254JP
800B | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1" (8 Req.] 526912 251 3 L03637 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 256JP
801 | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 2-1/2" (2 Req.) S04438

802 | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 [2 Req ) 523343 NOTE: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
805 Washef, Lock 523038 this pége and forpimpeller key location, refer to Supplement A
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/4 NPT (5 Req.) 523715 located at the beginning of this section.

D PENTAIR

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

S4855BK



BERKELEY® B1-1/2EPLS

Bronze Impeller
Threaded Case (NPT), Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction

ELECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Page 60.2
Date March 4, 2013
Supersedes 01/01/04
Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B54078 | 20 | 3 | 3600 | 1-1/4" 9.94" 06114
B54079 3600 | 1-1/4" L06115

Item Part Part

No. Description Number 810

1 Case, Volute 103093

2 Impeller See Table | 17110295
14 | Sleeve, Shaft 518869

26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1" 523619

32 | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note) 523677

69 | Washer, Impeller S12475

71| Bracket See Table | Table Il

89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft 532015 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
119 | 0-Ring 513760 20| 3 L04616 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 254IM
800A | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/4" (8 Req.) S26914 25| 3 L04616 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 256JM
800B | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1" (4 Req.) 526912

805 | Washer, Lock 523038 NOTE: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
810 P.lug, P|pe_[5_ Req) 523715 this pége and forpimpelter key location, refer to Supplement A
815 | Ring, Retaining S16767 located at the beginning of this section.

’;b P E NTAI R Because we zf: cvt\J/ri‘lf:IOTUSS;Trii:ovllanlzg\_:tj/f:‘roz\ﬂcf: lli SVZ;NV'\\::\::,e;::i'\yrp:er:epr?eicire :;;jii_:j:g_: iiZc?faDtiij V\Fﬁioi{] s;iizrwn_(i?:j

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

S4855BK



TYPE “B” SINGLE STAGE CENTRIFUGAL PUMP

BERKELEY® B1-1/2EPL
dilicon Bronze Impeller

Threaded Case (NPT), Packing Construction

ELECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Page 60.3
Date March 4, 2013
Supersedes 09/01/97
Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | “U"” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B51598S | 20 | 3 [ 3600 | 1-1/4" 9.94" H05466
B51599S | 25 | 3 [ 3600 | 1-1/4" 10.18" HO05467

Item Part Part

No. Description Number /

1 Case, Volute L03093 810

2 Impeller See Table | 1790 0595
13 | Rings, Packing (Set of 4] 513470

14 | Sleeve, Shaft S05149

17 | Gland, Packing 512034

26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1" 523619

32 | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note) 523677

69 | Washer, Impeller S12475

71 | Bracket See Table Il Table Il

119 | 0-Ring 513760 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | “U" Dim. | Motor Frame
B00A | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/4" (8 Req.] S26914 20| 3 L03637 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 254JP
800B | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.] 526916 251 3 L03637 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 256JP

801 | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 2-1/2" (2 Req.) S04438

802 | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 [2 Req ) 523343 NOTE: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
805 Washef, Lock 523038 this pége and forpimpeller key location, refer to Supplement A
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/4" NPT (6 Req.) 523715 located at the beginning of this section.

»:9 PENTAIR S e o 1 8 B e, Pt e 1 10 e s ot e

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

S4855BK



BERKELEY' B1-1/2EPLS ELECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

s Section e
oilicon Bronze Impeller
Date March 4, 2013

Threaded Case (NPT), Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction Supersedes 011010

Table |
1 B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
/ B54078S | 20 | 3 [ 3600 | 1-1/4" 9.94" | HO5466
B54079S 3600 | 1-1/4" H05467

Item Part Part

No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute L03093
2 Impeller See Table | 810
14 | Sleeve, Shaft 518869 1711 0295 A
26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1" S23619

32 | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note) 523677

69 | Washer, Impeller S12475 Table I

71 Bracket See Table |l HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft 532015 20| 3 L04616 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 254JM

119 | 0-Ring 513760 251 3 L04616 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 256JM

800A | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/4" (12 Req.) 526912

805 | Washer, Lock 523038

810 | Plug, Pipe 1/4" NPT (6 Req.) 523715

815 | Ring, Retaining S16767 NOTE 1: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
o Plug, Pipe 1/8" NPT (In Bracket] 523714 this page and for i_mp_eller key locati_on, refer to Supplement A

located at the beginning of this section.
* Not illustrated. NOTE 2: For seal flush line details, see Supplement D.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;b P E N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY" B2TPM

Cast Iron Impeller
Threaded Case (NPT), Packing Construction

13

FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Page 701
Date March 4, 2013
Supersedes 01/01/04
Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B53765 | 3 1 | 3600 7/8" 4.25" S34241
B51603 | 3 3 | 3600 7/8" 4.25" S34241
B53766 | 5 1 | 3600 7/8" 5.00" S34242
B53768 | 5 3 | 3600 7/8" 5.00" S34242

71

D PENTAIR

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute 101022 /@
2 Impeller See Table | 810
13 | Rings, Packing (Set of é) 513469 17204 0495
14 | Sleeve, Shaft (2 Req.) 500619
17 | Gland, Packing B82469
26 | Screw, Impeller 3/8 - 16 x 1" 523566
32 | Key, 3/16 x 1-1/4" (See Note) 534383
69 | Washer, Impeller S06314 Table Il
71 Bracket See Table |l HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
73 | Gasket, Volute S04757 3|1 L01525 4-1/2" 7/8" 182JP
800 | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 7/8" (4 Req.] 526825 3|3 L01525 4-1/2" 7/8" 145JP
801A | Stud, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) 524043 5 |1 L01525 4-1/2" 7/8" 184JP
801B | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 4" (2 Req.) 508303 513 L01525 4-1/2" 7/8" 182JP
802A | Nut, Hex 1/2 - 13 (4 Req.) 523107
802B | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 (2 Req.) 523343 . .
805 | Washer Lock 523036 N(_)TE: For an exp.lanatlon of the tabulated material found on
. this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/4 NPT (4 Req.) 523715 located at the beginning of this section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

S4855BK



BERKELEY" B2TPM

Section CC
Cast Iron Impeller
) ] Date March 4, 2013
Threaded Case (NPT), Packing Construction Suprsetes /0114
Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH| RPM [ “U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B53767 | 7.5| 1 | 3600 | 1-1/4" | 562" | 534239
13A (8 U) B53769 | 7.5| 3 | 3600 | 7/8" | 562" | 534243
@% 1 I B0 B55576 | 10 | 1 | 3600 | 1-1/4" | 618" | S34240
8028 N e B53770 | 10 | 3 | 3600 | 1-1/4" | 6.18" | S34240
S01B (7/8U) @

TYPE “B” SINGLE STAGE CENTRIFUGAL PUMP

ELECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

801C (1-1/4 U)

17A (4-1/2 AK) @
17B (8-1/2 AK)

805A (7/8 U) 73

805B (1-1/4 U)

800A (4-1/2 AK)
800B (8-1/2 AK)

69A (7/8 U)

Item Part Part 698 (1-1/4 1)
No. Description Number 26A (7/8 U)
1| Case, Volute 101022 2B AIRD)
2 Impeller See Table |
13A | Rings, Packing (Set of é) 513469 :
13B | Rings, Packing (Set of 6) S13470 ”
14A | Sleeve, Shaft (2 Req.) S00619 810
14B | Sleeve, Shaft S05149 17208 0495
17A | Gland, Packing B82469
17B | Gland, Packing B82470
26A | Screw, Impeller 3/8 - 16 x 1" 523566
26B | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/4" 523621
32A | Key, 3/16 x 1-1/4" [See Note) 534383
32B | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note) 523677
69A | Washer, Impeller S06314
69B | Washer, Impeller S06317
71 Bracket See Table I
73 | Gasket, Volute S04757
80OA | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 7/8" (4 Req)) 526825 Table Il
800B | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1" (4 Req.) S26912 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
801A | Stud, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) 524043 75| 1 L01951 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 213JP
801B | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 4" (2 Req.) 508303 75| 3 101525 4-1/2" 7/8" 184JP
801C | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 3-1/2" (2 Req.) S04441 10 ] 1 L01591 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 215JP
802A | Nut, Hex 1/2 - 13 (4 Req.) 523107 0] 3 L01591 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 213JP
802B | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 (2 Req.) 523343
80°A | Washer, Lock 223036 NOTE: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
8058 Washef, Lock 523038 this pége and forpimpeller key location, refer to Supplement A
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/4 NPT (4 Req.) 523715 located at the beginning of this section.
»:3» PENTAIR Gacauss s 3 coiniculy mpring i rodcts ad e, Pt sspts (e ight o changespcicatons ikt oo e

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY" B2TPMS

FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
ast Iron Impetler
) ) Date March 4, 2013
Threaded Case (NPT), Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction Supersedes 01/01/0
Table |

B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U" Dim. Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.

B54528 3 1 3600 7/8" 4.25" S34241

B54533 3 3 | 3600 7/8" 4.25" S34241

7 B54529 5 1 3600 7/8" 5.00" S34242

/ B54534 5 3 | 3600 7/8" 5.00" S34242

B54530 | 75| 1 3600 7/8" 5.62" S34243

B54535 | 7.5 | 3 | 3600 7/8" 5.62" S34243

\ B54648 10 1 3600 7/8" 6.18" S34279

B54536 10 3 | 3600 7/8" 6.18" S34279

SOﬁﬁfiml(éj
/@%,
802
801

Item Part Part
No. Description Number ©
1| Case, Volute L01022 $10
2 Impeller See Table |
14| Sleeve, Shaft 519310 Henor
26 | Screw, Impeller 3/8 - 16 x 1" 523566
32 | Key, 3/16 x 1-1/4" (See Note) 534383 Table Il
69 | Washer, Impeller S06314 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
71 Bracket See Table |l 3|1 L05329 4-1/2" 7/8" 182JM
73 | Gasket, Volute S04757 3|3 L05329 4-1/2" 7/8" 145JM
89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft 532014 5 1 L05329 4-1/2" 7/8" 184JM

Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" (4 Req.] 513 L05329 4-1/2" 7/8" 182JM
800 [Fopr 4-1/2 AK) ! 526826 75| 1 L05328 8-1/2" 7/8" 213JM
gop | Capscrew, 1/2-13x 1" (4 Req.) 524919 75| 3 05329 4-1/2" 7/8" 184JM

(For 8-1/2 AK) 10| 1 L05328 8-1/2" 7/8" 215JM
801 | Stud, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) 524043 0] 3 L05328 8-1/2" 7/8" 213JM
802 | Nut, 1/2x 13 (4 Req.] 523107
805 | Washer, Lock 523036 NOTE: F lanati f the tabulated material found
810 P.lug, Pipe_1/_4 NPT [4 Req.) 523715 this pégggig fgfi?nnpaeifenr iey licgtigna, Sefer??oesrﬁpp?gr:\eg:A
815 | Ring, Retaining 511207 located at the beginning of this section.

»tb PENTAIR ek a1 o 13 o a3 e, et e h 1o e o s e

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

S4855BK



BERKELEY" B2TPM

Bronze Impeller
Threaded Case (NPT), Packing Construction

13

Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute L01022

2 Impeller See Table |
13 | Rings, Packing (Set of 4] 513469
14 | Sleeve, Shaft (2 Req.) 500619
17 | Gland, Packing B82469
26 | Screw, Impeller 3/8 - 16 x 1" 523566
32 | Key, 3/16 x 1-1/4" (See Note) 534383
69 | Washer, Impeller S06314
71 Bracket See Table |l
73 | Gasket, Volute S04757
800 | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 7/8" (4 Req.] 526825
801A | Stud, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) S24043
801B | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 4" (2 Req.) 508303
802A | Nut, Hex 1/2 - 13 (4 Req.) 523107
802B | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 (2 Req.) 523343
805 | Washer, Lock 523036
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/4 NPT (4 Req.] 523715

D PENTAIR

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Page 704
Date March 4, 2013
Supersedes 01/01/04
Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B66494 | 3 1 | 3600 7/8" 4.25" M08634
B66495 | 3 3 | 3600 7/8" 4.25" M08634
B66498 | 5 1 | 3600 7/8" 5.00" M08635
B66499 | 5 3 | 3600 7/8" 5.00" M08635

71

1720A 0495

Table Il
HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
3 1 101525 4-1/2" 7/8" 182JP
313 L01525 4-1/2" 7/8" 145JP
5 1 L01525 4-1/2" 7/8" 184JP
51 3 01525 4-1/2" 7/8" 182JP

NOTE: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
located at the beginning of this section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

S4855BK



BERKELEY" B2TPM

Bronze Impeller
Threaded Case (NPT), Packing Construction

13A (7/8 U)
13B (1-1/4 U)

14A (7/8 U)
14B (1-1/4 U)

2o,

LA 4

801B (78U) @
801C (1-1/4 U)

17A (4-1/2 AK)
17B (8-1/2 AK)

800A (4-1/2 AK)
800B (8-1/2 AK)

soz/?%/ ’

FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Page 705
Date March 4, 2013
Supersedes 01/01/04
Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B66502 | 75| 1 |3600| 1-1/4" 5.62" M08632
B66505 | 75| 3 | 3600 7/8" 5.62" M08636
B66508 | 10 | 1 |3600| 1-1/4" 6.18" M08633
B66509 | 10 | 3 | 3600 | 1-1/4" 6.18" M08633

2

801A
69A (7/8 U)

Item Part Part 698 (1-/4 1)

No. Description Number 26A (7/8 U)

1| Case, Volute L01022 268 1A )

2 Impeller See Table |

13A | Rings, Packing (Set of é) 513469 <

13B | Rings, Packing (Set of 6) 513470

14A | Sleeve, Shaft (2 Req.) S00619 810

14B | Sleeve, Shaft S05149 17208 0495

17A | Gland, Packing B82469

17B | Gland, Packing B82470
26A | Screw, Impeller 3/8 - 16 x 1" 523566
26B | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/4" 523621
32A | Key, 3/16 x 1-1/4" [See Note) 534383
32B | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note) 523677
69A | Washer, Impeller S06314
69B | Washer, Impeller S06317

71 Bracket See Table I

73 | Gasket, Volute S04757
800A | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 7/8" (4 Req.) S26825 Table Il
800B | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1" [4 Req.) 526912 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
801A | Stud, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) 524043 751 1 L01951 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 213JP
801B | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 4" (2 Req.) 508303 75| 3 L01525 4-1/2" 7/8" 184JP
801C | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 3-1/2" (2 Req.) S04441 10 | 1 L01951 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 215JP
802A | Nut, Hex 1/2 - 13 (4 Req.) 523107 10 | 3 L01951 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 213JP
802B | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 (2 Req.) 523343
80°A | Washer, Lock 223036 NOTE: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
8058 Washef, Lock 523038 this pége and forpimpeller key location, refer to Supplement A
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/4 NPT (4 Req.) 523715 located at the beginning of this section.

D PENTAIR

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

S4855BK



BERKELEY B2TPMS FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC

ronze Impeller

) ) Date March 4, 2013

Threaded Case (NPT). Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction Supersedes 01/01/04

Table |

B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.

B66496 | 3 | 1 | 3600| 7/8" 425" | M08634

B66497 | 3 | 3 | 3600| 7/8" 425" | M08634

n B66500 | 5 | 1 | 3600 7/8" 500" | M08635

/ B66501 | 5 | 3 | 3600 | 7/8" 500" | M08635

B66506 | 75| 1 | 3600 | 7/8" 562" | M08636

. B66507 | 75| 3 | 3600 | 7/8" 562" | M08636

B66510 | 10 | 1 | 3600 | 7/8" 618" | M08637

B66511 | 10 | 3 | 3600 | 7/8" 618" | M08637

[

800
/ .
soi@%/
801
Item Part Part
No. Description Number /
1 Case, Volute 101022 Z; ©
2 Impeller See Table | /
14| Sleeve, Shaft 519310 810
26 | Screw, Impeller 3/8 - 16 x 1" 523566 14800195
32 | Key, 3/16 x 1-1/4" (See Note) 534383 Table Il
69 Washer, Impeller S06314 - -
HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
A_| Bracket >ee Tople | 3 | 1| 05329 | 41/ | /8 182JM
73 | Gasket, Volute S04757 T3 05329 4_1/2" 7" e
89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft S32014 —= -
Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" (4 Req) 511 L05329 4-1/2 7/8 184JM
R ae .
Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1" (4 Req.] - — "
800 (For 8-1/2 AK) 526912 75| 3 L05329 4—1/2" 7/8" 184JM
801 | Stud, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" (4 Req] 524043 18 ; tgggi: :lg ;j: ;gm
802 | Nut, 1/2x 13 (4 Req.] 523107 -
805 _{ Washer, Lock 523036 NOTE: F lanation of the tabulated material found
. : For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
810 P.lug, Plpe_1/_4 NPT (4 Req. 523715 this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
815 | Ring, Retaining 511207 located at the beginning of this section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;b PE N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY" B2TPM

dilicon Bronze Impeller
Threaded Case (NPT), Packing Construction

FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Page 70.7
Date March 4, 2013
Supersedes 01/01/04
Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B73843 | 3 1 | 3600 7/8" 4.25" 08080
B73844 | 3 3 | 3600 7/8" 4.25" 08080
B73848 | 5 1 | 3600 7/8" 5.00" 08081
B73849 | 5 3 | 3600 7/8" 5.00" 08081

Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute 101022 /@
2 Impeller See Table | 810
13 | Rings, Packing (Set of é) 513469 17204 0495
14 | Sleeve, Shaft (2 Req.) 500619
17 | Gland, Packing B82469
26 | Screw, Impeller 3/8 - 16 x 1-1/4" 523568
32 | Key, 3/16 x 1-1/4" (See Note) 534383
69 | Washer, Impeller S06314 Table Il
71 | Bracket See Table Il HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
73 | Gasket, Volute S04757 3|1 L01525 4-1/2" 7/8" 182JP
800 | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 7/8" (4 Req.] 526825 3| 3 L01525 4-1/2" 7/8" 145)P
801A | Stud, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) 524043 5 11 L01525 4-1/2" 7/8" 184JP
801B | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 4" (2 Req.) 508303 51 3 L01525 4-1/2" 7/8" 182JP
802A | Nut, Hex 1/2 - 13 (4 Req.) 523107
802B | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 (2 Req.) 523343 ) .
805 | Washer Lock 523036 N(_)TE: For an exp.lanatlon of the tabulated material found on
. this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/4" NPT (5 Req.) 523715 located at the beginning of this section.
»:3» PENTAIR S e o T 1t a8 1 e, P e 1 10 e b

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

S4855BK



BERKELEY" B2TPM

FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

s Section (C
dilicon Bronze Impeller
. ) Date March 4, 2013
Threaded Case [NPT), Packing Construction Suprsedes DD1IE
Table |
B/MNo. | HP | PH | RPM | "U" Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B73853 | 75| 1 |3600| 1-1/4" | 562" | 108078
138 A0 B73857 | 7.5| 3 | 3600| 7/8" | 542" | L0B082
) 14A (8 U) B73861 | 10 | 1 |3600| 1-1/4 6.18" | 108079
i 14B (1-1/4 U) B73862 | 10 | 3 |3600| 1-1/4" | 618" | 108079

801B (7/8 U)

801C (1-1/4 U) e

17A (4-1/2 AK)
17B (8-1/2 AK)

805A (7/8 U) 73
805B (1-1/4 U)

800A (4-1/2 AK)

800B (8-1/2 AK)
/ .
soz@:%/

801A
69A (7/8 U)

Item Part Part 69B (1-1/4 U)

No. Description Number 26A (7/8 U)

1 Case, Volute 101022 26B (1-14 U)

2 Impeller See Table |

13A | Rings, Packing [Set of é) 513469

13B | Rings, Packing (Set of 6) 513470 Yo

14A | Sleeve, Shaft 500619 $10

14B | Sleeve, Shaft S05149 —

17A | Gland, Packing B82469

17B | Gland, Packing B82470

26A | Screw, Impeller 3/8 - 16 x 1" 523566

26B | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/4" 523621

32A | Key, 3/16 x 1-1/4" (See Note) 534383

32B | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note) 523677

69A | Washer, Impeller S06314

69B | Washer, Impeller S06317

71 Bracket See Table |l

73 | Gasket, Volute S04757
800A | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 7/8" (4 Req.) 526825 Table Il
800B | Capscrew, 1/2- 13 x 1" [4 Req/] 526912 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
801A | Stud, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) 524043 75| 1 L01951 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 213JP
801B | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 4" (2 Req.) 508303 75| 3 L01525 4-1/2" 7/8" 184JP
801C | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 3-1/2" (2 Req.) S04441 10 ] 1 L01951 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 215JP
802A | Nut, Hex 1/2 - 13 (4 Req.) 523107 101 3 L01951 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 213JP
802B | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 (2 Req.) $23343
Zggg xi:i: tzzi ;gggg N(_)TE: For an exp.lanation of the tabulated material found on

. this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/4" NPT (5 Req.] 523715 located at the beginning of this section.
»t&» PENTAIR H e o S S

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY B2TPMS FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

o Section CC
dilicon Bronze Impeller
) ) Date March 4, 2013
Threaded Case (NPT), Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction Supersedes 01/01/0
Table |

B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U" Dim. Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.

B73864 3 1 3600 7/8" 4.25" 08080

B73865 3 3 | 3600 7/8" 4.25" [.08080

71 B73867 5 1 3600 7/8" 5.00" L.08081

/ B73868 5 3 | 3600 7/8" 5.00" L.08081

B73870 | 75| 1 3600 7/8" 5.62" 08082

\ B73872 | 75| 3 | 3600 7/8" 5.62" 08082

B73876 | 10 1 3600 7/8" 6.18" 08083

B73877 | 10 3 | 3600 7/8" 6.18" 08083

800
/@%/,
802
801
Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute 101022
2 Impeller See Table |
14 Sleeve, Shaft S519310L b
26 | Screw, Impeller 3/8 - 16 x 1-1/4" 523568 }@
32 | Key, 3/16 x 1-1/4" (See Note) 534383 810
69 | Washer, Impeller S06314 14800195
71| Bracket See Table |l Table Il
73 Gasket, Volute S04757 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft S32014 3 1 05329 4-1/2" 7/8" 182JM
800 Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" (4 Req.) $26826 3 13 L05329 4-1/2" 7/8" 145JM
(For 4-1/2 AK]) 5 1 105329 4-1/2" 7/8" 184JM
800 Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1" (4 Req.) 526912 513 L05329 4-1/2" 7/8" 182JM
(For 8-1/2 AK] 75| 1 105328 8-1/2" 7/8" 213M
801 | Stud, 1/2-13x1-1/2" (4 Req.) S24043 75| 3 105329 4-1/2" 7/8" 184JM
802 | Nut, 1/2 x 13 (4 Req.) S23107 10 | 1 105328 8-1/2" 7/8" 215JM
805 | Washer, Lock 523036 10 | 3 105328 8-1/2" 7/8" 213M
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/4" NPT (5 Req.] 523715
815 | Ring, Retaining S$11207 NOTE 1: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
R Plug, Pipe 1/8" NPT (In Bracket) S23714 this page and for i'mp.eller key locatipn, refer to Supplement A
located at the beginning of this section.
 Not illustrated. NOTE 2: For seal flush line details, see Supplement D.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;b PE N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY  B?TPM FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

1 Section CC
dilicon Bronze Impeller
] ) Date March 4, 2013
Flanged Case, Packing Construction Supesedes 1010
Table |

B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | “U"” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.

B74443 | 3 1 | 3600 7/8" 4.25" L 08080

B74444 | 3 | 3 | 3600 7/8" 4.25" L 08080

B74447 | 5 1 | 3600 7/8" 5.00" L 08081

B74448 | 5 | 3 | 3600 7/8" 5.00" L 08081

802B
Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute H05523
2 Impeller See Table | 1720C 0497
13 | Rings, Packing (Set of 4] 513469
14 | Sleeve, Shaft (2 Req.) 500619
17 | Gland, Packing B82469
26 | Screw, Impeller 3/8 - 16 x 1-1/4" 523568
32 | Key, 3/16 x 1-1/4" (See Note) 534383
69 | Washer, Impeller S06314 Table Il
71 Bracket See Table |l HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
73 | Gasket, Volute S04757 3|1 L01525 4-1/2" 7/8" 182JP
800 | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 7/8" (4 Req.] 526825 3|3 L01525 4-1/2" 7/8" 145JP
801A | Stud, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" 4 Req.) 524043 5 |1 L01525 4-1/2" 7/8" 184JP
801B | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 4" (2 Req.) 508303 513 L01525 4-1/2" 7/8" 182JP
802A | Nut, Hex 1/2 - 13 (4 Req. 523107
802B | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 (2 Req.) 523343 . .
805 | Washer Lock 523036 N(_)TE: For an exp.lanatlon of the tabulated material found on
. this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/4" NPT (4 Req.) 523715 located at the beginning of this section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;& PE N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY  B?TPM FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

il Section cC
oilicon Bronze Impeller
Date March 4, 2013
Flanged Case. Packing Construction Supersees U101/
Table |

13A T8 U) B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM [ "U" Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
13B (1-1/4 U) B74451 | 75| 1 | 3600 | 1-1/4" 542" 108078
14A (7/8 U) B74454 | 75| 3 | 3600 7/8" 542" 108082
| 14B (1-1/4 1)) B74457 | 10 | 1 | 3600 1-1/4" 6.18" 108079
801B (7/8 U) o - -
S01C (112 0) v / @ ] B74458 | 10 | 3 | 3600 | 1-1/4 6.18 L08079
17A (4-1/2 AK) @
17B (8-1/2 AK) 2
805A (7/8 U)

805B (1-1/4 U)

800A (4-1/2 AK)
800B (8-1/2 AK)

802A Y, ’
801A
69A (7/8 U)
69B (1-1/4 U)

Item Part Part 26A (7/8 U)

No. Description Number 26B (1-1/4 U) ™~

1 Case, Volute H05523

2 Impeller See Table |

13A | Rings, Packing [Set of é) 513469

13B | Rings, Packing [Set of 6) 513470

14A | Sleeve, Shaft S00619

14B_| Sleeve, Shaft 505149 e

17A | Gland, Packing B82469

17B | Gland, Packing B82470
26A | Screw, Impeller 3/8 - 16 x 1" 523566
26B | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/4" 523621
32A | Key, 3/16 x 1-1/4" (See Note) 534383
32B | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note) 523677
69A | Washer, Impeller S06314
69B | Washer, Impeller S06317

71 Bracket See Table |l

73 | Gasket, Volute S04757
800A | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 7/8" 4 Req.) 526825 Table Il
800B | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1" [4 Req.) S26912 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
801A | Stud, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" 4 Req.) S24043 75| 1 L01951 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 213JP
801B | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 4" (2 Req.) 508303 75| 3 L01525 4-1/2" 7/8" 184JP
801C | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 3-1/2" (2 Req.) S04441 10| 1 L01951 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 215JP
802A | Nut, Hex 1/2 - 13 (4 Req.) 523107 101 3 L01951 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 213JP
802B | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 (2 Req.} 523343
805A | Washer, Lock 523036 NOTE: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
8058 Washef, Lock 23038 this pe.lge and forpimpeller key location, refer to Supplement A
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/4" NPT (4 Req.) 523715 located at the beginning of this section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;b PE N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY B2TPMS FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

1" Section CC
ILICON Bronze tmpeter P i
_ _ Date March 4, 2013
Flanged Case, Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction Supersdes 0110104
Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B74460 | 3 | 1 | 3600| 7/8" 425" | L08080
B74461 | 3 | 3 | 3600| 7/8" 425" | L0880
1 B74463 | 5 | 1 |3600| 7/8" 500" | L0808T
B74464 | 5 | 3 | 3600 | 7/8" 5.00° | L08081
B74466 | 75| 1 | 3600 | 7/8" 5.62" | L08082
B74468 | 75| 3 | 3600 | 7/8" 5.62" | L08082
B74471 | 10 | 1 | 3600 | 7/8" 6.18" | 108083
B74472 | 10 | 3 | 3600 | 7/8" 6.18" | 108083

Item Part Part

No. Description Number

1 Case, Volute H05523

2 Impeller See Table |

14 | Sleeve, Shaft S19310L

26 | Screw, Impeller 3/8 - 16 x 1-1/4" 523568

32 | Key, 3/16 x 1-1/4" (See Note) 534383

69 | Washer. Impeller S06314 e

71 | Bracket See Table | Table Il

73 Gasket, Volute S04757 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft 532014 3 |1 L05329 4-1/2" 7/8"" 182JM

Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" [4 Req.) 3 3 05329 4-1/2" 7/8" 145JM
800 | (For 4-1/2 AK) 526826 5 | 1| (05329 | 41/2" | 7/8" 184IM
Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1" (4 Req.) 513 L05329 4-1/2" 7/8" 182JM

800 | (For 8-1/2 AK) 526912 75| 1 | 105328 | 8-1/2" | 7/8" 213JM
801 | Stud, 1/2 - 13x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) S24043 75] 3 L05329 4-1/2" 7/8" 184M
802 | Nut, 1/2 x 13 4 Req.) 523107 01 L05328 8-1/2" 7/8" 215JM
805 | Washer, Lock 523036 10 | 3 05328 8-1/2" 7/8" 213JM
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/4" NPT (4 Req.) $23715

815 | Ring, Retaining S11207 NOTE 1: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on

. Plug, Pipe 1/8" NPT (In Bracket) 523714 this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A

- located at the beginning of this section.
¢ Not illustrated. NOTE 2: For seal flush line details, see Supplement D.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;b PE N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



TYPE “B” SINGLE STAGE CENTRIFUGAL PUMP

BERKELEY' B2/PL FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE
Cast Iron Impeller o :

) ] Date March 4, 2013
Threaded Case (NPT), Packing Construction Suprsetes 11
Table |

B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | “U"” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B55571 | 10 | 1 [ 3600 | 1-1/4" 7.56" M07664
B55572 | 10 | 3 | 3600 | 1-1/4" 7.56" M07664
B55573 | 15| 3 [ 3600 | 1-1/4" 8.31" M07663
B55561 | 20 | 3 | 3600 | 1-1/4" 9.00" M06933

26A (10-15 HP)

26B (20- HP)
Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute 01026 1743 1210
2 Impeller See Table |
13 | Rings, Packing (Set of 6] S13470
14 | Sleeve, Shaft S05149L Table Il
17 | Gland, Packing B82470 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
26A | Screw, Impeller 1/2 -13 x 1-1/4" 523621 10| 1 L03827 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 215JP
26B | Screw, Impeller 1/2 -13 x 1" 523619 10| 3 L03827 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 213JP
32 Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note 1) 523677 151 3 03827 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 215JP
69 | Washer, Impeller S06319 20 | 3 103827 8-1/2" | 1-1/4" 254JP
71 Bracket See Table I
73 0-Ring (See Note 2] M14943
800A | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" (8 Req.) 526826 _ _
800B | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) 526916 tF:}(_)TE 1: Forda? explanlalhor&of [[he tt_abulat?d rtna;ir;;llfeo;g:tog
p is page and for impeller key location, refer to
801 | Stud, 3/8- 16 x 4" (2 Req.) 08303 located at the beginning of this section.
802 | Nut, Hex 3/8 -16 (2 Req.) 523343
805 | Washer Lock 523038 NOTE 2: Also accepts gasket S05126 as replacement for
asner, Loc 0-Ring. See Supplement E located at the beginning of this
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/4 NPT (5 Req.] 523715 section.
293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW._berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793
’;& PE NTAI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY" B2/PLS

Cast Iron Impeller

Threaded Case (NPT). Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction

FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC

Page 80.2

Date March 4, 2013

Supersedes 07/01/11

Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B55562 | 10 | 1 | 3600 7/8" 7.56" M07761
B55563 | 10 | 3 | 3600 7/8" 7.56" M07761
B59742 | 10 | 1 | 3600 7/8" 7.56" M07761
B77618 | 10 | 1 | 3600 7/8" 7.56" M07761
B55564 | 15 | 3 | 3600 7/8" 8.31" M07762

2

4 Vi

Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute 101026
2 Impeller See Table |
14 | Sleeve, Shaft S19310L
26 | Screw, Impeller 3/8 - 16 x 1" S23566 Table Il
32 | Key, 3/16 x 1-1/4" (See Note 1) 534383 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
69 | Washer, Impeller S06314 10 | 1 L05331 8-1/2" 7/8" 215JM
71 Bracket See Table |l 10 | 3 L05331 8-1/2" 7/8" 213JM
73 | 0-Ring (See Note 2] M14943 151 3 L05331 8-1/2" 7/8" 215JM
89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft S32014 _ _
5008 Capscren. 8- 16" BReal | sposze | MOTE1eForm eenator o e iaed or o
800B | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1" (4 Reg.) 526912 locatpedgat the beginrﬁ)ing of th)?s sectiony. PP
805 | Washer, Lock 523036 NOTE 2: Also accepts gasket S05126 as replacement for
810 P_LUQ‘ Pipe_1/_4 NPT (5 Req] 523715 O—Ring.-See Supplzmgnt E located at the bpeginning of this
815 | Ring, Retaining 511207 section.
»tgt PENTAIR Gacauss s 3 coiniculy mpring i rodcts ad e, Pt sspts (e ight o changespcicatons ikt oo e

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

S4855BK



TYPE “B” SINGLE STAGE CENTRIFUGAL PUMP

BERKELEY® B2/PLS FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Cast Iron Impeller

Date March 4, 2013

Threaded Case (NPT), Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction Supersedes U701/
Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B55565 | 20 | 3 | 3600 1-1/4" 9.00" M06933

Item Part Part

No. Description Number

1 Case, Volute L01026

2 | Impeller See Table | 1607 1210
14 | Sleeve, Shaft S518869L

26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1" 523619

32 | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note 1) 523677 Table Il

69 | Washer, Impeller S06319 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
71 | Bracket See Table |l 20 3 L04615 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 254JM

73 | O-Ring (See Note 2] M14943

89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft 532015
800A | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" (8 Req.) 524826 N(_)TE 1: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
800B | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1* (4 Req ] 526912 this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A

located at the beginning of this section.

805 | Washer, Lock 523038 OTE 2: Also accepts gasket S05126 as replacement for

810 P.[ug, Pipe_1/_4 NPT (5 Req.) 23715 g—Ring..See Supplzmegnt E located at the bpeginning of this
815 | Ring, Retaining S16767 section.

»t&b PENTAIR S e o 1 8 B e, Pt e 1 10 e s ot e

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

S4855BK



BERKELEY® B2/PL FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

1 Section CC
ILICON Bronze tmpeter s I
) ] Date March 4, 2013
Threaded Case (NPT), Packing Construction Suprsetes 11
Table |

B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | “U"” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.

B66546 | 10 | 1 | 3600 | 1-1/4" 7.56" L06638

B73881 | 10 | 1 [ 3600 | 1-1/4" 7.56" L 08073

B66547 | 10 | 3 | 3600 | 1-1/4" 7.56" L06638

B73882 | 10 | 3 | 3600 | 1-1/4" 7.56" L 08073

B66515 | 15 | 3 [ 3600 | 1-1/4" 8.31" L06637

B73886 | 15| 3 [ 3600 | 1-1/4" 8.31" L08074

B66516 | 20 | 3 | 3600 | 1-1/4" 9.00" L06664

B73890 | 20 | 3 | 3600 | 1-1/4" 9.00" L 08075

26A (10-15 HP)

26B (20- HP)
Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute 101026
2 Impeller See Table |
13 | Rings, Packing (Set of 6] S13470
14 | Sleeve, Shaft S05149L Table ll
17 | Gland, Packing B82470 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
26A | Screw, Impeller 1/2 -13 x 1-1/4" 523621 10| 1 L03827 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 215JP
26B | Screw, Impeller 1/2 -13 x 1" 523619 10| 3 L03827 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 213JP
32 | Key, 1/4x2-1/4" (See Note 1) 523677 151 3 L03827 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 215JP
69 | Washer, Impeller 506319 20| 3 L03827 8-1/2" | 1-1/4" 254JP
71 Bracket See Table I
73 | 0-Ring (See Note 2] M14943
800A | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" (8 Req.) 526826 _ _
2008 [ Capscren. /2- 3 2" W Real | So00e | NOTEJeForm emonaton o e toed e oo
801 | Stud, 3/8- 16 x 4" [2 Req)) 508303 locatpedgat the beginr’?ing of th)?s sectiony.
802 | Nut, Hex 3/8 -16 (2 Req.) 523343
805 | Washer Lock 523038 NOTE 2: Also accepts gasket S05126 as replacement for-
. 0-Ring. See Supplement E located at the beginning of this
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/4 NPT (5 Req.) 523715 section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;b PE N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY B2/PLS

dilicon Bronze Impeller

Threaded Case (NPT), Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction

FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Page 80.5
Date March 4, 2013
Supersedes 07/01/11
Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B73894 | 10 | 1 | 3600 7/8" 7.56" L08076
B73895 | 10 | 3 | 3600 7/8" 7.56" L08076
B73899 3 | 3600 7/8" L08077

B66823
B66824
B66828

Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute L01026
2 Impeller See Table |
14| Sleeve, Shaft S19310L Table Il
26 | Screw, Impeller 3/8 - 16 x 1" 523566 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
32 | Key, 3/16 x 1-1/4" (See Note 1) 534383 10| 1 L05331 8-1/2" 7/8" 215JM
69 | Washer, Impeller S06314 101 3 L05331 8-1/2" 7/8" 213JM
71 | Bracket See Table |l 151 3 L05331 8-1/2" 7/8" 215JM
73 | O-Ring (See Note 2] M14943
89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft 532014 ) .
800A | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" (8 Req.) S26826 N(_)TE 1: Foran explanatlon of the tabulated material found on
800B | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13x 1" 14 Req.) 26912 [h|s page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
ocated at the beginning of this section.
805 Washer_, Lock 523036 NOTE 2: Also accepts gasket S05126 as replacement for
810_| Plug, Pipe 1/4 NPT (5 Req.] 523715 0-Ring. See Supplement E located at the beginning of this
815 | Ring, Retaining S11207 section.
»:3» PENTAIR S e o 1 8 B e, Pt e 1 10 e s ot e

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

S4855BK



BERKELEY B2/PLS

dilicon Bronze Impeller

Threaded Case (NPT), Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction

FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Page 80.6
Date March 4, 2013
Supersedes 07/01/11
Table |

HP | PH | RPM | "U" Dim.

B66517
B73901

L08075

Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute L01026 1607 1210
2 Impeller See Table |
14 | Sleeve, Shaft S518869L
26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1" 523619
32 | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note 1) 523677 Table Il
69 | Washer, Impeller S06319 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
71 | Bracket See Table |l 20 3 L04615 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 254JM
73 | O-Ring (See Note 2] M14943
89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft 532015
800A | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" (8 Req.) 524826 N(_)TE 1: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
. this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
8008 | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1" [4 Req ) 26912 located at the beginning of this section.
805 | Washer, Lock 523038 NOTE 2: Also accepts gasket S05126 as replacement for
glg E:ES Eleptzil{i:gNPT (5 Req ) g?i;lg (S)e—iiir;%. See Supplement E located at the beginning of this
»t&t PENTAIR S e o 1 8 B e, Pt e 1 10 e s ot e

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

S4855BK



BERKELEY" B2/PL

dilicon Bronze Impeller
Threaded Case (NPT), Packing Construction

% i

N
Y <) 7o
801 /J ( (} //)

TYPE “B” SINGLE STAGE CENTRIFUGAL PUMP

ELECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Page 80.7
Date March 4, 2013
Supersedes 09/01/97
Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | “U"” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B73881 | 10 | 1 [ 3600 | 1-1/4" 7.56" L 08073
B73882 | 10 | 3 | 3600 | 1-1/4" 7.56" L 08073
B73886 | 15| 3 | 3600 | 1-1/4" 8.31" L08074
B73890 | 20 | 3 | 3600 | 1-1/4" 9.00" L 08075

17
b
800B
26A (10-15 HP)
26B (20- HP)

Item Part Part

No. Description Number

1 Case, Volute L01026

2 Impeller See Table | /

13 | Rings, Packing (Set of 4] 513470 810

14 Sleeve, Shaft S05149 1743 0495
17 | Gland, Packing 512034

26A | Screw, Impeller 1/2 -13 x 1-1/4" 523621

26B | Screw, Impeller 1/2 -13 x 1" $23619 Table Il

32 | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note) 523677 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
69 | Washer, Impeller 506319 10| 1 L03827 8-1/2" | 1-1/4" 215JP

71 | Bracket See Table |l 10| 3 L03827 8-1/2" | 1-1/4" 213JP

73 | Gasket, Volute 505126 15| 3 03827 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 215JP
800A | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" (8 Req.) 526826 20| 3 L03827 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 254JP
800B | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) 526916

801 | Stud, 3/8- 16 x 4" [2 Req.) 508303

802 | Nut, Hex 3/8-16 (2 Req) 523343 NOTE: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
805 Washef, Lock 523038 this pége and forpimpeller key location, refer to Supplement A
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/4” NPT (5 Req.) 523715 located at the beginning of this section.

»:3» PENTAIR S e o 1 8 B e, Pt e 1 10 e s ot e

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

S4855BK



BERKELEY® B2/PL FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

N Section cC
oilicon Bronze Impeller
Date March 4, 2013
Flanged Case. Packing Construction Supersees 07011
Table |

B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U" Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.

B74476 | 10 3600 | 1-1/4" 7.56" L08073

3 B74477 | 10 3600 | 1-1/4" 7.56" L08073

m ‘ B74480 | 15 3600 | 1-1/4" 8.31" L08074
AN B74483 | 20

" i@

@

WlWwlw|[—

3600 | 1-1/4" 9.00" L08075

17
800B
26A (10-15 HP)
26B (20- HP)
Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1743B 1210
1 Case, Volute H05524
2 Impeller See Table |
13 | Rings, Packing (Set of 4] 513470
14 | Sleeve, Shaft S05149L
17| Gland, Packing B82470 Table Il
26A | Screw, Impeller 1/2 -13 x 1-1/4" S$23621 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
26B | Screw, Impeller 1/2-13x 1" S23619 101 L03827 8-1/2" | 1-1/4" 215JP
32 | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note 1) S23677 0] 3 L03827 8-1/2" | 1-1/4" 213JP
69 Washer, Impeller 506319 151 3 .03827 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 215JP
71 | Bracket See Table || 20| 3 03827 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 254JP
73 | O-Ring (See Note 2] M14943
800A | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" (8 Req.) 526826
800B | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" [4 Req.) 526916 NOTE 1: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
801 | Stud, 3/8- 16 x 4" (2 Req.) 508303 this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
located at the beginning of this section.
802 | Nut, Hex 3/8 -16 (2 Req.) 523343
805 | Washer., Lock 523038 gOTE 2: Also accepts gasket $05126 as replacement for
: ” -ring. See Supplement E located at the beginning of this
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/4" NPT (4 Req.) 523715 section.
293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793
’;b PE NTAI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY B2/PLS

dilicon Bronze Impeller
Threaded Case (NPT), Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction

71

FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Page 80.9
Date March 4, 2013
Supersedes 09/01/97
Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B73894 | 10 | 1 | 3600 7/8" 7.56" L08076
B73895 | 10 | 3 | 3600 7/8" 7.56" L08076
B73899 | 15 | 3 | 3600 7/8" 8.31" L08077

e Not illustrated.

D PENTAIR

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

located at the beginning of this section.
NOTE 2: For seal flush line details, see Supplement D.

Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute L01026
2 Impeller See Table |
14 | Sleeve, Shaft 519310
26 | Screw, Impeller 3/8 - 16 x 1" S23566 14970195
32 | Key, 3/16 x 1-1/4" (See Note 1) 534383
69 | Washer, Impeller S06314 Table I
71 Bracket See Table |l HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
73 | Gasket, Volute S05126 10 | 1 L 05331 8-1/2" 7/8" 215JM
89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft 532014 10| 3 L 05331 8-1/2" 7/8" 213JM
B800A | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" [8 Req.) 526826 151 3 L05331 8-1/2" 7/8" 215JM
800B | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1" (4 Req ) 526912
805 | Washer, Lock 523036
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/4" NPT (5 Req.) 523715
815 | Ring, Retaining 511207 NOTE 1: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
o Plug, Pipe 1/8" NPT (In Bracket) 523714 this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

S4855BK



BERKELEY B2/PLS

dilicon Bronze Impeller
Threaded Case (NPT), Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction

FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Page 80.10
Date March 4, 2013
Supersedes 09/01/97
Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | “U"” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B73901 | 20 | 3 | 3600 | 1-1/4" 9.00" L 08075

e Not illustrated.

D PENTAIR

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute L01026
2 Impeller See Table |
14 | Sleeve, Shaft 518869
26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1" 523619 1607 0195
32 | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note 1) 523677
69 | Washer, Impeller S06319
71 Bracket See Table |l
73| Gasket, Volute S05126 Table Il
89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft 532015 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
B800A | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" [8 Req.) 526826 20 3 L04615 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 254JM
800B | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1" (4 Req.) 526912
805 | Washer, Lock 523038
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/4" NPT (5 Req.) 523715
815 | Ring, Retaining S16767 NOTE 1: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
. Plug, Pipe 1/8" NPT (In Bracket) 523714 this page and for i_mp_eller key locati_on, refer to Supplement A
located at the beginning of this section.

NOTE 2: For seal flush line details, see Supplement D.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

S4855BK



BERKELEY B2ZPLS
dilicon Bronze Impeller

Flanged Case, Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction

71

FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Page 80m
Date March 4, 2013
Supersedes 07/01/11
Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B74486 | 10 | 1 | 3600 7/8' 7.56" L08076
B74487 | 10 | 3 | 3600 7/8' 7.56" L08076
B74490 | 15 | 3 | 3600 7/8' 8.31" L08077

e Not illustrated.

D PENTAIR

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

810
Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1497B 1210
1 Case, Volute H05524
2 Impeller See Table |
14 | Sleeve, Shaft S19310L
26 | Screw, Impeller 3/8 - 16 x 1" 23566 Table Il
32 | Key, 3/16 x 1-1/" (See Note 1) 534383 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | “U" Dim. | Motor Frame
69 | Washer, Impeller S06314 10 ] 1 L05331 8-1/2" 7/8" 215JM
71 Bracket See Table |l 0] 3 L05331 8-1/2" 7/8" 213JM
73 | 0-Ring (See Note 2] M14943 151 3 L05331 8-1/2" 7/8" 215JM
89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft 532014
800A | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" (8 Req.) 526826
8008 | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1" [4 Req ] 526912 NOTE 1: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
805 | Washer, Lock S$23036 this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/4" NPT (4 Req.) 523715 located at the beginning of this section.
815 | Ring, Retaining 511207 NOTE 2: Also accepts gasket S05126 as replacement for
N Plug, Pipe 1/8" NPT (In Bracket) 523714 O—Rtilng. See Supplement E located at the beginning of this
section.

NOTE 3: For seal flush line details, see Supplement D.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

S4855BK



BERKELEY" B2/PLS

dilicon Bronze Impeller

Flanged Case, Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction

71

FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Page 80.12
Date March 4, 2013
Supersedes 07/01/1
Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | “U"” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B74492 | 20 | 3 | 3600 | 1-1/4" 9.00" L 08075

810

1607B 1210

Table Il
HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
20| 3 04615 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 254IM

Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute H05524
2 Impeller See Table |
14 | Sleeve, Shaft S18869L
26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1" 523619
32 | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note 1) 523677
69 | Washer, Impeller S06319
71 Bracket See Table |l
73 | 0-Ring (See Note 2] M14943
89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft 532015
800A | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" (8 Req.) 526826
800B | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1" (4 Req ) 526912
805 | Washer, Lock 523038
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/4" NPT (4 Req.) 523715
815 | Ring, Retaining S16767
. Plug, Pipe 1/8" NPT (In Bracket) 523714

e Not illustrated.

D PENTAIR

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

NOTE 1: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
located at the beginning of this section.

NOTE 2: Also accepts gasket S05126 as replacement for
0-Ring. See Supplement E located at the beginning of this
section.

NOTE 3: For seal flush line details, see Supplement D.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

S4855BK



TYPE “B” SINGLE STAGE CENTRIFUGAL PUMP

BERKELEY® B2/PH FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Cast Iron Impeller
) . Date March 4, 2013
Threaded Case (NPT), Packing Construction Supersees 07011
Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U" Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B58067 | 25 | 3 |3600| 1-1/4" 8.62" M07667
B58149 | 30 | 3 | 3600 | 1-1/4" 9.00" M07306

71 (8-1/2" AK)

QOA

801

800B (8-1/2 AK)
800C (12-1/2 AK)

71 12-12" AK)

Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute L05841
2 Impeller See Table | 17441210
13 | Rings, Packing (Set of 4] 513470
14 | Sleeve, Shaft S05149L
17 | Gland, Packing B82470
26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1" 523619 Table Il
32 | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note 1) 523677 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U” Dim. | Motor Frame
69 | Washer, Impeller S06319 251 3 L03827 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 256JP
71 Bracket See Table |l 30| 3 L01563 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 284JP
73 | O-Ring (See Note 2] M14943
800A | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" (8 Req.) 526826
800B | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) 526916
800C | Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) 526999 NOTE 1: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
801 | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 4" [2 Req)) 508303 th|s page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
ocated at the beginning of this section.
802_| Nut, Hex3/6 - 16 2 Reg) 223343 NOTE 2: Also accepts gasket S05126 as replacement for
805 Washef, Lock 23038 O—Ring..See Supplzmgnt E located at the bpeginning of this
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/4 NPT (5 Req.) 523175 section.
»:3» PENTAIR S e o T 1t a8 1 e, P e 1 10 e b

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



TYPE “B” SINGLE STAGE CENTRIFUGAL PUMP

BERKELEY® B2/PHS FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Cast Iron Impeller

Date March 4, 2013

Threaded Case (NPT), Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction Supersedes 07/011
Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B58068 | 25 | 3 | 3600 1-1/4" 8.62" MQ7667
B58069 | 30 | 3 | 3600 1-1/4" 9.00" MQ7306

71 (8-1/2" AK)

800B (8-1/2 AK)
800C (12-1/2 AK)\\/&’

71(12-1/2" AK)

Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute L 05841
2 Impeller See Table |
14| Sleeve, Shaft 518869L ree
26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1" 523619
32 | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note 1) 523677
69 | Washer, Impeller S06319
71 | Bracket See Table Il Table Il
73 | 0-Ring (See Note 2] M14943 HP | PH | Bracket No. | “"AK" Fit | "U” Dim. | Motor Frame
89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft 532015 25| 3 L04615 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 256JM
800A | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" (8 Req.) S26826 30| 3 L 04627 12-1/2" 1-1/4" 284IM
Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1" (4 Req.)
e (For 8.1/2 A o NOTE 1: F L i f the tabulated ial found
B T/ : For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
800B Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x 1-1/4" [4 Req ) 526997 this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
(For 12-1/2 AK) P : .
located at the beginning of this section.
805 | Washer, Lock 523038 NOTE 2: Al . (ot S05126 L s
. : Also accepts gaske as replacement for
810 P,LUQ' Plpe.1/.4 NPT (5 Req) 23715 0-Ring. See Supplement E located at the beginning of this
815 | Ring, Retaining S16767 section.
293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793
’;& PE NTAI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

S4855BK



TYPE “B” SINGLE STAGE CENTRIFUGAL PUMP

BERKELEY® B2/PHS FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Cast Iron Impeller
) ] Date March 4, 2013
Flanged Case, Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction Supersedes D011
Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | “U"” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B76253 | 25 | 3 | 3600 | 1-1/4" 8.62" M07667
B76304 | 30 | 3 | 3600 | 1-1/4" 9.00" M07306

71 (8-1/2" AK)

800B (8-1/2 AK) P
800C (12-1/2 AK)\i’

810

71(12-12" AK)

Item Part Part 1908 1210 L
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute H05543
2 Impeller See Table |
14 | Sleeve, Shaft S18869L
26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2-13 x 1" 523619
32 | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note 1) 523677
69 | Washer, Impeller S06319
71 | Bracket See Table Il Table Il
73 | 0-Ring (See Note 2] M14943 HP | PH | Bracket No. | “"AK" Fit | "U” Dim. | Motor Frame
89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft 532015 25| 3 L04615 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 256JM
B00A | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" [8 Req.) 526826 30| 3 L 04627 12-1/2" 1-1/4" 284IM
Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1" (4 Req.]
8008 (For 8-1/2 AK) S26912 . .
Capscrew 5/8 - 11 x 1-1/4" (4 Req ) NOTE 1: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
8008 | (°05y) o S26997 this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
or 12-1/2 AK) P . _
located at the beginning of this section.
805 | Washer, Lock 523038 NOTE 2: Al . ket S05126 L Lf
- : Also accepts gaske as replacement for
810 P.LUQ' Plpe.1/.4 NPT (5 Req.) 523715 0-Ring. See Supplement E located at the beginning of this
815 | Ring, Retaining S16767 section.
293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, W1 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793
’;b PE NTAI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

S4855BK



BERKELEY  B2EPBL FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Cast Iron Impeller
Date March 4, 2013
Threaded Case (NPT), Packing Construction Supersetes OV
Table |

B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U" Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B53790 | 30 | 3 | 3600 | 1-1/4" 9.25" M07696

13 B53791 | 40 | 3 | 3600 | 1-1/4" 9.94" M05060

‘ See Supplement B
/@% |

Item Part Part

No. Description Number

1 Case, Volute 103482

2 Impeller See Table |

7 Ring, Wearing 500806

13 | Rings, Packing (Set of 4) 513435

14 | Sleeve, Shaft S05149

17 | Gland, Packing B82470 17540495
26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/4" 523621

29 | Ring, Lantern 519200

32 | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note) 523677

69 | Washer, Impeller S06319

71 Bracket See Table |l

119 | 0-Ring 513760 Table Il
800A | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/4" (8 Req.) S26914 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
800B | Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.] 526999 30| 3 L03712 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 284JP
801 | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 2-1/2" (2 Req.) 504438 40 | 3 L03712 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 286JP
802 | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 [2 Req.) 523343

805 | Washer, Lock 523038
8104 | Plug, Pipe 1/4 NPT [4 Req ) 523715 NOTE: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
8108 P.lu_g, Pipe 1/2 NPT 23717 this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
811 | Fitting, Grease 523700 located at the beginning of this section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;b P E N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY® B2EPRBILS FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Cast Iron Impeller
. ) Date March 4, 2013
Threaded Case (NPT), Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction Supersedes 01/01/04
Table |
71 B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
/ 802 B54084 | 30 | 3 | 3600 1-1/4" 9.25" MQ07696
801 B54085 | 40 | 3 | 3600 1-1/4" 9.94" M05060

-

o
sbon
SO{A

Item Part Part

No. Description Number

1 Case, Volute L 03482

2 Impeller See Table |

7 Ring, Wearing 500806

14 | Sleeve, Shaft 518869

26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/4" 523621

32 | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note) 523677

69 | Washer, Impeller S06319 1624 0295
71 Bracket See Table Il

73 | Gasket, Balance Ring 509943

89 Seal, Mechanical Shaft 532015

115 | Ring, Balance 519262

119 | 0-Ring 513760 Table Il
800A | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/4" (8 Req.) 526914 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
800B | Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) 526999 30| 3 L04628 12-1/2" 1-1/4" 284IM
801 | Stud, 3/8-16x1-1/4" (4 Req.) 523994 40 | 3 L04628 12-1/2" 1-1/4" 286JM
802 | Nut, 3/8 - 16 [4 Req.) 523103

805 | Washer, Lock 523038
810A | Plug, Pipe 1/4 NPT [4 Reg.) S23715 NOTE: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
8108 ng' P|pe'1/.2 NPT 523717 this pe.lge and forpimpeller key location, refer to Supplement A
815 | Ring, Retaining S16767 located at the beginning of this section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;& P E N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY" B2EPBL

dilicon Bronze Impeller

Threaded Case (NPT), Packing Construction

13
See Supplement B

TYPE “B” SINGLE STAGE CENTRIFUGAL PUMP

ELECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Page 1003
Date March 4, 2013
Supersedes 09/01/95
Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | “U"” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B74329 | 30 | 3 | 3600 | 1-1/4" 9.25" M10990
B74333 | 40 | 3 | 3600 | 1-1/4" 9.94" M10989

Item Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute 103482
2 Impeller See Table |
7 Ring, Wearing 500806
13 | Rings, Packing (Set of 4) 513435
14 | Sleeve, Shaft S05149
17 | Gland, Packing 512034 17540495
26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/4" 523621
29 | Ring, Lantern 519200
32 | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note) 523677
69 | Washer, Impeller S06319
71 Bracket See Table |l
119 | 0-Ring S13760 Table Il
800A | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/4" (8 Req.} 526914 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
800B | Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.] 526999 30| 3 L03712 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 284JP
801 | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 2-1/2" (2 Req.) 504438 40 | 3 L03712 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 286JP
802 | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 [2 Req.) 523343
805 | Washer, Lock 523038
8104 | Plug, Pipe 1/4 NPT [4 Req ) 523715 NOTE: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
8108 P.lu_g, Pipe 1/2 NPT 23717 this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
811 | Fitting, Grease 523700 located at the beginning of this section.
»t&» PENTAIR S e o 1 8 B e, Pt e 1 10 e s ot e

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

S4855BK



BERKELEY® B2EPRBILS FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

s Section e
oilicon Bronze Impeller
Date March 4, 2013
Threaded Case (NPT), Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction Supersedes 09/0115
Table |
71 B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
/ 802 B74337 | 30 | 3 | 3600 1-1/4" 9.25" M10990
801 B74341 | 40 | 3 | 3600 1-1/4" 9.94" M10989

-

pcs
sbon
SO{A

Item Part Part

No. Description Number

1 Case, Volute 103482

2 Impeller See Table |

7 Ring, Wearing 500806

14 | Sleeve, Shaft 518869

26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/4" 523621

32 | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note) 523677

69 | Washer, Impeller 506319 1624 0295
71 Bracket See Table |l

73 | Gasket, Balance Ring 509943

89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft 532015

115 | Ring, Balance 519262

119 | 0-Ring 513760 Table Il
800A | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/4" (8 Req.) S26914 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
800B | Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.] 526999 30| 3 L04628 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 284JM
801 | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 1-1/4" [4 Req.) 523994 40 | 3 L04628 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 286JM
802 | Nut, 3/8 - 16 (4 Req.) 523103

805 | Washer, Lock 523038
8104 | Plug, Pipe 1/4 NPT [4 Req ) 52371 NOTE: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
8108 PFug, P|pe_1/_2 NPT 523717 this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
815 | Ring, Retaining 516767 located at the beginning of this section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;& P E N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY" B2EPBL

dilicon Bronze Impeller

Threaded Case (NPT), Packing Construction

13

See Supplement B

FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Page 1005
Date March 4, 2013
Supersedes 01/01/04
Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | “U"” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B74329 | 30 | 3 | 3600 | 1-1/4" 9.25" M10990
B74333 | 40 | 3 | 3600 | 1-1/4" 9.94" M10989

Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute 103482
2 Impeller See Table |
7 Ring, Wearing 500806
13 | Rings, Packing (Set of 4) 513435
14 | Sleeve, Shaft S05149
17 | Gland, Packing B82470 17540495
26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/4" 523621
29 | Ring, Lantern 519200
32 | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note) 523677
69 | Washer, Impeller S06319
71 Bracket See Table |l
119 | 0-Ring 513760 Table Il
800A | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/4" (8 Req.) S26914 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
800B | Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.] 526999 30| 3 L03712 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 284JP
801 | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 2-1/2" (2 Req.) 504438 40 | 3 L03712 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 286JP
802 | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 [2 Req.) 523343
805 | Washer, Lock 523038
8104 | Plug, Pipe 1/4: NPT (4 Req) S23715 NOTE: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
8108 P.lu_g, Pipe 1/2" NPT 23717 this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
811 | Fitting, Grease 523700 located at the beginning of this section.
»t&» PENTAIR S e o 1 8 B e, Pt e 1 10 e s ot e

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

S4855BK



BERKELEY® B2EPRBILS FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

s Section e
oilicon Bronze Impeller
Date March 4, 2013
Threaded Case (NPT), Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction Supersedes 011010
Table |
71 B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
/ 802 B74337 | 30 | 3 | 3600 1-1/4" 9.25" M10990
801 B74341 | 40 | 3 | 3600 1-1/4" 9.94" M10989

-
ps
A
SO{A
Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute 103482
2 Impeller See Table |
7 Ring, Wearing 500806
14 | Sleeve, Shaft 518869
26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/4" 523621
32 | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note 1) 523677
69 | Washer, Impeller S06319
71 Bracket See Table |l
73 | Gasket, Balance Ring 509943
89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft 532015 16240295
115 | Ring, Balance 519262
119 | 0-Ring 513760
800A | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/4" (8 Req.] 526914
800B | Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) 526999 Table Il
801 | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 1-1/4" [4 Req.) 523994 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | “U" Dim. | Motor Frame
802 | Nut, 3/8 - 16 (4 Req.) 523103 30| 3 L04628 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 284JM
805 | Washer, Lock 523038 40 | 3 L04628 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 286JM
810A | Plug, Pipe 1/4" NPT (4 Req.) 523715
810B | Plug, Pipe 1/2" NPT 523717
815 | Ring, Retaining S16767 NOTE 1: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
. Plug, Pipe 1/8" NPT (In Bracket) $23714 this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
located at the beginning of this section.
e Not illustrated. NOTE 2: For seal flush line details, see Supplement D.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;& P E N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY" B2EPBL

dilicon Bronze Impeller
Flanged Case (NPT), Packing Construction

13
See Supplement B

TYPE “B” SINGLE STAGE CENTRIFUGAL PUMP

ELECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Page 1007
Date March 4, 2013
Supersedes 01/01/04
Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | “U"” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B74496 | 30 | 3 | 3600 | 1-1/4" 9.25" M10990
B74499 | 40 | 3 | 3600 | 1-1/4" 9.94" M10989

Part Part

No. Description Number

1 Case, Volute H05530

2 Impeller See Table |

7 Ring, Wearing 500806

13 | Rings, Packing (Set of 4) 513435 e
14 | Sleeve, Shaft S05149

17 | Gland, Packing B82470

26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/4" 523621

29 | Ring, Lantern 519200

32 | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note) 523677

69 | Washer, Impeller S06319

71| Bracket See Table Il Table Il

119 | 0-Ring 513760 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | “U" Dim. | Motor Frame
800A | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/4" (8 Req.) 526914 30| 3 L03712 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 284JP
800B | Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.] 526999 40 | 3 L03712 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 286JP

801 | Stud, 3/8-16x2-1/2" (2 Req.) S04438

802 | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 (2 Req.] 523343

805 | Washer, Lock 523038 NOTE: F lanation of the tabulated material found

810 P.[U_g' Pipe 1/4” NPT [4 Req.) 523715 this pe.lggraig ?gfirannpaeifenr iey lZCZtizna, sefg:?oesrlljapp?gl:leﬁ:A
811 | Fitting, Grease 523700 located at the beginning of this section.

»:3» PENTAIR S e o 1 8 B e, Pt e 1 10 e s ot e

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

S4855BK



BERKELEY® B2EPRBILS FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

s Section o
oilicon Bronze Impeller
) ] Date March 4, 2013
Flanged Case, Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction Supersedes 010104
Table |

B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.

71 B74502 | 30 | 3 | 3600 1-1/4" 9.25" M10990

/ 802 B74505 | 40 | 3 [ 3600 | 1-1/4" 9.94" | M10989

%o
8({)B
SO{A
Item Part Part 810
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute H05530 ¥ e
2 Impeller See Table |
7 Ring, Wearing 500806
14 | Sleeve, Shaft 518869
26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/4" 523621
32 | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note 1) 523677
69 | Washer, Impeller S06319
71 | Bracket See Table Il e
73 | Gasket, Balance Ring S09943
89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft 532015
115 | Ring, Balance 519262
119 | 0-Ring 513760
800A | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/4" (8 Req.] 526914 Table Il
800B | Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) 526999 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
801 | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 1-1/4" [4 Req.) 523994 30| 3 L04628 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 284JM
802 | Nut, 3/8 - 16 [4 Req.] 523103 40 | 3 L04628 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 286JM
805 | Washer, Lock 523038
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/4" NPT (4 Req.] 523715
815 | Ring, Retaining S16767 NOTE 1: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
o Plug, Pipe 1/8" NPT (In Bracket] 523714 this page and for i_mp.eller key_ locati_on, refer to Supplement A
located at the beginning of this section.
* Not illustrated. NOTE 2: For seal flush line details, see Supplement D.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;b PE N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY® B2EPRBILS FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Cast Iron Impeller
) ] Date March 4, 2013
Flanged Case, Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction Supersedes 011010
Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
7 B76739 | 30 | 3 | 3600 1-1/4" 9.25" MQ7696
/ 802 B77339 | 40 | 3 | 3600 1-1/4" 9.94" M05060

%o
8({)B
SO{A
810

Item Part Part a

No. Description Number ©

1 Case, Volute H05530

2 Impeller See Table |

7 Ring, Wearing 500806

14 | Sleeve, Shaft 518869

26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/4" 523621

32 | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note) 523677 16248 0497
69 | Washer, Impeller S06319

71 Bracket See Table |l

73 | Gasket, Balance Ring 509943

89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft 532015

115 | Ring, Balance 519262

119 | 0-Ring 513760 Table Il
800A | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/4" (8 Req.) S26914 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
800B | Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.] 526999 30| 3 L04628 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 284JM

801 | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 1-1/4" (4 Req.) 523994 40 | 3 L04628 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 286JM
802 | Nut, 3/8 - 16 (4 Req.) 523103

805 | Washer, Lock 523038
8104 | Plug, Pipe 1/4 NPT 4 Req ) 52371 NOTE: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
8108 PFug, P|pe_1/_2 NPT 523717 this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
815 | Ring, Retaining 516767 located at the beginning of this section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;b PE N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY° B2EPBHH FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Cast Iron Impeller
Date March 4, 2013
Threaded Case (NPT), Packing Construction Supersetes OV
Table |

B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U" Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B55841 | 50 | 3 | 3600 | 1-1/4" 9.38" M07694
B55842 | 40 | 3 | 3600 | 1-1/4" 10.06" M07695

13
/@% | See Supplement B

Item Part Part

No. Description Number

1 Case, Volute 103482

2 Impeller See Table |

13 | Rings, Packing (Set of 4) 513435

14 | Sleeve, Shaft S05149

17 | Gland, Packing B82470 1755 0495
26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/4" 523621

29 | Ring, Lantern 519200

32 | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note) 523677

69 | Washer, Impeller S06319

71 Bracket See Table |l

119 | 0-Ring S13760 Table Il
800A | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/4" (8 Req.] S26914 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
800B | Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.] 526999 5 | 3 L03712 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 324JP
801 | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 2-1/2" (2 Req.) 504483 60| 3 L03712 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 326JP
802 | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 [2 Req.) 523343

805 | Washer, Lock 523038
8104 | Plug, Pipe 1/4 NPT [4 Req ) 523715 NOTE: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
8108 P.lu_g, Pipe 1/2 NPT 23717 this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
811 | Fitting, Grease 523700 located at the beginning of this section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;b P E N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY' B2EPBHHS FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Cast Iron Impeller
) ) Date March 4, 2013
Threaded Case (NPT), Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction Supersedes U1/01/0%
Table |
71 B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U" Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
/ 802 B55843 | 50 | 3 | 3600 1-1/4" 9.38" MQ7694
801 B55844 | 60 | 3 | 3600 1-1/4" 10.06" MQ07695

e
s
SOéB
SOéA

Item Part Part

No. Description Number

1 Case, Volute 103482

2 Impeller See Table |

14 | Sleeve, Shaft 518869

26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/4" 523621

32 | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note) 523677

69 | Washer, Impeller S06319 1625 020
71 Bracket See Table |l

73 | Gasket, Balance Ring 509943

89 | Seal, Shaft M10227

115 | Ring, Balance 519262

119 | 0-Ring 13760 Table Il
800A | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/4" (8 Req.) S26914 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
800B | Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x 1-1/2" (4 Req. 526999 50 ] 3 L04628 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 324IM
801 | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 1-1/4" (4 Req.) 523994 60 3 L04628 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 326JM
802 | Nut, 3/8 - 16 [4 Req.) 523103

805 | Washer, Lock 523038
8104 | Plug, Pipe 1/4 NPT [4 Req ) 523715 NOTE: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
8108 P.lug, P|pe_1/_2 NPT 523717 this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
815 | Ring, Retaining S16767 located at the beginning of this section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;& P E N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY' B2EPBHHS FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Bronze Impeller
. ) Date March 4, 2013
Threaded Case (NPT), Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction Supersedes U1/01/0%
Table |
71 B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U" Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
/ 802 B77327 | 50 | 3 | 3600 1-1/4" 9.38" M11579
801 B66867S | 60 | 3 | 3600 1-1/4" 10.06" 08529

e
s
SOéB
SOéA

Item Part Part

No. Description Number

1 Case, Volute 103482

2 Impeller See Table |

14 | Sleeve, Shaft 518869

26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/4" 523621

32 | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note) 523677

69 | Washer, Impeller S06319 1625 0295
71 Bracket See Table |l

73 | Gasket, Balance Ring S09943

89 | Seal, Shaft M10227

115 | Ring, Balance S519262

119 | 0-Ring S13760 Table Il
800A | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/4" (8 Req.) 526914 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U” Dim. | Motor Frame
800B | Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) 526999 50 | 3 L04628 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 324IM
801 | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 1-1/4" (4 Req.) 523994 60| 3 L04628 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 326JM
802 | Nut, 3/8 - 16 [4 Req.) 523103

805 | Washer, Lock 523038
8104 | Plug. P!pe 174 NPT [4 Req) 523719 NOTE: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
810B | Plug, Pipe 1/2 NPT 523717 this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
815 | Ring, Retaining 516767 located at the beginning of this section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;& P E N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY' B2EPBHHS FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Bronze Impeller
) ] Date March 4, 2013
Flanged Case, Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction Supersdes 0110104
Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
7 B76791 | 50 | 3 | 3600 | 1-1/4" 9.38" M11579
/ 802 B76792 | 60 | 3 |3600| 1-1/4" 10.06" L 08529

810

Item Part Part ©
No. Description Number ™~

1 Case, Volute H05530

2 Impeller See Table |

14 | Sleeve, Shaft 518869

26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/4" 523621

32 | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note) 523677 1625 0295 FL
69 | Washer, Impeller S06319

71 Bracket See Table |l

73 | Gasket, Balance Ring 509943

89 | Seal, Shaft M10227

115 | Ring, Balance 519262

119 | 0-Ring S13760 Table Il
800A | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/4" (8 Req.] S26914 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
800B | Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x 1-1/2" (4 Req. 526999 50 | 3 L04628 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 324IM
801 | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 1-1/4" [4 Req.) 523994 60| 3 L04628 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 326JM
802 | Nut, 3/8 - 16 [4 Req.) 523103

805 | Washer, Lock 523038
8104 | Plug, Pipe 1/4 NPT [4 Req ) 523715 NOTE: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
8108 P.lug, P|pe_1/_2 NPT 523717 this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
815 | Ring, Retaining 516767 located at the beginning of this section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;b PE N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

BERKELEY" B2-1/2TPM

Cast Iron Impeller
Threaded Case (NPT), Packing Construction

Section CC

Page 120.1

Date March 4, 2013

Supersedes 01/01/04

Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B51676 1 1 11800 7/8" 5.47" MQ7644
B51679 1 3 | 1800 7/8" 5.47" MQ7644
B51677 | 15| 1 | 1800 7/8" 6.18" MQ7645
B51680 | 1.5 | 3 | 1800 7/8" 6.18" MQ7645
B53792 2 1 11800 7/8" 6.50" M02956
B51681 2 3 | 1800 7/8" 6.50" M02956

Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute L01023
2 Impeller See Table | /©
13| Rings, Packing [Set of 6] S13469 810
14 | Sleeve, Shaft (2 Req.) 500619
17 | Gland, Packing B82469 Table Il
26 | Screw, Impeller 3/8 - 16 x 1" 523566 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | “U" Dim. | Motor Frame
32 | Key, 3/16 x 1-1/4" (See Note] 534383 1 1 L01525 4-1/2" 7/8" 143JP
69 | Washer, Impeller S06314 113 L01525 4-1/2" 7/8" 143JP
71 | Bracket See Table |l 15] 1 L01525 4-1/2" 7/8" 145JP
73 | Gasket, Volute S04757 15] 3 L01525 4-1/2" 7/8" 145JP
800 | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 7/8" (4 Req.] 526825 2 |1 L01525 4-1/2" 7/8" 182JP
801A | Stud, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) S24043 2 13 L01525 4-1/2" 7/8" 145JP
801B | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 4" (2 Req.) 508303
802A | Nut, Hex 1/2 - 13 (4 Req.) 523107
802B | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 (2 Req.) 523343 ) ,
805 | Washer Lock 523036 N(_)TE: For an exp.lanatlon of the tabulated material found on
. this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/4 NPT (5 Req.) 523715 located at the beginning of this section.
»:9 PENTAIR S e o 1 8 B e, Pt e 1 10 e s ot e

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

S4855BK



BERKELEY" B2-1/2TPM

Cast Iron Impeller
Threaded Case (NPT), Packing Construction

13

FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Page 1202
Date March 4, 2013
Supersedes 01/01/04
Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B53793 | 3 1 | 3600 7/8" 4.00" M0O7641
B51620 | 3 3 | 3600 7/8" 4.00" M0O7641
B53794 | 5 1 | 3600 7/8" 4.69" M07642
B53796 | 5 3 | 3600 7/8" 4.69" M07642

71

D PENTAIR

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute 101023 /@
2 Impeller See Table | 810
13 | Rings, Packing (Set of é) 513469 17204 0495
14 | Sleeve, Shaft (2 Req.) 500619
17 | Gland, Packing B82469
26 | Screw, Impeller 3/8 - 16 x 1" 523566
32 | Key, 3/16 x 1-1/4" (See Note) 534383
69 | Washer, Impeller S06314 Table Il
71 Bracket See Table |l HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
73 | Gasket, Volute S04757 3|1 L01525 4-1/2" 7/8" 182JP
800 | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 7/8" (4 Req.] 526825 3|3 L01525 4-1/2" 7/8" 145JP
801A | Stud, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) 524043 511 L01525 4-1/2" 7/8" 184JP
801B | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 4" (2 Req.) 508303 513 L01525 4-1/2" 7/8" 182JP
802A | Nut, Hex 1/2 - 13 (4 Req.) 523107
802B | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 (2 Req.) 523343 . .
805 | Washer Lock 523036 N(_)TE: For an exp.lanatlon of the tabulated material found on
. this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/4 NPT (5 Req.) 523715 located at the beginning of this section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

S4855BK



BERKELEY" B2-1/2TPM

Cast Iron Impeller
Threaded Case (NPT), Packing Construction

13A (7/8 U)
13B (1-1/4 U)

14A (7/8 U)
Log 14B (1-1/4 U)
$01B (7/8 U) )

801C (1-1/4 U) >

17A (4-1/2 AK)
17B (8-1/2 AK)

800A (4-1/2 AK)
800B (8-1/2 AK)

sozg%/ ’

801A

FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC

Page 120.3

Date March 4, 2013

Supersedes 01/01/04

Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B53795 | 75| 1 [3600| 1-1/4" 5.25" M07639
B53797 | 75| 3 | 3600 7/8" 5.25" M07643
B55577 | 10 | 1 [3600| 1-1/4" 5.69" M07640
B53798 | 10 | 3 [ 3600 | 1-1/4" 5.69" M07640
B53799 | 15| 3 [ 3600 | 1-1/4" 6.50" M02957

2

D PENTAIR

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

69A (7/8 U)

Item Part Part 698 (1-1/4 U)

No. Description Number 26A (7/8 U)

1| Case, Volute 101023 2B ()

2 Impeller See Table |

13A | Rings, Packing (Set of é) 513469 ‘

13B | Rings, Packing (Set of 6 513470 o

14A | Sleeve, Shaft (2 Req.) S00619 810
14B [ Sleeve, Shaft 505149 e

17A | Gland, Packing B82469
17B | Gland, Packing B82470
26A | Screw, Impeller 3/8 - 16 x 1" 523566
26B | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13x 1" 523619
32A | Key, 3/16 x 1-1/4" (See Note) S34383
32B | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" [See Note) S23677
69A | Washer, Impeller S06314
69B | Washer, Impeller S06319

71 Bracket See Table I

73 | Gasket, Volute S04757 Table Il
800A | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 7/8" [4 Req.) 526825 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
800B | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1" [4 Req.) 526912 751 1 L01951 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 213JP
801A | Stud, 1/2 - 13x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) 524043 75| 3 L01525 4-1/2" 7/8" 184JP
801B | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 4" (2 Req.) 508303 10 | 1 L01951 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 215JP
801C | Stud, 3/8-16 x3-1/2" (2 Req.) S04441 10 | 3 L01951 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 213JP
802A | Nut, Hex 1/2 - 13 [4 Req.) 523107 15| 3 L01951 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 215JP
802B | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 (2 Req.) 523343
805A | Washer, Lock 523036 NOTE: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
8058 Washer., Lock 23038 this pége and forpimpeller key location, refer to Supplement A
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/4 NPT (5 Req.) 523715 located at the beginning of this section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

S4855BK



BERKELEY® B2-1/2TPMS ELECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Cast Iron Impeller
) ) Date March 4, 2013
Threaded Case (NPT), Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction Supersedes 01/01/04
Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U" Dim. Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
71 B54559 1 1 1800 7/8" 5.47" MQ7644
B54567 1 3 11800 7/8" 5.47" MQ7644
B54560 | 15| 1 1800 7/8" 6.18" MQO7645
B54568 | 1.5 3 | 1800 7/8" 6.18" MQ7645
B54561 2 1 1800 7/8" 6.50" M02956
B54569 2 3 11800 7/8" 6.50" M02956

800
Pe.
802
801
Item Part Part ©
No. Description Number /
1 Case, Volute L01023 810
2 Impeller See Table | 1480 0195
14 | Sleeve, Shaft S19310L
26 | Screw, Impeller 3/8 - 16 x 1" 523566 Table Il
32 | Key, 3/16 x 1-1/4" (See Note) 534383 HP | PH | Bracket No. | “"AK" Fit | "U” Dim. | Motor Frame
69 | Washer, Impeller S06314 117 105329 4-1/2" 7/8" 143JM
71 | Bracket See Table |l 113 L05329 4-1/2" 7/8" 143JM
73 | Gasket, Volute S04757 151 L05329 4-1/2" 7/8" 145JM
89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft 532014 151 3 L05329 4-1/2" 7/8" 145JM
gop | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" (4 Req.) $26826 2 | 05329 4—1/2: 7/8: 182JM
(For 4-1/2 AK) 2 13 L05329 4-1/2 7/8 145JM
801 | Stud, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) S24043
802 | Nut, 1/2 - 13 [4 Req.) 523107
805 | Washer, Lock 523036 NOTE: F lanati f the tabulated material found
810 P.lug, Pipe_]/_A NPT (5 Req.) 23715 this pé\gg;f\g ?gfifnnpaeifenr Okey licgtigna, Sefg??oesrfpp?:;eg:A
815 | Ring, Retaining 511207 located at the beginning of this section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;& P E N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

BERKELEY" B2-1/2TPMS

Cast Iron Impeller

Threaded Case (NPT). Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction

71

Section CC

Page 1205

Date March 4, 2013

Supersedes 01/01/04

Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B54562 | 3 1 13600 7/8" 4.00" M07641
B54570 | 3 3 | 3600 7/8" 4.00" M07641
B54563 5 1 | 3600 7/8" 4.69" M07642
B54571 5 3 | 3600 7/8" 4.69" M07642
B54564 | 75| 1 | 3600 7/8" 5.25" M07643
B54572 | 75| 3 | 3600 7/8" 5.25" M07643
B54650 | 10 | 1 | 3600 7/8" 5.69" M07683
B54573 | 10 | 3 | 3600 7/8" 5.69" M07683
B54574 | 15 | 3 | 3600 7/8" 6.50" M02956

©
810
Table Il
HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
3 1 05329 4-1/2" 7/8" 182JM
313 05329 4-1/2" 7/8" 145JM
5 1 05329 4-1/2" 7/8" 184JM
51 3 05329 4-1/2" 7/8" 182JM
75| 1 105328 8-1/2" 7/8" 213M
75| 3 05329 4-1/2" 7/8" 184JM
10| 1 105328 8-1/2" 7/8" 215JM
10| 3 105328 8-1/2" 7/8" 213M
15| 3 105328 8-1/2" 7/8" 215JM

NOTE: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
located at the beginning of this section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

800
/@%,
802
801

Item Part Part
No. Description Number

1 Case, Volute L 01023
2 Impeller See Table |
14 | Sleeve, Shaft S19310L
26 | Screw, Impeller 3/8 - 16 x 1" 523566
32 | Key, 3/16 x 1-1/4" (See Note) 534383
69 | Washer, Impeller S06314
71 Bracket See Table Il
73 Gasket, Volute S04757
89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft S32014
800 [E)Faoprsﬁc_rf/\g,gﬁ 16x 1" (4 Req.) 526826
800 [CFaoprsg_rf/\g,;&Z] 13x 1" (4 Req.) 524912
801 | Stud, 1/2-13x1-1/2" (4 Req.) 524043
802 | Nut, 1/2 - 13 (4 Req.] 523107
805 | Washer, Lock 523036
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/4 NPT (5 Req.) 523715
815 | Ring, Retaining S11207

D PENTAIR

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

S4855BK



FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

BERKELEY® B2-1/2TPM
Bronze Impeller

Threaded Case (NPT), Packing Construction

13

Section CC

Page 120.6

Date March 4, 2013

Supersedes 01/01/04

Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B66614 1 1 11800 7/8" 5.47" L06628
B66615 1 3 | 1800 7/8" 5.47" L06628
B66622 | 15| 1 | 1800 7/8" 6.18" L06629
B66623 | 15| 3 | 1800 7/8" 6.18" L06629
B66630 2 1 11800 7/8" 6.50" L06655
B66631 2 3 | 1800 7/8" 6.50" L06655

©
810
Table Il

HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
1 1 01525 4-1/2" 7/8" 143JP

1 3 01525 4-1/2" 7/8" 143JP
15 1 01525 4-1/2" 7/8" 145JP
15| 3 01525 4-1/2" 7/8" 145JP

2 1 01525 4-1/2" 7/8" 182JP

2 | 3 01525 4-1/2" 7/8" 145JP

NOTE: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
located at the beginning of this section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute 101023

2 Impeller See Table |
13 | Rings, Packing (Set of 4] 513469
14 | Sleeve, Shaft (2 Req.) 500619
17 | Gland, Packing B82469
26 | Screw, Impeller 3/8 - 16 x 1" 523566
32 | Key, 3/16 x 1-1/4" (See Note) 534383
69 | Washer, Impeller S06314
71 Bracket See Table |l
73 | Gasket, Volute S04757
800 | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 7/8" (4 Req.] 526825
801A | Stud, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) S24043
801B | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 4" (2 Req.) 508303
802A | Nut, Hex 1/2 - 13 (4 Req.) 523107
802B | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 (2 Req.) 523343
805 | Washer, Lock 523036
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/4 NPT (5 Req.] 523715
D PENTAIR

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

S4855BK



BERKELEY" B2-1/2TPM

Bronze Impeller
Threaded Case (NPT), Packing Construction

FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC

Page 120.7

Date March 4, 2013

Supersedes 01/01/04

Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B66518 | 3 1 13600 7/8" 4.00" L06625
B66519 | 3 3 | 3600 7/8" 4.00" L06625
B66522 5 1 | 3600 7/8" 4.69" L06626
B66523 5 3 | 3600 7/8" 4.69" L06626
71

/

D PENTAIR

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

Item Part Part
No. Description Number /@
1 Case, Volute L01023 810
2 Impeller See Table | 1720A 0495
13 | Rings, Packing (Set of 4] 513469
14 | Sleeve, Shaft (2 Req.) 500619
17 | Gland, Packing B82469
26 | Screw, Impeller 3/8 - 16 x 1" 523566
32 | Key, 3/16 x 1-1/4" (See Note] 534383 Table Il
69 | Washer, Impeller S06314 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | “U" Dim. | Motor Frame
71 | Bracket See Table |l 3 |1 L01525 4-1/2" 7/8" 182JP
73 | Gasket, Volute S04757 313 L01525 4-1/2" 7/8" 145JP
800 | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 7/8" (4 Req.] 526825 5 |1 L01525 4-1/2" 7/8" 184JP
801A | Stud, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) S24043 513 L01525 4-1/2" 7/8" 182JP
801B | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 4" (2 Req.) 508303
802A | Nut, Hex 1/2 - 13 (4 Req.) 523107
802B | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 (2 Req.) 523343 . .
805 | Washer Lock 523036 NOTE: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
. this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/4 NPT (5 Req.) 523715 located at the beginning of this section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

S4855BK



BERKELEY" B2-1/2TPM

Bronze Impeller

Threaded Case (NPT), Packing Construction

$01B (7/8 U) )
801C (1-1/4 U) >

17A (4-1/2 AK)
17B (8-1/2 AK)

13A (7/8 U)
13B (1-1/4 U)

FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Page 120.8
Date March 4, 2013
Supersedes 01/01/04
Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B66526 | 75| 1 [3600| 1-1/4" 5.25" L06623
B66527 | 75| 3 | 3600 7/8" 5.25" L06627
B66530 | 10 | 1 [3600| 1-1/4" 5.69" L06624
A (T8 0) B66531 | 10 | 3 | 3600 1—1/4: 5.69: L06624
14 (1-1/4 ) B66534 | 15 | 3 [ 3600 1-1/4 6.50 L06656

800A (4-1/2 AK)
800B (8-1/2 AK)

sozg%/ ’

801A

69A (7/8 U)

Item Part Part 698 (1-14 1)

No. Description Number 26A (7/8 U)

26B (1-1/4 U)

1 Case, Volute L01023

2 Impeller See Table |

13A | Rings, Packing (Set of é) 513469 ‘

13B | Rings, Packing (Set of 6) S13470 b

14A_| Sleeve, Shaft [2 Req)) S00619 810

14B_| Sleeve, Shaft S05149 -

17A | Gland, Packing B82469

17B | Gland, Packing B82470

26A | Screw, Impeller 3/8 - 16 x 1" 523566

26B | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1" 523619

32A | Key, 3/16 x 1-1/4" [See Note) 534383
32B | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note) 523677

69A | Washer, Impeller S06314

69B | Washer, Impeller S06319

71 Bracket See Table I

73 | Gasket, Volute S04757 Table Il
800A | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 7/8" [4 Req.) 526825 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
800B | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1" (4 Req.) 526912 751 1 L01951 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 213JP
801A | Stud, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) 524043 75| 3 L01525 4-1/2" 7/8" 184JP
801B | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 4" (2 Req.) 508303 10 | 1 L01951 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 215JP
801C | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 3-1/2" (2 Req.) S04441 10 | 3 L01951 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 213JP
802A | Nut, Hex 1/2 - 13 (4 Req.) 523107 15| 3 L01951 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 215JP
802B | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 (2 Req.} 523343
80°A | Washer, Lock 223036 NOTE: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
8058 Washef, Lock 523038 this pége and forpimpeller key location, refer to Supplement A
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/4 NPT (5 Req.) 523715 located at the beginning of this section.

»:3» PENTAIR Gacauss s 3 coiniculy mpring i rodcts ad e, Pt sspts (e ight o changespcicatons ikt oo e

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

S4855BK



BERKELEY® B2-1/2TPMS ELECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Bronze Impeller
) ) Date March 4, 2013
Threaded Case (NPT), Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction Supersedes 01/01/04
Table |
71 B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U" Dim. Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
Bb66616 1 1 1800 7/8" 5.47" 06628
/ B66617 1 3 11800 7/8" 5.47" 06628
B66624 | 15| 1 1800 7/8" 6.18" 06629
B66625 | 15| 3 | 1800 7/8" 6.18" 06629
B66632 2 1 1800 7/8" 6.50" 06655
B66633 2 3 11800 7/8" 6.50" 06655

800
/
802 7
801

Item Part Part

No. Description Number @

1 Case, Volute 101023 81(/)

2 Impeller See Table |

14 | Sleeve, Shaft S19310L

26 | Screw, Impeller 3/8 - 16 x 1" 523566

32 | Key, 3/16 x 1-1/4" (See Note) 534383 Table Il

69 | Washer, Impeller S06314 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
71 | Bracket See Table |l 1 1 L05329 4-1/2" 7/8" 143JM
73 | Gasket, Volute S04757 113 L05329 4-1/2" 7/8" 143JM
89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft 532014 15] 1 L05329 4-1/2" 7/8" 145JM

Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" (4 Req.] 15] 3 L05329 4-1/2" 7/8" 145JM

800 [For:“ 4-1/2 AK) ! 526826 2 |1 L05329 4-1/2" 7/8" 182JM
801 | Stud, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) 524043 2 |3 L05329 4-1/2" 7/8" 145JM
802 | Nut, 1/2 - 13 [4 Req.) 523107

805 | Washer, Lock 523036 NOTE: F lanati f the tabulated material found
810 P.lug, Pipe_]/_A NPT (5 Req.) 23715 this pz;gg;f\g ?gfi?nnpaeiloenr Okey licgtigna, Sefg??oesrfpp?:;\eg:A
815 | Ring, Retaining 511207 located at the beginning of this section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;& P E N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

BERKELEY" B2-1/2TPMS

Bronze Impeller

Threaded Case (NPT). Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction

Section CC

Page 120.10

Date March 4, 2013

Supersedes 01/01/04

Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B66520 | 3 1 13600 7/8" 4.00" L06625
B66521 3 3 | 3600 7/8" 4.00" L06625
B66524 | 5 1 | 3600 7/8" 4.69" L06626
B66525 5 3 | 3600 7/8" 4.69" L06626
B66528 | 75| 1 | 3600 7/8" 5.25" L06627
B66529 | 75| 3 | 3600 7/8" 5.25" L06627
B66532 | 10 | 1 | 3600 7/8" 5.69" L06641
B66533 | 10 | 3 | 3600 7/8" 5.69" L06641
B66535 | 15 | 3 | 3600 7/8" 6.50" L06655

©
810
Table Il
HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
3 1 05329 4-1/2" 7/8" 182JM
313 05329 4-1/2" 7/8" 145JM
5 1 05329 4-1/2" 7/8" 184JM
51 3 05329 4-1/2" 7/8" 182JM
75| 1 05328 8-1/2" 7/8" 213M
75| 3 05329 4-1/2" 7/8" 184JM
10| 1 105328 8-1/2" 7/8" 215JM
10| 3 05328 8-1/2" 7/8" 213M
15| 3 05328 8-1/2" 7/8" 215JM

NOTE: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
located at the beginning of this section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

800
So/i@%o/’
801

Item Part Part
No. Description Number

1 Case, Volute 01023
2 Impeller See Table |
14 | Sleeve, Shaft S19310L
26 | Screw, Impeller 3/8 - 16 x 1" 523566
32 | Key, 3/16 x 1-1/4" (See Note) 534383
69 | Washer, Impeller S06314
71 Bracket See Table |
73 Gasket, Volute S04757
89 Seal, Mechanical Shaft 532014
800 [CFe:)prsAc_r%e/v\Z/,gﬁ 16 x 1" (4 Req.) $26826
800 [CFiprSg_rf/WQ'/lﬁ 13x 1" (4 Req.) 524912
801 | Stud, 1/2-13x1-1/2" (4 Req.) S24043
802 | Nut, 1/2- 13 (4 Req.) 523107
805 | Washer, Lock S23036
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/4 NPT (5 Req.) 523715
815 | Ring, Retaining S11207

D PENTAIR

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

S4855BK



FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

BERKELEY® B2-1/2TPM
dilicon Bronze Impeller

Flanged Case, Packing Construction

Section CC

Page 1201

Date March 4, 2013

Supersedes 01/01/04

Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B74509 1 1 11800 7/8" 5.44" L08091
B74510 1 3 | 1800 7/8" 5.44" L08091
B74513 | 15| 1 | 1800 7/8" 6.19" L08093
B74514 | 15| 3 | 1800 7/8" 6.19" L08093
B74517 2 1 11800 7/8" 6.50" L08094
B74518 2 3 | 1800 7/8" 6.50" L08094

Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute H05532
2 Impeller See Table |
13 | Rings, Packing [Set of 6) 513469 17218 0497
14 | Sleeve, Shaft (2 Req.) 500619
17 | Gland, Packing B82469 Table Il
26 | Screw, Impeller 3/8 - 16 x 1" 523566 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | “U" Dim. | Motor Frame
32 | Key, 3/16 x 1-1/4" (See Note] 534383 1 1 L01525 4-1/2" 7/8" 143JP
69 | Washer, Impeller 506314 113 L01525 4-1/2" 7/8" 143JP
71 | Bracket See Table |l 1511 L01525 4-1/2" 7/8" 145JP
73 | Gasket, Volute S04757 151 3 L01525 4-1/2" 7/8" 145JP
800 | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 7/8" (4 Req.] 526825 2 |1 L01525 4-1/2" 7/8" 182JP
801A | Stud, 1/2 - 13x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) S24043 2 13 L01525 4-1/2" 7/8" 145JP
801B | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 4" (2 Req.) 508303
802A | Nut, Hex 1/2 - 13 (4 Req. 523107
802B | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 (2 Req.) 523343 ) ,
805 | Washer Lock 523036 NOTE: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
. this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/4" NPT (4 Req.) 523715 located at the beginning of this section.
»:3» PENTAIR S e o 1 8 B e, Pt e 1 10 e s ot e

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

S4855BK



BERKELEY® B2-1/2TPM ELECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

1 Section CC
dilicon Bronze Impeller
] ) Date March 4, 2013
Flanged Case, Packing Construction Supesedes 1010
Table |

B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | “U"” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.

B74521 | 3 1 | 3600 7/8" 4.00" L 08088

B74522 | 3 | 3 | 3600 7/8" 4.00" L 08088

B74525 | 5 1 | 3600 7/8" 4.69" L 08089

B74526 | 5 | 3 | 3600 7/8" 4.69" L 08089

802B
Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute H05532
2 Impeller See Table | 1720C 0497
13 | Rings, Packing (Set of 4] 513469
14 | Sleeve, Shaft (2 Req.) 500619
17 | Gland, Packing B82469
26 | Screw, Impeller 3/8 - 16 x 1" 523566
32 | Key, 3/16 x 1-1/4" (See Note) $34383 Table Il
69 | Washer, Impeller 506314 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
71 | Bracket See Table |l 301 L01525 4-1/2" 7/8" 182JP
73 | Gasket, Volute S04757 3|3 L01525 4-1/2" 7/8" 145JP
800 | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 7/8" (4 Req.] 526825 5 [ 1 L01525 4-1/2" 7/8" 184P
801A | Stud, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" 4 Req.) 524043 5 | 3 L01525 4-1/2" 7/8" 182JP
801B | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 4" (2 Req.) 508303
802A | Nut, Hex 1/2 - 13 (4 Req. 523107
802B | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 (2 Req.) 523343 . .
805 | Washer Lock 523036 N(_)TE: For an exp.lanatlon of the tabulated material found on
. this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/4" NPT (4 Req.) 523715 located at the beginning of this section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;& PE N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY® B2-1/2TPM
dilicon Bronze Impeller

TYPE “B” SINGLE STAGE CENTRIFUGAL PUMP

ELECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section

CC

120.13

Date

March 4, 2013

Flanged Case, Packing Construction Supesedes 1010
Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U" Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B74529 | 75| 1 [3600| 1-1/4" 5.25" L08085
B74532 | 7.5| 3 | 3600 7/8" 5.25" L080%0
}gggﬂ%gh) B74535 | 10 | 1 [3600| 1-1/4" 5.69" L08086
14A (T8 U) B74536 | 10 | 3 | 3600 | 1-1/4" 5.69" L08086
14B (1-1/4 U) B74539 | 15| 3 | 3600 | 1-1/4" 6.50" L08087
801B (7/8 U)
801C (1-1/4 U)
17A (4-1/2 AK)
17B (8-1/2 AK) 2
800A (4-1/2 AK) |
800B (8-1/2 AK) @%/
/ P
802A 7
so1A 69A (7/8 U)
Item Part Part 698 (1-144 )
No. Description Number 26A (78U)
26B (1-1/4 U) -
1 Case, Volute H05532
2 Impeller See Table |
13A | Rings, Packing [Set of é) 513469
13B | Rings, Packing [Set of 6) 513470
14A | Sleeve, Shaft (2 Req.) 500619 o
14B | Sleeve, Shaft S05149
17A | Gland, Packing B82469
17B | Gland, Packing B82470
26A | Screw, Impeller 3/8 - 16 x 1" 523566
26B | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1" S23619
32A | Key, 3/16 x 1-1/4" [See Note) 534383
32B | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note) 523677
69A | Washer, Impeller S06314
69B | Washer, Impeller S06319
71| Bracket See Table | Table I
73 | Gasket, Volute S04757 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
800A | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 7/8" (4 Req.) 526825 75| 1 LO1951 8-1/2" | 1-1/4" 213JP
800B | Capscrew, 1/2- 13 x 1" (4 Req.) 526912 75 3 LO1525 4-1/2" 7/8" 184JP
801A | Stud, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) S24043 0] 1 LO1951 8-1/2" | 1-1/4" 215JP
801B | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 4" (2 Req.) 508303 0] 3 LO1951 8-1/2" | 1-1/4" 213JP
801C | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 3-1/2" (2 Req.) S04441 1513 LO1951 8-1/2" | 1-1/4" 215JP
802A | Nut, Hex 1/2 - 13 (4 Req.) 523107
802B | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 (2 Req.] 523343
805A | Washer, Lock 523036 NOTE: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
8058 Washer, Lock 523038 this pége and forpimpeller key location, refer to Supplement A
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/4" NPT (4 Req.) 523715 located at the beginning of this section.
»:3» PENTAIR H e o S S

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

S4855BK



BERKELEY® B2-1/2TPMS ELECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

| Section CC
dilicon Bronze Impeller
) ] Date March 4, 2013
Flanged Case, Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction Supersedes D101/
Table |

B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.

7 B74541 | 1 | 1 | 1800 7/8" 5.44" | L0809

/ B74542 1 3 | 1800 7/8" 5.44" 08091

B74544 | 15| 1 | 1800 7/8" 6.19" 08093

B74545 | 1.5| 3 | 1800 7/8" 6.19" 08093

B74547 | 2 1 | 1800 7/8" 6.50" L 08094

B74548 3 | 1800 7/8" 6.50" L 08094

800
/
802
801

Item Part Part

No. Description Number

1 Case, Volute H05532

2 Impeller See Table | 14508 0497

14 | Sleeve, Shaft S19310L

26 | Screw, Impeller 3/8 - 16 x 1" 523566 Table Il

32 | Key, 3/16 x 1-1/4" (See Note) 534383 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
69 | Washer, Impeller S06314 1 1 05329 4-1/2" 7/8" 143JM

71 | Bracket See Table Il 113 05329 4-1/2" 7/8" 143JM

73 | Gasket, Volute S04757 15| 1 05329 4-1/2" 7/8" 145JM

89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft 532014 15]3 L05329 4-1/2" 7/8" 145JM
800 | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" [4 Req.) 526826 2 | 05329 4-1/2" 7/8" 182JM
801 | Stud, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) 524043 2 |3 05329 4-1/2" 7/8" 145JM
802 | Nut, 1/2 - 13 [4 Req.] $23107
805 | Washer, Lock 523036
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/4" NPT (4 Req.) 523715
815 | Ring, Retaining S11207 NOTE 1: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on

o Plug, Pipe 1/8" NPT (In Bracket) 523714 this page and for i_mp.eller key locati_on, refer to Supplement A

located at the beginning of this section.
e Not illustrated. NOTE 2: For seal flush line details, see Supplement D.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;b PE N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY" B2-1/2TPMS

FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

o Section CC
ILICON Bronze tmpeter e Il
) ] Date March 4, 2013
Flanged Case, Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction Supersdes 0110104
Table |

B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.

B74550 | 3 1 | 3600 7/8" 4.00" . 08088

B74551 3 3 | 3600 7/8" 4.00" . 08088

B74553 | 5 1 | 3600 7/8" 4.69" 08089

B74554 | 5 3 | 3600 7/8" 4.69" 08089

71 B74556 | 75| 1 | 3600 7/8" 5.25" 08090

B74558 | 7.5 | 3 | 3600 7/8" 5.25" 08090

B74561 | 10 | 1 | 3600 7/8" 5.69" 08092

B74562 | 10 | 3 | 3600 7/8" 5.69" 08092

89 B74565 | 15 | 3 | 3600 7/8" 6.50" L 08094

e Not illustrated.

D PENTAIR

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

som/'
801

Item Part Part

No. Description Number

1 Case, Volute H05532

2 Impeller See Table |

14| Sleeve, Shaft 5193101

26 | Screw, Impeller 3/8 - 16 x 1" 523566 Table Il

32 | Key, 3/16 x 1-1/4" (See Note) 534383 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | “U" Dim. | Motor Frame
69 | Washer, Impeller S06314 3|1 L05329 4-1/2" 7/8" 182JM

71 | Bracket See Table Il 3|3 L05329 4-1/2" 7/8" 145JM

73 | Gasket, Volute S04757 5|1 L05329 4-1/2" 7/8" 184JM

89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft 532014 5| 3 L05329 4-1/2" 7/8" 182JM
800 Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" (4 Req.) 526876 75| 1 105328 8—1/2: 7/8: 213JM

(For 4-1/2 AK) 75| 3 L05329 4-1/2 7/8 184JM
800 Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1" (4 Req.) 526919 10 | 1 105328 8-1/2" 7/8" 215JM
(For 8-1/2 AK) 0] 3 L05328 8-1/2" 7/8" 213JM

801 | Stud, 1/2-13x1-1/2" (4 Req.) S24043 151 3 L05328 8-1/2" 7/8" 215JM
802 | Nut, 1/2- 13 (4 Req.) S23107

805 | Washer, Lock 523036

810 | Plug, Pipe 1/4" NPT (4 Req.) 523715

815 | Ring, Retaining S11207 NOTE 1: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on

. Plug, Pipe 1/8" NPT (In Bracket) S23714 this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A

located at the beginning of this section.

NOTE 2: For seal flush line details, see Supplement D.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

S4855BK



FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

BERKELEY® B2-1/2TPM
dilicon Bronze Impeller

Threaded Case (NPT), Packing Construction

13

Section CC

Page 120.16

Date March 4, 2013

Supersedes 01/01/04

Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B73913 1 1 11800 7/8" 5.47" L08091
B73914 1 3 | 1800 7/8" 5.47" L08091
B73919 | 15| 1 | 1800 7/8" 6.18" L08093
B73920 | 15| 3 | 1800 7/8" 6.18" L08093
B73924 2 1 11800 7/8" 6.50" L08094
B73925 2 3 | 1800 7/8" 6.50" L08094

Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute L01023
2 Impeller See Table | /@
13 | Rings, Packing (Set of 4] 5134649 810
14 | Sleeve, Shaft (2 Req.) 500619
17 | Gland, Packing B82449 Table Il
26 | Screw, Impeller 3/8 - 16 x 1" 523566 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
32 | Key, 3/16 x 1-1/4" (See Note] 534383 1 1 L01525 4-1/2" 7/8" 143JP
69 | Washer, Impeller S06314 11 3 L01525 4-1/2" 7/8" 143JP
71 | Bracket See Table |l 15 1 L01525 4-1/2" 7/8" 145JP
73 | Gasket, Volute S04757 15| 3 L01525 4-1/2" 7/8" 145JP
800 | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 7/8" (4 Req.] 526825 2 |1 L01525 4-1/2" 7/8" 182JP
801A | Stud, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) 524043 2 |3 L01525 4-1/2" 7/8" 145JP
801B | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 4" (2 Req.) 508303
802A | Nut, Hex 1/2 - 13 (4 Req.) 523107
802B | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 (2 Req.) 523343 . .
805 | Washer Lock 523036 NOTE: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
. this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/4" NPT (5 Req.) 523715 located at the beginning of this section.
»tb PENTAIR S e o 1 8 B e, Pt e 1 10 e s ot e

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

S4855BK



BERKELEY" B2-1/2TPM

dilicon Bronze Impeller

Threaded Case (NPT), Packing Construction

13

FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC

Page 12017

Date March 4, 2013
Supersedes 01/01/04

Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B73929 | 3 | 1 [3600| 7/8" 4.00 108088
B73930 | 3 | 3 [3600| 7/8" 4.00 108088
B73934 | 5 | 1 [3600| 7/8" 4.69" L08089
B73940 | 5 | 3 [3600| 7/8" 4.69" L08089

©
810
1720A 0495
Table Il

HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
3 1 01525 4-1/2" 7/8" 182JP
313 01525 4-1/2" 7/8" 145JP
5 1 01525 4-1/2" 7/8" 184JP
51 3 01525 4-1/2" 7/8" 182JP

NOTE: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
located at the beginning of this section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute 101023

2 Impeller See Table |
13 | Rings, Packing (Set of 4] 513469
14 | Sleeve, Shaft (2 Req.) 500619
17 | Gland, Packing B82469
26 | Screw, Impeller 3/8 - 16 x 1" 523566
32 | Key, 3/16 x 1-1/4" (See Note) 534383
69 | Washer, Impeller S06314
71 Bracket See Table |l
73 | Gasket, Volute S04757
800 | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 7/8" (4 Req.] 526825

801A | Stud, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) S24043

801B | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 4" (2 Req.) 508303

802A | Nut, Hex 1/2 - 13 (4 Req.) 523107

802B | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 (2 Req.) 523343

805 | Washer, Lock 523036

810 | Plug, Pipe 1/4" NPT (5 Req.] 523715
D PENTAIR

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

S4855BK



BERKELEY" B2-1/2TPM

ollicon Bronze Impeller
Threaded Case (NPT), Packing Construction

802B

801B (7/8 U) L
801C (1-1/4 U)

17A (4-1/2 AK)
17B (8-1/2 AK)

800A (4-1/2 AK)
800B (8-1/2 AK)

802/%%/ ’

13A (7/8 U)
13B (1-1/4 U)

FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
120.18
Date March 4, 2013
Supersedes 01/01/04

Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH [ RPM | "U" Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B73944 | 75| 1 [3600| 1-1/4" | 525" | L0885
B73948 | 7.5| 3 [3600 | 7/8" 5.25" | L08090
B73952 | 10 | 1 [3600 | 1-1/4" | 5.49" | L0808
B73953 | 10 | 3 [ 3600 1-1/4" | 5.49" | L0808
1 sl B73957 | 15| 3 [3600| 1-1/4" | 650" | L0887

so1a 69A (7/8 U)

Item Part Part 69B (1-1/4 U)

No. Description Number 26A (7/8 U)

26B (1-1/4 U)

1 Case, Volute 01023 A

2 Impeller See Table | C ¥ :

13A | Rings, Packing (Set of é) 513469 \/v@

13B | Rings, Packing (Set of 6) S13470 81(/;©

14A | Sleeve, Shaft (2 Req.) S00619 S

14B | Sleeve, Shaft S05149

17A | Gland, Packing B82469

17B | Gland, Packing B82470

26A | Screw, Impeller 3/8 - 16 x 1" 523566

26B | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1" 523619

32A | Key, 3/16 x 1-1/4" [See Note) 534383
32B | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note) 523677

69A | Washer, Impeller S06314

69B | Washer, Impeller S06319

71 Bracket See Table |l

73| Gasket, Volute S04757 Table I
800A | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 7/8" [4 Req.) 526825 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
800B | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1" [4 Req.) 526912 7511 L01951 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 213JP
801A | Stud, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) 524043 75| 3 L01525 4-1/2" 7/8" 184JP
801B | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 4" (2 Req.) 508303 10 ] 1 L01951 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 215JP
801C | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 3-1/2" (2 Req.) S04441 10| 3 L01951 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 213JP
802A | Nut, Hex 1/2 - 13 (4 Req.) 523107 151 3 L01951 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 215JP
802B | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 (2 Req.} 523343
805A | Washer, Lock 523036 ) _
2055 [Washer. Lo
810_| Plug, Pipe 1/4” NPT (5 Req ] 523715 located at the beginning of this section‘.

»:3» PENTAIR Gacauss s 3 coiniculy mpring i rodcts ad e, Pt sspts (e ight o changespcicatons ikt oo e

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

S4855BK



BERKELEY" B2-1/2TPMS

dilicon Bronze Impeller

Threaded Case (NPT), Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction

71

FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC

Page 120.19

Date March 4, 2013

Supersedes 01/01/04

Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B73959 1 1 11800 7/8" 5.47" L08091
B73960 1 3 | 1800 7/8" 5.47" L08091
B73962 | 15| 1 | 1800 7/8" 6.18" L08093
B73963 | 1.5 | 3 | 1800 7/8" 6.18" L08093
B73965 2 1 11800 7/8" 6.50" L08094
B73966 2 3 | 1800 7/8" 6.50" L08094

/
800
/
802 7
801

Item Part Part

No. Description Number Q

1 Case, Volute 01023 }@

2 Impeller See Table | 810

14 | Sleeve, Shaft S19310L

26 | Screw, Impeller 3/8 - 16 x 1" 23566 Table Il

32 | Key, 3/16 x 1-1/4" (See Note) 534383 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | “U" Dim. | Motor Frame
69 | Washer, Impeller S06314 1 1 05329 4-1/2" 7/8" 143JM

71 Bracket See Table |l 1 3 05329 4-1/2" 7/8" 143JM

73 | Gasket, Volute S04757 15| 1 05329 4-1/2" 7/8" 145JM

89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft S32014 15| 3 05329 4-1/2" 7/8" 145JM
800 | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" [4 Req.) 526826 2 1 05329 4-1/2" 7/8" 182JM
801 | Stud, 1/2 - 13x1-1/2" (4 Req.) S24043 2 |3 05329 4-1/2" 7/8" 145JM
802 | Nut, 1/2 - 13 (4 Req.] 523107

805 | Washer, Lock 523036

810 | Plug, Pipe 1/4" NPT (5 Req.] S23715

815 | Ring, Retaining S$11207 NOTE 1: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on

R Plug, Pipe 1/8" NPT (In Bracket) $23714 this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A

¢ Not illustrated.

D PENTAIR

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

located at the beginning of this section.

NOTE 2: For seal flush line details, see Supplement D.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

S4855BK



FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

BERKELEY" B2-1/2TPMS

dilicon Bronze Impeller
Threaded Case (NPT), Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction

Section CC

Page 120.20

Date March 4, 2013

Supersedes 01/01/04

Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B73968 | 3 1 13600 7/8" 4.00" L.08088
B73969 | 3 3 | 3600 7/8" 4.00" L.08088
B73971 5 1 | 3600 7/8" 4.69" L.08089
B73972 5 3 | 3600 7/8" 4.69" L.08089
B73974 | 75| 1 | 3600 7/8" 5.25" 08090
B73976 | 75| 3 | 3600 7/8" 5.25" 08090
B73980 | 10 | 1 | 3600 7/8" 5.69" 08092
B73981 | 10 | 3 | 3600 7/8" 5.69" 08092
B73983 | 15 | 3 | 3600 7/8" 6.50" L080%4

/
810
Table Il
HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
3 1 05329 4-1/2" 7/8" 182JM
313 05329 4-1/2" 7/8" 145JM
5 1 05329 4-1/2" 7/8" 184JM
51 3 05329 4-1/2" 7/8" 182JM
75| 1 05328 8-1/2" 7/8" 213M
75| 3 05329 4-1/2" 7/8" 184JM
10| 1 105328 8-1/2" 7/8" 215JM
10| 3 05328 8-1/2" 7/8" 213M
15| 3 05328 8-1/2" 7/8" 215JM

w4
800
so/i@%/’
801

Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute 101023
2 Impeller See Table |
14 Sleeve, Shaft S19310L
26 | Screw, Impeller 3/8 - 16 x 1" 523566
32 | Key, 3/16 x 1-1/4" (See Note) 534383
69 | Washer, Impeller S06314
71 Bracket See Table |l
73 | Gasket, Volute S04757
89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft S32014
800 [CF%F;SAC_T/V;:@ 16 x 1" (4 Req.) 526826
800 [CFEZ)F;SBC_F;E}/;'A]&% 13x 1" (4 Req.) 524912
801 | Stud, 1/2 - 13x1-1/2" (4 Req.) S24043
802 | Nut, 1/2 - 13 [4 Req.) 523107
805 | Washer, Lock 523036
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/4" NPT (5 Req.) 523715
815 | Ring, Retaining S11207
. Plug, Pipe 1/8" NPT (In Bracket) S23714

e Not illustrated.

D PENTAIR

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

NOTE 1: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
located at the beginning of this section.

NOTE 2: For seal flush line details, see Supplement D.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

S4855BK



BERKELEY® B2-1/2/PL

Cast Iron Impeller
Threaded Case (NPT), Packing Construction

800B (8-1/2 AK)
800C (12-1/2 AK)

71 (8-12" AK)

@/ZQOA

71 (12-1/2" AK)

FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Page 130.1
Date March 4, 2013
Supersedes 07/01/11
Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B53800 | 15 | 3 [3600| 1-1/4" 6.94" M07677
B51626 | 20 | 3 | 3600 | 1-1/4" 7.69" M07678
B51627 | 25 | 3 | 3600 | 1-1/4" 8.44" M07688
B53801 | 30 | 3 [3600| 1-1/4" 8.88" M07689

Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute L01027
2 Impeller See Table |
13 | Rings, Packing (Set of 4] 513470
14 | Sleeve, Shaft S05149L
17 | Gland, Packing B82470 Table Il
26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2-13 x 1" 523619 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
32 | Key, 1/4x2-1/4" (See Note 1) 523677 151 3 L03827 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 215JP
69 | Washer, Impeller S06319 20| 3 L03827 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 254JP
71 Bracket See Table |l 25| 3 L03827 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 256JP
73 | O-Ring (See Note 2] M14943 30| 3 L01563 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 284JP
B00A | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 7/8" (8 Req.] 526825
800B | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) 526916 ' .
800C | Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x 1-1/2" [4 Req.) S26999 N(_)TE 1: Foran egplananon of the tabulated material found on
801 | Stud, 3/8- 16 x 4" (2 Req ) 08303 th|s page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
ocated at the beginning of this section.
802 | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 2 Req) 523343 NOTE 2: Also accepts gasket S05126 as replacement for
805 | Washer, Lock 523038 0-Ring. See Supplement E located at the beginning of this
810 PlUg, Plpe 1/4 NPT [5 Req] 523715 section.
»t& PENTAIR Gacau o re ol mprsing s prcucts s, ot s h gt o cange spcicatons bt priar i,

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

S4855BK



FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

BERKELEY" B2-1/2ZPLS

Cast Iron Impeller

Threaded Case (NPT), Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction

71

Section CC
Page 1302
Date March 4, 2013
Supersedes 07/01/11
Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.

B54576

15 | 3 | 3600 7/8"

6.94"

M07763

D PENTAIR

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute L01027 1497 1210
2 Impeller See Table |
14 | Sleeve, Shaft S19310L
26 | Screw, Impeller 3/8 - 16 x 1" 523566 Table Il
32 | Key, 3/16 x 1-1/4" (See Note 1) 534383 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | “U" Dim. | Motor Frame
69 | Washer, Impeller S06314 15| 3 L05331 8-1/2" 7/8" 215JM
71 Bracket See Table |l
73 | O-Ring (See Note 2] M14943
89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft 532014 ) .
800A | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 7/8" 8 Req.) 526825 N(_)TE 1: Foran explanatlon of the tabulated material found on
” this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
8008 | Capscrew, 1/2- 13 x 1" (4 Req)) 526912 located at the beginning of this section.
805 Washer_, Lock 523036 NOTE 2: Also accepts gasket S05126 as replacement for
810_| Plug, Pipe 1/4 NPT (5 Req.] 523715 0-Ring. See Supplement E located at the beginning of this
815 | Ring, Retaining S11207 section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

S4855BK



BERKELEY® B2-1/2/PLS ELECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Cast Iron Impeller
) ) Date March 4, 2013
Threaded Case (NPT), Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction Supersedes U701/
Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B54092 | 20 | 3 | 3600 1-1/4" 7.69" MQ7678
B54093 | 25 | 3 | 3600 1-1/4" 8.44" MQ7688
B54094 | 30 | 3 | 3600 1-1/4" 8.88" MQ07689
71 (8-122" AK)

800B (8-1/2 AK) P
800C (12-1/2 AK)—_

71(12-1/2" AK)

Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute L01027 Teoe 0
2 Impeller See Table |
14| Sleeve, Shaft 5188691 Table Il
26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1" 523619 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
32 | Key, 1/4x2-1/4" (See Note 1) 523677 20| 3 L04615 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 254JM
69 | Washer, Impeller S06319 251 3 L04615 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 256JM
71 | Bracket See Table |l 30| 3 L04627 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 284JM
73 | O-Ring (See Note 2] M14943
89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft 532015 ) .
800A | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 7/8" 8 Req.) 526825 NQTE 1: Foran explanatlon of the tabulated material found on
800B | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13x 1" 14 Req) 26912 [h|s page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
ocated at the beginning of this section.
805 Washer_, Lock 523038 NOTE 2: Also accepts gasket S05126 as replacement for
810_| Plug, Pipe 1/4 NPT (5 Req.] 523715 0-Ring. See Supplement E located at the beginning of this
815 | Ring, Retaining S16767 section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;& P E N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



TYPE “B” SINGLE STAGE CENTRIFUGAL PUMP

ELECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

BERKELEY® B2-1/2/PL

CC

130.4

dilicon Bronze Impeller

Date

March 4, 2013

Threaded Case (NPT), Packing Construction Suprsdes 01
Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U" Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B66536 | 15 | 3 | 3600 | 1-1/4" 6.94" L06639
B66536S | 15 | 3 | 3600 | 1-1/4" 6.94" H05469
B66537 | 20 | 3 | 3600 | 1-1/4" 7.69" L06640
B66537S | 20 | 3 | 3600 | 1-1/4" 7.69" H05470
m ‘ B66539 | 25 | 3 | 3600 | 1-1/4" 8.44" L06644
802 / ‘ . 14 71 (8-172" AK) B66539S | 25 | 3 | 3600 | 1-1/4" 8.44" HO05471
801 \( — 8(/)0A B66541 | 30 | 3 | 3600 | 1-1/4" 8.88" L06645
/ f % B66541S | 30 | 3 | 3600 1-1/4" 8.88" H05472

17

800B (8-1/2 AK)
800C (12-1/2 AK)

71 (12-1/2" AK)

Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute L01027
2 Impeller See Table | 17441210
13 | Rings, Packing (Set of 4] 513470
14| Sleeve, Shaft S05149L Table Il
17 | Gland, Packing B82470 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1" 523619 151 3 L03827 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 215JP
32 | Key, 1/4x2-1/4" (See Note 1) 523677 20 3 L03827 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 254JP
69 | Washer, Impeller S06319 251 3 L03827 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 256JP
71 | Bracket See Table |l 30| 3 L01563 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 284JP
73 | O-Ring (See Note 2] M14943
B00A | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 7/8" (8 Req.] 526825
800B | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) 526916
800C | Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) 526999 NC_)TE 1: Foran egplanation of the tabulated material found on
801 | Stud, 3/8- 16 x 4" (2 Req) 508303 this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
located at the beginning of this section.
802 | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 [2 Req.) 523343
805 | Washer Lock 523038 NOTE 2: Also accepts gasket $05126 as replacement for
. 0-Ring. See Supplement E located at the beginning of this
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/4 NPT (5 Reg.) 523715 section.
»:Ro PENTAIR S e o 1 8 B e, Pt e 1 10 e s ot e

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

S4855BK



BERKELEY" B2-1/2ZPLS

dilicon Bronze Impeller

Threaded Case (NPT), Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction Supersedes /0111

71

FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Page 1305
Date March 4, 2013

Table |
HP | PH | RPM | "U" Dim.

B66837
B66837S

H05469

Item Part Part
No. Description Number 1497 1210
1 Case, Volute L01027
2 Impeller See Table |
14 | Sleeve, Shaft S19310L
26 | Screw, Impeller 3/8 - 16 x 1" 523566 Table Il
32 | Key, 3/16 x 1-1/4" (See Note 1) 534383 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | “U" Dim. | Motor Frame
69 | Washer, Impeller S06314 15| 3 L05331 8-1/2" 7/8" 215JM
71 Bracket See Table |l
73 | O-Ring (See Note 2] M14943
89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft 532014 ) .
800A | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 7/8" 8 Req.) 526825 N(_)TE 1: Foran explanatlon of the tabulated material found on
" this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
8008 | Capscrew, 1/2- 13 x 1" 4 Req)) 526912 located at the beginning of this section.
805 Washer_, Lock 523036 NOTE 2: Also accepts gasket S05126 as replacement for
810_| Plug, Pipe 1/4 NPT (5 Req.] 523715 0-Ring. See Supplement E located at the beginning of this
815 | Ring, Retaining S11207 section.
»:3» PENTAIR Gacau o re ol improing st seies, ot sare h gt o changespcifcations b i i,

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

S4855BK



BERKELEY® B2-1/2/PLS ELECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC

oilicon Bronze Impeller

Date March 4, 2013

Threaded Case (NPT), Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction Supersedes /0111

Table |

B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U" Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B66538S | 20 3600 | 1-1/4" 7.69" H05470

3
B66540S | 25 | 3 [ 3600 | 1-1/4" 8.44" HO5471
3 | 3600 | 1-1/4" 8.88" HO05472

B66542S | 30
B66538
B66540
B66542

71 (8-1/2" AK)

800B (8-1/2 AK) P
800C (12-1/2 AK)\i’

71(12-1/2" AK)

Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute L01027 1608 1210
2 Impeller See Table |
14| Sleeve, Shaft S18869L Table Il
26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1" 523619 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
32 | Key, 1/4x2-1/4" (See Note 1) 523677 20 3 L04615 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 254JM
69 | Washer, Impeller S06319 251 3 L04615 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 256JM
71 | Bracket See Table |l 30| 3 L04627 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 284JM
73 | O-Ring (See Note 2] M14943
89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft 532015
800A | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 7/8" (8 Req.) 526825 NOTE 1: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
800B | C : 172 -13x 1" [4 Req) : 526912 this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
apscrew, “oX €q. located at the beginning of this section.
805 | Washer, Lock 523038 NOTE 2: Al ; ket S05126 L (f
- : Also accepts gaske as replacement for
810 P.[ug, Plpe_1/_4 NPT (5 Req.] 523715 0-Ring. See Supplement E located at the beginning of this
815 | Ring, Retaining S16767 section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;b P E N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY® B2-1/2/PL ELECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

802 71 (8-1/2" AK)

/ 800A
Cf
\ >

"1 Section (C
ollicon Bronze Impeller
) . Date March 4, 2013
Threaded Case (NPT), Packing Construction Supersdes L1
Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U" Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B66536S | 15 | 3 | 3600 | 1-1/4" 6.94" H05469
B66537S | 20 | 3 | 3600 | 1-1/4" 7.69" H05470
B66539S | 25 | 3 | 3600 | 1-1/4" 8.44" HO5471
% B66541S | 30 | 3 | 3600 1-1/4" 8.88" H05472

801

800B (8-1/2 AK)
800C (12-1/2 AK)

71 (12-1/2" AK)

Item Part Part

No. Description Number

1 Case, Volute L01027

2 Impeller See Table | 810

13 | Rings, Packing (Set of é) S13470 1744 0495

14 | Sleeve, Shaft S05149

17 | Gland, Packing 512034

26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1" 523619

32 | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note) 523677

69 | Washer, Impeller S06319 Table Il

71 Bracket See Table |l HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
73 | Gasket, Volute 505126 15| 3 L03827 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 215JP
800A | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 7/8" (8 Req.] 526825 20| 3 L03827 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 254JP
800B | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.] 526916 251 3 L03827 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 256JP
800C | Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x 1-1/2" [4 Req.] 526999 30| 3 L01563 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 284JP
801 | Stud, 3/8-16x4" (2 Req) 508303

802 | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 [2 Req.) 523343 NOTE: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
805 Washef, Lock 523038 this pe.lge and forpimpeller key location, refer to Supplement A
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/4" NPT (5 Req.) 523715 located at the beginning of this section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;b P E N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY" B2-1/2ZPLS

dilicon Bronze Impeller
Threaded Case (NPT), Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction

71

FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Page 130.8
Date March 4, 2013
Supersedes 09/01/97
Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | “U"” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B66837S | 15 | 3 | 3600 7/8" 6.94" H05473

e Not illustrated.

D PENTAIR

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

located at the beginning of this section.

Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute 101027
2 Impeller See Table |
14 | Sleeve, Shaft 519310
26 | Screw, Impeller 3/8 - 16 x 1" 523566 1497 0195
32 | Key, 3/16 x 1-1/4" (See Note) 534383
69 | Washer, Impeller S06314
71 Bracket See Table |l
73 | Gasket, Volute S05126
89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft 532014 Table Il
B800A | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 7/8" (8 Req.] 526825 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
800B | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1" [4 Req.) 526912 151 3 L05331 8-1/2" 7/8" 215JM
805 | Washer, Lock 523036
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/4" NPT (5 Req.) 523715
815 | Ring, Retaining 511207 NOTE 1: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
o Plug, Pipe 1/8" NPT (In Bracket) 523714 this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A

NOTE 2: For seal flush line details, see Supplement D.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

S4855BK



BERKELEY" B2-1/2ZPLS

Bronze Impeller

Flanged Case, Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction

71

FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Page 1309
Date March 4, 2013
Supersedes 071/01/11
Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | “U"” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B75189 | 15 | 3 | 3600 7/8" 6.94" H05469

1497 1210 FL

Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute L01027
2 Impeller See Table |
14 | Sleeve, Shaft S19310L
26 | Screw, Impeller 3/8 - 16 x 1" 523566
32 | Key, 3/16 x 1-1/4" [See Note 1) 534383 Table Il
69 | Washer, Impeller S06314 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
71 Bracket See Table |l 151 3 L05331 8-1/2" 7/8" 215JM
73 | O-Ring (See Note 2] M14943
89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft 532014
800A | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 7/8" (8 Req.) 526825 NQTE 1: Foran explanation of the tabulated material found on
800B | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13x 1" (4 Req)) $26912 [h|s page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
ocated at the beginning of this section.
805 | Washer, Lock 523036
810_| Plug, Pipe 1/4 NPT [5 Req 523715 D-Ring. 5e6 Supplement E located s the beginning of hi
815 | Ring, Retaining 511207 section.
) PENTAIR e AT STRCE, DA W 11 Wty M 1 8 75 OGRS e o7 7

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

S4855BK



BERKELEY® B2-1/2/PLS ELECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Bronze Impeller
) ] Date March 4, 2013
Flanged Case, Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction Supersdes 07011
Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | “U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B75190 | 20 | 3 | 3600 | 1-1/4" | 7.69" | HO5470
) B75191 | 25 | 3 | 3600 | 1-1/4" | 844" | HO5471
JL@ART AR TBog192 [30 | 3 | 3600 | 1-1/4" | 888" | HO5472

800B (8-1/2 AK) P
800C (12-1/2 AK)\%’

810
71(12-1/2" AK)
1608 1210 FL
Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute 101027
2 Impeller See Table | Table Il
14 | Sleeve, Shaft S518869L HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2-13x 1" 523619 20| 3 L04615 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 254 M
32 | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note 1) 523677 251 3 L04615 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 256JM
69 | Washer, Impeller S06319 30| 3 L04627 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 284JM
71 Bracket See Table |l
73 | O-Ring (See Note 2] M14943
89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft 532015
800A | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 7/8" (8 Req.) 524825 NQTE 1: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
800B | Capscrew. 1/2 - 13 x 1" (4 Rea) $26912 this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
P : 9. located at the beginning of this section.
805 | Washer, Lock 523038 NOTE 2: Al ; ket S05126 l tf
- : Also accepts gaske as replacement for
810 P_LUQ‘ Plpe_1/_4 NPT (5 Req] 523715 0-Ring. See Supplement E located at the beginning of this
815 | Ring, Retaining S16767 section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;b PE N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

BERKELEY® B2-1/2/PM

Section CC
Cast Iron Impeller
) ] Date March 4, 2013
Threaded Case (NPT), Packing Construction Suprsetes 11
Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | “U"” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B53802 | 2 1 | 1800 7/8" 6.18" L06124
B51686 | 2 3 | 1800 7/8" 6.18" L06124
B53803 | 3 1 | 1800 7/8" 7.31" L06125
B53806 | 3 3 | 1800 7/8" 7.31" L06125

Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute L01027 1745A 1210
2 Impeller See Table |
13| Rings, Packing (Set of 7) S15094 Table Il
14 Sleeve, Shaft (2 Req.) S00619L HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
17 | Gland, Packing B82469 2 |1 H00950 4-1/2" 7/8" 182JP
26 | Screw, Impeller 3/8 - 16 x 1" 523566 2 |3 H00950 4-1/2" 7/8" 145JP
32 | Key, 3/16 x 1-1/4" (See Note 1) 534383 3 |1 H00950 4-1/2" 7/8" 184JP
69 | Washer, Impeller S06314 313 H00950 4-1/2" 7/8" 182JP
71 Bracket See Table |l
73 | O-Ring (See Note 2] M14943
B00A | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 7/8" (8 Req.] 526825
800B | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" (4 Req.) $26826 NOTE 1: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
801 | Stud, 3/8- 16 x 3" (2 Req) S04439 [hIS page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
ocated at the beginning of this section.
802 | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 (2 Req 223343 NOTE 2: Also accepts gasket $05126 as replacement for
805 Washef, Lock 523036 O—Ring.-See Supplzmegnt E located at the bpeginning of this
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/4 NPT (5 Req.) 523715 section.
»t&» PENTAIR Gacauss s 3 coiniculy mpring i rodcts ad e, Pt sspts (e ight o changespcicatons ikt oo e

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

S4855BK



BERKELEY® B2-1/2/PM ELECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
ast Iron impetter
) ] Date March 4, 2013

Threaded Case (NPT), Packing Construction Supstes D11

Table |

3 138 10 B/M No. | HP | PH| RPM | “U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
/ " A T8 U) B53804 | 5 | 1 | 1800 1-1/4° | 838" | L06127
s Qiﬁ 14B (1-1/4 U) 1 B53807 | 5 | 5 | 1800 7/8" | 838" | L0126
801A (7/8 U) : 7 B53805 | 7.5| 1 | 1800 1-1/4" | 9.00° | L05120
SIB (1141 / B53808 | 75| 3 | 1800 | 1-1/4° | 900" | L05120

17A (7/8 U)
17B (1-1/4 U)

800B (4-1/2 AK)

805A (7/8 U)
805B (1-1/4 U) 1
800C (8-1/2 AK) /

69A (7/8 U)
69B (1-1/4 U)

26A (7/8 U)
Item Part Part 26B (1-1/4 U)
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute L01027
2 Impeller See Table |
13A | Rings, Packing (Set of 7) 515094
13B | Rings, Packing (Set of 6) S13470
14A | Sleeve, Shaft (2 Req.) S00619L e
14B | Sleeve, Shaft S05149L
17A | Gland, Packing B82469
17B | Gland, Packing B82470
26A | Screw, Impeller 3/8 - 16 x 1" 523566
26B | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" 523623
32A | Key, 3/16 x 1-1/4" (See Note 1) 534383
32B | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note 1) 523677
69A | Washer, Impeller S06314 Table Il
69B | Washer, Impeller S06319 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
71 | Bracket See Table |l 5 |1 L03827 8-1/2" | 1-1/4" 213JP
73 | 0-Ring (See Note 2] M14943 513 H00950 4-1/2" 7/8" 184JP
800A | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 7/8" (8 Req.) 526825 751 1 103827 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 215JP
800B | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" (4 Req.) 526826 75| 3 103827 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 213JP
800C | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) 526916
801A | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x3" (2 Req.) S04439 _ _
016 08,3161 £ 7 e S R A A P g AN A
802 | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 (2 Req.) 523343 locatpedgat the beginr’:\)ing of th)?s sectiony. PP
80°A | Washer, Lock 223036 NOTE 2: Also accepts gasket S05126 as replacement for
8058 Washef, Lock 523038 0-Ring. See Supplement E located at the beginning of this
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/4 NPT (5 Req.) 523715 section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;b PE N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY® B2-1/2/PMS

Cast Iron Impeller

TYPE “B” SINGLE STAGE CENTRIFUGAL PUMP

Threaded Case (NPT). Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction

71

ELECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC

Page 140.3

Date March 4, 2013

Supersedes 07/01/11

Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B54577 2 1 11800 7/8" 6.18" L06124
B54581 2 3 | 1800 7/8" 6.18" L06124
B54578 | 3 1 11800 7/8" 7.31" L06125
B54582 | 3 3 | 1800 7/8" 7.31" L06125
B54579 5 1 11800 7/8" 8.38" L06126
B54583 5 3 | 1800 7/8" 8.38" L06126
B54580 | 75| 1 | 1800 7/8" 9.00" L01218
B54584 | 75| 3 | 1800 7/8" 9.00" L01218

D PENTAIR

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

this section.

ltem Part Part Table Il
No. Description Number HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U” Dim. | Motor Frame
1 Case, Volute 101027 2 |1 05332 4-1/2" 7/8" 182JM
2 | Impeller See Table | 2 |3 05332 4-1/2" 7/8" 145JM
14 | Sleeve, Shaft S19310L 3 11 05332 4-1/2" 7/8" 184JM
26 | Screw, Impeller 3/8 - 16 x 1" 523566 313 L05332 4-1/2" 7/8" 182JM
32 | Key, 3/16 x 1-1/4" (See Note 1) 534383 5 1 L05331 8-1/2" 7/8" 213JM
69 | Washer, Impeller S06314 513 05332 4-1/2" 7/8" 184JM
71 Bracket See Table |l 751 1 L05331 8-1/2" 7/8" 215JM
73 | 0-Ring (See Note 2] M14943 75| 3 L05331 8-1/2" 7/8" 213JM
89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft 532014
800A | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 7/8" (8 Req.) 526825 NQTE 1: Foran explanation of the t_abulated material found on
800B | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" (4 Req.) S26826 [hIS page and for |mp'eller key locatlpn, refer to Supplement A
ocated at the beginning of this section.
805 | Washer, Lock 523036
£10 | log, e /4 NPT 5 Foa) s | BREB et danes SOSIR6 2 epacement o
815 | Ring, Retaining 511207

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

S4855BK



BERKELEY® B2-1/2/PM

dilicon Bronze Impeller
Threaded Case (NPT), Packing Construction

FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Page 1404
Date March 4, 2013
Supersedes 07/01/11
Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | “U"” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B74569 | 2 1 | 1800 7/8" 6.18" L08164
B74570 | 2 | 3 | 1800 7/8" 6.18" L08164
B74585 | 3 1 | 1800 7/8" 7.31" L08165
B74586 | 3 | 3 | 1800 7/8" 7.31" L08165

1745A 1210

Table Il
HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
2 1 H00950 4-1/2" 7/8" 182JP
2 | 3 H00950 4-1/2" 7/8" 145JP
3 1 H00950 4-1/2" 7/8" 184JP
313 H00950 4-1/2" 7/8" 182JP

NOTE 1: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
located at the beginning of this section.

NOTE 2: Also accepts gasket S05126 as replacement for
0-Ring. See Supplement E located at the beginning of this
section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute 101027

2 Impeller See Table |
13 | Rings, Packing (Set of 7) 515094
14 | Sleeve, Shaft (2 Req.) S00619L
17 | Gland, Packing B82469
26 | Screw, Impeller 3/8 - 16 x 1" 523566
32 | Key, 3/16 x 1-1/4" (See Note 1) 534383
69 | Washer, Impeller S06314
71 Bracket See Table |l
73 | O-Ring (See Note 2] M14943
B00A | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 7/8" (8 Req.] 526825
800B | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" (4 Req.) 526826
801 | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 3" (2 Req.) S04439
802 | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 [2 Req.) 523343
805 | Washer, Lock 523036
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/4" NPT (5 Req.) 523715
D PENTAIR

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

S4855BK



BERKELEY® B2-1/2/PM ELECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

| Section eC
dilicon Bronze Impeller
. . Date March 4, 2013

Threaded Case [NPT), Packing Construction Superseles T

Table |

@m ~ };gg/f,f{]) B/M No. | HP [ PH [ RPM [ “U" Dim. [ Imp. Dia. [ Imp. No.
/ A 144 (T8 U) B74600 | 5 | 1 [1800] 1-1/4" [ 838" | L08191
802 / @ 14B (1-1/4 U) B74604 | 5 | 3 | 1800 7/8" 8.38" L08166
801A (7/8 U) (- 7 B74622 | 75| 1 [1800| 1-1/4" 9.00" L08190
801B (1-1/4 U) / B74623 | 75| 3 | 1800 | 1-1/4" 9.00" L08190

17A (7/8 U)
17B (1-1/4 U)

800B (4-1/2 AK)

805A (7/8 U)
805B (1-1/4 U) 1
800C (8-1/2 AK) /

69A (7/8 U)
69B (1-1/4 U)

26A (7/8 U)
Item Part Part 26B (1-1/4 U)
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute L01027
2 Impeller See Table |
13A | Rings, Packing (Set of 7) 515094
13B | Rings, Packing (Set of 6) S13470
14A | Sleeve, Shaft (2 Req.) S00619L e
14B | Sleeve, Shaft S05149L
17A | Gland, Packing B82469
17B | Gland, Packing B82470
26A | Screw, Impeller 3/8 - 16 x 1" 523566
26B | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" 523623
32A | Key, 3/16 x 1-1/4" (See Note 1) 534383
32B | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note 1) 523677
69A | Washer, Impeller 506314 Table Il
69B | Washer, Impeller S06319 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
71 | Bracket See Table |l 5 | 1 L03827 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 213JP
73 | 0-Ring (See Note 2] M14943 53 H00950 4-1/2" 7/8" 184JP
B00A | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 7/8" (8 Req.] 526825 75| 1 L03827 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 215JP
800B | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" [4 Req.) 526826 75] 3 L03827 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 213JP
800C | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) 526916
801A | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x3" (2 Req.) S04439 _ _
015 | S 361612 e 0 | T e o
802 | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 (2 Req.) 523343 locatpedgat the beginr’:\)ing of th)?s sectiony. PP
80°A | Washer, Lock 223036 NOTE 2: Also accepts gasket S05126 as replacement for
8058 Washef, Lock 523038 0-Ring. See Supplement E located at the beginning of this
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/4" NPT (5 Req.) 523715 section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;b PE N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



TYPE “B” SINGLE STAGE CENTRIFUGAL PUMP

BERKELEY® B2-1/2/PM

dilicon Bronze Impeller

Flanged Case, Packing Construction

ELECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Page 140.6
Date March 4, 2013
Supersedes 07/01/11
Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | “U"” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B74574 | 2 1 | 1800 7/8" 6.18" L08164
B74575 | 2 | 3 | 1800 7/8" 6.18" L08164
B74589 | 3 1 | 1800 7/8" 7.31" L08165
B74590 | 3 | 3 | 1800 7/8" 7.31" L08165

Item Part Part 1745C 1210
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute H05534
2 Impeller See Table |
13 | Rings, Packing (Set of 7) 515094
14| Sleeve, Shaft (2 Req ) 5006191 Table Il
17 | Gland, Packing B82449 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
26| Screw, Impeller 3/8 - 16 x 1" 523566 2 | 1| HO09S0 | 4-1/2" | 7/8 182JP
32 | Key, 3/16 x 1-1/4" (See Note 1) S34383 2 | 3| HO09S0 | 4-1/2" | 7/8 145JP
69 | Washer, Impeller S06314 3 |1 HO0950 4-1/2" 7/8° 184JP
71| Bracket See Table Il 313 H00950 4-1/2" 7/8" 182JP
73 | O-Ring (See Note 2] M14943
B00A | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 7/8" (8 Req.] 526825
800B | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" (4 Req.) 526826 NC_)TE 1: Foran explanation of the tabulated material found on
801 | Stud. 3/8- 16 x 3" (2 Req) S04439 this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
located at the beginning of this section.
802 | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 [2 Req.) 523343
805 | Washer Lock 523036 NOTE 2: Also accepts gasket $05126 as replacement for
. 0-Ring. See Supplement E located at the beginning of this
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/4" NPT (4 Req.) 523715 section.
»:3» PENTAIR S e o 1 8 B e, Pt e 1 10 e s ot e

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

S4855BK



[ TYPE "5 SINGLE STAGE CENTRIFUGAL PUMP.
BERKELEY® B2-1/2/PM ELECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

| Section CC
| |C0n mnze mpe er Page 140.7
. . Date March 4, 2013
Flanged Case, Packing Construction Supersedes U011
Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
@, oA B74607 1 [ 1800 1-1/4" | 838" | L08191
/ Ry A B B74610 3 | 1800 7/8" 838" | L08166
802 / 14B (1-1/4 U) B74626 | 75| 1 1800 | 1-1/4" 9.00" 108190
801A (7/8 U) 7 7 B74627 | 75| 3 | 1800 | 1-1/4" | 9.00° | L08190
801B (1-1/4 U) / W @
17A (7/8 U) @
17B (1-1/4 U)
2
805A (7/8 U) 73

800B (4-1/2 AK)

805B (1-1/4 U)
800C (8-1/2 AK)

69A (7/8 U)
69B (1-1/4 U) -

810
26A (7/8 U) @/

Item Part Part 26B (1-1/40)

No. Description Number

1 Case, Volute H05534

2 Impeller See Table |

13A | Rings, Packing [(Set of 7) 515094

13B | Rings, Packing (Set of 6) S13470 14501210

14A | Sleeve, Shaft (2 Req.) S00619L

14B | Sleeve, Shaft S05149L

17A | Gland, Packing B82469

17B | Gland, Packing B82470
26A | Screw, Impeller 3/8 - 16 x 1" 523566
26B | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" 523623
32A | Key, 3/16 x 1-1/4" (See Note 1) 534383
32B | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note 1) 523677
69A | Washer, Impeller S06314 Table Il
69B | Washer, Impeller 506319 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame

71 | Bracket See Table |l 5|1 L03827 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 213JP

73 | O-Ring (See Note 2] M14943 513 H00950 4-1/2" 7/8" 184JP
B00A | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 7/8" (8 Req.] 526825 75| 1 103827 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 215JP
800B | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" [4 Req.) 526826 75| 3 L03827 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 213JP
800C | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) 526916
801A | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 3" (2 Req.) S04439
801B | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 4" (2 Req.) 508303 NQTE 1: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
502 [ o, e - 151 e g | (s peseond o mpeller ey locaton efer o Supplement A
S05A | Washer, Lock 523036 NOTE 2: Also accepts gasket S05126 as replacement for
8058 Washef, Lock 23038 O—Ring.'See Supplement E located at the beginning of this
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/4" NPT (4 Req.) 523715 section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;b PE N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY® B2-1/2/PMS

dilicon Bronze Impeller

Threaded Case (NPT). Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction

71

FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC

Page 140.8

Date March 4, 2013

Supersedes 07/01/11

Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B74577 2 1 11800 7/8" 6.18" L08164
B74578 2 3 | 1800 7/8" 6.18" L08164
B74592 | 3 1 11800 7/8" 7.31" L08165
B74593 | 3 3 | 1800 7/8" 7.31" L08165
B74614 | 5 3 | 1800 7/8" 8.38" L08166

e Not illustrated.

D PENTAIR

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

Item Part Part

No. Description Number

1 Case, Volute L01027 1497 1210

2 Impeller See Table |

14| Sleeve, Shaft S19310L Table I

26 | Screw, Impeller 3/8 - 16 x 1" 523566 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | “U" Dim. | Motor Frame

32 | Key, 3/16 x 1-1/4" (See Note 1) 534383 2 |1 L05332 4-1/2" 7/8" 182JM

69 | Washer, Impeller S06314 2 13 L05332 4-1/2" 7/8" 145JM

71 Bracket See Table |l 3 11 L05332 4-1/2" 7/8" 184JM

73 | 0-Ring (See Note 3] M14943 313 L05332 4-1/2" 7/8" 182JM

89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft S32014 513 L05332 4-1/2" 7/8" 184JM
B00A | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 7/8" (8 Req.] 526825
8008 | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" [4 Req ] 526826 NOTE 1: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
805 | Washer, Lock 523036 this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/4" NPT (5 Req.) 523715 located at the beginning of this section.
815 | Ring, Retaining S11207 NOTE 2: For seal flush line details, see Supplement D.

| Plug, Pipe 1/8" NPT (In Bracket] 523714 NOTE 3: Also accepts gasket $05126 as replacement for

0-Ring. See Supplement E located at the beginning of this
section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

S4855BK



BERKELEY® B2-1/2/PMS ELECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

s Section CC
dilicon Bronze Impeller
Date March 4, 2013

Threaded Case (NPT), Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction Supersedes U7/0111

Table |
71 B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U" Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B74612 | 5 | 1 1800 7/8" 8.38" L08166
B74631 | 75| 1 1800 7/8" 9.00" L08163
B74632 | 75| 3 1800 7/8" 9.00" L08163

Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute 101027 1497 1240
2 Impeller See Table |
14 | Sleeve, Shaft S519310L
26 | Screw, Impeller 3/8 - 16 x 1" 523566 Table Il
32 | Key, 3/16 x 1-1/4" (See Note 1) 534383 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U” Dim. | Motor Frame
69 | Washer, Impeller S06314 5 1 05331 8-1/2" 7/8" 213JM
71 Bracket See Table |l 75| 1 L05331 8-1/2" 7/8" 215JM
73 | 0-Ring (See Note 3 M14943 75| 3 05331 8-1/2" 7/8" 213JM
89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft 532014
800A | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 7/8" (8 Req.) 526825
800B | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1" [4 Req.) 526912 NOTE 1: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
805 | Washer, Lock 523036 this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/4" NPT (5 Req.) 523715 located at the beginning of this section.
815 | Ring, Retaining 511207 NOTE 2: For seal flush line details, see Supplement D.
b Plug, Pipe 1/8" NPT (In Bracket] 523714 NOTE 3: Also accepts gasket S05126 as replacement for
0-Ring. See Supplement E located at the beginning of this
e Not illustrated. section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;b PE N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY® B2-1/2/PMS ELECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

| Section CC
dilicon Bronze Impeller
) ] Date March 4, 2013
Flanged Case, Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction Supersdes 07011
Table |

B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.

B74580 | 2 1 | 1800 7/8" 6.18" L08164

B74581 2 3 | 1800 7/8" 6.18" L08164

B74595 | 3 1 | 1800 7/8" 7.31" L08165

B74596 | 3 3 | 1800 7/8" 7.31" L08165

B74618 | 5 3 | 1800 7/8" 8.38" L08166

810
1497B 1210
Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute H05534
2 | Impeller See Table | Table Il
14 | Sleeve, Shaft S19310L HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
26 | Screw, Impeller 3/8 - 16 x 1" 523566 2 |1 L05332 4-1/2" 7/8" 182JM
32 | Key, 3/16 x 1-1/4" (See Note 1) 534383 2 |3 L05332 4-1/2" 7/8" 145JM
69 | Washer, Impeller S06314 3|1 05332 4-1/2" 7/8" 184JM
71 Bracket See Table Il 313 05332 4-1/2" 7/8" 182JM
73 | 0-Ring (See Note 3] M14943 513 L05332 4-1/2" 7/8" 184JM
89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft 532014
B800A | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 7/8" (8 Req.] 526825
800B_| Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" [4 Req ] 526826 NOTE 1: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
805 | Washer, Lock 523036 this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/4" NPT (4 Req.) 523715 located at the beginning of this section.
815 | Ring, Retaining S11207 NOTE 2: For seal flush line details, see Supplement D.
* Plug, Pipe 1/8" NPT (In Bracket] 523714 NOTE 3: Also accepts gasket S05126 as replacement for
0-Ring. See Supplement E located at the beginning of this
e Not illustrated. section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;b PE N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY® B2-1/2/PMS

dilicon Bronze Impeller

Flanged Case, Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction

TYPE “B” SINGLE STAGE CENTRIFUGAL PUMP

ELECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Page 140.11
Date March 4, 2013
Supersedes 07/01/11
Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B74616 5 1 11800 7/8" 8.38" L08166
B74635 | 75| 1 | 1800 7/8" 9.00" L08163
B74636 | 75| 3 | 1800 7/8" 9.00" L08163

810

1497B 1210

Table Il
HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
5 1 05331 8-1/2" 7/8" 213M
75| 1 05331 8-1/2" 7/8" 215JM
75| 3 05331 8-1/2" 7/8" 213M

Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute H05534
2 Impeller See Table |
14 | Sleeve, Shaft S19310L
26 | Screw, Impeller 3/8 - 16 x 1" 523566
32 | Key, 3/16 x 1-1/4" (See Note 1) 534383
69 | Washer, Impeller S06314
71 Bracket See Table |l
73 | 0-Ring (See Note 3] M14943
89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft S32014
B800A | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 7/8" (8 Req.] 526825
800B | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1" (4 Req ) 526912
805 | Washer, Lock 523036
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/4" NPT (4 Req.) 523715
815 | Ring, Retaining 511207
. Plug, Pipe 1/8" NPT (In Bracket) 523714

e Not illustrated.

D PENTAIR

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

NOTE 1: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
located at the beginning of this section.

NOTE 2: For seal flush line details, see Supplement D.

NOTE 3: Also accepts gasket S05126 as replacement for
0-Ring. See Supplement E located at the beginning of this
section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

S4855BK



BERKELEY® B2-1/2/PMS

Bronze Impeller
Threaded Case (NPT), Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction

TYPE “B” SINGLE STAGE CENTRIFUGAL PUMP

ELECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC

Page 140.12

Date March 4, 2013

Supersedes 07/01/11

Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B74569 2 1 11800 7/8" 6.18" L08164
B74570 2 3 | 1800 7/8" 6.18" L08164
B74585 | 3 1 11800 7/8" 7.31" L08165
B74586 | 3 3 | 1800 7/8" 7.31" L08165
B74600 5 1 11800 7/8" 8.38" L08166
B74604 | 5 3 | 1800 7/8" 8.38" L08166
B74622 | 75| 1 | 1800 7/8" 9.00" L08190
B74623 | 75| 3 | 1800 7/8" 9.00" L08190

1497 1210

ltem Part Part Table Il
No. Description Number HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U” Dim. | Motor Frame
1 Case, Volute 101027 2 |1 05332 4-1/2" 7/8" 182JM
2 | Impeller See Table | 2 |3 05332 4-1/2" 7/8" 145JM
14 | Sleeve, Shaft S19310L 3 11 05332 4-1/2" 7/8" 184JM
26 | Screw, Impeller 3/8 - 16 x 1" 523566 313 L05332 4-1/2" 7/8" 182JM
32 | Key, 3/16 x 1-1/4" (See Note 1) 534383 5 1 L05331 8-1/2" 7/8" 213JM
69 | Washer, Impeller S06314 513 05332 4-1/2" 7/8" 184JM
71 Bracket See Table |l 751 1 L05331 8-1/2" 7/8" 215JM
73 | 0-Ring (See Note 2] M14943 75| 3 L05331 8-1/2" 7/8" 213JM
89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft 532014
800A | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 7/8" (8 Req.) 526825 NQTE 1: Foran explanation of the t_abulated material found on
800B | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" (4 Req.) S26826 [hIS page and for |mp'eller key locatlpn, refer to Supplement A
ocated at the beginning of this section.
805 | Washer, Lock 523036
£10 | log, e /4 NPT 5 Foa) s | BREB et danes SOSIR6 2 epacement o
815 | Ring, Retaining 511207 this section.
) PENTAIR o T TR LA 51 VI O 1 57 5 O

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

S4855BK



BERKELEY® B2-1/2/PMS

Bronze Impeller

Flanged Case, Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction

FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC

Page 14013

Date March 4, 2013

Supersedes 07/01/11

Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | “U"” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B74574 | 2 1 | 1800 7/8" 6.18" L08164
B74575 | 2 3 | 1800 7/8" 6.18" L08164
B74589 | 3 1 | 1800 7/8" 7.31" L08165
B74590 | 3 3 | 1800 7/8" 7.31" L08165
B74607 | 5 1 | 1800 7/8" 8.38" L08166
B74610 | 5 3 | 1800 7/8" 8.38" L08166
B74626 | 75| 1 | 1800 7/8" 9.00" L 08190
B74627 | 75| 3 | 1800 7/8" 9.00" L 08190

810
1497B 1210
Table Il
HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
2 1 05332 4-1/2" 7/8" 182JM
2 | 3 05332 4-1/2" 7/8" 145JM
3 1 05332 4-1/2" 7/8" 184JM
313 05332 4-1/2" 7/8" 182JM
5 1 05331 8-1/2" 7/8" 213M
51 3 05332 4-1/2" 7/8" 184JM
75| 1 05331 8-1/2" 7/8" 215JM
75| 3 05331 8-1/2" 7/8" 213M

NOTE 1: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
located at the beginning of this section.

NOTE 2: Also accepts gasket S05126 as replacement for
0-Ring. See Supplement E located at the beginning of
this section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute H05534
2 Impeller See Table |
14 | Sleeve, Shaft S19310L
26 | Screw, Impeller 3/8 - 16 x 1" 523566
32 | Key, 3/16 x 1-1/4" (See Note 1) 534383
69 | Washer, Impeller S06314
71 Bracket See Table |l
73 | O-Ring (See Note 2] M14943
89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft S32014
B00A | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 7/8" (8 Req.] 526825
800B | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" (4 Req.) 526826
805 | Washer, Lock 523036
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/4 NPT (5 Req.] 523715
815 | Ring, Retaining 511207
D PENTAIR

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

S4855BK



BERKELEY® B2-1/2JPBM ELECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Cast Iron Impeller
Date March 4, 2013
Threaded Case (NPT), Packing Construction Supersetes OV
Table |

B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U" Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.

B51693 | 15 | 3 | 1800 | 1-1/4" 11.38" L06170
B51694 | 20 | 3 | 1800 | 1-1/4" 12.44" LO6171
3 11800 1-1/4" 13.18" L06172

13 B53810 | 25
/ ' See Supplement B

800C (8-1/2 AK)

800D (12-1/2 AK) %
; .

800A

Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute H01928
2 Impeller See Table |
7 Ring, Wearing S04176
13 | Rings, Packing (Set of 4) 513435
14 | Sleeve, Shaft S05149
17 | Gland, Packing B82470
26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1-3/4" 523625
29 | Ring, Lantern 519200
32 | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note) 523677 e
69 | Washer, Impeller S06319
71 Bracket See Table Il
73A | Gasket, Volute S06271
73B | Gasket, Balance Ring 509943
115 | Ring, Balance M05115
800A | Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x 1-1/2" (12 Req.) 526999 Table Il
800B | Capscrew, 1/2-13x1-1/2" (4 Req.) 526916 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
800C | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) 526830 15| 3 H02384 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 254 JP
801 | Stud, 3/8-16x2-1/2" (2 Req.] S04438 20| 3 H02384 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 256JP
802 | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 (2 Req. 523343 251 3 H01601 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 284JP
805 | Washer, Lock 523038
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/2 NPT (6 Req.) 523717 . :
811 | Fitting, Grease 523700 NOTE: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
812 | Elbow, Street 525421 located at the beginning of this section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;& P E N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY’ B2-1/2JPBMS ELECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Cast Iron Impeller
) ) Date March 4, 2013
Threaded Case (NPT), Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction Supersedes U1/01/0%
Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
300B B54104 | 15 | 3 | 1800 1-1/4" | 11.38" [ L04170
/ B54105 | 20 | 3 | 1800 1-1/4" 12.44" L06171
% B54106 | 25 | 3 | 1800 1-1/4" 13.18" L06172

/
800C (8-1/2 AK)
800D (12-1/2 AK)

800A

Item Part Part

No. Description Number

1 Case, Volute H01928

2 Impeller See Table |

7 Ring, Wearing S04176

14 | Sleeve, Shaft 518869 16910295
26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" 523623

32 | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note) 523677

69 | Washer, Impeller S06319

71 Bracket See Table |l
73A | Gasket, Volute Case S06271
73B | Gasket, Balance Ring S09943 Table Il

89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft 532015 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | “U" Dim. | Motor Frame
115 | Ring, Balance M06646 151 3 H03300 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 254JM
800A | Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x 1-1/2" (12 Req.) 526999 20| 3 H03300 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 256JM
800B | Capscrew, 1/2-13x1-1/2" (4 Req.) 526916 251 3 H03301 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 284JM
800C | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" [4 Req.) 526826

805 _{ Washer. Lock 223038 NOTE: F lanation of the tabulated material found
810 P.lug, Pipe_]/_Z NPT (6 Req.) 523717 this pe.zgeoraig ?gfi?nnpaeifenr iey licztizna, sefgioegﬁpp?:;ez?A
815 | Ring, Retaining 516767 located at the beginning of this section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;& PE N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY® B2-1/2JPBM ELECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

N Section cC
oilicon Bronze Impeller
Date March 4, 2013
Threaded Case (NPT), Packing Construction Suprsede D0V
Table |

B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U" Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B74656 | 15 1800 | 1-1/4" 11.38" H05672

B74640 | 20 1800 1-1/4" 12.44" H05681
13 B74644 | 725
m ‘ See Supplement B
802 /
/

wWlwfw

1800 | 1-1/4" 13.18" H05669

/
800C (8-1/2 AK)

800D (12-1/2 AK) %
/ .

800A

Item Part

No. Description Number

1 Case, Volute H01928

2 Impeller See Table |

7 Ring, Wearing S04176

13 | Rings, Packing (Set of 4) 513435

14 | Sleeve, Shaft S05149

17 | Gland, Packing B82470

26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1-3/4" 523625

29 | Ring, Lantern 519200

32 | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note) 523677 17680493
69 | Washer, Impeller S06319

71 Bracket See Table Il
73A | Gasket, Volute S06271
73B | Gasket, Balance Ring 509943

115 | Ring, Balance M05115
800A | Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x 1-1/2" (12 Req.] 526999 Table Il
800B | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) 526830 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U” Dim. | Motor Frame
800C | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" [4 Req.] 526916 151 3 H02384 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 254JP
800D | Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) 526999 20| 3 H02384 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 256JP
801 | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 2-1/2" (2 Req.) S04438 25| 3 H01601 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 284JP
802 | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 [2 Req.) 523343
805 _{ Washer. Lock 523038 NOTE: F lanation of the tabulated material found
810_| Plug. Pipe 1/2 NPT (6 Rea) 523717 this page and for impeller key location, refer o Supplement A
811 | Fitting, Grease 523700 located at the beginning of this section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;& P E N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY’ B2-1/2JPBMS ELECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

o Section CC
ollicon Bronze Impeller
Date March 4, 2013
Threaded Case (NPT), Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction Supersedes D1/01/04
Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B74660 | 15 | 3 | 1800 1-1/4" 11.38" H05672
B74652 | 20 | 3 | 1800 1-1/4" 12.44" H05681
B74648 | 25 | 3 | 1800 1-1/4" 13.18" H05669

800C (8-1/2 AK)
800D (12-1/2 AK)

800A
Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute H01928
2 Impeller See Table |
7 Ring, Wearing S04176
14 | Sleeve, Shaft 518869
26 Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" 523623
32 | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note) 523677
69 | Washer, Impeller 506319 109110295
71 Bracket See Table |l
73A | Gasket, Volute Case S06271
73B | Gasket, Balance Ring 509943
89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft 532015
115 | Ring, Balance MO06646 Table Il
800A | Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x 1-1/2" (12 Req.) 526999 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
800B | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" (4 Req.) S26826 15| 3 H03300 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 254 M
800C | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) 526916 20| 3 H03300 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 256IM
800D | Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) 526999 25| 3 H03301 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 284IM
805 | Washer, Lock 523038
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/2" NPT (6 Req.) 523717
815 | Ring, Retaining S16767 NOTE 1: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
o Plug, Pipe 1/8" NPT (In Bracket) 523714 this page and for i.mp‘eller key locatipn, refer to Supplement A
located at the beginning of this section.
e Not illustrated. NOTE 2: For seal flush line details, see Supplement D.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;b PE N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY® B3TPM FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
ast Iron Impetler
) ] Date March 4, 2013
Threaded Case (NPT), Packing Construction Supersees U101/
Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U" Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B51696 | 1 1 171800 7/8" 5.12" M07652
B51700 | 1 3 |1800 7/8" 5.12" M07652
B51697 | 1.5] 1 | 1800 7/8" 5.7%" M07653
B51701 | 1.5| 3 | 1800 7/8" 5.7%" M07653
B53811 | 2 1 171800 7/8" 6.25" M07654
B51702 | 2 | 3 | 1800 7/8" 6.25" M07654
r, B69868 | 3 1 171800 7/8" 6.50" M02959
802B ‘(‘ 14 B53813 | 3 | 3 | 1800 7/8" 6.50" M02959
801B

Item Part Part

No. Description Number

1 Case, Volute L01104

2 Impeller See Table | 1737 0495

13 | Rings, Packing (Set of 4] 513469

14 | Sleeve, Shaft (2 Req. S00619 Table Il

17 | Gland, Packing B82469 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | “U" Dim. | Motor Frame

26 | Screw, Impeller 3/8 - 16 x 1" 523566 1] L01525 4-1/2" 7/8" 143JP

32 | Key, 3/16 x 1-1/4" (See Note) S34383 1 3 101525 4-1/2" 7/8" 143JP

69 | Washer, Impeller S06314 15] 1 L01525 4-1/2" 7/8" 145JP

71 Bracket See Table |l 15| 3 101525 4-1/2" 7/8" 145JP

73 | Gasket, Volute S04757 2 |1 101525 4-1/2" 7/8" 182JP
800 | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 7/8" (4 Req.) 526825 2 | 3 101525 4-1/2" 7/8" 145JP
801A | Stud, 1/2-13x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) S24043 3|1 101525 4-1/2" 7/8" 184JP
801B | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 4" (2 Req.) 508303 313 101525 4-1/2" 7/8" 182JP
802A | Nut, Hex 1/2 - 13 [4 Req.) 523107
802B | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 (2 Req.) 523343 ) .
805 | Washer Lock 523706 N(_)TE: For an exp.lanatlon of the tabulated material found on

_' this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A

810 | Plug, Pipe 1/4 NPT (5 Req.) 523715 located at the beginning of this section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;b P E N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY" B3TPM

Cast Iron Impeller

Flanged Case, Packing Construction

FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC

Page 160.2

Date March 4, 2013

Supersedes 01/01/04

Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B70074 1 1 11800 7/8" 512" M07652
B70110 1 3 | 1800 7/8" 5.12" M07652
B70078 | 15| 1 | 1800 7/8" 5.75" M07653
B70111 | 15| 3 | 1800 7/8" 5.75" M07653
B70081 2 1 11800 7/8" 6.25" M07654
B70112 2 3 | 1800 7/8" 6.25" M07654
B70379 | 3 1 11800 7/8" 6.50" M02959
B70113 | 3 3 | 1800 7/8" 6.50" M02959

Item Part Part

No. Description Number

1 Case, Volute H05129

2 Impeller See Table |

13 | Rings, Packing (Set of é) 513469 1739 0493

14 | Sleeve, Shaft (2 Req.] S00619 Table Il

17 | Gland, Packing B82469 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | “U" Dim. | Motor Frame
26 | Screw, Impeller 3/8 - 16 x 1" 523566 117 L01525 4-1/2" 7/8" 143JP

32 | Key, 3/16 x 1-1/4" (See Note] 534383 113 L01525 4-1/2" 7/8" 143JP

69 | Washer, Impeller 506314 1.5] 1 L01525 4-1/2" 7/8" 145JP

71 Bracket See Table |l 15] 3 L01525 4-1/2" 7/8" 145JP

73 | Gasket, Volute S04757 2 |1 L01525 4-1/2" 7/8" 182JP
800 | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 7/8" (4 Req.] 526825 2 13 L01525 4-1/2" 7/8" 145JP
801A | Stud, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) S24043 3 11 L01525 4-1/2" 7/8" 184JP
801B | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 4" (2 Req.] 508303 313 L01525 4-1/2" 7/8" 182JP
802A | Nut, Hex 1/2 - 13 (4 Req. 523107
802B | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 (2 Req.) 523343 ) ,

805 | Washer Lock 523036 N(_)TE: For an exp.lanatlon of the tabulated material found on

. this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/4 NPT 523715 located at the beginning of this section.
»:3» PENTAIR S e o 1 8 B e, Pt e 1 10 e s ot e

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

S4855BK



BERKELEY® B3TPM FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
ast Iron Impetler
) ] Date March 4, 2013
Threaded Case (NPT), Packing Construction Supersees U101/
Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U" Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B53814 | 75| 1 | 3600 1-1/4" 4.94" MO7647
13A (718U B53815 | 7.5 | 3 | 3600 7/8" 4.94" M07651
13B (1-1/4 U) B55578 | 10 | 1 |3600| 1-1/4" 5.38" M07648
ﬂgg{fl‘/g)m B53816 | 10 | 3 | 3600 | 1-1/4" 5.38" M07648
B53817 | 15| 3 | 3600 | 1-1/4" 6.12" MQ7649
801B (7/8 U)
801C (1-1/4 U) B51633 | 20 | 3 | 3600 | 1-1/4" 6.50" M02960

17A (7/8 U)
17B (1-1/4 U)

2

/SOSA (718 0)

800A (4-1/2 AK)

800B (8-1/2 AK)
/ .
802A /

801A 69A (7/8 U)

69B (1-1/4 U)

Item Part Part 26A (7/8 U)

No. Description Number 26B (1-1/4U)

1 Case, Volute L01104

2 Impeller See Table |

13A | Rings, Packing (Set of 6) 513469

13B | Rings, Packing (Set of 4] 513470

14A | Sleeve, Shaft (2 Req.] 500619 -~

14B | Sleeve, Shaft S05149

17A | Gland, Packing B82469

17B | Gland, Packing B82470
26A | Screw, Impeller 3/8 - 16 x 1" 523566
26B | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1" 523619
32A | Key, 3/16 x 1-1/4" (See Note) 534383
32B | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note) 523677
69A | Washer, Impeller S06314
69B | Washer, Impeller S06319

71 | Bracket See Table |l Table Il

73 | Gasket, Volute S04757 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | “"U" Dim. | Motor Frame
B00A | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 7/8" (4 Req.] 526825 75| 1 L01951 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 213JP
800B | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1" (4 Req.) 526912 751 3 L01525 4-1/2" 7/8" 184JP
801A | Stud, 1/2-13x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) 523043 10 | 1 L01951 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 215JP
801B | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 4" (2 Req.) 508303 101 3 L01951 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 213JP
801C | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 3-1/2" (2 Req.) S04441 151 3 L01951 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 215JP
802A | Nut, Hex 1/2 - 13 [4 Req.) 523107 20| 3 L01951 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 254JP
802B | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 (2 Req.] 523343
805A | Washer, Lock 523036 NOTE: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
8058 Washer, Lock 23038 this pe.zge and forpimpeller key location, refer to Supplement A
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/4 NPT (5 Req.) 523715 located at the beginning of this section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;& PE N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY" B3TPM
Cast Iron Impeller

Flanged Case, Packing Construction

13A (7/8 U)
13B (1-1/4 U)

/ ) ‘ 14A (7/8 U)
sozB - S@ 14B (1-1/4 U)
801B (7/8 U) ‘ (/ 7
801C (1-1/4U) 0

17A (7/8 U)
17B (1-1/4 U)

800A (4-12 AI/() Q Y

800B (8-1/2 AK)
/ .
sozqf%/

801A

FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC

Page 160.4

Date March 4, 2013

Supersedes 01/01/04

Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B70084 | 75| 1 | 3600 1-1/4" 4.94" MQ7647
B70116 | 75| 3 | 3600 7/8" 4.94" MQ7651
B70087 | 10 | 1 | 3600 1-1/4" 5.38" MQ7648
B70118 | 10 | 3 | 3600 1-1/4" 5.38" MQ7648
B70119 | 15 | 3 | 3600 1-1/4" 6.12" MQ7649
B70122 | 20 | 3 | 3600 1-1/4" 6.50" M02960

2

/ 805A (7/8 U)

805B (1-1/4 U)

D PENTAIR

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

69A (7/8 U)
69B (1-1/4 U)

Item Part Part

No. Description Number 26A (7/8 U)

1 Case, Volute H05129 268 (1-14°0)

2 Impeller See Table |

13A | Rings, Packing (Set of 6) 513469

13B | Rings, Packing [Set of 6) 513470

14A | Sleeve, Shaft (2 Req.) 500619 h
14B_| Sleeve, Shaft 505149 810

17A | Gland, Packing B82469 17400195
17B | Gland, Packing B82470
26A | Screw, Impeller 3/8 - 16 x 1" 523566
26B | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1" 523619
32A | Key, 3/16 x 1-1/4" (See Note) 534383
32B | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note) 523677
69A | Washer, Impeller S06314
69B | Washer, Impeller S06919

71 | Bracket See Table | Table Il

73 | Gasket, Volute S04757 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | “U" Dim. | Motor Frame
B00A | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 7/8" (4 Req.] 526825 75| 1 L01951 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 213JP
800B | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1" [4 Req.] 526912 75| 3 L01525 4-1/2" 7/8" 184JP
801A | Stud, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) 524043 10 | 1 L01951 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 215JP
801B | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 4" (2 Req.) 508303 10| 3 L01951 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 213JP
801C | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 3-1/2" (2 Req.) S04441 15| 3 L01951 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 215JP
802A | Nut, Hex 1/2 - 13 (4 Req. 523107 20| 3 L01951 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 254JP
802B | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 (2 Req.) 523343
805A | Washer, Lock 523036 NOTE: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
8058 Washef, Lock 23038 this pe.lge and forpimpeller key location, refer to Supplement A
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/4 NPT (5 Req.) 523715 located at the beginning of this section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

S4855BK



BERKELEY® B3TPMS FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
ast Iron Impetler
) ) Date March 4, 2013
Threaded Case (NPT), Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction Superses 01/01/04
Table |

B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.

B54585 1 1 1800 7/8" 5.12" MQ7652

B54592 1 3 | 1800 7/8" 5.12" MQ7652

71 B54586 | 15| 1 | 1800 7/8" 5.75" MQ07653

B54593 | 1.5 3 | 1800 7/8" 5.75" MQ07653

B54587 2 1 1800 7/8" 6.25" MQ7654

B54594 2 3 | 1800 7/8" 6.25" MQ7654

B69874 3 1 1800 7/8" 6.50" M02959

B69872 3 3 | 1800 7/8" 6.50" M02959

800
/
802
801

Item Part Part

No. Description Number

1 Case, Volute L01104 810

2 | Impeller See Table | 14810195
14 | Sleeve, Shaft S19310 Table Il

26 | Screw, Impeller 3/8 - 16 x 1" 523566 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
32 | Key, 3/16 x 1-1/4" (See Note) 534383 1 1 105329 4-1/2" 7/8" 143JM
69 | Washer, Impeller 506314 113 05329 4-1/2" 7/8" 143JM
71 | Bracket See Table I 15] 1 05329 4-1/2" 7/8" 145JM
73 | Gasket, Volute S04757 15] 3 105329 4-1/2" 7/8" 145JM
89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft S32014 2 1 05329 4-1/2" 7/8" 182JM
800 Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" (4 Req.] $26826 2 |3 105329 4-1/2" 7/8" 145JM

(For 4-1/2 AK] 3 |1 L05329 | 4-1/2" | /8" 184JM

801 | Stud, 1/2-13x1-1/2" (4 Req.) S24043 313 05329 4-1/2" 7/8" 182JM
802 | Nut, 1/2 - 13 (4 Req.] 523107

805 | Washer, Lock 523036 NOTE: F lanati f the tabulated material found
810 P.lug, Pipe_]/_A NPT (5 Req.) 523715 this pz;gg;f\g ?gfi?nnpaeiloenr Okey licgtigna, Sefg??oesrfpp?:;\eg:A
815 | Ring, Retaining 511207 located at the beginning of this section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;b P E N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

BERKELEY" B3TPMS

Section CC
ast Iron Impetler
) ] Date March 4, 2013
Flanged Case, Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction Supersdes 0110104
Table |

B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.

B70090 1 1 | 1800 7/8" 512" M07652

B70125 1 3 | 1800 7/8" 5.12" M07652

B70092 | 15| 1 | 1800 7/8" 5.75" M07653

7 B70126 | 1.5| 3 | 1800 7/8" 5.75" M07653

B70097 | 2 1 | 1800 7/8" 6.25" M0O7654

B70127 | 2 3 | 1800 7/8" 6.25" M0O7654

B70099 | 3 1 | 1800 7/8" 6.50" M02959

B70128 | 3 3 | 1800 7/8" 6.50" M02959

800
SOSZ@%M’
801

Item Part Part

No. Description Number

1 Case, Volute H05129 1482 0195

2 Impeller See Table |

14 | Sleeve, Shaft S19310L Table ll

26 | Screw, Impeller 3/8 - 16 x 1" 523566 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
32 | Key, 3/16 x 1-1/4" (See Note) 534383 1 1 L05329 4-1/2" 7/8" 143JM

69 | Washer, Impeller 506314 113 L05329 4-1/2" 7/8" 143JM

71 | Bracket See Table Il 151 05329 4-1/2" 7/8" 145JM

73 | Gasket, Volute 504757 15] 3 L05329 4-1/2" 7/8" 145JM

89 Seal, Mechanical Shaft S32014 2 1 05329 4-1/2" 7/8" 182JM
goo | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 17 4 Req.) $26826 2 |3 05329 4-1/2" 7/8" 145JM

(For 4-1/2 AK] 3 [ 1] Los329 | 4-1/2n [ 78" 184JM

801 | Stud, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" [4 Req.) 524043 3| 3 L05329 4-1/2" 7/8" 182JM
802 | Nut, 1/2 - 13 (4 Req. 523107

805 | Washer, Lock 523036 NOTE: F lanati f the tabulated material found
810 F’.lug, Pipe_1/_4 NPT (5 Req.) 523715 this pégsgig fgfi?nnpaeifenr iey licgtigna, Sefer??oesrﬁppizl:'leg:A
815 | Ring, Retaining 511207 located at the beginning of this section.

»:b PENTAIR ek a1 o 13 o a3 e, et e h 1o e o s e

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

S4855BK



BERKELEY® B3TPMS FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Cast Iron Impeller
) ) Date March 4, 2013
Threaded Case (NPT), Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction Supersedes U1/01/0%
Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
71 B54589 | 75| 1 | 3600 7/8" 4.94" MQ07651
B54596 | 75| 3 | 3600 7/8" 4.94" MQ07651
B54651 10 1 13600 7/8" 5.38" MQ7684
B54597 | 10 | 3 | 3600 7/8" 5.38" MQ7684
\ B54598 | 15 | 3 | 3600 7/8" 6.12" MQ7685

800
/
802
801

ltem Part Part

No. Description Number

1 Case, Volute L01104

2 Impeller See Table | - _

14 | Sleeve, Shaft S519310L 810

26 | Screw, Impeller 3/8 - 16 x 1" 523566

32 | Key, 3/16 x 1-1/4" (See Note] 534383 181013
69 | Washer, Impeller S06314

71 Bracket See Table |l

73 | Gasket, Volute 504757 Table Il

89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft 532014 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame

Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" (4 Req.) 75| 1 105328 8-1/2" 7/8" 213JM
800 [FoF; 4-1/2 AK) ! 526826 75| 3 105329 4-1/2" 7/8" 184JM
800 Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1" (4 Req.) 526919 10 | 1 105328 8-1/2" 7/8" 215JM
(For 8-1/2 AK) 10| 3 105328 8-1/2" 7/8" 213JM
801 | Stud, 1/2 - 13x1-1/2" (4 Req.) S24043 15| 3 105328 8-1/2" 7/8" 215JM
802 | Nut, 1/2 - 13 (4 Req.] 523107
g?g \é\/[isghi)ri,pl_eo;/t NPT (5 Req ) i;gg?g NQTE: For an exp.lanation of the tabulated material found on
2 —~ this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A

815 | Ring, Retaining 511207 located at the beginning of this section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;b P E N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY® B3TPMS FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Cast Iron Impeller
Date March 4, 2013
Threaded Case (NPT), Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction Supersedes 011010
Table |
810B B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.

B56695 | 20 | 3 | 3600 | 1-1/4" 6.50" M02960

800 :
P,
802 7
801

Item Part Part

No. Description Number

1 Case, Volute 01104

2 Impeller See Table | 1490 0195

14 | Sleeve, Shaft 518869

26 Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1" 523619

32 | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note) 523677

69 | Washer, Impeller S06319

71 Bracket See Table I

73 Gasket, Volute S04757

89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft 532015 Table Il

800 | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1" [4 Req.) 526912 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
801 | Stud, 1/2-13x1-1/2" 4 Req.) S$24043 20| 3 L05779 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 254IM
802 | Nut, 1/2-13 (4 Req.) 523107

Z?g \é\/[isghi)ri,pl_eo[%kReq.] 2;33?? NQTE: For an exp‘[anation of the tabulated material found on

: this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A

815 | Ring, Retaining S16767 located at the beginning of this section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;b P E N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY® B3TPMS FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Cast Iron Impeller
) ] Date March 4, 2013
Flanged Case, Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction Supersdes 0110104
Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
71 B70102 | 75| 1 | 3600 7/8" 4.94" M07651
/ B70129 | 75| 3 | 3600 7/8" 4.94" M07651
B70380 | 10 | 1 | 3600 7/8" 5.38" M07684
B70131 | 10 | 3 | 3600 7/8" 5.38" M07684
B70134 3 | 3600 7/8" 612" M07685

800
/
802
801

Item Part Part

No. Description Number

1 Case, Volute H05129

2 Impeller See Table |

14 | Sleeve, Shaft S19310L

26 | Screw, Impeller 3/8 - 16 x 1" 523566

32 | Key, 3/16 x 1-1/4" (See Note) 534383 1482 0195
40 | Washer, Impeller S06314

71 Bracket See Table Il

73 | Gasket, Volute S04757 Table I

89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft S32014 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
800 Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" (4 Req.) 526876 75| 1 L05328 8—1/2:: 7/8: 213JM

(For 4-1/2 AK]) 75| 3 L 05329 4-1/2 7/8 184JM
800 Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1" (4 Req.) 526919 10 | 1 105328 8-1/2" 7/8" 215JM
(For 8-1/2 AK) 10| 3 105328 8-1/2" 7/8" 213M
801 | Stud, 1/2 - 13x1-1/2" (4 Req.) S24043 15| 3 105328 8-1/2" 7/8" 215M
802 | Nut, 1/2 - 13 (4 Req.) S23107
g?g \é\/[isghi)ri,pl_;]c/t NPT (5 Req ) é;gg?g NQTE: For an exp.lanation of the tabulated material found on
2 — this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A

815 [ Ring, Retaining 511207 located at the beginning of this section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;b P E N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY" B3TPMS
Cast Iron Impeller

Flanged Case, Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction

FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Page 160.10
Date March 4, 2013
Supersedes 01/01/04
Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B70137 | 20 | 3 | 3600 | 1-1/4" 6.50" M02960

Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute H05129
2 Impeller See Table | 1401 0195
14 | Sleeve, Shaft 518869
26 Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1" 523619
32 | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note) 523677
69 | Washer, Impeller S06319
71 Bracket See Table I
73 Gasket, Volute S04757
89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft 532015 Table Il
800 | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1" (4 Req.) 526912 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
801 | Stud, 1/2-13x1-1/2" (4 Req.) S24043 20| 3 L05779 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 254IM
802 | Nut, 1/2 - 13 (4 Req. $23107
g?g \Iivlisghi’ri‘pl_eolgkReq_] 2;33?? NOTE: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
. this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
815 | Ring, Retaining S16767 located at the beginning of this section.
’;b P E NTAI R Because we z?: cvtzlritfroz:;?rii:ov?nz\_:x rA:‘rOZ\{JIcf: l:fﬁ svt\el;lv\/'\\::ve.:,EF::::'\yrp:er:epr?ezcire :;jii—:::g_: iiZC\?lSaDtiij V\Fﬁﬁoftos;zzr 1n_:)t?c‘?es.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

S4855BK



BERKELEY® B3TPM FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
ronze Impeller
) ] Date March 4, 2013
Threaded Case (NPT), Packing Construction Supersees U101/
Table |

B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U" Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.

B66730 | 1 1 171800 7/8" 5.12" L06634

B66731 1 3 |1800 7/8" 5.12" L06634

B66738 | 1.5| 1 | 1800 7/8" 5.7%" L06635

B66739 | 1.5| 3 | 1800 7/8" 5.7%" L06635

B66746 | ? 1 171800 7/8" 6.25" L06636

B66747 | 2 | 3 | 1800 7/8" 6.25" L06636

B66758 | 3 1 171800 7/8" 6.50" L06657

B66759 | 3 | 3 | 1800 7/8" 6.50" L06657

Item Part Part

No. Description Number 310

1 Case, Volute L01104 1737 0495

2 Impeller See Table |

13 | Rings, Packing (Set of 4] 513469

14 | Sleeve, Shaft (2 Req. S00619 Table Il

17 | Gland, Packing B82469 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | “U" Dim. | Motor Frame

26 | Screw, Impeller 3/8 - 16 x 1" 523566 1] L01525 4-1/2" 7/8" 143JP

32 | Key, 3/16 x 1-1/4" (See Note) S34383 1 3 101525 4-1/2" 7/8" 143JP

69 | Washer, Impeller S06314 15] 1 L01525 4-1/2" 7/8" 145JP

71 Bracket See Table |l 15| 3 101525 4-1/2" 7/8" 145JP

73 | Gasket, Volute S04757 2 |1 101525 4-1/2" 7/8" 182JP
800 | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 7/8" (4 Req.) 526825 2 | 3 101525 4-1/2" 7/8" 145JP
801A | Stud, 1/2-13x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) S24043 3|1 101525 4-1/2" 7/8" 184JP
801B | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 4" (2 Req.) 508303 313 101525 4-1/2" 7/8" 182JP
802A | Nut, Hex 1/2 - 13 [4 Req.) 523107
802B | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 (2 Req.) 523343 ) .
805 | Washer Lock 523036 N(_)TE: For an exp.lanatlon of the tabulated material found on

_' this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A

810 | Plug, Pipe 1/4 NPT (5 Req.) 523715 located at the beginning of this section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;b P E N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY® B3TPM FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Bronze Impeller
) ] Date March 4, 2013
Threaded Case (NPT), Packing Construction Supersees U101/
Table |
B/M No. [ HP [ PH [ RPM [ "U" Dim. [ Imp. Dia. [ Imp. No.
B66642 | 7.5| 1 [3600| 1-1/4" | 494" [ 106630
B66643 | 75| 3 [3600] 7/8" 494" | 106633
B 50 B66652 | 10 | 1 [3600| 1-1/4" | 538" | L0631
14A (718 U) B66653 | 10 | 3 [3600 | 1-1/4" | 538" [ 106631
148 (1-1/40) B66662 | 15 | 3 [ 3600 | 1-1/4" | 612" | LO06643
P A AN B66668 | 20 | 3 [3600 | 1-1/4" | 650" | L0658

17A (7/8 U)
17B (1-1/4 U)

2

800A (4-1/2 AK)

800B (8-1/2 AK)
/ .
802A /

801A 69A (7/8 U)
69B (1-1/4 U)

Item Part Part

No. Description Number %2% gfi‘,?u)

1 Case, Volute L01104

2 Impeller See Table |

13A | Rings, Packing (Set of 6) 513469

13B | Rings, Packing (Set of 4] 513470

14A | Sleeve, Shaft (2 Req.) 500619

14B_| Sleeve, Shaft S05149

17A | Gland, Packing B82469

17B | Gland, Packing B82470

26A | Screw, Impeller 3/8 - 16 x 1" 523566
26B | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1" 523619
32A | Key, 3/16 x 1-1/4" (See Note) 534383
32B | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note) 523677
69A | Washer, Impeller S06314
69B | Washer, Impeller S06319

71| Bracket See Table I Table Il

73 | Gasket, Volute S04757 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
800A | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 7/8" [4 Req.] 526825 75| 1 L01951 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 213JP
800B | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1" [4 Req.] 526912 75| 3 L01525 4-1/2" 7/8" 184JP
801A | Stud, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) S24043 10| 1 L01951 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 215JP
801B | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 4" (2 Req.) 508303 101 3 L01951 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 213JP
801C | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 3-1/2" (2 Req.) S04441 151 3 L01951 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 215JP
802A | Nut, Hex 1/2 - 13 (4 Req. 523107 20 3 L01951 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 254JP
802B | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 (2 Req.] 523343
805A | Washer, Lock 523036 NOTE: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
8058 Washer, Lock 23038 this pe.zge and forpimpeller key location, refer to Supplement A
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/4 NPT (5 Req.) 523715 located at the beginning of this section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;& PE N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY" B3TPMS
Bronze Impeller

FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Threaded Case (NPT), Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction

Section CC

Page 160.13

Date March 4, 2013

Supersedes 01/01/04

Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B66732 1 1 11800 7/8" 512" L06634
B66733 1 3 | 1800 7/8" 5.12" L06634
B66740 | 15| 1 | 1800 7/8" 5.75" L06635
B66741 | 15| 3 | 1800 7/8" 5.75" L06635
B66748 2 1 11800 7/8" 6.25" L06636
B66749 2 3 | 1800 7/8" 6.25" L06636
B66760 | 3 1 11800 7/8" 6.50" L06657
B66761 3 3 | 1800 7/8" 6.50" L06657

Item Part Part 810

No. Description Number

1481 0195

1 Case, Volute L01104

2 Impeller See Table |

14| Sleeve, Shaft 5193101 Table Il

26 | Screw, Impeller 3/8 - 16 x 1" 523566 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
32 | Key, 3/16 x 1-1/4" (See Note) 534383 1 1 L05329 4-1/2" 7/8" 143JM

69 | Washer, Impeller S06314 11 3 L05329 4-1/2" 7/8" 143JM

71 | Bracket See Table |l 15 1 L05329 4-1/2" 7/8" 145JM

73 | Gasket, Volute S04757 15| 3 L05329 4-1/2" 7/8" 145JM

89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft 532014 2 |1 L05329 4-1/2" 7/8" 182JM

Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" (4 Req.] 2 |3 L05329 4-1/2" 7/8" 145JM

800 [FoF:“ 4-1/2 AK) ! 526826 3|1 L05329 4-1/2" 7/8" 184JM

801 | Stud, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) S24043 3|3 L05329 4-1/2" 7/8" 182JM

802 | Nut, 1/2 - 13 [4 Req.) 523107

805 | Washer, Lock 523036 NOTE: F lanati f the tabulated material found

810 P.lug, Pipe_]/_A NPT (5 Req.) 23715 this pé\gg;f\g ?gfifnnpaeifenr Okey licgtigna, Sefg??oesrfpp?:;eg:A
815 | Ring, Retaining S11207 located at the beginning of this section.

»t&» PENTAIR H e o S S

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

S4855BK



BERKELEY® B3TPMS FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Bronze Impeller
) ) Date March 4, 2013
Threaded Case (NPT), Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction Supersedes U1/01/0%
Table |
val B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B66644 | 75| 1 | 3600 7/8" 4.94" L06633
B66645 | 75| 3 | 3600 7/8" 4.94" L06633
B66654 | 10 1 13600 7/8" 5.38" L06642
\ B66655 | 10 | 3 | 3600 7/8" 5.38" L06642
B66663 | 15 | 3 | 3600 7/8" 6.12" L06643

800
/
802
801

Item Part Part

No. Description Number

1 Case, Volute L01104

2 Impeller See Table |

14 | Sleeve, Shaft S19310L 810

26 | Screw, Impeller 3/8 - 16 x 1" 523566 1481 0195
32 | Key, 3/16 x 1-1/4" (See Note) 534383

69 | Washer, Impeller S06314

71 Bracket See Table Il

73 | Gasket, Volute S04757 Table Il

89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft 532014 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame

Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" (4 Req.) 75| 1 105328 8-1/2" 7/8" 213JM
800 [FOF; 4-1/2 AK) ) >20826 75| 3 | L05329 4-1/2" 7/8" 184JM
Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1" (4 Req.) 10 | 1 105328 8-1/2" 7/8" 215JM

800 lFopr 8-1/2 AKJ ) 226912 10| 3| L05328 8-1/2" 7/8" 213JM
801 | Stud, 1/2-13x1-1/2" (4 Req.) S24043 15| 3 105328 8-1/2" 7/8" 215JM
802 | Nut, 1/2 - 13 (4 Req.) 523107
805 | Washer, Lock 523036 NOTE: F l )  th bulated L found
610 | Plu. Pie /6P s e Sio7is | NOTE:For o exlamtion of e obualed terol eund o
815 | Ring, Retaining 511207 located at the beginning of this section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;b P E N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY® B3TPMS FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Bronze Impeller
Date March 4, 2013
Threaded Case (NPT), Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction Supersedes 011010
Table |
810B B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.

B66669 | 20 | 3 | 3600 | 1-1/4" 6.50" 106658
B74768 3600 | 1-1/4" 108187

800 :
P,
802 7
801

Item Part Part

No. Description Number

1 Case, Volute L01104

2 Impeller See Table | 1490 0195

14 | Sleeve, Shaft 518869

26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1" 523619

32 | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note) 523677

69 | Washer, Impeller S06319

71 Bracket See Table |l

73 | Gasket, Volute S04757

89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft 532015 Table Il

800 | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1" [4 Req.) 526912 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | “U" Dim. | Motor Frame
801 | Stud, 1/2-13x1-1/2" (4 Req.) S24043 20| 3 L05779 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 254JM
802 | Nut, 1/2 - 13 [4 Req.) 523107

805 | Washer, Lock 523038 NOTE: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
810 P.lug, P|pe_[5_ Req) 523715 this pe.lge and forpimpeller key location, refer to Supplement A
815 | Ring, Retaining S16767 located at the beginning of this section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;b P E N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY' B3TPM
dilicon Bronze Impeller

Threaded Case (NPT), Packing Construction

FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC

Page 160.17

Date March 4, 2013

Supersedes 01/01/04

Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B74788 1 1 11800 7/8" 512" L08174
B74789 1 3 | 1800 7/8" 5.12" L08174
B74793 | 15| 1 | 1800 7/8" 5.75" L08172
B74794 | 15| 3 | 1800 7/8" 5.75" L08172
B74798 2 1 11800 7/8" 6.25" L08168
B74799 2 3 | 1800 7/8" 6.25" L08168
B74803 | 3 1 11800 7/8" 6.50" L08169
B74804 | 3 3 | 1800 7/8" 6.50" L08169

Item Part Part

No. Description Number

1 Case, Volute L01104

2 Impeller See Table | 17370495

13 | Rings, Packing (Set of 4] 513469

14 | Sleeve, Shaft (2 Req.] S00619 Table Il

17 | Gland, Packing B82469 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | “U" Dim. | Motor Frame
26 | Screw, Impeller 3/8 - 16 x 1" 523566 117 L01525 4-1/2" 7/8" 143JP

32 | Key, 3/16 x 1-1/4" (See Note] 534383 113 L01525 4-1/2" 7/8" 143JP

69 | Washer, Impeller S06314 1.5] 1 L01525 4-1/2" 7/8" 145JP

71 | Bracket See Table |l 15] 3 L01525 4-1/2" 7/8" 145JP

73 | Gasket, Volute S04757 2 |1 L01525 4-1/2" 7/8" 182JP
800 | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 7/8" (4 Req.] 526825 2 13 L01525 4-1/2" 7/8" 145JP
801A | Stud, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) S24043 3 11 L01525 4-1/2" 7/8" 184JP
801B | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 4" (2 Req.) 508303 313 L01525 4-1/2" 7/8" 182JP
802A | Nut, Hex 1/2 - 13 (4 Req.) 523107
802B | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 (2 Req.) 523343 ) ,

805 | Washer Lock 523036 N(_)TE: For an exp.lanatlon of the tabulated material found on

. this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/4” NPT (5 Req.) 523715 located at the beginning of this section.
»:3» PENTAIR S e o 1 8 B e, Pt e 1 10 e s ot e

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

S4855BK



BERKELEY® B3TPM FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

" Section CC
dilicon Bronze Impeller
_ _ Date March 4, 2013
Threaded Case (NPT), Packing Construction Supersees U101/
Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U" Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B74736 | 7.5| 1 3600 | 1-1/4" | 494" | 108183
13A (8 V) B74740 | 7.5| 3 | 3600 | 7/8" 494" | 108175
/ Ry, 133(1'1’4‘J1>4A(7/8U) B74744 | 10 | 1 [3600| 1-1/4" | 538" | L08184
sz ) 14B (1-1/4 U) B74745 | 10 | 3 | 3600 | 1-1/4" | 538" | L08184
$01B (7/8 U) o1 |B74749 | 15| 3 [3600| 1-1/4" | 612" | L08186
SICA-140) B74753 | 20 | 3 [3600| 1-1/4" | 6.50" | L08187

17A (7/8 U)
17B (1-1/4 U)

2

800A (4-1/2 AK)

800B (8-1/2 AK)
/ .
802A 7

801A 69A (7/8 U)
69B (1-1/4 U)

Item Part Part 222 (‘Zﬁ‘,}{{n

No. Description Number

1 Case, Volute L01104

2 Impeller See Table |

13A | Rings, Packing (Set of é) 513469

13B | Rings, Packing (Set of 6) 513470 810

14A | Sleeve, Shaft (2 Req.) 500619 rasees

14B | Sleeve, Shaft S05149

17A | Gland, Packing B82469

17B | Gland, Packing B82470
26A | Screw, Impeller 3/8 - 16 x 1" 523566
26B | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1" S23619
32A | Key, 3/16 x 1-1/4" (See Note) 534383
32B | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note) 523677
69A | Washer, Impeller S06314
69B | Washer, Impeller S06319

71| Bracket See Table I Table Il

73 | Gasket, Volute S04757 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | “U" Dim. | Motor Frame
B00A | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 7/8" (4 Req.] 526825 75| 1 L01951 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 213JP
800B | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1" [4 Req.) 526912 75| 3 L01525 4-1/2" 7/8" 184JP
801A | Stud, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) S24043 10| 1 L01951 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 215JP
801B | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 4" (2 Req.) 508303 101 3 L01951 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 213JP
801C | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 3-1/2" (2 Req.) S04441 151 3 L01951 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 215JP
802A | Nut, Hex 1/2 - 13 (4 Req.) 523107 20 3 L01951 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 254JP
802B | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 (2 Req.} 523343
805A | Washer, Lock 523036 NOTE: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
8058 Washef, Lock 23038 this pége and forpimpeller key location, refer to Supplement A
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/4" NPT (5 Req.) 523715 located at the beginning of this section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;b PE N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY' B3TPM
dilicon Bronze Impeller

Flanged Case, Packing Construction

FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC

Page 160.19

Date March 4, 2013

Supersedes 01/01/04

Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B74819 1 1 11800 7/8" 512" L08174
B74820 1 3 | 1800 7/8" 5.12" L08174
B74823 | 15| 1 | 1800 7/8" 5.75" L08172
B74824 | 15| 3 | 1800 7/8" 5.75" L08172
B74827 2 1 11800 7/8" 6.25" L08168
B74828 2 3 | 1800 7/8" 6.25" L08168
B74831 3 1 11800 7/8" 6.50" L08169
B74832 | 3 3 | 1800 7/8" 6.50" L08169

Item Part Part

No. Description Number

1 Case, Volute H05129 e

2 Impeller See Table |

13 | Rings, Packing (Set of 4] 513469

14 | Sleeve, Shaft (2 Req.] S00619 Table I

17 | Gland, Packing B82469 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | “U" Dim. | Motor Frame
26 | Screw, Impeller 3/8 - 16 x 1" 523566 117 L01525 4-1/2" 7/8" 143JP

32 | Key, 3/16 x 1-1/4" (See Note] 534383 113 L01525 4-1/2" 7/8" 143JP

69 | Washer, Impeller 506314 1.5] 1 L01525 4-1/2" 7/8" 145JP

71 | Bracket See Table Il 1.5] 3 L01525 4-1/2" 7/8" 145JP

73 | Gasket, Volute S04757 2 |1 L01525 4-1/2" 7/8" 182JP
800 | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 7/8" (4 Req.] 526825 2 13 L01525 4-1/2" 7/8" 145JP
801A | Stud, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) S24043 3 11 L01525 4-1/2" 7/8" 184JP
801B | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 4" (2 Req.] 508303 313 L01525 4-1/2" 7/8" 182JP
802A | Nut, Hex 1/2 - 13 (4 Req. 523107
802B | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 (2 Req.) 523343 ) ,

805 | Washer Lock 523036 N(_)TE: For an exp.lanatlon of the tabulated material found on

. this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/4" NPT (3 Req.) 523715 located at the beginning of this section.
»:3» PENTAIR S e o 1 8 B e, Pt e 1 10 e s ot e

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

S4855BK



BERKELEY® B3TPM FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

o Section CC
ILICON Bronze tmpeter g [
) ) Date March 4, 2013
Flanged Case, Packing Construction Supesetes D014
Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U" Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B74771 | 75| 1 |3600| 1-1/4" 4.94" L08183
B74774 | 75| 3 |3600| 7/8" 4.94" L08175
13A (7/8 U) B74777 | 10 | 1 | 3600 1-1/4" 5.38" L08184
}@% RYA PN B74778 | 10 | 3 [3600| 1-1/4" | 538" | L08184
8028 / i 14B (1-1/4 ) B74781 | 15 | 3 | 3600 | 1-1/4" 6.12" L08186
801B (7/8 U) ¢ B74784 | 20 | 3 | 3600 | 1-1/4" 6.50" L08187

801C (1-1/4 U)

17A (7/8 U)
17B (1-1/4 U)

2

800A (4-1/2 AK)

800B (8-1/2 AK)
/ .
802?%/

801A 69A (7/8U)
69B (1-1/4 U)

Item Part Part

No. Description Number 26A (7/8 U)

26B (1-1/4 U)

1 Case, Volute H05129

2 Impeller See Table |

13A | Rings, Packing (Set of é) S13469

13B | Rings, Packing (Set of é) 513470

14A | Sleeve, Shaft (2 Req.) S00619

14B | Sleeve, Shaft S05149 1740 0495

17A | Gland, Packing B82469

17B | Gland, Packing B82470
26A | Screw, Impeller 3/8 - 16 x 1" 523566
26B | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1" 523619
32A | Key, 3/16 x 1-1/4" [See Note) 534383
32B | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note) S23677
69A | Washer, Impeller S06314
69B | Washer, Impeller S06319

71 | Bracket See Table Il Table Il

73 | Gasket, Volute S04757 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
800A | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 7/8" [4 Req.] 526825 751 1 L01951 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 213JP
800B | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1" (4 Req.) 526912 75| 3 L01525 4-1/2" 7/8" 184JP
801A | Stud, 1/2 - 13x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) 524043 10 | 1 L01951 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 215JP
801B | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 4" (2 Req.) 508303 10| 3 L01951 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 213JP
801C | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 3-1/2" (2 Req.) S04441 15| 3 L01951 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 215JP
802A | Nut, Hex 1/2 - 13 (4 Req.) 523107 20| 3 101951 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 254JP
802B | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 (2 Req.} 523343
80°A | Washer, Lock 523036 NOTE: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
8058 Washef, Lock 523038 this pége and forpimpeller key location, refer to Supplement A
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/4” NPT (3 Req.) 523715 located at the beginning of this section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;b PE N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY" B3TPMS

FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

o Section CC
dilicon Bronze Impeller
) ) Date March 4, 2013
Threaded Case (NPT), Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction Supersedes U1/0104
Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B74806 | 1 1 | 1800 7/8" 5.12" L08174
B74807 | 1 3 | 1800 7/8" 5.12" L08174
B74809 | 15| 1 | 1800 7/8" 5.75" L08172
B74810 | 15| 3 | 1800 7/8" 5.75" L08172
B74812 | 2 1 | 1800 7/8" 6.25" 08168
B74813 | 2 | 3 | 1800 7/8" 6.25" 08168
B74815 | 3 1 | 1800 7/8" 6.50" L08169
B74816 | 3 | 3 | 1800 7/8" 6.50" L08169
- &
800
80/2@%«/
801
Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 | Case, Volute L01104 oS
2 Impeller See Table |
14| Sleeve, Shaft S19310L Table Il
26 | Screw, Impeller 3/8 - 16 x 1" S23b66 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
32 | Key, 3/16 x 1-1/4" [See Note) 534383 1 1 05329 4-1/2" 7/8" 143JM
69 | Washer, Impeller S06314 1 3 05329 4-1/2" 7/8" 143JM
71 Bracket See Table |l 15] 1 05329 4-1/2" 7/8" 145JM
73 | Gasket, Volute S04757 151 3 05329 4-1/2" 7/8" 145JM
89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft S32014 2 1 05329 4-1/2" 7/8" 182JM
800 | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" [4 Req.) 526826 2 |3 05329 4-1/2" 7/8" 145JM
801 | Stud, 1/2-13x1-1/2" (4 Req.) 524043 3 1 05329 4-1/2" 7/8" 184JM
802 | Nut, 1/2 - 13 (4 Req.) 523107 313 05329 4-1/2" 7/8" 182JM
805 | Washer, Lock 523036
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/4" NPT (5 Req.] 523715
815 | Ring, Retaining S$11207 NOTE 1: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
. Plug, Pipe 1/8" NPT (In Bracket) 523714 this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A

¢ Not illustrated.

D PENTAIR

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

located at the beginning of this section.

NOTE 2: For seal flush line details, see Supplement D.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

S4855BK



BERKELEY® B3TPMS FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

o Section CC
dilicon Bronze Impeller
) ) Date March 4, 2013
Threaded Case (NPT), Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction Supersedes U1/01/0%
Table |
71 B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM [ "U" Dim. [ Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B74755 | 75| 1 | 3600 7/8" 4.94" 08175
B74757 | 75| 3 | 3600 7/8" 4.94" 08175
B74761 10 1 | 3600 7/8" 5.38" 08173
\ B74762 | 10 | 3 | 3600 7/8" 5.38" 08173
B74766 | 15 | 3 | 3600 7/8" 6.12" L08167

800
/
802
801
Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute L01104
2 Impeller See Table |
14 | Sleeve, Shaft S19310L
26 | Screw, Impeller 3/8 - 16 x 1" 523566 .
32 | Key, 3/16 x 1-1/4" (See Note) 534383 810
69 | Washer, Impeller 506314 1481 0195
71 Bracket See Table |l
73 | Gasket, Volute S04757
89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft S32014 Table Il
800 Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" (4 Req.) 526876 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" F|t "y D.i.m' Motor Frame
(For 4-1/2 AK) 75| 1 L05328 8-1/2 7/8 213JM
800 Capscrew‘ 172 -13x1" (4 Req] 526912 75| 3 05329 4-1/2" 7/8" 184JM
(For 8-1/2 AK) 10 | 1 L05328 8-1/2" 7/8" 215JM
801 | Stud, 1/2-13x1-1/2" (4 Req.) S24043 101 3 105328 8-1/2" 7/8" 213JM
802 | Nut, 1/2 - 13 [4 Req.) 523107 151 3 105328 8-1/2" 7/8" 215JM
805 | Washer, Lock 523036
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/4" NPT (5 Req.) S23715
815 | Ring, Retaining S11207 NOTE 1: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
. Plug, Pipe 1/8" NPT (In Bracket) 523714 this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
located at the beginning of this section.
* Not illustrated. NOTE 2: For seal flush line details, see Supplement D.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;b P E N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY" B3TPMS

dilicon Bronze Impeller

TYPE “B” SINGLE STAGE CENTRIFUGAL PUMP

Threaded Case (NPT), Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction

810B

ELECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Page 160.23
Date March 4, 2013
Supersedes 09/01/97
Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B74768 | 20 | 3 | 3600 | 1-1/4" 6.50" 1 08187

800 :
P,
802 7
801
Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute L01104
2 Impeller See Table |
14 | Sleeve, Shaft S18869 1490 0195
26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1" 523619
32 | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note) 523677
69 | Washer, Impeller S06319
71 Bracket See Table |l
73 | Gasket, Volute S04757
89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft 532015 Table Il
800 | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1" [4 Req.) 526912 HP | PH | Bracket No. | “"AK" Fit | "U” Dim. | Motor Frame
801 | Stud, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) 524043 20 3 L05779 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 254JM
802 | Nut, 1/2 - 13 (4 Req ) 523107
805 Washef, Lock 23038 NOTE 1: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
810A | Plug, Pipe 1/4" NPT (5 Req.] 523715 this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
810B | Plug, Pipe 1/8" NPT (In Bracket] 523714 located at the beginning of this section.
815 | Ring, Retaining S16767 NOTE 2: For seal flush line details, see Supplement D.
’;b P E NTAI R Because we zf: cvt\J/ri‘lf:IOTUSS;Trii:ovllanlzg\_:tj/f:‘roz\ﬂcf: lli SVZ;NV'\\::\::,e;::i'\yrp:er:epr?eicire :;;jii_:j:g_: iiZc?faDtiij V\Fﬁioi{] s;iizrwn_(i?:j

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

S4855BK



BERKELEY" B3TPMS

FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

o Section CC
ILICON Bronze tmpeter e [
) ] Date March 4, 2013
Flanged Case, Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction Supersdes 0110104
Table |

B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.

B74834 1 1 | 1800 7/8" 512" L08174

B74835 1 3 | 1800 7/8" 5.12" L08174

B74837 | 15| 1 | 1800 7/8" 5.75" L08172

B74838 | 1.5| 3 | 1800 7/8" 5.75" L08172

B74840 | 2 1 | 1800 7/8" 6.25" L 08168

B74841 2 3 | 1800 7/8" 6.25" L 08168

B74843 | 3 1 | 1800 7/8" 6.50" L08169

B74844 | 3 3 | 1800 7/8" 6.50" L08169

* Includes grease fitting and set screw.

D PENTAIR

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute H05129
2 Impeller See Table |
14| Sleeve, Shaft 519310L Table Il
26 | Screw, Impeller 3/8 - 16 x 1" 523566 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
32 | Key, 3/16 x 1-1/4" (See Note) 534383 1 1 105329 4-1/2" 7/8" 143JM
69 | Washer, Impeller S06314 1 3 L05329 4-1/2" 7/8" 143JM
71 Bracket See Table |l 151 1 L05329 4-1/2" 7/8" 145JM
73 | Gasket, Volute S04757 151 3 L05329 4-1/2" 7/8" 145JM
89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft S32014 2 |1 L05329 4-1/2" 7/8" 182JM
800 | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" [4 Req.) S526826 2 |3 105329 4-1/2" 7/8" 145JM
801 | Stud, 1/2 - 13x1-1/2" (4 Req.) S24043 3|1 105329 4-1/2" 7/8" 184JM
802 | Nut, 1/2 - 13 (4 Req.] S23107 313 105329 4-1/2" 7/8" 182JM
805 | Washer, Lock 523036
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/4" NPT (3 Req.] 523715
815 | Ring, Retaining S11207 NOTE 1: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
. Plug, Pipe 1/8" NPT (In Bracket) 523714 this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A

located at the beginning of this section.

NOTE 2: For seal flush line details, see Supplement D.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

S4855BK



BERKELEY® B3TPMS
dilicon Bronze Impeller

Flanged Case, Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction

800
/
802
801
Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute H05129
2 Impeller See Table |
14 | Sleeve, Shaft S19310L
26 | Screw, Impeller 3/8 - 16 x 1" 523566
32 | Key, 3/16 x 1-1/4" (See Note) 534383
40 | Washer, Impeller S06314
71 Bracket See Table |l
73 | Gasket, Volute S04757
89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft S32014
800 [CFaOFJrsAc_rf}/\Z/,:ﬁ 16 x 1" (4 Req.) $26826
800 [CFE:)F;‘SSC—T}AZI‘AI{(Q] 13x 1" (4 Req.) 524912
801 | Stud, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) S24043
802 | Nut, 1/2 - 13 [4 Req.] 523107
805 | Washer, Lock 523036
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/4" NPT (3 Req.) 523715
815 | Ring, Retaining S11207
o Plug, Pipe 1/8" NPT (In Bracket) 523714

¢ Not illustrated.

D PENTAIR

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC

Page 160.25

Date March 4, 2013

Supersedes 01/01/04

Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B74847 | 75| 1 | 3600 7/8" 4.94" L08175
B74849 | 75| 3 | 3600 7/8" 4.94" L08175
B74852 | 10 | 1 | 3600 7/8" 5.38" L08173
B74853 | 10 | 3 | 3600 7/8" 5.38" L08173
B74856 3 | 3600 7/8" 612" L08167

1482 0195

Table Il
HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
75| 1 05328 8-1/2" 7/8" 213M
75| 3 05329 4-1/2" 7/8" 184JM
10| 1 05328 8-1/2" 7/8" 215JM
10| 3 05328 8-1/2" 7/8" 213M
15| 3 105328 8-1/2" 7/8" 215JM

NOTE 1: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
located at the beginning of this section.

NOTE 2: For seal flush line details, see Supplement D.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

S4855BK



BERKELEY" B3TPMS

FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

s Section cC
dllicon Bronze Impeller
. ] Date March 4, 2013
Flanged Case, Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction Supesedes 1010
Table |
8101"\ B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
g N B74859 | 20 | 3 | 3600 | 1-1/4" | 650" | L08187

Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute H05129
2 Impeller See Table |
14 | Sleeve, Shaft 518869
14910195
26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1" 523619
32 | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note) 523677
69 | Washer, Impeller S06319
71 Bracket See Table Il
73 | Gasket, Volute 504757 Table Il
89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft 532015 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
800 | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1" (4 Req.) S26912 20| 3 L05779 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 254IM
801 | Stud, 1/2-13x1-1/2" (4 Req.) S24043
802 | Nut, 1/2 - 13 [4 Req.] 523107
805 Washef, Lock - 23038 NOTE 1: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
810A | Plug, Pipe 1/4" NPT (3 Req ] 523715 this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
810B | Plug, Pipe 1/8" NPT (In Bracket] 523714 located at the beginning of this section.
815 | Ring, Retaining S16767 NOTE 2: For seal flush line details, see Supplement D.
293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, W1 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793
’;b PE NTAI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

S4855BK



BERKELEY" B3TPH

FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

N i Section CC
dilicon Bronze Impeller
) ] Date March 4, 2013
Threaded Case (NPT), Packing Construction Supersedes IR
Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U" Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B66552 | 3 | 1 | 1800 7/8" 6.50" L06700
B66552S | 3 | 1 | 1800 7/8" 6.50" H05474
B66553 | 3 | 3 | 1800 7/8" L0700
B66553S | 3 | 3 | 1800 7/8" H05474
802B
801B
Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1| Case, Volute L01104 s10
2 Impeller See Table | -
13 | Rings, Packing (Set of 4] 513469
14 | Sleeve, Shaft (2 Req.) 500619
17 | Gland, Packing B82469
26 | Screw, Impeller 3/8 - 16 x 1" 523566
32 | Key, 3/16 x 1-1/4" (See Note) 534383
69 | Washer, Impeller S06314
71 Bracket See Table |l
73 | Gasket, Volute 504757 Table Il
800 | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 7/8" (4 Req.) 526825 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | “U" Dim. | Motor Frame
801A | Stud, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) 524043 3|1 L01525 4-1/2" 7/8" 184JP
801B | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 4" (2 Req.) 508303 3|3 L01525 4-1/2" 7/8" 182JP
802A | Nut, Hex 1/2 - 13 (4 Req.) 523107
802B | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 (2 Req.) 523343 . .
805 | Washer Lock 523036 N(_)TE: For an exp‘lanatlon of the tabulated material found on
. this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/4 NPT (5 Req.) 523715 located at the beginning of this section.
’;b P E NTAI R Because we z?: cvtllritfrozj;?rii:ov?nz\_:: rA:‘rOZ\{JICf: lli SVZLNV'\\::\::,e;:ii'\yrpruer:epr?ezcire :;f;tgtigc-:::g_: iiZC\iSaDtiij V\F/ii:oftos;iizrwn_(i?::

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

S4855BK



BERKELEY B3TPH
dilicon Bronze Impeller

Flanged Case, Packing Construction

FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

71

Section CC
Page 1702
Date March 4, 2013
Supersedes 01/01/04
Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B70105S | 3 1 | 1800 7/8" 6.50" HO5474
B70139S | 3 3 | 1800 7/8" 6.50" HO5474

B70105
B70139

Item Part Part

No. Description Number

1 Case, Volute H05129

2 Impeller See Table |

13 | Rings, Packing (Set of 6) S13469 17920593
14 | Sleeve, Shaft (2 Req.) 500619

17 | Gland, Packing B82469

26 | Screw, Impeller 3/8 - 16 x 1" 523566

32 | Key, 3/16 x 1-1/4" (See Note) 534383

69 | Washer, Impeller S06314

71 Bracket See Table |l

73 | Gasket, Volute 504757 Table Il

800 | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 7/8" (4 Req.) 526825 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | “U" Dim. | Motor Frame
801A | Stud, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) 523043 3|1 L01525 4-1/2" 7/8" 184JP
801B | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 4" (2 Req.) 508303 3|3 L01525 4-1/2" 7/8" 182JP
802A | Nut, Hex 1/2 - 13 (4 Req. 523107
802B | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 (3 Req.] 523343 : .

805 | Washer Lock 523036 N(_)TE: For an exp.lanatlon of the tabulated material found on

. this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/4 NPT (5 Req.) 523715 located at the beginning of this section.
’;b P E NTAI R Because we z?: cvtzlritfroz:;?rii:ov?nz\_:x rA:‘rOZ\{JIcf: l:fﬁ svt\el;lv\/'\\::ve.:,EF::::'\yrp:er:epr?ezcire :;jii—:::g_: iiZC\?lSaDtiij V\Fﬁﬁoftos;zzr 1n_:)t?c‘?es.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

S4855BK



BERKELEY" B3TPH

Bronze Impeller
Threaded Case (NPT), Packing Construction

FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Page 1703
Date March 4, 2013
Supersedes 01/01/04
Table |

HP | PH | RPM | "U" Dim.

B66871
B66871S | 25

HO5475

Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1| Case, Volute L0T104 s10
2 Impeller See Table |
13 | Rings, Packing [Set of 6) 513470 1793 0595
14 | Sleeve, Shaft S05149
17 | Gland, Packing B82470
26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1" 523619
32 | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note) 523677
69 | Washer, Impeller S06319
71 Bracket See Table |l
73 | Gasket, Volute S04757
800 | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1" (4 Req)) 526912 Table Il
801A | Stud, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) 524043 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | “U" Dim. | Motor Frame
801B | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 3-1/2" (2 Req.) S04441 251 3 L01951 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 256JP
802A | Nut, Hex 1/2 - 13 (4 Req.) 523107
802B | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 (2 Req.) 523343 . .
805 | Washer Lock 573038 N(_)TE: For an exp‘lanatlon of the tabulated material found on
. this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/4 NPT (5 Req.) 523715 located at the beginning of this section.
»:3» PENTAIR S e o T 1t a8 1 e, P e 1 10 e b

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

S4855BK



BERKELEY® B3TPH FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Bronze Impeller
] ) Date March 4, 2013
Flanged Case, Packing Construction Supersetes OV
Table |

HP | PH | RPM | "U" Dim.

B70140
B70140S | 25

HO5475

802B /

A

801B
17
2

Item Part Part

No. Description Number

1 Case, Volute H05129

2 Impeller See Table |

13 | Rings, Packing (Set of é) S13470 17940595

14 | Sleeve, Shaft S05149

17 | Gland, Packing B82470

26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2-13 x 1" 523619

32 | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note) 523677

69 | Washer, Impeller S06319

71 Bracket See Table |l

73 | Gasket, Volute S04757

800 | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1" (4 Req.) 526912 Table Il
801A | Stud, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) 523043 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | “U" Dim. | Motor Frame
801B | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 3-1/2" (2 Req.) S04441 251 3 L01951 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 256JP
802A | Nut, Hex 1/2 - 13 (4 Req. 523017
802B | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 (2 Req.) 523343 . .

805 | Washer Lock 573038 N(_)TE: For an exp.lanatlon of the tabulated material found on

. this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A

810 | Plug, Pipe 1/4 NPT (5 Req.) 523715 located at the beginning of this section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;b P E N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY® B3TPHS FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Bronze Impeller
) ) Date March 4, 2013
Threaded Case (NPT), Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction Supersedes U1/01/0%
Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
71 Bb66554S | 3 1 1800 7/8" 6.50" H05474
B66555S | 3 3 11800 7/8" 6.50" H05474

B66554
B66555

800
/
802
801

Item Part Part

No. Description Number

1 Case, Volute L01104

2 Impeller See Table | 810

14 | Sleeve, Shaft S19310L

26 | Screw, Impeller 3/8 - 16 x 1" 523566 HSTO193
32 | Key, 3/16 x 1-1/4" (See Note) 534383

69 | Washer, Impeller S06314

71 Bracket See Table |l

73 | Gasket, Volute S04757

89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft S32014
800A | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" 523566 Table Il
800B | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" [4 Req ) 526826 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
801 | Stud, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) 524043 3 |1 L05329 4-1/2" 7/8" 184JM
802 | Nut, 1/2 - 13 (4 Req ) 523107 313 L05329 4-1/2" 7/8" 182JM
805 | Washer, Lock 523036

810 | Plug, Pipe (5 Req.) 523715 NOTE: For an exol ion of the tabul .

815 | Ring, Retaining 511207 : planation of the tabulated material found on

this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
located at the beginning of this section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;b P E N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY® B3TPHS FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Bronze Impeller
) ] Date March 4, 2013
Flanged Case, Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction Supersdes 0110104
Table |
71 B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B70108S | 3 1 | 1800 7/8" 6.50" HO5474
B70143S | 3 3 | 1800 7/8" 6.50" HO5474

B70108
B70143

800
/
802
801

Item Part Part

No. Description Number

1 Case, Volute H05129

2 Impeller See Table |

14 | Sleeve, Shaft S519310L 14820195
26 | Screw, Impeller 3/8 - 16 x 1" 523566

32 | Key, 3/16 x 1-1/4" (See Note) 534383

69 | Washer, Impeller S06314

71 Bracket See Table |l

73 | Gasket, Volute S04757

89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft 532014 Table Il
800A | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" 523566 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
800B | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" [4 Req.) 526826 3|1 105329 4-1/2" 7/8" 184JM
801 | Stud, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) S24043 3|3 105329 4-1/2" 7/8" 182JM
802 | Nut, 1/2 - 13 [4 Req.] 523107

805 | Washer, Lock 523036 NOTE: F lanation of the tabulated material found
810_| Plug, Pipe 1/4 NPT (5 Rea 523715 this page and for impeller key location, refer o Supplement A
815 | Ring, Retaining 511207 located at the beginning of this section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;b P E N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY® B3TPHS FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Bronze Impeller
Date March 4, 2013
Threaded Case (NPT). Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction Supersedes 01/01/04
Table |

HP | PH | RPM | "U" Dim.

B66873
B66873S | 25 .50" HO5475

800 :
Pes,
802 7
801

Item Part Part

No. Description Number

1 Case, Volute L01104

2 Impeller See Table |

14 | Sleeve, Shaft S18869 1490 0195
26 | Screw, Impeller 3/8 - 16 x 1" 523566

32 | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note) 523677

69 | Washer, Impeller S06319

71 Bracket See Table |l

73 | Gasket, Volute S04757

89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft 532015
800A | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13x 1" 523619 Table Il
800B | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1" (4 Req.) 526912 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
801 | Stud, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) 524043 251 3 L05779 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 256JM
802 | Nut, 1/2 - 13 [4 Req.) 523107

805 | Washer, Lock 523038 NOTE: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
810 P.lug, P|pe_[5_ Req) 523715 this pe.lge and forpimpeller key location, refer to Supplement A
815 | Ring, Retaining 516767 located at the beginning of this section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;b P E N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY® B3TPHS FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Bronze Impeller
Date March 4, 2013
Flanged Case, Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction Supersedes 011010
Table |

HP | PH | RPM | "U" Dim.

B70144
B70144S | 25

HO5475

800
Pe,
802
801
Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute H05129
2 Impeller See Table |
14 | Sleeve, Shaft 518869
26 | Screw, Impeller 3/8 - 16 x 1" 523566 roroms
32 | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note) 523677
69 | Washer, Impeller S06319
71 Bracket See Table |l
73 | Gasket, Volute S04757
89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft 532015
800A | Capscrew, 1/2- 13x 1" 523619 Table Il
800B | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1" [4 Req.] 526912 HP | PH | Bracket No. | “"AK" Fit | "U” Dim. | Motor Frame
801 | Stud, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" [4 Req.) S24043 251 3 L05779 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 256JM
802 | Nut, 1/2 - 13 (4 Req ) 523107
805 | Washer, Lock 523038 ] .
$10 | Plc.Ppe 1/ PT e Sgovis | NOTEFor an eplnaton of e abulated aterl ound o
815 | Ring, Retaining S16767 located at the beginning of this section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;b P E N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY® B3TPHHS FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

1 Section CC
dilicon Bronze Impeller
) ] Date March 4, 2013
Flanged Case, Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction Supesedes 010104
Table |

810 B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | “U"” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.

\Q 7 B82476 | 25 | 3 | 3600 | 1-1/4" 6.14" M13928

: 20 | 3 | 3600 | 1-1/4" 5.74" M13929

/ B82478

/

800 ;

Pe,
802
801

Item Part Part

No. Description Number

1 Case, Volute M13925

2 Impeller See Table |

7 Ring, Wearing M13926 4475 1203

14 | Sleeve, Shaft 518869

26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2-13 x 1" 523619

32 | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note) 523677

69 | Washer, Impeller M13927

71 Bracket See Table |l

73| Gasket, Volute S04757 Table I

89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft 532015 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
800 | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1" [4 Req.) 526912 251 3 L05779 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 256JM
801 | Stud, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) S24043 20| 3 L05779 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 254JM
802 | Nut, 1/2 - 13 [4 Req.) S26460

805 | Washer, Lock 523038 NOTE: F lanation of the tabulated material found
810_| Plug, Pipe 1/4 NPT [5 Reg 523715 this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
815 | Ring, Retaining 516767 located at the beginning of this section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;b P E N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY B3TPH
dilicon Bronze Impeller

Flanged Case, Packing Construction

FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section

CC

Page

170.10

Date

March 4, 2013

Supersedes 09/01/97

Table |

B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM

"U" Dim.

Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.

B70105S | 3 | 1 | 1800 7/8"

6.50"

HO5474

B70139S| 3 | 3 | 1800 7/8"

6.50"

HO5474

Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute H05129
2 Impeller See Table |
13 | Rings, Packing (Set of 6) S13469 1792.05%
14 | Sleeve, Shaft (2 Req.) 500619
17 | Gland, Packing 500393
26 | Screw, Impeller 3/8 - 16 x 1" 523566
32 | Key, 3/16 x 1-1/4" (See Note) 534383
69 | Washer, Impeller S06314
71 Bracket See Table |l
73| Gasket, Volute S04757 Table Il
800 | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 7/8" (4 Req.] 526825 HP | PH | Bracket No. | “"AK" Fit | "U” Dim. | Motor Frame
801A | Stud, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) S24043 3 11 L01525 4-1/2" 7/8" 184JP
801B | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 4" (2 Req.) 508303 313 L01525 4-1/2" 7/8" 182JP
802A | Nut, Hex 1/2 - 13 (4 Req. 523107
802B | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 (2 Req.) 523343 : .
805 | Washer Lock 523036 N(_)TE: For an exp.lanatlon of the tabulated material found on
. this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/4" NPT (3 Req.) 523715 located at the beginning of this section.
’;b P E NTAI R Because we z?: cv:ri‘lfrozj;iiijov?nz\_:x f;’:‘roz\fjlcf: llz svt\el;lv\/'\\::ve.:,EF:::;:'\yrp:er:epr?eicire :;f;tgtii-hzj ﬂ79_e5 if}i?ﬁiiij V\Fﬁﬁoftos;zzr 1n_:)t?c‘?es.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

S4855BK



BERKELEY® B3TPH FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

N Section cC
dllicon Bronze Impeller
Date March 4, 2013
Threaded Case (NPT), Packing Construction Suprsedes 9019
Table |

B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U" Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.

B66871S | 25 | 3 | 3600 | 1-1/4" | 650" | HO5475
| i 5

17

Item Part Part
No. Description Number =
1| Case, Volute L01104 . 310
2 Impeller See Table |
13 | Rings, Packing [Set of 6) 513470 1763 0595
14 | Sleeve, Shaft S05149
17 | Gland, Packing 512034
26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1" 523619
32 | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note) 523677
69 | Washer, Impeller S06319
71 Bracket See Table |l
73 | Gasket, Volute S04757
800 | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1" (4 Req)) 526912 Table Il
801A | Stud, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) 524043 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | “U" Dim. | Motor Frame
801B | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 3-1/2" (2 Req.) S04441 251 3 L01951 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 256JP
802A | Nut, Hex 1/2 - 13 (4 Req.) 523107
802B | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 (2 Req.) 523343 . .
805 | Washer Lock 573038 N(_)TE: For an exp‘lanatlon of the tabulated material found on
. this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/4" NPT (5 Req.) 523715 located at the beginning of this section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;b P E N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY B3TPH
dilicon Bronze Impeller

Flanged Case, Packing Construction

802B /

801B

17

FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Page 170.12
Date March 4, 2013
Supersedes 09/01/97
Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B70140S | 25 | 3 | 3600 | 1-1/4" 6.50" H05475

Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute H05129
2 Impeller See Table |
13 | Rings, Packing (Set of é) S13470 17940595
14 | Sleeve, Shaft S05149
17 | Gland, Packing 512034
26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2-13 x 1" 523619
32 | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note) 523677
69 | Washer, Impeller S06319
71 Bracket See Table |l
73 | Gasket, Volute S04757
800 | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13x 1" [4 Req.) 526912 Table Il
801A | Stud, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) S24043 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
801B | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 3-1/2" (2 Req.) S04441 251 3 L01951 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 256JP
802A | Nut, Hex 1/2 - 13 (4 Req. 523017
802B | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 (2 Req.) 523343 : .
805 | Washer Lock 573038 N(_)TE: For an exp.lanatlon of the tabulated material found on
. this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/4" NPT (3 Req.) 523715 located at the beginning of this section.
’;b P E NTAI R Because we z?: cvtzlritfroz:;?rii:ov?nz\_:x rA:‘rOZ\{JIcf: l:fﬁ svt\el;lv\/'\\::ve.:,EF::::'\yrp:er:epr?ezcire :;jii—:::g_: iiZC\?lSaDtiij V\Fﬁﬁoftos;zzr 1n_:)t?c‘?es.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

S4855BK



BERKELEY® B3TPHS FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

o Section CC
dilicon Bronze Impeller
Date March 4, 2013
Threaded Case (NPT). Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction Supersedes DI/01/97
Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
71 B66554S | 3 1 1800 7/8" 6.50" HOb474
B66555S | 3 3 | 1800 7/8" 6.50" HOb474

800
/
802
801
Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute L01104
2 Impeller See Table | g
14 | Sleeve, Shaft S19310 810
26 | Screw, Impeller 3/8 - 16 x 1" 523566 1481 0195
32 | Key, 3/16 x 1-1/4" (See Note) 534383
69 | Washer, Impeller S06314
71 Bracket See Table |l
73 | Gasket, Volute S04757
89 [ Seal, Mechanical Shaft 532014 Table Il
800 | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" (4 Req.) 526826 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U” Dim. | Motor Frame
801 | Stud, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) 524043 3|1 L05329 4-1/2" 7/8" 184JM
802 | Nut, 1/2 - 13 [4 Req.) 523107 3|3 105329 4-1/2" 7/8" 182JM
805 | Washer, Lock 523036
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/4" NPT (5 Req.) 523715
815 | Ring, Retaining S11207 NOTE 1: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
. Plug, Pipe 1/8" NPT (In Bracket) 523714 this page and for i_mp_eller key locati_on, refer to Supplement A
located at the beginning of this section.
e Not illustrated. NOTE 2: For seal flush line details, see Supplement D.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;b P E N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY® B3TPHS FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

1 Section CC
dilicon Bronze Impeller
) ] Date March 4, 2013
Flanged Case, Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction Supersedes 00177
Table |

71 B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | “U"” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.

B70108S | 3 1 | 1800 7/8" 6.50" HO05474

/ B70143S | 3 3 | 1800 7/8" 6.50" HO05474

800
/
802 7
801
Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute H05129
2 Impeller See Table |
14 | Sleeve, Shaft 519310
26 | Screw, Impeller 3/8 - 16 x 1" 523566 1482 0165
32 | Key, 3/16 x 1-1/4" (See Note) 534383
69 | Washer, Impeller S06314
71 Bracket See Table |l
73 | Gasket, Volute S04757
89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft 532014 Table Il
800 | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" (4 Req.) 526826 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
801 | Stud, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) 524043 3|1 05329 4-1/2" 7/8" 184JM
802 | Nut, 1/2 - 13 [4 Req.) 523107 3|3 05329 4-1/2" 7/8" 182JM
805 | Washer, Lock 523036
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/4" NPT (3 Req.) 523715
815 | Ring, Retaining S11207 NOTE 1: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
. Plug, Pipe 1/8" NPT (In Bracket) 523714 this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
located at the beginning of this section.
e Not illustrated. NOTE 2: For seal flush line details, see Supplement D.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;b P E N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY® B3TPHS FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

s Section e
dllicon Bronze Impeller
Date March 4, 2013

Threaded Case (NPT), Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction Supersedes 09/01/7

Table |

810B B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U" Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B66873S | 25 | 3 | 3600 1-1/4" 6.50" HO05475

800 :
P,
802 7
801
Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute L01104
2 Impeller See Table |
14 | Sleeve, Shaft 518869
26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1" S23619
32 | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note) 523677 1490 0195
69 | Washer, Impeller S06319
71 Bracket See Table |l
73 | Gasket, Volute S04757
89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft 532015
800 | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1" (4 Req.) 526912 Table Il
801 | Stud, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) 524043 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
802 | Nut, 1/2 - 13 [4 Req.) 523107 25| 3 L05779 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 256JM
805 | Washer, Lock 523038
810A | Plug, Pipe 1/4" NPT (5 Req.) 523715
810B | Plug, Pipe 1/8" NPT (In Bracket] 523714 NOTE 1: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
815 | Ring, Retaining 516767 this page and for i_mp_eller key locati_on, refer to Supplement A
located at the beginning of this section.
o Not illustrated. NOTE 2: For seal flush line details, see Supplement D.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;b P E N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY" B3TPHS

FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

s Section cC
dllicon Bronze Impeller
. ] Date March 4, 2013
Flanged Case, Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction Supesedes D017
Table |
8101"\ B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
g N B70144S | 25 | 3 | 3600 | 1-1/4" | 650" | HO5475

Item Part Part

No. Description Number

1 Case, Volute H05129

2 Impeller See Table |

14 | Sleeve, Shaft 518869

1491 0195

26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1" 523619

32 | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note) 523677

69 | Washer, Impeller S06319

71 Bracket See Table |l

73 | Gasket, Volute S04757

89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft 532015 Table Il

800 | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1" (4 Req.) 526912 HP | PH | Bracket No. | “"AK" Fit | "U” Dim. | Motor Frame
801 | Stud, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" [4 Req.) 524043 251 3 L05779 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 256JM

802 | Nut, 1/2 - 13 (4 Req ) 523107

805 Washef, Lock 23038 NOTE 1: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
810A | Plug, Pipe 1/4” NPT (3 Req.) 523715 this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
810B | Plug, Pipe 1/8" NPT (In Bracket] 523714 located at the beginning of this section.

815 | Ring, Retaining S16767 NOTE 2: For seal flush line details, see Supplement D.

’;b P E NTAI R Because we z?: cv:ri‘lfrozj;iiijov?nz\_:x f;’:‘roz\fjlcf: llz svt\el;lv\/'\\::ve.:,EF:::;:'\yrp:er:epr?eicire :;f;tgtii-hzj ﬂ79_e5 if}i?ﬁiiij V\Fﬁﬁoftos;zzr 1n_:)t?c‘?es.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

S4855BK



BERKELEY® B3TPHH FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

NN Section cC
dllicon Bronze Impeller
Date March 4, 2013
Flanged Case. Packing Construction Supersees U101/
Table |

B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U" Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B82475 | 25 | 3 | 3600 | 1-1/4" 6.14" M13928
B82477 | 20 | 3 | 3600 | 1-1/4" 5.74" M13929

801B
17

Item Part Part

No. Description Number

1 Case, Volute M13925

2 Impeller See Table |

7 Ring, Wearing M13926

13 | Rings, Packing [Set of 6) S13470 faratzos
14 | Sleeve, Shaft S05149

17 | Gland, Packing B82470

26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2-13 x 1" 523619

32 | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note) 523677

69 | Washer, Impeller M13927

71 Bracket See Table |l

73 | Gasket, Volute 504757 Table Il

800 | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1" [4 Req.) 526912 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | “U" Dim. | Motor Frame
801A | Stud, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) 524043 251 3 L01951 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 256JP
801B | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 3-1/2" (2 Req.) S04441 20| 3 L01951 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 254JP
802A | Nut, Hex 1/2 - 13 (2 Req.) 526460
802B | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 (3 Req.) 523343 ) .

805 | Washer Lock 573038 N(_)TE: For an exp‘lanatlon of the tabulated material found on

. this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A

810 | Plug, Pipe 1/4 NPT (5 Req.) 523715 located at the beginning of this section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;b P E N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY® B3/PL FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Cast Iron Impeller
) ] Date March 4, 2013
Threaded Case (NPT), Packing Construction Supersees 07011
Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U" Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B51634 | 20 | 3 | 3600 | 1-1/4" 6.75" M07705
B51635 | 25 | 3 | 3600 | 1-1/4" 7.25" M07706
B53818 | 30 | 3 | 3600 | 1-1/4" 7.75" M07707
B53819 | 40 | 3 | 3600 | 1-1/4" 8.62" M07708
B51638 | 50 | 3 | 3600 | 1-1/4" 9.00" M03380

71 (8-1/2" AK)
/

%(ZOA

/
800B (8-1/2 AK)
800C (12-1/2 AK)

71 (12-172" AK)

Item Part Part

No. Description Number

1 Case, Volute H00689

2 Impeller See Table | 17461210

13 | Rings, Packing (Set of 4] 513470

14 | Sleeve, Shaft S05149L

17 | Gland, Packing B82470 Table Il

26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" 523623 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
32 | Key, 1/4x2-1/4" (See Note 1) 523677 20| 3 L03827 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 254JP

69 | Washer, Impeller S06319 251 3 L03827 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 256JP

71 | Bracket See Table |l 30| 3 L01563 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 284JP

73 | O-Ring (See Note 2] M14943 40 | 3 L01563 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 286JP
800A | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1-1/8" (8 Req.) 526827 50 | 3 L01563 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 324JP
800B | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) 526916
800C | Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) 526999
801 |Stud,3/8- 16 x 4" (2 Req)) 508303 NQTE 1: Foran egplanation of the tabulated material found on
502 o, e - 1512 e
805 | Washer, Lock 523038 OTE 2: Also accepts gasket S05126 as replacement for
810A | Plug, Pipe 1/4 NPT [4 Req.) 23715 g—Ring.'See Supplzmegnt E located at the bpeginning of this
810B | Plug, Pipe 1/2 NPT 523717 section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;& P E N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY® B3/PL FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Cast Iron Impeller
] ) Date March 4, 2013
Flanged Case, Packing Construction Supesedes /011
Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | “U"” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B70206 | 20 | 3 | 3600 | 1-1/4" 6.75" M07705
B70209 | 25 | 3 | 3600 | 1-1/4" 7.25" M07706
B70212 | 30 | 3 | 3600 | 1-1/4" 7.75" M07707
B70215 | 40 | 3 | 3600 | 1-1/4" 8.62" M07708
B70218 | 50 | 3 | 3600 | 1-1/4" 9.00" M03380

14 71 (8-12" AK)

@2201&

/
800B (8-1/2 AK)
800C (12-1/2 AK)

71 (12-1/2" AK)

Item Part Part ¢
No. Description Number 81(/)
1 Case, Volute H05130 1747 1210
2 Impeller See Table |
13 | Rings, Packing (Set of 6) S13470 Table Il
14 | Sleeve, Shaft S05149L HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | “U" Dim. | Motor Frame
17 | Gland, Packing B82470 20 | 3 03827 8-1/2" | 1-1/4" 254)P
26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" 523623 25| 3 03827 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 256JP
32 | Key, 1/4x2-1/4" (See Note 1) 523677 30 | 3 L01563 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 284JP
69 | Washer, Impeller 506319 40 | 3 L01563 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 286JP
71 | Bracket See Table |l 50 | 3 L01563 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 324JP
73 | O-Ring (See Note 2] M14943
800A | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" (8 Req.) 526826
800B | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) 526916
800C | Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) 524999 NQTE 1: For an egplanation of the tabulated material found on
801 | Stud, 3/8- 16 x 4" (2 Req) 508303 this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
located at the beginning of this section.
802 | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 [2 Req.) 523343
805 | Washer Lock 523038 NOTE 2: Also accepts gasket 505126 as replacement for
. 0-Ring. See Supplement E located at the beginning of this
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/4 NPT (3 Regq.) 523715 section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;& PE N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



[ TYPE "B SINGLE STAGE CENTRIFUGAL PUM |
BERKELEY® B3/PLS FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Cast Iron Impeller

Date March 4, 2013
Threaded Case (NPT). Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction Supersedes 07/01/11

Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U" Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B54112 | 20 | 3 |3600| 1-1/4" 6.75" | M07705
B54113 | 25 | 3 | 3600 | 1-1/4" 7.25" | M07706
B54114 | 30 | 3 |3600| 1-1/4" 7.75" | M07707
B54115 | 40 | 3 | 3600 | 1-1/4" 8.62" | M07708
B54116 | 50 | 3 | 3600 | 1-1/4" 9.00" | M03380

71 (8-1/2" AK)

71 (12-1/2" AK)

Item Part Part

No. Description Number

1 Case, Volute H00689

2 Impeller See Table |

14 | Sleeve, Shaft S518869L

26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" $23623 Table Il

32 | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" [See Note 1) 523677 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U” Dim. | Motor Frame

69 | Washer, Impeller 506319 20| 3 L04615 8-1/2" | 1-1/4" 254 M

71 | Bracket See Table |l 25| 3 L04615 8-1/2" | 1-1/4" 256 M

73 | O-Ring (See Note 2) M14943 30| 3 L04627 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 284 M

89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft 532015 40| 3 L04627 12-1/2" 1-1/4" 286 M
800A | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" (8 Req.) 526826 50 | 3 L04627 12-1/2" 1-1/4" 324JM
8008 g_a1p)/§2,cx<\/]v, 1/2 - 13 x 1" [4 Req.) [For 526912
800B [CF%F;S1C£?¥\725£<] M1/ Req) 526997 NOTE 1: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
5 | asher Loc S | (o pag andor mpelr ke ocato,refrto Supplement A
810A 1 Plug, Pipe 1/4 NPT [4 Req) 523715 NOTE 2: Also accepts gasket S05126 as replacement for
8108 P.[ug, Plpe'1/.2 NPT 523717 O—Ring.-See Supplement E located at the beginning of this
815 | Ring, Retaining S16767 section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;b PE N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY® B3/PLS FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
ast Iron Impetler
) ] Date March 4, 2013
Flanged Case, Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction Supersdes 07011
Table |

B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.

B70221 | 20 | 3 | 3600 | 1-1/4" 6.75" M07705

B70224 | 25 | 3 | 3600 | 1-1/4" 7.25" M07706

B70227 | 30 | 3 |3600| 1-1/4" 7.75" M07707

B70230 | 40 | 3 |3600| 1-1/4" 8.62" M07708

B70233 | 50 | 3 | 3600 | 1-1/4" 9.00" M03380

71 (8-1/2" AK)

71 (12-1/2" AK)

Item Part Part

No. Description Number

1 Case, Volute H05130 /

2 Impeller See Table | 810

14 | Sleeve, Shaft S18869L

26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" 523623 Table Il

32 | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note 1) 523677 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
69 | Washer, Impeller S06319 20| 3 L04615 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 254JM

71 Bracket See Table |l 25| 3 L04615 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 256JM

73 | 0-Ring (See Note 2] M14943 30| 3 L04627 12-1/2" 1-1/4" 284IM

89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft 532015 40 | 3 L04627 12-1/2" 1-1/4" 286JM
800A | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" (8 Req.) 526826 50 | 3 L04627 12-1/2" 1-1/4" 324JM
8008 8C:a1p/§2,cx<v]v, 1/2 - 13 x 1" [4 Req.) [For 526912

. NOTE 1: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
goop | Capscrew. 58 -1 x 114" (4 Req ) | gp4997 this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
(For 12-1/2 AK) P : _
located at the beginning of this section.
805 | Washer, Lock 523038 NOTE 2: Al . ket S05126 L Lf
- : Also accepts gaske as replacement for

810 P.LUQ' Plpe.1/.4 NPT (3 Req.) 523715 0-Ring. See Supplement E located at the beginning of this
815 | Ring, Retaining S16767 section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;& PE N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY® B3/PL FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Bronze Impeller
Date March 4, 2013
Threaded Case (NPT), Packing Construction Supersetes /11
Table |

HP | PH | RPM | "U" Dim.
B66674
B66688

B66694
B66700
B66845

71 (8-1/2" AK)

%?GA

800B (8-1/2 AK)
800C (12-1/2 AK)

71 (12-1/2" AK)

Item Part Part

No. Description Number

1 Case, Volute H00689

2 Impeller See Table | 1746 1210

13 | Rings, Packing (Set of 4] 513470

14 | Sleeve, Shaft S05149L

17 | Gland, Packing B82470 Table Il

26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" 523623 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
32 | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note 1) 523677 20| 3 L03827 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 254JP

69 | Washer, Impeller S06319 251 3 L03827 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 256JP

71 Bracket See Table |l 30 | 3 L01563 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 284JP

73 | 0-Ring (See Note 2] M14943 40 | 3 L01563 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 286JP
800A | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1-1/8" (8 Req.) 526827 50 | 3 L01563 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 324JP
800B | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) 526916
800C | Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) 526999

801 | Stud, 3/8-16x 4" (2 Req.) 508303 N(_)TE 1: Foran egplanation of the tabulated material found on
802 | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 (2 Req.) $03343 th|s page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
ocated at the beginning of this section.
805 | Washer, Lock 523038
B10A | Plug, Pipe 1/4 NPT [4 Req. 523715 D-Ring ‘Ses Supplement E located ot the Seginming of i
810B | Plug, Pipe 1/2 NPT 523717 section.
»tb PENTAIR S e o T 1t a8 1 e, P e 1 10 e b

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

S4855BK



BERKELEY® B3/PL FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

" Section CC
dilicon Bronze Impeller
) ] Date March 4, 2013

Threaded Case (NPT), Packing Construction Supersees 07011

Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U" Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B66674S | 20 | 3 | 3600 | 1-1/4" | 6.75" | H05484
B66688S | 25 | 3 | 3600 | 1-1/4" | 7.25" | H05485
B66694S | 30 | 3 | 3600 | 1-1/4" | 7.75" | HO5486
m i B66700S | 40 | 3 | 3600 | 1-1/4" | 8.62" | H05487
802 / i { 71 (8-1/2" AK) B66845S | 50 | 3 | 3600 | 1-1/4" 9.00" | HO05488
17 800A
801 y {7 %

800B (8-1/2 AK)
800C (12-1/2 AK)

71 (12-1/2" AK)

Item Part Part

No. Description Number

1 Case, Volute H00689

2 Impeller See Table | 1746 1210

13 | Rings, Packing (Set of 4] 513470

14 | Sleeve, Shaft S05149L

17 | Gland, Packing B82470 Table Il

26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" 523623 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
32 | Key, 1/4x2-1/4" (See Note 1) 523677 20| 3 L03827 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 254JP

69 | Washer, Impeller 506319 25| 3 L03827 8-1/2" | 1-1/4" 256JP

71 | Bracket See Table I 30| 3 L01563 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 284JP

73 | 0-Ring (See Note 2] M14943 40 | 3 L01563 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 286JP
800A | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1-1/8" (8 Req.] 526827 50 | 3 L01563 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 324JP
800B | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) 526916
800C | Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) 526999

801 |Stud,3/8- 16 x 4" (2 Req)) 508303 N(_)TE 1: Foran egplanation of the tabulated material found on
502 [ o, Hex 36 - 1612 o)
805 | Washer, Lock 523038 OTE 2: Also accepts gasket S05126 as replacement for
810A | Plug, Pipe 1/4 NPT [4 Req.) 23715 g—Ring..See Supplzmgnt E located at the bpeginning of this
810B | Plug, Pipe 1/2 NPT 523717 section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;b P E N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY" B3ZPL
dilicon Bronze Impeller

Flanged Case, Packing Construction

802

el

801

o ff@ly

800B (8-1/2 AK)
800C (12-1/2 AK)

71 (8-1/2" AK)

TYPE “B” SINGLE STAGE CENTRIFUGAL PUMP

ELECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC

Page 180.6.2

Date March 4, 2013

Supersedes 07/01/11

Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B70181S | 20 | 3 | 3600 | 1-1/4" 6.75" H05484
B70184S | 25 | 3 | 3600 | 1-1/4" 7.25" H05485
B70187S | 30 | 3 | 3600 | 1-1/4" 7.75" H05486
B70190S | 40 | 3 | 3600 | 1-1/4" 8.62" H05487
B70193S | 50 | 3 [ 3600 | 1-1/4" 9.00" H05488

/ 800A
T
D

71 (12-1/2" AK)

Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute H05130
2 Impeller See Table | 1747 1210
13 | Rings, Packing (Set of 4] 513470
14 | Sleeve, Shaft S05149L Table Il
17 | Gland, Packing B82470 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | “U" Dim. | Motor Frame
26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" 523623 20| 3 03827 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 254 P
32 | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note 1) 523677 251 3 L03827 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 256JP
69 | Washer, Impeller S06319 30| 3 L01563 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 284JP
71 Bracket See Table |l 40 | 3 L01563 12-1/2" 1-1/4" 286JP
73 | O-Ring (See Note 2] M14943 50 | 3 L01563 12-1/2" 1-1/4" 324JP
800A | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" (8 Req.) 526826
800B | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) 526916
800C | Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) 526999 N(_)TE 1: Foran egplanation of the tabulated material found on
801 | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 4" [2 Req)) 508303 th|s padge ar}:d ft?r |_mp_ellerfkehy location, refer to Supplement A
802 | Nut. Hex 3/8 - 16 (2 Req 23343 ocated at the beginning of this section.
805 | Washer. Lock 523038 NOTE 2: Also accepts gasket 505126 as replacement for-
: 0-Ring. See Supplement E located at the beginning of this
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/4 NPT (3 Req.) 523715 section.
»t&b PENTAIR H e o S S

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

S4855BK



TYPE “B” SINGLE STAGE CENTRIFUGAL PUMP

BERKELEY® B3/PL FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Bronze Impeller
] ) Date March 4, 2013
Flanged Case, Packing Construction Supesedes /011
Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | “U"” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B70181 | 20 | 3 | 3600 | 1-1/4" 6.75" L 06598
B70184 | 25 | 3 | 3600 | 1-1/4" 7.25" L 06599
B70187 | 30 | 3 | 3600 | 1-1/4" 7.75" L 06600
B70190 | 40 | 3 | 3600 | 1-1/4" 8.62" L 06601
B70193 | 50 | 3 | 3600 | 1-1/4" 9.00" L 06659

71 (8-1/2" AK)

%(/IOA

800B (8-1/2 AK)
800C (12-1/2 AK)

71 (12-1/2" AK)

Item Part Part

No. Description Number

1 Case, Volute H05130

2 Impeller See Table |

13 | Rings, Packing (Set of 4] 513470

14| Sleeve, Shaft S05149L Table Il

17 | Gland, Packing B82470 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" 523623 20 3 L03827 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 254JP

32 | Key, 1/4x2-1/4" (See Note 2) 523677 251 3 L03827 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 256JP

69 | Washer, Impeller S06319 30| 3 L01563 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 284JP

71 Bracket See Table |l 40 | 3 L01563 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 286JP

73 | 0-Ring (See Note 2] M14943 50 ] 3 L01563 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 324JP
800A | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" (8 Req.) 526826
800B | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) 526916
800C | Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) 526999 NOTE 1: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
801 | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 4" [2 Req)) 508303 th|s padge ar;]d ft?r |_mp_ellerfkehy location, refer to Supplement A
802 | Nut. Hex 3/8 - 16 (2 Req 23343 ocated at the beginning of this section.

805 | Washer. Lock 523038 NOTE 2: Also accepts gasket 505126 as replacement for-

: 0-Ring. See Supplement E located at the beginning of this
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/4 NPT (3 Req.) 523715 section.
»:3» PENTAIR S e o T 1t a8 1 e, P e 1 10 e b

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY® B3/PLS FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Bronze Impeller

Date March 4, 2013
Threaded Case (NPT). Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction Supersedes U701/

Table |
HP | PH | RPM | "U" Dim.

B66675
B66689

B66695
B66701
B66847

71 (8-1/2" AK)

71 (12-1/2" AK)

Item Part Part

No. Description Number

1 Case, Volute H00689

2 Impeller See Table |

14 | Sleeve, Shaft S18869L

26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" 523623

32 | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note 1) 523677

69 | Washer, Impeller S06319 Table Il

71 Bracket See Table I HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
73 | 0-Ring (See Note 2] M14943 20 3 L04615 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 254JM

89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft 532015 251 3 L04615 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 256M
B00A | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" [8 Req.) 526826 30| 3 L04627 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 284JM

Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1" (4 Req.) 40 | 3 L04627 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 286JM

8008 [FoF; 8-1/2 AK] ) S26912 50 | 3 L04627 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 324IM
8008 [CF%F;S1C£_e¥\725ﬁ(] 11 x 1-1/4" (4 Req.) 526997

805 | Washer, Lock 523038 NQTE 1: Foran explanation of the tabulated material found on
6104 | Pl.Fipe 1/0NPT i Feq)
8;10;3 Ellgg Elaptzil/iigN al 2?2;1; NOTE 2: Also accepts gasket 505126 as replacement for

. 0-Ring. See Supplement E located at the beginning of this
73 | 0-Ring (See Note 3 M14943 section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;p P E N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY® B3/PLS FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

o Section CC
dilicon Bronze Impeller
) ) Date March 4, 2013
Threaded Case (NPT), Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction Supersedes U701/
Table |

B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.

B66675S | 20 | 3 | 3600 1-1/4" 6.75" H05484

B66689S | 25 | 3 | 3600 1-1/4" 7.25" H05485

B66695S | 30 | 3 | 3600 1-1/4" 7.75" H05486

B66701S | 40 | 3 | 3600 1-1/4" 8.62" H05487

B66847S | 50 | 3 | 3600 1-1/4" 9.00" H05488

71 (8-1/2" AK)

71 (12-1/2" AK) \

Item Part Part

No. Description Number

1 Case, Volute H00689

2 Impeller See Table |

14 | Sleeve, Shaft S518869L

26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" 523623 Table Il

32 | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note 1) 523677 HP | PH | Bracket No. | “"AK" Fit | "U” Dim. | Motor Frame
69 | Washer, Impeller S06319 20| 3 L04615 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 254JM

71 | Bracket See Table |l 251 3 L04615 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 256JM

73 | 0-Ring (See Note 2] M14943 30| 3 L04627 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 284JM

89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft 532015 40 | 3 L04627 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 286JM
B00A | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" [8 Req.) 526826 5 | 3 L04627 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 324IM
8008 [CFZF;Sé:_rf}AQI'/lﬁ 13x 1" (4 Req.) 524912
800B [CF%F;Ser_eWZSAi]_ 11 x1-1/47 (4 Req) 526997 NOTE 1: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on

this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A

805 Washer, Lock 523038 located at the beginning of this section.
8104 | Plug. PFpe 174 NPT [4 Req) 523715 NOTE 2: Also accepts gasket S05126 as replacement for
8108 | Plug, Pipe 1/2 NPT 523717 0-Ring. See Supplement E located at the beginning of this
815 | Ring, Retaining S16767 section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;& PE N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY® B3/PLS FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

| Section CC
dilicon Bronze Impeller
) ] Date March 4, 2013
Flanged Case, Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction Supersedes 071111
Table |

B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.

B70196S | 20 | 3 | 3600 | 1-1/4" 6.75" H05484

B70198S | 25 | 3 | 3600 | 1-1/4" 7.25" H05485

B70200S | 30 | 3 |3600| 1-1/4" 7.75" H05486

B70202S | 40 | 3 | 3600 | 1-1/4" 8.62" H05487

B70204S | 50 | 3 | 3600 | 1-1/4" 9.00" H05488

71 (8-1/2" AK)

71 (12-1/2" AK)

Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute H05130
2 Impeller See Table |
14 | Sleeve, Shaft S518869L
26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" $23623 Table Il
32 Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note 1) 523677 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
69 | Washer, Impeller S06319 20 | 3 L04615 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 254IM
71 Bracket See Table |l 25| 3 L04615 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 256JM
73 | O-Ring (See Note 2] M14943 30| 3 L04627 12-1/2" 1-1/4" 284JM
89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft 532015 40 | 3 L04627 12-1/2" 1-1/4" 286JM
800A | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" (8 Req.) 526826 50 | 3 L04627 12-1/2" 1-1/4" 324JM
Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1" (4 Req.]
8008 (For 8-1/2 AK) S26912 ) .
Capscrew 5/8 - 11 x 1-1/4" (4 Req ) NOTE 1: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
gooB | 2P ' g S26997 this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
(For 12-1/2 AK) P : .
located at the beginning of this section.
805 | Washer, Lock 523038 NOTE 2: Al . ket S05126 l (f
. : Also accepts gaske as replacement for
810 P.[ug, Plpe'1/.4 NPT (3 Req] 523715 0-Ring. See Supplement E located at the beginning of this
815 | Ring, Retaining S16767 section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;b PE N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY® B3/PLS FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
ronze Impeller
) ] Date March 4, 2013
Flanged Case, Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction Supersdes 07011
Table |

B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.

B70196 | 20 | 3 | 3600 | 1-1/4" 6.75" L 06598

B70198 | 25 | 3 | 3600 | 1-1/4" 7.25" L06599

B70200 | 30 | 3 [3600| 1-1/4" 7.75" 06600

B70202 | 40 | 3 |3600| 1-1/4" 8.62" L 06601

B70204 | 50 | 3 | 3600 | 1-1/4" 9.00" L06659

71 (8-1/2" AK)

71 (12-1/2" AK)

ltem Part Part

No. Description Number

1 Case, Volute H05130

2 Impeller See Table |

14 | Sleeve, Shaft 518869L

26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" 523623 Table Il

32 | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note 1) 523677 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame

69 | Washer, Impeller S06319 20| 3 L04615 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 254JM

71 | Bracket See Table |l 251 3 L04615 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 256JM

73 | O-Ring (See Note 2] M14943 30| 3 L04627 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 284JM

89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft 532015 40 | 3 L04627 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 286JM
800A | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" [8 Req.] 526826 5 | 3 L04627 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 324JM

Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1" (4 Req.]
o (For 8-1/2 AK] o NOTE 1: F ( ion of the tabulated ial found
- RV : For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
800B Capscrew, 5/8 - 11x 1-1/4" 4 Req ) 526997 this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
(For 12-1/2 AK) e : .
located at the beginning of this section.
805 | Washer, Lock 523038 NOTE 2: Al . ket SO05126 L (e
; : Also accepts gaske as replacement for

810 P,LUQ' Plpe.1/.4 NPT (3 Req.) 523715 0-Ring. See Supplement E located at the beginning of this

815 | Ring, Retaining S16767 section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;& PE N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY® B3/PL FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

ol Section CC
dilicon Bronze Impeller
) ] Date March 4, 2013
Threaded Case (NPT), Packing Construction Supersees 07011
Table |

B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U" Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.

B66674S | 20 | 3 [ 3600 | 1-1/4" 6.75" H05484

B66688S | 25 | 3 [ 3600 | 1-1/4" 7.25" H05485

B66694S | 30 | 3 [ 3600 | 1-1/4" 7.75" H05486

B66700S | 40 | 3 [ 3600 | 1-1/4" 8.62" H05487

B66845S | 50 | 3 | 3600 | 1-1/4" 9.00" H05488

71 (8-12" AK)

%(ZOA

800B (8-1/2 AK)
800C (12-1/2 AK)

71 (12-1/2" AK)

Item Part Part

No. Description Number

1 Case, Volute H00689

2 Impeller See Table | 1746 1210

13 | Rings, Packing (Set of 4] 513470

14 | Sleeve, Shaft S05149L

17 | Gland, Packing B82470 Table Il

26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" 523623 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
32 | Key, 1/4x2-1/4" (See Note 1) 523677 20| 3 L03827 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 254JP

69 | Washer, Impeller S06319 251 3 L03827 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 256JP

71 Bracket See Table |l 30| 3 L01563 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 284JP

73 | O-Ring (See Note 2] M14943 40 | 3 L01563 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 286JP
B00A | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" [8 Req.) 526826 50 | 3 L01563 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 324JP
800B | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) 526916
800C | Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) 526999

801 |Stud,3/8- 16 x 4" (2 Req)) 508303 N(_)TE 1: Foran egplanation of the tabulated material found on
502 o, e - 1512 e g | (hispeseondlor mpeller ey locaton refer o Supplement &
805 | Washer, Lock 523038 OTE 2: Also accepts gasket S05126 as replacement for
810A | Plug, Pipe 1/4" NPT (4 Req.) 23715 g—Ring.'See Supplzmegnt E located at the bpeginning of this
810B | Plug, Pipe 1/2" NPT 523717 section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;& P E N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY® B3/PL FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

NN Section cC
dllicon Bronze Impeller
Date March 4, 2013
Flanged Case. Packing Construction Supersees 07011
Table |

B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U" Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B70181S | 20 3600 | 1-1/4" 6.75" H05484
B70184S | 25 3600 | 1-1/4" 7.25" H05485

B70187S | 30 3600 | 1-1/4" 7.75" HO05486
13 B70190S | 40 3600 | 1-1/4" 8.62" H05487
m i B70193S | 50 3600 | 1-1/4" 9.00" HO05488
802 / J , 14 71 (8-12" AK)
801 y (; / @Eg‘”‘
17

Wl lw|w|w

800B (8-1/2 AK)
800C (12-1/2 AK)

71 (12-12" AK)

Item Part Part

No. Description Number

1 Case, Volute H05130

2 Impeller See Table | 17471210

13 | Rings, Packing (Set of 4] 513470

14| Sleeve, Shaft S05149L Table Il

17 | Gland, Packing B82470 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame

26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" 523623 20 3 L03827 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 254JP

32 | Key, 1/4x2-1/4" (See Note 1) 523677 251 3 L03827 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 256JP

69 | Washer, Impeller 506319 30| 3 L01563 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 284JP

71 | Bracket See Table Il 40 | 3 L01563 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 286JP

73 | O-Ring (See Note 2] M14943 50 ] 3 L01563 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 324JP
800A | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" (8 Req.) 526826
800B | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) 526916
800C | Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) 524999 NQTE 1: Foran egplanation of the tabulated material found on
801 | Stud, 3/8- 16 x 4" (2 Req) 508303 this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A

located at the beginning of this section.
802 | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 [2 Req.) 523343
805 | Washer Lock 523038 NOTE 2: Also accepts gasket 505126 as replacement for
. 0-Ring. See Supplement E located at the beginning of this

810 | Plug, Pipe 1/4" NPT (3 Req.) 523715 section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;& P E N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY" B3/PLS

dilicon Bronze Impeller
Threaded Case (NPT), Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction Supersedes D701

71 (12-1/2" AK)

71 (8-1/2" AK)

FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Page 1801
Date March 4, 2013

Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U" Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B66675S | 20 | 3 | 3600 | 1-1/4" 6.75" HO05484
B66689S | 25 | 3 | 3600 | 1-1/4" 7.25" H05485
B66695S | 30 | 3 | 3600 | 1-1/4" 7.75" H05486
B66701S | 40 | 3 | 3600 | 1-1/4" 8.62" H05487
B66847S | 50 | 3 | 3600 | 1-1/4" 9.00" H05488

¢ Not illustrated.

D PENTAIR

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

Item Part Part

No. Description Number

1 Case, Volute H00689

2 Impeller See Table |

14 | Sleeve, Shaft S18869L

26 Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" 523623 vs08 1210

32 | Key, 1/4x 2-1/4" (See Note 1) 523677

69 | Washer, Impeller S06319 Table Il

71 Bracket See Table |l HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame

73 | O-Ring (See Note 3] M14943 20| 3 L04615 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 254JM

89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft 532015 25| 3 L04615 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 256JM
800A | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" (8 Req.) 526826 30| 3 L04627 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 284JM
800B Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1" (4 Req.] 526912 40 | 3 L04627 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 286JM

(For 8-1/2 AK) 5 | 3 L04627 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 324JM

8008 EDFaoprs1c2r_e%/\;,25£8K] 11 x 1-1/4" (4 Req.) 526997

805 | Washer, Lock 523038 NOTE 1: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
810A | Plug, Pipe 1/4" NPT (4 Req.) 523715 this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
810B | Plug, Pipe 1/2° NPT 523717 located at the beginning of this section.

815 | Ring, Retaining S16767 NOTE 2: For seal flush line details, see Supplement D.

. Plug, Pipe 1/8" NPT (In Bracket) S23714 NOTE 3: Also accepts gasket S05126 as replacement for

0-Ring. See Supplement E located at the beginning of this
section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

S4855BK



BERKELEY® B3/PLS FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

o Section CC
dilicon Bronze Impeller
) ] Date March 4, 2013
Flanged Case, Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction Supersdes 07011
Table |

B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.

B70196S | 20 | 3 | 3600 | 1-1/4" 6.75" H05484

B70198S | 25 | 3 | 3600 | 1-1/4" 7.25" H05485

B70200S | 30 | 3 |3600| 1-1/4" 7.75" H05486

B70202S | 40 | 3 | 3600 | 1-1/4" 8.62" H05487

B70204S | 50 | 3 | 3600 | 1-1/4" 9.00" H05488

71 (8-1/2" AK)

/

71 (12-12" AK)

Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute H05130
2 Impeller See Table |
14 | Sleeve, Shaft S18869L
26 Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" 523623
32 | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note 1) $23677 Table Il
69 | Washer, Impeller S06319 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
71 | Bracket See Table |l 20| 3 L04615 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 254 M
73 | O-Ring (See Note 3) M14943 251 3 L04615 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 256JM
89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft 532015 30 | 3 L04627 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 284JM
800A | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" (8 Req.) 526826 40 | 3 L04627 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 286JM
Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1" [4 Req.) 50 | 3 L04627 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 324JM
800B For 8-1/2 AK) 526912
Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x 1-1/4" (4 Req.)
800B 526997 ) .
(For 12-1/2 AK] NOTE 1: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
805 | Washer, Lock 523038 this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
810 P[Ug P|pe 1/4 NPT [3 Req] 523715 located at the begmnmg Of thIS section.
815 | Ring, Retaining S16767 NOTE 2: For seal flush line details, see Supplement D.
e | Plug, Pipe 1/8" NPT (In Bracket] 523714 NOTE 3: Also accepts gasket $05126 as replacement for
0-Ring. See Supplement E located at the beginning of this
* Not illustrated. section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;b PE N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY" B3/PM

Cast Iron Impeller

Threaded Case (NPT), Packing Construction

13A (7/8

801A (7/8 U)
801B (1-1/4 U)

17A (7/8 U)
17B (1-1/4 U)

800C (7/8 U)
800D (1-1/4 U)

U)

13B (1-1/4 U)

14A (7/8 U)
14B (1-1/4 U)

800A (7/8 U)
800B (1-1/4U)

FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Page 190.1
Date March 4, 2013
Supersedes 07/01/11

Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B53820 3 1 11800 7/8" 6.06" MQ7709
B53823 3 3 | 1800 7/8" 6.06" MQ7709
B53821 5 1 11800 1-1/4" 7.00" MQO7711
B53824 5 3 | 1800 7/8" 7.00" MQ7710

/ |
73

805A (7/8 U)
805B (1-1/4 U)

69A (7/8 U)
69B (1-1/4 U)

I:lec:‘ Deslz?i;ttion N: r?ni)ter iﬁﬁ g{’i/?m

1 Case, Volute H00689

2 Impeller See Table |

13A | Rings, Packing (Set of 7) 515094

13B | Rings, Packing (Set of 6) 513470

14A | Sleeve, Shaft (2 Req.) S00619L 1rasA eI

14B | Sleeve, Shaft S05149L

17A | Gland, Packing B82469

17B | Gland, Packing B82470

26A | Screw, Impeller 3/8 - 16 x 1" 523566

26B | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1" 523619

32A | Key, 3/16 x 1-1/4" (See Note1) 534383

32B | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note1) 523677

69A | Washer, Impeller S06314

69B | Washer, Impeller 506319 Table Il

71 Bracket See Table |l HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
73 | 0-Ring (See Note 2] M14943 3 11 H00950 4-1/2" 7/8" 184JP
800A | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" (12 Req.) 526826 313 H00950 4-1/2" 7/8" 182JP
800B | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1-1/8" (8 Req.) 526827 511 103827 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 213JP
800C | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) 526916 513 H00950 4-1/2" 7/8" 184JP
801A | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 3" (2 Req.) S04439
801B | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 4" (2 Req.) 508303

802 | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 (2 Req.) 523343 N(_)TE 1: Foran egplanation of the t_abulated material found on
05 {Visher Lock
5058 | Washer, Lock 223038 2: Also accepts gasket S05126 as replacement for
8104 | Plug, Pipe 1/4 NPT (4 Req.) 523715 g?F;ﬁg.-See Supplzmgnt E located at the bpeginning of this
810B | Plug, Pipe 1/2 NPT 523717 section.
»tgv PENTAIR Gacauss s 3 coiniculy mpring i rodcts ad e, Pt sspts (e ight o changespcicatons ikt oo e

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

S4855BK



BERKELEY® B3/PM FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Cast Iron Impeller

Date March 4, 2013
Threaded Case (NPT), Packing Construction Supesetes D11

Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U" Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.

B53822 | 75| 1 |1800 | 1-1/4" 7.88" MO07712
B53825 | 75| 3 | 1800 | 1-1/4" 7.88" MO07712
B55579 | 10 | 1 [1800 | 1-1/4" 8.44" M07713
B53826 | 10 | 3 | 1800 | 1-1/4" 8.44" M07713
B51711 3 11800 | 1-1/4" 9.00" M02911

Item Part Part
No. Description Number 17488 1210
1 Case, Volute H00689
2 Impeller See Table |
13 | Rings, Packing (Set of 6] S13470
14| Sleeve, Shaft S05149L Table Il
17 | Gland, Packing B82470 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1" 523619 75| 1 103827 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 215JP
32 | Key, 1/4x2-1/4" (See Note 1) 523677 75| 3 L03827 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 213JP
69 | Washer, Impeller 506319 10 | 1 103827 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 215JP
71 Bracket See Table Il 0] 3 L03827 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 215JP
73 | O-Ring (See Note 2] M14943 1513 L03827 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 254JP
800A | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1-1/8" (8 Req.) 526827
800B | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) 526916 _ _
801 | Stud.3/8- 16 x 4" (2 Req.) 508303 N(_)TE 1: Foran egplanatlon of the t_abulated material found on
this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
802 | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 (2 Reg.) 523343 located at the beginning of this section.
805 Washef, Lock 523038 NOTE 2: Also accepts gasket S05126 as replacement for
810A | Plug, Pipe 1/4 NPT [4 Req.) 523719 0-Ring. See Supplement E located at the beginning of this
810B | Plug, Pipe 1/2 NPT 523717 section.
»tgt PENTAIR Gacaues e s cotinusyprving ur st and e Pt e the it o changespcications wihout o natc,

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY® B3/PM FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
ast Iron Impetler
. ) Date March 4, 2013
Flanged Case, Packing Construction Supersees 07011
Table |
AT U B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | “U" Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
802% 13B§1-1/4)U) B70158 | 3 | 1 | 1800 | 7/8" 6.06" | M07709
/ 14A (78 0) B70236 | 3 | 3 | 1800 7/8" 6.06" | MO7709
$01A (7/8 U) 14B (1-1/4 V) " B70159 | 5 | 1 | 1800 | 1-1/4" 700" | MO7711
801B (1-1/4 U) / B70237 | 5 | 3 |1800| 7/8" 700" | M07710
17A (7/8 U)
17B (1-1/4 U) @
/ |
?@ 805A (7/8 U) 73

800B (7/8 U) 805B (1-1/4 U)

800C (1-1/4 U)

800/A ‘ /0 ,
69A (7/8 U) /
69B (1-1/4 U)

Item Part Part 26A (78 U)

No. Description Number 26B (1-1/4 U)

1 Case, Volute H05130

2 Impeller See Table |

13A | Rings, Packing (Set of 7) 515094

13B | Rings, Packing (Set of 6) 513470

14A | Sleeve, Shaft (2 Req.) S00619L

14B | Sleeve, Shaft S05149L 1749A 1210

17A | Gland, Packing B82469

17B | Gland, Packing B82470
26A | Screw, Impeller 3/8 - 16 x 1" 523566
26B | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1" 523619
32A | Key, 3/16 x 1-1/4" (See Note 1) 534383
32B | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note 1) 523677
69A | Washer, Impeller S06314 Table Il
69B | Washer, Impeller S06319 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
71 | Bracket See Table |l 3 |1 H00950 4-1/2" 7/8" 184JP
73 | O-Ring (See Note 2] M14943 313 H00950 4-1/2" 7/8" 182JP
800A | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" (12 Req.) 526826 511 L03827 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 213JP
800B | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" (8 Req.) 526827 51 3 H00950 4-1/2" 7/8" 184JP
800C | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) 526916
801A | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 3" (2 Req.) S04439 _ _
016 [0, 3161 £ (e S R A A P g A A
802 | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 (2 Req.) 523343 locatpedgat the beginr’:\)ing of th}?s section‘. PP
80°A | Washer, Lock 523036 NOTE 2: Also accepts gasket S05126 as replacement for
8058 Washef, Lock 523038 0-Ring. See Supplement E located at the beginning of this
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/4 NPT (3 Req.) 523715 section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;b PE N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY® B3ZPM
Cast Iron Impeller

Flanged Case, Packing Construction

TYPE “B” SINGLE STAGE CENTRIFUGAL PUMP

ELECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC

Page 190.4

Date March 4, 2013

Supersedes 07/01/11

Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B70163 | 75| 1 [ 1800 | 1-1/4" 7.88" M07712
B70239 | 75| 3 [ 1800 | 1-1/4" 7.88" M07712
B70166 | 10 | 1 [ 1800 | 1-1/4" 8.44" M07713
B70240 | 10 | 3 [ 1800 | 1-1/4" 8.44" M07713
B70241 | 15| 3 [ 1800 | 1-1/4" 9.00" M02911

Item Part Part 17498 1210
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute H05130
2 Impeller See Table |
13 | Rings, Packing (Set of &) S13470 Table Il
14 | Sleeve, Shaft S05149L HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
17 | Gland, Packing B82470 751 1 103827 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 215JP
26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2-13 x 1" 523619 75| 3 103827 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 213JP
32 | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note 1) S23677 0] 1 103827 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 215JP
69 | Washer, Impeller S06319 10 | 3 103827 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 215JP
71 Bracket See Table |l 15| 3 103827 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 254JP
73 | 0-Ring [See Note 2] M14943
800A | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" (8 Req.) 526826
800B | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) S$26916 NOTE 1: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
801 | Stud, 3/8- 16 x 4" (2 Req) 508303 [hIS page and for |mp_eller key locahpn, refer to Supplement A
ocated at the beginning of this section.
802 | Nut, Hex 3/ - 16 [2 Req. 223343 NOTE 2: Also accepts gasket S05126 as replacement for
805 Washef, Lock 523038 O—Ring.-See Supplzmegnt E located at the bpegirming of this
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/4 NPT (3 Req.] 523715 section.
»t&» PENTAIR ek a1 o 13 o a3 e, et e h 1o e o s e

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

S4855BK



BERKELEY" B3/PMS

Cast Iron Impeller

FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Threaded Case (NPT). Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction

71

800B (4-1/2 AK)
800C (8-1/2 AK)

%/

Section CC
Page 1905
Date March 4, 2013
Supersedes 07/01/11
Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B54599 | 3 1 11800 7/8" 6.06" M07709
B54603 | 3 3 | 1800 7/8" 6.06" M07709
B54600 5 1 11800 7/8" 7.00" M07710
B54604 | 5 3 | 1800 7/8" 7.00" M07710
B54601 | 75| 1 | 1800 7/8" 7.88" MO07764
B54605 | 75| 3 | 1800 7/8" 7.88" MO07764
B54652 | 10 | 1 | 1800 7/8" 8.44" M07765
B54606 | 10 | 3 | 1800 7/8" 8.44" M07765
Table Il
HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
3 1 05332 4-1/2" 7/8" 184JM
3 3 05332 4-1/2" 7/8" 182JM
5 1 05331 8-1/2" 7/8" 213JM
5 3 05332 4-1/2" 7/8" 184JM
75| 1 05331 8-1/2" 7/8" 215JM
75| 3 05331 8-1/2" 7/8" 213JM
10 | 1 05331 8-1/2" 7/8" 215JM
10| 3 05331 8-1/2" 7/8" 215JM

800A
Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute H00689
2 Impeller See Table |
14 | Sleeve, Shaft S19310L
26 | Screw, Impeller 3/8 - 16 x 1" 523566
32 | Key, 3/16 x 1-1/4" (See Note 1) 534383
69 | Washer, Impeller S06314
71 Bracket See Table I
73 | O-Ring (See Note 2] M14943
89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft S32014
5008 | (2575 AK] (e fo Motor and volute) | 57687
S00A | 5575 AK] e for volute Dy 526826
800B | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1" (4 Req.) 526912
805 | Washer, Lock 523036
810A | Plug, Pipe 1/4 NPT (4 Req.) 523715
810B | Plug, Pipe 1/2 NPT 523717
815 | Ring, Retaining 511207

D PENTAIR

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

NOTE 1: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
located at the beginning of this section.

NOTE 2: Also accepts gasket S05126 as replacement for
0-Ring. See Supplement E located at the beginning of

this section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

S4855BK



BERKELEY® B3/PMS FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Cast Iron Impeller

Date March 4, 2013
Threaded Case (NPT). Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction Supersedes U701/

71 Table |

B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U" Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B54118 | 15 | 3 | 1800 | 1-1/4" 9.00" M02911

Item Part Part
No. Description Number 1612 1210
1 Case, Volute H00689
2 Impeller See Table |
14 | Sleeve, Shaft 518869L
26 Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1" 523619
32 | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note 1) 523677
69 | Washer, Impeller 506319 Table Il
71 Bracket See Table |l HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
73 | 0-Ring (See Note 2] M14943 151 3 L04615 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 254IM
89 Seal, Mechanical Shaft 532015
800A | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1"(8 Req.) 526826
800B | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1" (4 Req.) 526912 NOTE 1: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
805 | Washer, Lock $23038 this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
- located at the beginning of this section.
810A | Plug, Pipe 1/4 NPT (4 Reg. 223715 NOTE 2: Also accepts gasket S05126 as replacement for
8108 P,LUQ' Plpe'1/'2 NPT 523717 O—Ring..See Supplzmegnt E located at the bpeginning of this
815 | Ring, Retaining S16767 section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;b P E N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY® B3/PMS FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
ast Iron Impetler
) ] Date March 4, 2013
Flanged Case, Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction Supersdes 07011
Table |
8108 B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U" Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B70169 | 3 | 1 | 1800 7/8" 6.06" M07709
B70244 | 3 | 3 | 1800 7/8" 6.06" M07709
¢ B70172 | 5 | 1 | 1800 7/8" 7.00" M07710
B70245 | 5 | 3 | 1800 7/8" 7.00" M07710
B70175 | 75| 1 | 1800 7/8" 7.88" M07764
B70247 | 75| 3 | 1800 7/8" 7.88" M07764
e y B70178 | 10 | 1 | 1800 7/8" 8.44" M07765
, B70248 | 10 | 3 | 1800 7/8" 8.44" M07765
800B (4-1/2 AK)
800C (8-1/2 AK)
T 73
/
800A
1613 1210
Item Part Part
No. Description Number Table I
1| Case, Volute HO5130 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
2__|Impeller See Table | 301 05332 4-1/2" 7/8" 184JM
14 | Sleeve, Shaft S19310L 3|3 05332 4-1/2" 7/8" 182JM
26 | Screw, Impeller 3/8 - 16 x 1" 523566 5 1 105331 8-1/2" 7/8" 213JM
32 | Key, 3/16 x 1-1/4" (See Note 1) 534383 5| 3 105332 4-1/2" 7/8" 184JM
69 | Washer, Impeller 506314 75| 1 05331 8-1/2" 7/8" 215JM
71 | Bracket See Table |l 75| 3 05331 8-1/2" 7/8" 213JM
73 | O-Ring (See Note 2) M14943 10 | 1 05331 8-1/2" 7/8" 215JM
89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft S32014 10| 3 105331 8-1/2" 7/8" 215JM
Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" (12 Req.)
800A (4-1/2 AK] (Use for Motor and Volute) 526826
800A Capscrew. 3/8 - 16 x 1° (8 Req ] 526826 NOTE 1: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
(8-1/2 AK] (Use for Volute Only) , . ;
- this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
800B | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1" [4 Req )] 526912 located at the beginning of this section.
805 WaSher,' Lock 523036 NOTE 2: Also accepts gasket S05126 as replacement for
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/4 NPT (3 Req ] 523715 0-Ring. See Supplement E located at the beginning of
815 | Ring, Retaining 511207 this section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;b PE N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY" B3/PMS

Cast Iron Impeller

FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Flanged Case, Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction

Section CC
Page 190.8
Date March 4, 2013
Supersedes 07/01/11
Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | “U"” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B70249 | 15| 3 | 1800 | 1-1/4" 9.00" M02911

Item Part Part 1614 0195
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute H05130
2 Impeller See Table |
14 | Sleeve, Shaft S18869L
26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1" 523619
32 | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note 1) S23677 Table Il
69 | Washer, Impeller S06319 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
71 Bracket See Table |l 15| 3 L04615 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 254JM
73 | O-Ring (See Note 2] M14943
89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft 532015
800A | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" (8 Req.) 524826 NQTE 1: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
800B | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1° (4 Req | 526912 this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
located at the beginning of this section.
805 | Washer, Lock 523038 OTE 2: Also accepts gasket S05126 as replacement for
810 P.[ug, Pipe_1/_4 NPT (3 Req.) 23715 g—Ring..See Supplzmegnt E located at the bpeginning of this
815 | Ring, Retaining S16767 section.
»:3» PENTAIR S e o 1 8 B e, Pt e 1 10 e s ot e

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

S4855BK



BERKELEY" B3/PM

Bronze Impeller
Threaded Case (NPT), Packing Construction

13A (7/8 U)
13B (1-1/4 U)

sozm/é }
\

801A (7/8 U)
801B (1-1/4 U) 7

14A (7/8 U)
14B (1-1/4 U)

17A (7/8 U)
17B (1-1/4 U)

800C (7/8 U)
800D (1-1/4 U)

800A (7/8 U)
800B (1-1/4U)

O
69A (7/8 U) /
69B (1-1/4 U)

FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Page 190.9
Date March 4, 2013
Supersedes 07/01/11
Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B66568 | 3 1 11800 7/8" 6.06" L06697
B66569 | 3 3 | 1800 7/8" 6.06" L06697
B66580 5 111800 1-1/4" 7.00" L06692
B66581 5 3 | 1800 7/8" 7.00" L06696
2

805A (7/8 U) 73
805B (1-1/4 U) / L

Item Part Part igﬁ g/ﬁ ,E)U)

No. Description Number

1 Case, Volute H00689

2 Impeller See Table |

13A | Rings, Packing (Set of 7) 515094

13B | Rings, Packing (Set of 6) S13470

14A | Sleeve, Shaft (2 Req.) S00619L

14B | Sleeve, Shaft S05149L

17A | Gland, Packing B82469

17B | Gland, Packing B82470

26A | Screw, Impeller 3/8 - 16 x 1" 523566

26B | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1" 523619

32A | Key, 3/16 x 1-1/4" (See Note 1) 534383

32B | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note 1) 523677

69A | Washer, Impeller S06314

69B | Washer, Impeller 506319 Table Il

71 Bracket See Table ll HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
73 | O-Ring (See Note 2] M14943 3 11 H00950 4-1/2" 7/8" 184JP
800A | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" (12 Req.) 526826 313 H00950 4-1/2" 7/8" 182JP
800B | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1-1/8" (8 Req.) 526827 5 |1 103827 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 213JP
800C | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) 526916 513 H00950 4-1/2" 7/8" 184JP
801A | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 3" (2 Req.) S04439
801B | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 4" (2 Req.) 508303

802 | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 (2 Req.) S23343 NOTE 1: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
805A | Washer, Lock 523036 thls padge ar;d fg)r |_mp.elterfkiy location, refer to Supplement A
805B | Washer, Lock 523038 :cc)it:za;tt ¢ eg'”t”'”g Ok tt sussicztfn. L y

: : Also accepts gaske as replacement for
g:gg Etjg E:Ei 17; EE$ 14 Req) igg;l? gopjiiir;%_ See Supplzmgnt E located at the bpeginning of this
»:3» PENTAIR Gacaues e s cotinusyprving ur st and e Pt e the it o changespcications wihout o natc,

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

S4855BK



BERKELEY" B3/PM

dilicon Bronze Impeller
Threaded Case (NPT), Packing Construction

13A (7/8 U)
13B (1-1/4 U)

14A (7/8 U)
14B (1-1/4 U)

/R,
802 @
/
801A (7/8 U)
801B (1-1/4 U) 7

17A (7/8 U)
17B (1-1/4 U)

800C (7/8 U)
800D (1-1/4 U)

800A (7/8 U)
800B (1-1/4U)

69A (7/8 U)
69B (1-1/4 U)

FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Page 190101
Date March 4, 2013
Supersedes 07/01/11
Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B66568S | 3 1 11800 7/8" 6.06" H05480
B66569S | 3 3 | 1800 7/8" 6.06" H05480
B66580S | 5 111800 1-1/4" 7.00" H05478
B66581S | 5 3 | 1800 7/8" 7.00" H05481
/ |
805A (7/8 U)

805B (1-1/4 U)

Item Part Part 26A (7/8 U)
No. Description Number 26B (1-1/4 U)
1 Case, Volute H00689
2 Impeller See Table |
13A | Rings, Packing (Set of 7) 515094
13B | Rings, Packing (Set of 6) 513470
14A | Sleeve, Shaft (2 Req.) S00619L
14B | Sleeve, Shaft S05149L
17A | Gland, Packing B82469
17B | Gland, Packing B82470
26A | Screw, Impeller 3/8 - 16 x 1" 523566
26B | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1" 523619
32A | Key, 3/16 x 1-1/4" (See Note 1) 534383
32B | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note 1) 523677
69A | Washer, Impeller S06314
69B | Washer, Impeller 506319 Table Il
71 Bracket See Table |l HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
73 | 0-Ring (See Note 2] M14943 3 11 H00950 4-1/2" 7/8" 184JP
800A | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" (12 Req.) 526826 313 H00950 4-1/2" 7/8" 182JP
800B | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1-1/8" (8 Req.) 526827 511 103827 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 213JP
800C | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) 526916 513 H00950 4-1/2" 7/8" 184JP
801A | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 3" (2 Req.) S04439
801B | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 4" (2 Req.) 508303
802 | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 (2 Req.) 523343 N(_)TE 1: Foran egplanation of the t_abulated material found on
05 {Visher Lock
5058 | Washer, Lock 223038 2: Also accepts gasket S05126 as replacement for
8104 | Plug, Pipe 1/4 NPT (4 Req.) 523715 g?F;ﬁg.-See Supplzmgnt E located at the bpeginning of this
810B | Plug, Pipe 1/2 NPT 523717 section.
»:3» PENTAIR Gacauss s 3 coiniculy mpring i rodcts ad e, Pt sspts (e ight o changespcicatons ikt oo e

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

S4855BK



BERKELEY' B3ZPM
dilicon Bronze Impeller

Threaded Case (NPT), Packing Construction

FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC

Page 190.10.2

Date March 4, 2013

Supersedes 07/01/11

Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B66590S | 75| 1 | 1800 | 1-1/4" 7.88" HO05477
B66591S | 75| 3 | 1800 | 1-1/4" 7.88" HO05477
B66600S | 10 | 1 | 1800 | 1-1/4" 8.44" H05476
B66601S | 10 | 3 | 1800 | 1-1/4" 8.44" H05476
B66608S | 15| 3 | 1800 | 1-1/4" 9.00" H05479

Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute H00689
2 Impeller See Table |
13 | Rings, Packing (Set of 6] S13470
14| Sleeve, Shaft S05149L Table Il
17 | Gland, Packing B82470 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1" 523619 75| 1 103827 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 215JP
32 | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note 1) S23677 75| 3 103827 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 213JP
69 | Washer, Impeller 506319 10 | 1 103827 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 215JP
71 Bracket See Table |l 10 | 3 103827 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 215JP
73 | O-Ring (See Note 2] M14943 15| 3 103827 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 254JP
800A | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1-1/8" (8 Req.) 526827
800B | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) 526916
801 | Stud, 3/8- 16 x 4" (2 Req.) 508303 N(_)TE 1: Foran egplanation of the t_abulated material found on
802 | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 (2 Req ) S03343 [hIS page and for |mp_eller key locatlpn, refer to Supplement A
ocated at the beginning of this section.
805 | Washer, Lock 223038 2: Also accepts gasket S05126 as replacement for
8104 | Plug, Pipe 1/4 NPT (4 Reg.) 523715 g?F;ﬁg.-See Supplzmegnt E located at the bpegirming of this
810B | Plug, Pipe 1/2 NPT S23717 section.
»tgt PENTAIR Becoe i e coniouey s ot Broducte o s, Pentot retnen e gt heng cpecotone ot ot e

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

S4855BK



BERKELEY" B3ZPM
Bronze Impeller

Threaded Case (NPT), Packing Construction

e pe o S stage ceNTRIFUGAL PP
FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC

Page 190.10

Date March 4, 2013

Supersedes 07/01/11

Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B66590 | 75| 1 [ 1800 | 1-1/4" 7.88" L06694
B66591 | 75| 3 [ 1800 | 1-1/4" 7.88" L06694
B66600 | 10 | 1 [ 1800 | 1-1/4" 8.44" L06693
B66601 | 10 | 3 [ 1800 | 1-1/4" 8.44" L06693
B66608 3 (1800 1-1/4" 9.00" L06691

Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute H00689
2 Impeller See Table |
13 | Rings, Packing (Set of 6] S13470
14| Sleeve, Shaft S05149L Table Il
17 | Gland, Packing B82470 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1" 523619 75| 1 103827 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 215JP
32 | Key, 1/4x2-1/4" (See Note 1) 523677 75| 3 L03827 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 213JP
69 | Washer, Impeller 506319 10 | 1 103827 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 215JP
71 Bracket See Table ll 0| 3 L03827 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 215JP
73 | O-Ring (See Note 2] M14943 151 3 L03827 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 254JP
800A | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1-1/8" (8 Req.) 526827
800B | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) 526916 _ _
60 [Stud. 96 161" e | T e e
802 | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 (2 Req.) 523343 locatpedgat the beginr’?ing of th)?s sectiony. PP
805 | Washer, Lock ©23038 NOTE 2: Also accepts gasket S05126 as replacement for
810A | Plug, Pipe 1/4 NPT [4 Req.) 523715 O—Ring.-See Supplzmegnt E located at the bpegirming of this
810B | Plug, Pipe 1/2 NPT S23717 section.
»:3» PENTAIR Gacauss s 3 coiniculy mpring i rodcts ad e, Pt sspts (e ight o changespcicatons ikt oo e

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

S4855BK



BERKELEY® B3/PM FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
rOnze mpe er Page 190.11
. . Date March 4, 2013
Flanged Case, Packing Construction Supersees 07011
Table |
| B/M No. | HP | PH [ RPM | "U" Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
m 13A (78 0) B71930 | 3 | 1 | 1800 | 7/8" 6.06" | L06697
503 : 13B (1-1/4 U) B71931 | 3 | 3 | 1800 7/8" 6.06" | 106697
/@ 14A (/8 V) B71932 | 5 | 1 | 1800 | 1-1/4" | 7.00° | L0692
801A (7/8 U) 14B (1-1/4 U) - B
S01B (1.1/4 U) / B71933 | 5 | 3 | 1800 7/8 700" | L0669
17A (7/8 U) @
178 (1-1/4 U) @
/ |
?@ 805A (7/8 U) 73

800B (7/8 U) 805B (1-1/4 U)

800C (1-1/4 U)

69A (7/8 U) /
Item Part Part 698 (1-14 1)
No. Description Number 26A (7/8 1)
26B (1-1/4 U)
1 Case, Volute H05130
2 Impeller See Table |
13A | Rings, Packing (Set of 7) 515094
13B | Rings, Packing (Set of 6) 513470
14A | Sleeve, Shaft (2 Req.) S00619L
14B | Sleeve, Shaft S05149L
17A | Gland, Packing B82469
17B | Gland, Packing B82470
26A | Screw, Impeller 3/8 - 16 x 1" 523566
26B | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1" 523619
32A | Key, 3/16 x 1-1/4" (See Note 1) 534383
32B | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note 1) 523677
69A | Washer, Impeller S06314 Table ll
698 | Washer, Impeller S06319 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
71 | Bracket See Table ll 3|1 H00950 4-1/2" 7/8" 184JP
73 | O-Ring (See Note 2] M14943 3|3 H00950 4-1/2" 7/8" 182JP
800A | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" (12 Req.) 526826 5|1 L03827 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 213JP
800B | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" 8 Req.) 526827 513 H00950 4-1/2" 7/8" 184JP
800C | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) 526916
801A | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 3" (2 Req.) S04439 _ _
015 |Sud 36 1o 12 e | T e e
802 | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 (2 Req.) 523343 locatpedgat the beginr’:\)ing of th}?s section‘. PP
80°A | Washer, Lock 523036 NOTE 2: Also accepts gasket S05126 as replacement for
8058 Washef, Lock 523038 0-Ring. See Supplement E located at the beginning of this
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/4 NPT (3 Req.) 523715 section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;b PE N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY® B3/PM FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

1 Section CC
ILICON Bronze tmpeter P WL
] ) Date March 4, 2013
Flanged Case, Packing Construction Suprsedes /11
Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U" Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
: B71930S| 3 | 1 |1800| 7/8 6.06" HO05480
?@%x }iﬁgf’i,%) B71931S | 3 | 3 | 1800 7/8" 6.06" | H05480
| ( . p
802 / i o 14A (78 U) B71932S| 5 | 1 |1800| 1-1/4 7.00 H05478
801A (7/8 U) - 14B (1-1/4 U) B71933S| 5 | 3 |1800| 7/8 7.00" HO05481
801B (1-1/4 U) / {0
17A (7/8 U) G
17B (1-1/4 U)
/ |
805A (7/8 U) 73

800B (7/8 U) 805B (1-1/4 U)

800C (1-1/4 U)

69A (7/8 U) /
Item Part Part 698 (1-14 1)
No. Description Number 26A (7/8 U)
1| Case, Volute H05130 268 1-1AD)
2 Impeller See Table |
13A | Rings, Packing (Set of 7) 515094
13B | Rings, Packing (Set of 6) 513470
14A | Sleeve, Shaft (2 Req.) S00619L
14B | Sleeve, Shaft S05149L
17A | Gland, Packing B82469
17B | Gland, Packing B82470
26A | Screw, Impeller 3/8 - 16 x 1" 523566
26B | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1" 523619
32A | Key, 3/16 x 1-1/4" (See Note 1) 534383
32B | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note 1) 523677
69A | Washer, Impeller S06314 Table Il
698 | Washer, Impeller 506319 HP | PH | Bracket No. | “AK" Fit | “U" Dim. | Motor Frame
71 | Bracket See Table |l 301 H00950 4-1/2" 7/8" 184JP
73 | 0-Ring [See Note 2] M14943 313 H00950 4-1/2" 7/8" 182JP
800A | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" (12 Req.) 526826 5 | 1 103827 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 213JP
800B | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" (8 Req.) 526827 5| 3 H00950 4-1/2" 7/8" 184JP
800C | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) 526916
801A | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 3" (2 Req.) S04439
801B | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 4 (2 Req.) 508303 N(_)TE 1: Foran egplanation of the t_abulated material found on
802 | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 (2 Req ) S03343 thls page and for |_mp.eller key locat|_or1, refer to Supplement A
ocated at the beginning of this section.
5054 | Washer, Lock 2239038 NOTE 2: Also accepts gasket S05126 as replacement for
8058 Washef, Lock 23038 O—Ring.-See Supplement E located at the beginning of this
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/4 NPT (3 Req.) 523715 section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;b PE N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY' B3ZPM
dilicon Bronze Impeller

Flanged Case, Packing Construction

FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC

Page 190122

Date March 4, 2013

Supersedes 07/01/11

Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B71934S | 75| 1 | 1800 | 1-1/4" 7.88" HO05477
B71935S | 7.5| 3 | 1800 | 1-1/4" 7.88" HO05477
B71936S | 10 | 1 | 1800 | 1-1/4" 8.44" H05476
B71937S| 10 | 3 [ 1800 | 1-1/4" 8.44" H05476
B71939S 3 (1800 1-1/4" 9.00" H05479

Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute H05130
2 Impeller See Table |
13 | Rings, Packing (Set of 6) S13470 Table Il
14 | Sleeve, Shaft S05149L HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
17 | Gland, Packing B82470 75| 1 103827 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 215JP
26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1" 523619 75| 3 103827 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 213JP
32 Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note 1) 523677 10| 1 103827 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 215JP
69 | Washer, Impeller 506319 10 | 3 103827 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 215JP
71 Bracket See Table |l 15| 3 103827 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 254JP
73 | O-Ring (See Note 2] M14943
800A | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" (8 Req.) 526826 _ _
800B | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) $26916 m‘_’TE 1: Forda? ex_Pla”ﬁt'O'&Of fhe tt?bulafd Ta;eurr')apllfeo;:gﬂtog
- is page and for impeller key location, refer to
801 | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 4" (2 Req ) 08303 located at the beginning of this section.
802 | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 (2 Req.) 523343
805 | Washer Lock 523038 NOTE 2: Also accepts gasket S05126 as replacement for
asner, Loc 0-Ring. See Supplement E located at the beginning of this
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/4 NPT (3 Req.] 523715 section.
293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW._berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793
’;& PE NTAI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

S4855BK



BERKELEY" B3ZPM
Bronze Impeller

Flanged Case, Packing Construction

AN
802 /

»

17

FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC

Page 190.12

Date March 4, 2013

Supersedes 07/01/11

Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B71934 | 75| 1 |1800| 1-1/4" 7.88" L06694
B71935 | 75| 3 | 1800 | 1-1/4" 7.88" L06694
B71936 | 10 | 1 | 1800 | 1-1/4" 8.44" L06693
B71937 | 10 | 3 [ 1800 | 1-1/4" 8.44" L06693
B71939 | 15| 3 [ 1800 | 1-1/4" 9.00" L06691

1749B 1210

Table Il
HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
75| 1 103827 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 215JP
75| 3 103827 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 213JP
10| 1 103827 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 215JP
10| 3 103827 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 215JP
15| 3 103827 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 254JP

NOTE 1: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
located at the beginning of this section.

NOTE 2: Also accepts gasket S05126 as replacement for
0-Ring. See Supplement E located at the beginning of this
section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute H05130
2 Impeller See Table |
13 | Rings, Packing (Set of 4] 513470
14 | Sleeve, Shaft S05149L
17 | Gland, Packing B82470
26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2-13 x 1" 523619
32 | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note 1) 523677
69 | Washer, Impeller S06319
71 Bracket See Table |l
73 | O-Ring (See Note 2] M14943
800A | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" (8 Req.) 526826
800B | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) 526916
801 | Stud, 3/8-16x4" (2 Req) 508303
802 | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 [2 Req.) 523343
805 | Washer, Lock 523038
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/4 NPT (3 Req.] 523715
D PENTAIR

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

S4855BK



BERKELEY® B3/PMS FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Bronze Impeller
. ) Date March 4, 2013
Threaded Case (NPT), Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction Supersedes D7/01/11
Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B66570
B66571
B66582
B66583
n B66592
B66593
/ B66602
89 B66603

800B (4-1/2 AK)
800C (8-1/2 AK)

Item Part Part /

No. Description Number 810A

1 Case, Volute H00689

2 Impeller See Table | Table Il

14 | Sleeve, Shaft 519310L HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
26 | Screw, Impeller 3/8 - 16 x 1" 523566 3 |1 L05332 4-1/2" 7/8" 184JM

32 | Key, 3/16 x 1-1/4" (See Note 1) S$34383 313 L05332 4-1/2" 7/8" 182JM

69 | Washer, Impeller S06314 5 |1 L05331 8-1/2" 7/8" 213M

71 | Bracket See Table || 5 | 3 L05332 4-1/2" 7/8" 184JM

73 | O-Ring (See Note 2] M14943 751 1 L05331 8-1/2" 7/8" 215M

89 [ Seal, Mechanical Shaft S32014 75| 3 | L0533 8-1/2" | /8" 213)M
g00A | Capscrew, 3/8 - 161" (12 Req.) _— 10 | 1 L05331 8-1/2" 7/8" 215JM

(4-1/2 AK] (Use for Motor and Volute) 101 3 L05331 8-1/2" 7/8" 215JM
Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" (8 Req.]
800A 1 (82172 AK] (Use for Volute Only) 526826
800B | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13x 1" (4 Req.) 526912 NOTE 1: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
805 | Wash L' K - 523036 this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
S10A P[as T:)r O1C/4 NEATN SIE located at the beginning of this section.
3108 PLUQ' P?pe 172 NPT . <3717 NOTE 2: Also accepts gasket $05126 as replacement for
.UQ' |pe. a 0-Ring. See Supplement E located at the beginning of this

815 | Ring, Retaining 511207 section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;b P E N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY® B3/PMS FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

1" Section CC
dilicon Bronze Impeller
) ) Date March 4, 2013
Threaded Case (NPT). Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction Supersedes 07/01/11
Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH [ RPM [ “U* Dim. [ Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B66570S | 3 | 1 | 1800 7/8" 6.06" | H05480
B66571S | 3 | 3 | 1800 | 7/8" 6.06" | HO5480
B66582S | 5 | 1 | 1800 7/8" 700" | HO5481
B66583S | 5 | 3 | 1800 | 7/8" 700" | HO5481
n B66592S | 75| 1 | 1800 7/8" 788" | HO5482
B66593S | 75| 3 | 1800 | 7/8" 788" | H05482
B66602S | 10 | 1 | 1800 | 7/8" 844" | H05483
59 B66603S | 10 | 3 | 1800 | 7/8" 844" | H05483

800B (4-1/2 AK)
800C (8-1/2 AK)

%/

800A

Item Part Part

No. Description Number

1 Case, Volute H00689

2 Impeller See Table | Table Il

14 | Sleeve, Shaft S519310L HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame

26 | Screw, Impeller 3/8 - 16 x 1" S23566 3 |1 L05332 4-1/2" 7/8" 184JM

32 | Key, 3/16 x 1-1/4" (See Note 1) 534383 3 | 3] 105332 4-1/2" 7/8" 182JM

69 | Washer, Impeller S06314 511 L05331 8-1/2" | 7/8" 213JM

71 | Bracket See Table |l 513 L05332 4-1/2" 7/8" 184JM

73 | 0-Ring (See Note 2] M14943 75] 1 L05331 8-1/2" | 7/8" 215JM

89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft 532014 75| 3 | 105331 | 8-1/2" | 7/8 213JM
800A Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" (12 Req.] $26826 10] 1 LO5331 8‘1/2: 7/8: 215M

(4-1/2 AK] (Use for Motor and Volute) 0] 3 L05331 8-1/2 7/8 215JM
B00A | 5575 AK] e for volute Dy 526826
800B | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13x 1" (4 Req.) 526912 NQTE 1: Foran explanation of the tabulated material found on
805 | Washer Lock 523036 this page and for |mp_eller key locat|pn, refer to Supplement A
: located at the beginning of this section.
21182 Etzg E:EE lg EE$ 14 Reg. 223;13 NOTE 2: Also accepts gasket $05126 as replacement for
. 0-Ring. See Supplement E located at the beginning of
815 | Ring, Retaining 511207 this section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;b PE N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY® B3/PMS FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

s Section e
dllicon Bronze Impeller
Date March 4, 2013

Threaded Case (NPT), Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction Supersedes 07/011

Table |

B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U" Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B66609S | 15 | 3 | 1800 | 1-1/4" 9.00" H05479

Item Part Part

No. Description Number

1 Case, Volute H00689

2 Impeller See Table | 16121210

14 | Sleeve, Shaft 518869L

26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1" 523619

32 | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note 1) 523677

69 | Washer, Impeller 506319 Table Il

71 Bracket See Table |l HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame

73 | 0-Ring (See Note 2] M14943 151 3 L04615 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 254JM

89 Seal, Mechanical Shaft 532015
800A | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1"(8 Req.) 526826
800B | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1" (4 Req.) 526912 NOTE 1: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
505 [ Washer Lock
810A | Plug, Pipe 1/4 NPT [4 Reg) S23715 NOTE 2: Also accepts gasket S05126 as replacement for
8108 P.LUQ‘ Plpe'1/'2 NPT 523717 O—Ring..See Supplement E located at the beginning of this
815 | Ring, Retaining 516767 section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;& P E N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY' B3ZPMS
Bronze Impeller

FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Threaded Case (NPT), Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction

Section CC

Page 190.14

Date March 4, 2013
Supersedes 07/01/11

Table |

B66609
B66609S

Item Part Part

No. Description Number

1 Case, Volute H00689

2 Impeller See Table | 1612 1210

14 | Sleeve, Shaft S18869L

26 Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1" 523619

32 | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note 1) 523677

69 | Washer, Impeller 506319 Table Il

71 Bracket See Table |l HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
73 | 0-Ring (See Note 2] M14943 151 3 L04615 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 254JM

89 Seal, Mechanical Shaft 532015
800A | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" (8 Req.) 526826
800B | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1" (4 Req.) 526912 N(_)TE 1: Foran explanation of the tabulated material found on
805 | Washer, Lock 573038 th|s page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A

- ocated at the beginning of this section.
810A | Plug, Pipe 1/4 NPT [4 Reg.) 523715 NOTE 2: Also accepts gasket $05126 as replacement for
8108 P.LUQ‘ Plpe'1/'2 NPT 523717 O—Ring..See Supplement E located at the beginning of this
815 | Ring, Retaining 516767 section.
»:3» PENTAIR Gacau o re ol improing st seies, ot sare h gt o changespcifcations b i i,

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

S4855BK



BERKELEY' B3ZPMS
Bronze Impeller

Flanged Case, Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction

810B

800B (4-1/2 AK)
800C (8-1/2 AK)

800A

Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute H05130
2 Impeller See Table |
14 | Sleeve, Shaft S19310L
26 | Screw, Impeller 3/8 - 16 x 1" 523566
32 | Key, 3/16 x 1-1/4" (See Note 1) 534383
69 | Washer, Impeller S06314
71 Bracket See Table |l
73 | O-Ring (See Note 2] M14943
89 Seal, Mechanical Shaft 532014
BU0A &?ﬁ)%r:% [?l)J/ge flér’ )l\(/lj)to[lzar?de?/glute] 526826
004 | (975 5K] Vs for volute On 526826
800B | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1" (4 Req.) 526912
805 | Washer, Lock 523036
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/4 NPT (3 Req.] 523715
815 | Ring, Retaining 511207

D PENTAIR

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Page 190.15
Date March 4, 2013
Supersedes 07/01/11
Table |

HP | PH | RPM | "U" Dim.

B71940
B71941
B71942
B71943
B71944
B71945
B71946
B71947

Table Il
HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
3 1 05332 4-1/2" 7/8" 184JM
313 05332 4-1/2" 7/8" 182JM
5 1 05331 8-1/2" 7/8" 213M
51 3 05332 4-1/2" 7/8" 184JM
75| 1 05331 8-1/2" 7/8" 215JM
75| 3 05331 8-1/2" 7/8" 213M
10| 1 05331 8-1/2" 7/8" 215JM
10| 3 05331 8-1/2" 7/8" 215M

NOTE 1: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
located at the beginning of this section.

NOTE 2: Also accepts gasket S05126 as replacement for
0-Ring. See Supplement E located at the beginning of
this section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

S4855BK



BERKELEY® B3/PMS FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

o Section CC
ILICON Bronze tmpeter e Y
) ] Date March 4, 2013
Flanged Case, Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction Supersdes 07011
Table |

B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.

B71940S | 3 1 | 1800 7/8" 6.06" H05480

B71941S | 3 3 | 1800 7/8" 6.06" H05480

810B B71942S | 5 1 | 1800 7/8" 7.00" H05481

B71943S | 5 3 | 1800 7/8" 7.00" H05481

n B71944S | 75| 1 | 1800 7/8" 7.88" H05482

¢ B71945S | 7.5 | 3 | 1800 7/8" 7.88" H05482

/ B71946S | 10 | 1 | 1800 7/8" 8.44" H05483

) B71947S | 10 | 3 | 1800 7/8" 8.44" H05483

800B (4-1/2 AK)
800C (8-1/2 AK)

/ e
800A
Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1| Case, Volute H05130 Table I
2 Impeller See Table | HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
14 | Sleeve, Shaft 5$19310L 3|1 L05332 4-1/2" 7/8" 184JM
26 | Screw, Impeller 3/8 - 16 x 1" 523566 313 L05332 4-1/2" 7/8" 182JM
32 | Key, 3/16 x 1-1/4" (See Note 1) $34383 511 L05331 8-1/2" 7/8" 213JM
69 | Washer, Impeller S06314 513 L05332 4-1/2" 7/8" 184M
71 | Bracket See Table |l 75| 1 05331 8-1/2" 7/8" 215JM
73 | O-Ring (See Note 2) M14943 751 3 L05331 8-1/2" 7/8" 213JM
89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft S32014 10 ] 1 L05331 8-1/2" 7/8" 215JM
Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" (12 Req.) 10]3 L05331 8-1/2" 7/8" 215M
800A (4-1/2 AK] (Use for Motor and Volute) 526826
Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" (8 Req.)
800A [8—F1)/2 AK) (Use for Volute On?y] 526826 NQTE 1: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
800B | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1" (4 Req.) 5269172 this page and for |mp_eller key locat|pn, refer to Supplement A
located at the beginning of this section.
805 | Washer. Lock 523036 NOTE 2: Al t ket S05126 L tf
, : Also accepts gaske as replacement for
810 P.[ug, Plpe'1/.4 NPT (3 Req.) 523715 0-Ring. See Supplement E located at the beginning of
815 | Ring, Retaining 511207 this section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;b PE N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY" B3/PMS

dilicon Bronze Impeller

Flanged Case, Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction

FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Page 190.16.2
Date March 4, 2013
Supersedes 07/01/11
Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | “U"” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B71949S | 15| 3 [ 1800 | 1-1/4" 9.00" HO05479

Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute H05130 1614 0195
2 Impeller See Table |
14 | Sleeve, Shaft S18869L
26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1" 523619
32 | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note 1) 523677 Table Il
69 | Washer, Impeller S06319 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
71 Bracket See Table |l 15| 3 L04615 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 254IM
73 | O-Ring (See Note 2] M14943
89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft 532015
800A | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" (8 Req.) 526826 NOTE 1: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
800B | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13x 1" (4 Req)) 526912 this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
located at the beginning of this section.
805 | Washer, Lock 523038 NOTE 2: Al . ket SO5126 L f
; : Also accepts gaske as replacement for
810 P.[ug, Plpe_1/_4 NPT (3 Req.) 523715 0-Ring. See Supplement E located at the beginning of this
815 | Ring, Retaining S16767 section.
293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, W1 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793
’;& PE NTAI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

S4855BK



BERKELEY" B3/PMS

Bronze Impeller

FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Flanged Case, Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction

Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute H05130
2 Impeller See Table |
14 | Sleeve, Shaft S18869L
26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1" 523619
32 | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note 1) 523677
69 | Washer, Impeller S06319
71 Bracket See Table |l
73 | O-Ring (See Note 2] M14943
89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft 532015
800A | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" (8 Req.) 526826
800B | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1" (4 Req.) 526912
805 | Washer, Lock 523038
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/4 NPT (3 Req.] 523715
815 | Ring, Retaining S16767

D PENTAIR

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

Section CC

Page 19016

Date March 4, 2013
Supersedes 07/01/11

Table |

B/M No.
B71949

HP | PH | RPM | "U" Dim.

Imp. Dia.

Imp. No.

1614 0195

Table Il
HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
151 3 04615 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 254IM

NOTE 1: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
located at the beginning of this section.

NOTE 2: Also accepts gasket S05126 as replacement for
0-Ring. See Supplement E located at the beginning of this

sect

jon.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

S4855BK



BERKELEY" B3/PM

dilicon Bronze Impeller
Threaded Case (NPT), Packing Construction

N 13A (7/8 U)
803 / ' 13B (1-1/4 U)
i 14A (7/8 U)
801A (7/8 U) 14B (1-1/4 U)

801B (1-1/4 U) /

17A (7/8 U)
17B (1-1/4 U)

800C (7/8 U)
800D (1-1/4 U)

800A (7/8 U)
800B (1-1/4U)

FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Page 190.17
Date March 4, 2013
Supersedes 07/01/11
Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B66568S | 3 1 | 1800 7/8" 6.06" H05480
B66569S | 3 3 | 1800 7/8" 6.06" H05480
B66580S | 5 111800 1-1/4" 7.00" H05478
B66581S | 5 3 | 1800 7/8" 7.00" H05481

805A (7/8 U)
805B (1-1/4 U)

69A (7/8 U)
69B (1-1/4 U)

Item Part Part i‘;ﬁ g/ %,E)U)

No. Description Number

1 Case, Volute H00689

2 Impeller See Table |

13A | Rings, Packing (Set of 7) 515094

13B | Rings, Packing (Set of 6) S13470

14A | Sleeve, Shaft (2 Req.) S00619L

14B | Sleeve, Shaft S05149L

17A | Gland, Packing B82469

17B | Gland, Packing B82470

26A | Screw, Impeller 3/8 - 16 x 1" 523566

26B | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1" 523619

32A | Key, 3/16 x 1-1/4" (See Note 1) 534383

32B | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note 1) 523677

69A | Washer, Impeller S06314

69B | Washer, Impeller S06319

71| Bracket See Table Il Table Il

73 | 0-Ring (See Note 2] M14943 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
800A | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" (8 Req.) 526826 3|1 H00950 4-1/2" 7/8" 184JP
800B | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1-1/8" (8 Req.) 526827 313 H00950 4-1/2" 7/8" 182JP
800C | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" (4 Req.) 526826 5| 1 103827 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 213JP
800D | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) S26916 513 H00950 4-1/2" 7/8" 184JP
801A | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 3" (2 Req.) S04439
801B | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 4" (2 Req.) 508303

802 | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 (2 Req.) 523343 N(_JTE 1: Foran explanation of the tabulated material found on
805A | Washer, Lock 523036 thls padge ar;d fg)r |_mp.ellerfke':1y locat|_on, refer to Supplement A
8058 | Washer, Lock 523038 ocated at the beginning of this section.
5104 | Pl P 4 NPTTL e
810B | Plug, Pipe 1/2" NPT 523717 section.
) PENTAIR e AT STRCE, DA W 11 Wty M 1 8 75 OGRS e o7 7

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

S4855BK



BERKELEY' B3ZPM
dilicon Bronze Impeller

Threaded Case (NPT), Packing Construction

FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC

Page 190.18

Date March 4, 2013

Supersedes 07/01/11

Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B66590S | 75| 1 | 1800 | 1-1/4" 7.88" HO05477
B66591S | 75| 3 | 1800 | 1-1/4" 7.88" HO05477
B66600S | 10 | 1 | 1800 | 1-1/4" 8.44" H05476
B66601S | 10 | 3 | 1800 | 1-1/4" 8.44" H05476
B66608S 3 (1800 1-1/4" 9.00" H05479

Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute H00689
2 Impeller See Table |
13 | Rings, Packing (Set of 6] S13470
14| Sleeve, Shaft S05149L Table Il
17 | Gland, Packing B82470 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1" 523619 75| 1 103827 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 215JP
32 | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note 1) S23677 75| 3 103827 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 213JP
69 | Washer, Impeller 506319 10 | 1 103827 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 215JP
71 Bracket See Table |l 10 | 3 103827 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 215JP
73 | O-Ring (See Note 2] M14943 15| 3 103827 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 254JP
800A | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" (8 Req.) 526826
800B | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) 526916
801 | Stud, 3/8- 16 x 4" (2 Req.) 508303 N(_)TE 1: Foran egplanation of the t_abulated material found on
802 | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 (2 Req ) S03343 [hIS page and for |mp_eller key locatlpn, refer to Supplement A
ocated at the beginning of this section.
805 | Washer, Lock 223038 2: Also accepts gasket S05126 as replacement for
8104 | Plug, Pipe 1/4" NPT [4 Req) 523715 g?F;ﬁg.-See Supplzmegnt E located at the bpegirming of this
810B | Plug, Pipe 1/2" NPT S23717 section.
»tgt PENTAIR Becoe i e coniouey s ot Broducte o s, Pentot retnen e gt heng cpecotone ot ot e

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

S4855BK



BERKELEY' B3ZPM
dilicon Bronze Impeller

Flanged Case, Packing Construction

13A (7/8 U)

802?@% 13B (1-1/4 U)

14A (7/8 U)
14B (1-1/4 U)

801A (7/8 U)
$01B (1-1/4 U)

17A (7/8 U)
17B (1-1/4 U)

800B (7/8 U)
800C (1-1/4 U)

FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Page 190.19
Date March 4, 2013
Supersedes 07/01/11
Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B71930S | 3 1 11800 7/8" 6.06" HO05480
B71931S | 3 3 | 1800 7/8" 6.06" HO05480
B71932S | 5 1 11800 1-1/4" 7.00" HO05478
B71933S | b 3 | 1800 7/8" 7.00" HO05481
/ |
805A (7/8 U) 73

805B (1-1/4 U)

800A \ /
69A (7/8 U) /

Item Part Part 698 (1-1/4 1)

No. Description Number 26A (7/8 U)

1| Case, Volute H05130 268 (LA D)

2 Impeller See Table |

13A | Rings, Packing (Set of 7) 515094

13B | Rings, Packing (Set of 6) 513470

14A | Sleeve, Shaft S00619L

14B | Sleeve, Shaft S05149L

17A | Gland, Packing B82469

17B | Gland, Packing B82470

26A | Screw, Impeller 3/8 - 16 x 1" 523566
26B | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1" 523619

32A | Key, 3/16 x 1-1/4" (See Note 1) 534383
32B | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note 1) 523677

69A | Washer, Impeller S06314 Table Il

69B | Washer, Impeller S06319 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
71 Bracket See Table Il 3 11 H00950 4-1/2" 7/8" 184JP

73 | 0-Ring [See Note 2] M14943 313 H00950 4-1/2" 7/8" 182JP
800A | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" [8 Req.) 526826 511 103827 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 213JP
800B | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" [4 Req.) 526826 513 H00950 4-1/2" 7/8" 184JP
800C | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) 526916
801A | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 3" (2 Req.) S04439 _ _
015 |Sud 36 1o 12 e o I A e e
802 | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 (2 Req.) 523343 locatpedgat the beginr’:\)ing of th}?s section‘. PP
80°A | Washer, Lock 523036 NOTE 2: Also accepts gasket S05126 as replacement for
8058 Washef, Lock 523038 0-Ring. See Supplement E located at the beginning of this
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/4" NPT (3 Req.) 523715 section.

»:3» PENTAIR Gacauss s 3 coiniculy mpring i rodcts ad e, Pt sspts (e ight o changespcicatons ikt oo e

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

S4855BK



BERKELEY' B3ZPM
dilicon Bronze Impeller

Flanged Case, Packing Construction

FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC

Page 190.20

Date March 4, 2013

Supersedes 07/01/11

Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B71934S | 75| 1 | 1800 | 1-1/4" 7.88" HO05477
B71935S | 7.5| 3 | 1800 | 1-1/4" 7.88" HO05477
B71936S | 10 | 1 | 1800 | 1-1/4" 8.44" H05476
B71937S| 10 | 3 [ 1800 | 1-1/4" 8.44" H05476
B71939S 3 (1800 1-1/4" 9.00" H05479

Table Il
HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
75| 1 103827 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 215JP
75| 3 103827 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 213JP
10| 1 103827 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 215JP
10| 3 103827 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 215JP
15| 3 103827 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 254JP

NOTE 1: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
located at the beginning of this section.

NOTE 2: Also accepts gasket S05126 as replacement for
0-Ring. See Supplement E located at the beginning of this
section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute H05130
2 Impeller See Table |
13 | Rings, Packing (Set of 6] S13470
14 | Sleeve, Shaft S05149L
17 | Gland, Packing B82470
26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2-13 x 1" 523619
32 | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note 1) 523677
69 | Washer, Impeller S06319
71 Bracket See Table |l
73 | 0-Ring [See Note 2] M14943
800A | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" (8 Req.) 526826
800B | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) 526916
801 | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 4" (2 Req.) 508303
802 | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 (2 Req.) 523343
805 | Washer, Lock 523038
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/4" NPT (3 Req.) 523715
D PENTAIR

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

S4855BK



BERKELEY® B3/PMS FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

o Section CC
ollicon Bronze Impeller
) ) Date March 4, 2013
Threaded Case (NPT), Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction Supersedes 07/01/1
Table |

B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U" Dim. Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.

B66570S | 3 1 1800 7/8" 6.06" H05480

B66571S | 3 3 11800 7/8" 6.06" H05480

7 B66582S | 5 1 1800 7/8" 7.00" H05481

B66583S | 5 3 11800 7/8" 7.00" H05481

B66592S | 75| 1 1800 7/8" 7.88" H05482

) B66593S | 75| 3 | 1800 7/8" 7.88" H05482

A i B66602S | 10 1 1800 7/8" 8.44" H05483

. B66603S | 10 3 11800 7/8" 8.44" H05483

800B (4-1/2 AK)
800C (8-1/2 AK)

/ -
800A

Item Part Part 16111210

No. Description Number

1 Case, Volute H00689 Table ll

2 Impeller See Table | HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame

14 | Sleeve, Shaft S19310L 3 1 L 05332 4-1/2" 7/8" 184JM

26 Screw, Impeller 3/8 - 16 x 1" 523566 3 3 L 05332 4-1/2" 7/8" 182JM

32 Key, 3/16 x 1-1/4" (See Note 1) S34383 5 1 L 05331 8-1/2" 7/8" 213JM

69 | Washer, Impeller S06314 513 05332 4-1/2" 7/8" 184JM

71 Bracket See Table |l 751 1 L 05331 8-1/2" 7/8" 215JM

73 0-Ring (See Note 3] M14943 75| 3 L 05331 8-1/2" 7/8" 213JM

89 Seal, Mechanical Shaft S32014 10 | 1 L 05331 8-1/2" 7/8" 215JM
800A | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" (8 Req.) 526826 10 | 3 L 05331 8-1/2" 7/8" 215JM
800B | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" (4 Req.) 526826
800C | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1" (4 Req.) 526912

805 | Washer, Lock 523036 NOTE 1: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
810A | Plug, Pipe 1/4" NPT (4 Req.) 523715 this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
810B | Plug, Pipe 1/2" NPT 523717 located at the beginning of this section.

815 | Ring, Retaining S11207 NOTE 2: For seal flush line details, see Supplement D.

| Plug, Pipe 1/8" NPT (In Bracket) S23714 NOTE 3: Also accepts gasket S05126 as replacement for

0-Ring. See Supplement E located at the beginning of
* Not illustrated. this section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;b PE N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY" B3/PMS

dilicon Bronze Impeller
Threaded Case (NPT), Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction

FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Page 190.22
Date March 4, 2013
Supersedes 09/01/97
Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | “U"” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B66609S | 15| 3 | 1800 | 1-1/4" 9.00" HO05479

e Not illustrated.

D PENTAIR

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute H00689
2 Impeller See Table |
14 | Sleeve, Shaft 518869 S10A
26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1" 523619 1612 0195
32 | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note) 523677
69 | Washer, Impeller S06319
71 Bracket See Table |l
73 | Gasket, Volute S05126
89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft 532015
800A | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" (8 Req.) S$26826 Table Il
800B | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1" (4 Req.) 526912 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
805 | Washer, Lock 523038 15| 3 L04615 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 254IM
810A | Plug, Pipe 1/4" NPT (4 Req.) 523715
810B | Plug, Pipe 1/2" NPT 523717
815 | Ring, Retaining S16767 NOTE 1: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
. Plug, Pipe 1/8" NPT (In Bracket) $23714 this page and for i_mp_eller key locati_on, refer to Supplement A
located at the beginning of this section.

NOTE 2: For seal flush line details, see Supplement D.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

S4855BK



BERKELEY® B3/PMS FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

o Section CC
ILICON Bronze tmpeter e I
) ] Date March 4, 2013
Flanged Case, Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction Supersdes 07011
Table |

B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.

B71940S | 3 1 | 1800 7/8" 6.06" H05480

810B B71941S | 3 3 | 1800 7/8" 6.06" H05480

B71942S | 5 1 | 1800 7/8" 7.00" H05481

- B71943S | 5 3 | 1800 7/8" 7.00" H05481

B71944S | 75| 1 | 1800 7/8" 7.88" H05482

B71945S | 7.5 | 3 | 1800 7/8" 7.88" H05482

B71946S | 10 | 1 | 1800 7/8" 8.44" H05483

P B71947S | 10 | 3 | 1800 7/8" 8.44" H05483

800B (4-1/2 AK)
800C (8-1/2 AK)

%/

800A

Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute H05130 Table Il
2 Impeller See Table | HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
14 | Sleeve, Shaft 519310L 3|1 L05332 4-1/2" 7/8" 184JM
26 | Screw, Impeller 3/8 - 16 x 1" 523566 313 L05332 4-1/2" 7/8" 182JM
32 | Key, 3/16 x 1-1/4" (See Note 1) 534383 511 L05331 8-1/2" 7/8" 213JM
69 | Washer, Impeller S06314 513 05332 4-1/2" 7/8" 184JM
71 Bracket See Table ll 751 1 L05331 8-1/2" 7/8" 215JM
73 | O-Ring (See Note 3] M14943 75| 3 L05331 8-1/2" 7/8" 213JM
89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft 532014 10| 1 L05331 8-1/2" 7/8" 215JM
800A | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" (8 Req.) 526826 0] 3 L05331 8-1/2" 7/8" 215JM
800B | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" (4 Req.) 526826
800C | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13x 1" (4 Req.) 526912 NOTE 1: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
805 | Washer, Lock 523036 this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
810A | Plug, Pipe 1/4" NPT (3 Req.) 523715 located at the beginning of this section.
810B | Plug, Pipe 1/8" NPT ( In Bracket) S23714 NOTE 2: For seal flush line details, see Supplement D.
815 | Ring, Retaining 511207 NOTE 3: Also accepts gasket S05126 as replacement for
0-Ring. See Supplement E located at the beginning of
e Not illustrated. this section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;b PE N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY" B3/PMS

dilicon Bronze Impeller

Flanged Case, Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction

FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Page 190.24
Date March 4, 2013
Supersedes 09/01/97
Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | “U"” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B71949S | 15| 3 [ 1800 | 1-1/4" 9.00" HO05479

e Not illustrated.

D PENTAIR

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

located at the beginning of this section.

Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute H05130
2 Impeller See Table | 810
14 | Sleeve, Shaft 518869 1614 0195
26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1" S523619
32 | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note) 523677
69 | Washer, Impeller S06319
71 Bracket See Table |l
73 | Gasket, Volute 505126
89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft 532015 Table Il
800A | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" (8 Req.) 526826 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
800B | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1" [4 Req.) 526912 151 3 L04615 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 254JM
805 | Washer, Lock 523038
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/4" NPT (3 Req.) 523715
815 | Ring, Retaining S16767 NOTE 1: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
o Plug, Pipe 1/8" NPT (In Bracket] 523714 this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A

NOTE 2: For seal flush line details, see Supplement D.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

S4855BK



BERKELEY" B3/PBH

FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Cast Iron Impeller
) ] Date March 4, 2013
Threaded Case (NPT), Packing Construction Suprsetes 11
Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U" Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B55588 | 30 | 3 [ 3600 | 1-1/4" 7.12" MO07714
B55589 | 40 | 3 [3600| 1-1/4" 7.81" M07715
/ 13 B55541 | 50 | 3 [3600| 1-1/4" 8.31" MO7716
/@%\ «/, | ,See Supplement B n B55542 | 40 | 3 | 3600 | 1-1/4" 8.81" MO07717
802 i >
801/ Q@ a
/ Y & s00c
17 \
W
Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute HO03517
2 Impeller See Table |
13 | Rings, Packing (Set of 4] 513435
14 | Sleeve, Shaft S05149L
17 | Gland, Packing B82470
26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1-3/4" 523625
29 Ring, Lantern 519200 w23 0413
32 | Key, 3/16 x 1-1/4" (See Note 1) 534383
69 | Washer, Impeller S18177
71| Bracket See Table Il Table I
73A | 0-Ring (See Note 2] M14943 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
73B | Gasket, Balance Ring S09943 30| 3 L05511 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 284JP
115 | Ring, Balance 519904 40 | 3 L05511 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 286JP
800A | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" [8 Req.] 526826 50 ] 3 L05511 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 324JP
800B | Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x 1-1/4" (4 Req.) 526999 60 3 L05511 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 326JP
800C | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 7/8" (4 Req.) 526825
801 | Stud, 3/8-16x4" (2 Req.) 508303
802 | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 [2 Req.) S23343 N(_)TE 1: Foran explanation of the t_abulated material found on
this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
805 Washef, Lock 523038 located at the beginning of this section.
8104 | Plug, P!pe 174 NPT [4 Reg] 523719 NOTE 2: Also accepts gasket S05126 as replacement for
8108 | Plug, Pipe 1/2 NPT 523717 0-Ring. See Supplement E located at the beginning of this
811 | Fitting, Grease 523700 section.

D PENTAIR

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

S4855BK



BERKELEY® B3/PBH FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Cast Iron Impeller
] ) Date March 4, 2013
Flanged Case. Packing Construction Supesedes /011
Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U" Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B70252 | 30 | 3 |[3600| 1-1/4" 7.12" M07714
B70255 | 40 | 3 [3600| 1-1/4" 7.81" M07715
B70258 | 50 | 3 [ 3600 | 1-1/4" 8.31" M07716
J W s Supplement B . B70260 | 60 | 3 [3600| 1-1/4" | 881" | M07717
2 / Q@ 7 14 / 811
801 o/
17 < N
29
Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute H05238
2 Impeller See Table |
13 | Rings, Packing (Set of 4] 513435
14 | Sleeve, Shaft S05149L
17 | Gland, Packing B82470
26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1-3/4" 523625 1751 1210
29 | Ring, Lantern 519200
32 | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note 1) 523677 Table Il
69 | Washer, Impeller S18117 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
71 | Bracket See Table Il 30| 3 L05511 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 284JP
73A | O-Ring (See Note 2] M14943 40 | 3 L05511 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 286JP
73B | Gasket, Balance Ring S09943 50 | 3 L05511 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 324JP
115 | Ring, Balance S19904 60| 3 L05511 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 326JP
800A | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" (12 Req.) 526826
800B | Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) S26999
800C | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 7/8" (4 Req.) 526825 _ _
801 | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 4" [2 Req)) 508303 N(_JTE 1: Foran explanatlon of the tabulated material found on
this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
802 | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 (2 Req)) 523343 located at the beginning of this section.
805 Washef, Lock 523038 NOTE 2: Also accepts gasket S05126 as replacement for
810_| Plug, Pipe 1/4 NPT [4 Req ] 523715 0-Ring. See Supplement E located at the beginning of this
811 | Fitting, Grease 523700 section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;b PE N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY® B3ZPBHS
Cast Iron Impeller

Threaded Case (NPT). Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction

FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Page 2003
Date March 4, 2013
Supersedes 07/01/11
Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B55543 | 30 | 3 | 3600 | 1-1/4" 7.12" MO7714
B55544 | 40 | 3 | 3600 | 1-1/4" 7.81" M07715
B55545 | 50 | 3 | 3600 | 1-1/4" 8.31" M07716
B55548 3 |3600| 1-1/4" 8.81" M07717

Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute H03517
2 Impeller See Table |
14 | Sleeve, Shaft 518869L 16150195
26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1-3/4" 523625
32 | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note 1) 523677
69 | Washer, Impeller 518117 Table Il
71 Bracket See Table |l HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
73A | 0-Ring (See Note 2) M14943 30| 3 L05515 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 284JM
73B | Gasket, Balance Ring 509943 40 | 3 L05515 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 286JM
89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft 532015 50| 3 L05515 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 324JM
115 | Ring, Balance S19911 60 ] 3 L05515 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 326JM
800A | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" (8 Req.) 526826
800B | Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) 526999
800C | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 7/8” [4 Req.) 526825 NOTE 1: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
805 | Washer Lock $23038 thls page and for |_mp.eller key locat|_or1, refer to Supplement A
: ocated at the beginning of this section.
8104 | Plug, Pipe 1/4 NPT 14 Reg. 223715 NOTE 2: Also accepts gasket S05126 as replacement for
8108 P_LUQ‘ Plpe_1/_2 NPT 523717 O—Ring.-See Supplzmgnt E located at the bpeginning of this
815 | Ring, Retaining S16767 section.
»:3» PENTAIR Gacauss s 3 coiniculy mpring i rodcts ad e, Pt sspts (e ight o changespcicatons ikt oo e

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

S4855BK



BERKELEY® B3/PBHS FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Cast Iron Impeller

Date March 4, 2013
Threaded Case (NPT), Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction Supersedes U701/

71 Table |

800C B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U" Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B68423 3600 | 1-5/8" 9.00" M06797

800A

Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute H03517
2 Impeller See Table | 1616 1210
14 | Sleeve, Shaft M09669L
26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" 523623
32 | Key, 3/8 x 2-1/4" (See Note 1) 523940
69 | Washer, Impeller 518801
71 Bracket See Table |l
73A | O-Ring [See Note 2) M14943 Table Il
73B | Gasket, Balance Ring 509943 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | “U" Dim. | Motor Frame
89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft 539264 75 | 3 H04088 12-1/2" | 1-5/8" 364JP
115 | Ring, Balance S19911
800A | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" (12 Req.) 526826
800B | Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) 526999 NC_)TE 1: Foran explanation of the tabulated material found on
805 | Washer Lock 523038 this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
. located at the beginning of this section.
810A | Plug, Pipe 1/4 NPT (4 Req.) 523715
8108 | Plug, Pipe 1/2 NPT 523717 NOTE 2: Also accepts gasket $05126 as replacement for
: — 0-Ring. See Supplement E located at the beginning of this
815 | Ring, Retaining 518136 section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;& P E N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY" B3/PBHS

Cast Iron Impeller

Flanged Case, Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction

FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Page 2005
Date March 4, 2013
Supersedes 07/01/11
Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B70263 | 30 | 3 |3600| 1-1/4" 7.12" MO7714
B70266 | 40 | 3 |3600| 1-1/4" 7.81" M07715
B70269 | 50 | 3 | 3600 | 1-1/4" 8.31" M07716
B70272 3 |3600| 1-1/4" 8.81" M07717

///
\/ﬁ
800B
800A
Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute H05238
2 Impeller See Table | 1617 1210
14 | Sleeve, Shaft S518869L
26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1-3/4" 523625
32 | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note 1) 523677 Table Il
69 | Washer, Impeller S18117 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
71 Bracket See Table |l 30| 3 L05515 12-1/2" 1-1/4" 284IM
73A | 0-Ring (See Note 2) M14943 40 | 3 L05515 12-1/2" 1-1/4" 286JM
73B | Gasket, Balance Ring 509943 50 | 3 L05515 12-1/2" 1-1/4" 324IM
89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft 532015 60 | 3 L05515 12-1/2" 1-1/4" 326JM
115 | Ring, Balance S19911
800A | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" [8 Req.) 526826 _ _
800B | Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x 1-1/2" 4 Req.) S26999 N(_)TE 1: Foran egplana‘uon of the t_abulated material found on
- this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
800C | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 7/8" [4 Req.) 526825 located at the beginning of this section.
805 Washef, Lock 523038 NOTE 2: Also accepts gasket S05126 as replacement for
810_| Plug, Pipe 1/4 NPT (4 Req.) 523719 0-Ring. See Supplement E located at the beginning of this
815 | Ring, Retaining S16767 section.
293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, W1 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793
’;& PE NTAI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

S4855BK



BERKELEY® B3ZPBHS
Cast Iron Impeller

Flanged Case, Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction

71

/

800C

FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Page 200.6
Date March 4, 2013
Supersedes 07/01/11
Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | “U"” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B70275 3 | 3600 1-5/8" 9.00" M06797

Item Part Part /
No. Description Number 810
1 Case, Volute H05238 1618 1210
2 Impeller See Table |
14 | Sleeve, Shaft M09669L
26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" 523623
32 | Key, 3/8 x 2-1/4" (See Note 1) 523940
69 | Washer, Impeller 518801
71| Bracket See Table I Table Il
73A | O-Ring (See Note 2] M14943 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
73B | Gasket, Balance Ring 509943 75| 3 H04088 12-1/2" | 1-5/8" 364JP
89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft 539264
115 | Ring, Balance S19911
800A | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" (12 Req.) $26826 NOTE 1: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
800B | Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x 1-1/2" 14 Req)) $26999 th|s padge and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
805 | Washer Lock 23038 ocated at the beginning of this section.
510 Pug Pe . )
815 | Ring, Retaining 518136 section.
) PENTAIR e AT STRCE, DA W 11 Wty M 1 8 75 OGRS e o7 7

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

S4855BK



BERKELEY® B3/PBHS FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Bronze Impeller

Date March 4, 2013
Threaded Case (NPT). Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction Supersedes 07/01/11

71 Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U" Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B77195 | 30 | 3 | 3600 | 1-1/4" 7.12" M11550
B77198 | 40 | 3 | 3600 | 1-1/4" 7.81" M11551
115 B77201 | 50 | 3 | 3600 | 1-1/4" 8.31" M11552
B77204 3 3600 | 1-1/4" 8.81" M11553

Item Part Part

No. Description Number

1 Case, Volute H03517

2 Impeller See Table |

14 | Sleeve, Shaft 518869L 16150195
26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1-3/4" 523625

32 | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note 1) 523677

69 | Washer, Impeller 518117 Table ll

71 Bracket See Table |l HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
73A | 0-Ring (See Note 2) M14943 30| 3 L05515 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 284JM
73B | Gasket, Balance Ring 509943 40 | 3 L05515 12-1/2" 1-1/4" 286JM

89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft 532015 50 | 3 L05515 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 324JM
115 | Ring, Balance S19911 60| 3 L05515 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 326JM
800A | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" (8 Req.) 526826
800B | Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) 526999 _ _
800C | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 7/8" [4 Req.) 526825 N(_)TE 1: Foran egplana‘uon of the t_abulated material found on

this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A

805 Washef, Lock 523038 located at the beginning of this section.
8104 | Plug, P!pe 174 NPT [4 Req) 523715 NOTE 2: Also accepts gasket S05126 as replacement for
8108 | Plug, Pipe 1/2 NPT 523717 0-Ring. See Supplement E located at the beginning of this
815 | Ring, Retaining S16767 section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;b PE N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY® B3/PBHS FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Bronze Impeller
Date March 4, 2013
Threaded Case (NPT), Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction Supersedes 07/011
Table |
71 B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U" Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.

3600 | 1-5/8" 9.00" M11549

/ 800C B77207

800B
800A
Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute H03517
2 Impeller See Table |
14 | Sleeve, Shaft M09669L 1616 1210
26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" 523623
32 | Key, 3/8 x 2-1/4" (See Note 1) 523940
69 | Washer, Impeller 518801
71 Bracket See Table |l
73A | O-Ring [See Note 2) M14943 Table Il
73B | Gasket, Balance Ring 509943 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | “U" Dim. | Motor Frame
89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft 539264 75 | 3 H04088 12-1/2" | 1-5/8" 364JP
115 | Ring, Balance S19911
800A | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" (12 Req.) 526826
800B | Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x 1-1/2" [4 Req.) 526999 NOTE 1: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
805 | Washer. Lock 523038 this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
: located at the beginning of this section.
810A | Plug, Pipe 1/4 NPT (4 Req.) 523715 NOTE 2: AL t ot S05126 L o
. : Also accepts gaske as replacement for
8108 P.lug, Plpe_1/_2 NPT 523717 0-Ring. See Supplement E located at the beginning of this
815 | Ring, Retaining 518136 section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;& P E N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY" B3/PBHS

Bronze Impeller

Flanged Case, Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction

73B

115

TYPE “B” SINGLE STAGE CENTRIFUGAL PUMP

ELECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Page 2009
Date March 4, 2013
Supersedes 07/01/11
Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B76758 | 30 | 3 |3600| 1-1/4" 7.12" M11550
B76759 | 40 | 3 |3600| 1-1/4" 7.81" M11551
B76760 | 50 | 3 | 3600 | 1-1/4" 8.31" M11552
B76761 3 |3600| 1-1/4" 8.81" M11553

Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute H05238
2 Impeller See Table | 1617 1210
14 | Sleeve, Shaft 518869L
26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1-3/4" 523625
32 | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note 1) 523677 Table Il
69 | Washer, Impeller 518117 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
71 Bracket See Table |l 30| 3 L05515 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 284JM
73A | 0-Ring (See Note 2) M14943 40 | 3 L05515 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 286JM
73B | Gasket, Balance Ring 509943 50 ] 3 L05515 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 324JM
89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft 532015 60 3 L05515 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 326JM
115 | Ring, Balance S19911
800A | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" (8 Req.) 526826 _ _
506 |Copsre 581 V2 (gl | Sty | NOTE o emtn o ettt mart o
800C | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 7/8" (4 Req.) 26825 locatpedgat the beginr’:\)ing of th}?s section‘.
805 | Washer. Lock ©23038 NOTE 2: Also accepts gasket S05126 as replacement for
810 P_LUQ‘ Pipe_1/_4 NPT [4 Req.) 523715 O—Ring.-See Supplzmgnt E located at the bpeginning of this
815 | Ring, Retaining S16767 section.
) PENTAIR e AT STRCE, DA W 11 Wty M 1 8 75 OGRS e o7 7

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

S4855BK



BERKELEY" B3/PBHS

FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Bronze Impeller
) ] Date March 4, 2013
Flanged Case, Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction Supersdes 07011
71 Table |
/ 800C B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U" Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
/ B76762 3 [3600] 1-58" | 9.00" | M11549

Item Part Part

No. Description Number

1 Case, Volute H05238 oo

2 Impeller See Table |

14 | Sleeve, Shaft M09669L

26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" 523623

32 | Key, 3/8 x 2-1/4" (See Note 1) 523940

69 | Washer, Impeller 518801

71 | Bracket See Table || Table Il

73A | 0-Ring (See Note 2] M14943 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
73B | Gasket, Balance Ring 509943 75 | 3 H04088 12-1/2" | 1-5/8" 364JP

89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft 539264

115 | Ring, Balance S19911
800A | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" (12 Req.) 526826 NC_)TE 1: Foran explanation of the tabulated material found on
8008 | Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x 1-1/2" (4 Req] 526999 this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A

located at the beginning of this section.
805 | Washer, Lock 523038
810 | Plug, Pipe 4 Req) 523715 NOTE 2: Also accepts gasket $05126 as replacement for
: — 0-Ring. See Supplement E located at the beginning of this
815 | Ring, Retaining 518136 section.
»:3» PENTAIR Gacau o re ol improing st seies, ot sare h gt o changespcifcations b i i,

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

S4855BK



BERKELEY® B3EPBL FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Cast Iron Impeller
Date March 4, 2013
Threaded Case (NPT), Packing Construction Supersetes OV
Table |

B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U" Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.

B58054 | 40 3600 1-1/4" | 7.81" | M07701
| B58055 | 50
/ Qes“{“em B - B58056 | 60

3600 | 1-1/4" | 856" | M07702
802 i
801 0/ /
/)

wWlwfw

3600 | 1-1/4" 9.25" M07703

17

Item

No. Description Number

1 Case, Volute H02087

2 Impeller See Table |

7 Ring, Wearing 506860

13 | Ring, Packing (Set of 4) 513435

14 | Sleeve, Shaft S05149

17 | Gland, Packing B82470

26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" 523623

29 | Ring, Lantern 519200

32 | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note) 523677 1756 0495
69 | Washer, Impeller S18117

71 Bracket See Table Il

73 | Gasket, Balance Ring 509943

115 | Ring, Balance L03648

119 | 0-Ring 513760
800A | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/4" (8 Req.) 526914
800B | Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) 526999 Table Il
800C | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" (4 Req.) 526826 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
801 | Stud, 3/8-16x2-1/2" (2 Req.] 504438 40 | 3 L03497 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 286JP
802 | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 (2 Req ) 523343 5 | 3 L03497 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 324JP
805 | Washer, Lock 523038 60 | 3 L03497 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 326JP
810A | Plug, Pipe 1/4 NPT (4 Req.) 523715
810B | Plug, Pipe 1/2 NPT 523717 ) .
811 | Fitting, Grease $23700 NOTE: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on

this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A

812 | Elbow, Street 525421 located at the beginning of this section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;& PE N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY® B3EPBL FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Cast Iron Impeller
Date March 4, 2013
Threaded Case (NPT), Packing Construction Supersetes OV
Table |

B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U" Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B58057 | 75 | 3 | 3600 | 1-5/8" 10.12" L06116

13

Item Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute H02087
2 Impeller See Table |
7 Ring, Wearing 506860
13 | Rings, Packing (Set of 4) 513437
14 | Sleeve, Shaft 507073
17 | Gland, Packing B82471
26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" 523623
29 | Ring, Lantern 519198
32 | Key, 3/8 x 2-1/4" (See Note) 523940 17570495
69 | Washer, Impeller 518801
71 Bracket See Table Il
73 | Gasket, Balance Ring 509943
115 | Ring, Balance L03697
119 | 0-Ring 513760
800A | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/4" (8 Req.) 526914
800B | Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) 526999
800C | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 1" (4 Req.) 526826 Table Il
801 | Stud, 3/8-16x2-1/2" (2 Req.) 504438 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
802 | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 [2 Req.) 523343 75 | 3 L05610 12-1/2" | 1-5/8" 364JP
805 | Washer, Lock 523038
8104 | Plug, Pipe 1/4 NPT [4 Req ) 52371 NOTE: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
8108 P_lu_g, Pipe 1/2 NPT 523717 this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
811 | Fitting, Grease 523700 located at the beginning of this section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;& P E N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY® B3EPRILS FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Cast Iron Impeller
Date March 4, 2013
Threaded Case (NPT), Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction Supersedes 011010
Table |
71 B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.

3600 | 1-1/4" 7.81" M07701
3600 | 1-1/4" 8.56" M07702
3600 | 1-1/4" 9.25" M07703

/ B58058 | 40
800C B58059 | 50
B58060 | 40

wWlwfw

-
s
80{B
800A

Item Part Part

No. Description Number

1 Case, Volute H02087

2 Impeller See Table |

7 Ring, Wearing S06860

14 | Sleeve, Shaft 518869

26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" 523623

32 | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note) 523677

69 | Washer, Impeller 518117 16260295
71 Bracket See Table |l

73 | Gasket, Balance Ring 509943

89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft 532015

105 | Washer, Lock 523038

115 | Ring, Blanace 105262 Table Il

119 ] 0-Ring S13760 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
800A | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/4" (8 Req.) S26914 40 | 3 L04628 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 286JM
800B | Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.] 526999 50| 3 L04628 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 324IM
800C | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 3/4" (4 Req.] 526824 60 ] 3 L04628 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 326M
805 | Washer, Lock 523038
8104 | Plug, Pipe 1/4 NPT [4 Req ) 52371 NOTE: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
8108 PFug, P|pe_1/_2 NPT 523717 this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
815 | Ring, Retaining 516767 located at the beginning of this section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;& P E N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY® B3EPRILS FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Cast Iron Impeller
Date March 4, 2013
Threaded Case (NPT). Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction Supersedes 01/01/0%
e Table |
/ X Seal Flush Line B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.

B60609 | 75 | 3 | 3600 | 1-5/8" 10.12" L06116

-
800C

\;
DETAIL-A \_€

Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute H02087
2 Impeller See Table |
7 | Ring, Wearing S06860 810
11 Retainer, Mechanical Shaft Seal S15377 1627 0295
14 | Sleeve, Shaft 507073
26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" 523623
32 | Key, 3/8 x 2-1/4" (See Note) 523940
69 | Washer, Impeller 518801
71 Bracket See Table |l
73A | Gasket, Balance Ring 509943
73B | Gasket, Seal Retainer 515078
89 Seal, Mechanical Shaft 532016
115 | Ring, Balance L03697
119 | 0-Ring 513760
800A | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/4" (8 Req.) 526914
800B | Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x 1-3/4" (4 Req.] 527001
800C | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" (4 Req.] 526826
801 | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 2-1/2" (2 Req.) S04438
802 | Nut, 3/8 - 16 (2 Req.] $523343
805 | Washer, Lock 523038 Table Il
810A | Plug, Pipe 1/4 NPT (4 Req.) 523715 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
810B_| Plug, Pipe 1/2 NPT S23717 75| 3 L06315 12-1/2" | 1-5/8" 364JP
820 | Connector, Comp. Fitting (2 Req.) S24013
822 | Tubing, Copper 520677
b Plug, Pipe 1/8 NPT [At Seal Bore] S23714 NOTE: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
¢ Not illustrated. located at the beginning of this section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;b PE N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY® B3EPRILS FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Bronze Impeller
Date March 4, 2013
Threaded Case (NPT), Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction Supersedes U1/01/0%
Table |
7 B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
/ B77186 | 40 | 3 | 3600 1-1/4" 781" M11555
800C B77189 | 50 | 3 | 3600 1-1/4" 8.56" M11556
B76743 | 60 | 3 | 3600 1-1/4" 9.25" M11547

-
s
80{B
800A

Item Part Part

No. Description Number

1 Case, Volute H02087

2 Impeller See Table |

7 Ring, Wearing 506860

14 | Sleeve, Shaft 518869

26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" 523623

32 | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note) 523677

69 | Washer, Impeller S18117

71 Bracket See Table |l 1626 0295
73 | Gasket, Balance Ring 509943

89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft 532015

105 | Washer, Lock 523038

115 | Ring, Blanace 05262 Table Il

119 [ 0-Ring 513760 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
800A | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/4" (8 Req.) 526914 40 | 3 L04628 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 286M
800B | Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) 526999 50 | 3 L04628 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 324JM
800C | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 3/4" (4 Req.) S26824 60 | 3 L04628 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 326IM
805 | Washer, Lock 523038
810A | Plug, Pipe 1/4 NPT (4 Req.) 523715 . .
8108 | Plug, Pipe 1/2 NPT 523717 NOTE: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on

- — this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A

815 | Ring, Retaining 516767 located at the beginning of this section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;& P E N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY® B3EPRILS FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC

Bronze Impeller

Date March 4, 2013

Threaded Case (NPT). Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction Supersedes 01010

n 7 Table |

B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U" Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B77192 | 75 | 3 | 3600 | 1-5/8" 10.12" M11554

~
800C

_/
/f ’J/s‘ N
W%sw
DETAIL-A \_C

Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute H02087
2 Impeller See Table |
7 Ring, Wearing 506860
11 Retainer, Mechanical Shaft Seal S15377
14 Sleeve, Shaft S07073 1627 0295
26 Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" 523623
32 | Key, 3/8 x 2-1/4" (See Note) 523940
69 | Washer, Impeller 518801
71 Bracket See Table |l
73A | Gasket, Balance Ring 509943
73B | Gasket, Seal Retainer 515078
89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft 532016
115 | Ring, Balance L03697
119 ] 0-Ring 513760
800A | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/4" (8 Req.] 526914
800B | Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x 1-3/4" (4 Req.) 527001
800C | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" (4 Req.) 526826
801 | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 2-1/2" (2 Req.) S04438
802 | Nut, 3/8 - 16 (2 Req.] 523343
805 | Washer, Lock 523038 Table Il
810A | Plug, Pipe 1/4 NPT (4 Req.) 523715 HP | PH | Bracket No. | “"AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
810B | Plug, Pipe 1/2 NPT S23717 75| 3 L06315 12-1/2" | 1-5/8" 364JP
820 | Connector, Comp. Fitting (2 Req.) 524013
822 | Tubing, Copper S20677
* | Plug, Pipe 1/8 NPT (At Seal Bore] 523714 NOTE: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
¢ Not illustrated. located at the beginning of this section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;b PE N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY® B3EPRILS FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Bronze Impeller
) ] Date March 4, 2013
Flanged Case, Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction Supersedes 011010
Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH| RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
/7 ! . B76763 | 40 | 3 | 3600 | 1-1/4" | 781" | MI11555
8008 [\ scarnniin B76764 | 50 | 3 | 3600 | 1-1/4" | 856" | MI11556
S B76765 | 60 | 3 | 3600| 1-1/4" | 9.25" | MI1547
- T s
/

-~
800C

DETAIL- A

810
)/

Item Part Part

No. Description Number

1 Case, Volute H05536

2 Impeller See Table |

7 Ring, Wearing S06860

14 | Sleeve, Shaft 518869 1627 0295 FL
26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" 523623

32 | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note) 523677

69 | Washer, Impeller S18117

71 Bracket See Table |l

73 | Gasket, Balance Ring 509943

89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft 532015

105 | Washer, Lock 523038

115 | Ring, Blanace 105262 Table Il

119 | 0-Ring 513760 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | “U" Dim. | Motor Frame
800A | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/4" (8 Req.) S26914 40 | 3 L04628 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 286JM
800B | Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.] 526999 50 | 3 L04628 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 324IM
800C | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 3/4" (4 Req.] 526824 60| 3 L04628 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 326M
805 | Washer, Lock 523038
8104 | Plug, Pipe 1/4 NPT [4 Req ) 52371 NOTE: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
8108 P.lug, P|pe_1/_2 NPT 523717 this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
815 | Ring, Retaining 516767 located at the beginning of this section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;p PE N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY" B3EPBLS

FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Bronze Impeller
Date March 4, 2013
Flanged Case, Mechanical Shaft Seal Canstruction Supersedes 011010
Table |

-
800C

B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U" Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B76766 | 75 | 3 | 3600 | 1-5/8" 10.12" M11554

¢ Not illustrated.

D PENTAIR

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute H05536
2 Impeller See Table |
7 Ring, Wearing S06860
11 Retainer, Mechanical Shaft Seal S15377
14 Sleeve, Shaft S07073 1627 0295 FL
26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" 523623
32 | Key, 3/8 x 2-1/4" (See Note) 523940
69 | Washer, Impeller 518801
71 Bracket See Table |l
73A | Gasket, Balance Ring S09943
73B | Gasket, Seal Retainer 515078
89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft 532016
115 | Ring, Balance L03697
119 | 0-Ring S13760
800A | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/4" (8 Req. S26914
800B | Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x 1-3/4" (4 Req.) 527001
800C | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" (4 Req.) 526826
801 | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 2-1/2" (2 Req.) S04438
802 | Nut, 3/8 - 16 (2 Req.] S23343
805 | Washer, Lock 523038 Table Il
810A | Plug, Pipe 1/4 NPT (4 Req.) 523715 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
810B | Plug, Pipe 1/2 NPT 523717 75| 3 106315 12-1/2" | 1-5/8" 364JP
820 | Connector, Comp. Fitting (2 Req.) 524013
822 | Tubing, Copper S20677
. Plug, Pipe 1/8 NPT (At Seal Bore) 523714 NOTE: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on

this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
located at the beginning of this section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

S4855BK



BERKELEY" B3EPM

Cast Iron Impeller
Threaded Case (NPT), Packing Construction

13A(7/8U)
13B (1-1/4 U)

14A (7/8 U)
14B (1-1/4 U)

802

S01A (7/8 U)

801B (1-14U) /
17A (7/8 U)
17B (1-1/4 U)

71 (4-112AK)

69A (7/8 U)
69B (1-1/4 U)

\
71 (8-112AK)

FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Page 2201
Date March 4, 2013
Supersedes 01/01/04
Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B53828 | 5 111800 1-1/4" 7.69" M07697
B53830 | 5 3 | 1800 7/8" 7.69" M07698

26A (7/8 U)
26B (1-1/4 U)

805A (7/8 U)
805B (1-1/4 U)

D PENTAIR

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

Item Part Part
No. Description Number .
1 Case, Volute H02087
2 Impeller See Table |
7 Ring, Wearing 513045
13A | Rings, Packing (Set of 7) 515094
13B | Rings, Packing (Set of 6) 513470
14A | Sleeve, Shaft (2 Req.) S00619
14B | Sleeve, Shaft S05149
17A | Gland, Packing B82469
17B | Gland, Packing B82470
26A | Screw, Impeller 3/8 - 16 x 1-1/4" 523568
26B | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1-3/4" 523625
32A | Key, 3/16 x 1-1/4" (See Note) 534383
32B | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note) 523677
69A | Washer, Impeller S06314
69B | Washer, Impeller S06319
71 Bracket See Table |l
119 ] 0-Ring 513760
800A | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/4" (8 Req.) 526914
800B | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" (4 Req.) 526826
800C | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) 526916
801A | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 3" (2 Req.) S04439 Table Il
801B | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 2-1/2" (2 Req.) S04438 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
802 | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 (2 Req.) 523343 5 |1 L03637 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 213JP
805A | Washer, Lock 523026 513 LO5114 4-1/2" 7/8" 184JP
805B | Washer, Lock 523038
810A | Plug, Pipe 1/4 NPT [4 Req. S23715 NOTE: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
8108 P_LUQ' Plpe_1/2 NPT 523717 this pa.lge and forpimpeller key location, refer to Supplement A
815 | Ring, Retainer 508778 located at the beginning of this section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

S4855BK



TYPE “B” SINGLE STAGE CENTRIFUGAL PUMP

BERKELEY" B3EPM

Cast Iron Impeller

Threaded Case (NPT), Packing Construction

ELECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC

Page 220.2

Date March 4, 2013

Supersedes 01/01/04

Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B53829 | 75| 1 |[1800| 1-1/4" 8.69" M07699
B53831 | 75| 3 | 1800 | 1-1/4" 8.69" M07699
B55580 | 10 | 1 | 1800 | 1-1/4" 9.38" M07700
B53832 | 10 | 3 [ 1800 | 1-1/4" 9.38" M07700
B51716 | 15| 3 | 1800 | 1-1/4" 10.44" M04820

Item Part Part

No. Description Number

1 Case, Volute H02087

2 Impeller See Table | /

7| Ring, Wearing S13045 810A

13 | Rings, Packing (Set of é) S13470 1759A 0495
14 | Sleeve, Shaft S05149

17 | Gland, Packing B82470

26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1-3/4" 523625

32 | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note) S23677 Table Il

69 | Washer, Impeller 506319 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
71 | Bracket See Table |l 75| 1 L03637 8-1/2" | 1-1/4" 215JP
119 | 0-Ring S13760 75| 3 L03637 8-1/2" | 1-1/4" 213JP
800A | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/4" (8 Req.] S26914 10 | 1 L03637 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 215JP
800B | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) 526916 10| 3 L03637 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 215JP
801 | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 2-1/2" (2 Req.) S04438 151 3 L03637 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 254JP
802 | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 (2 Req ) 523343

805 _{ Washer. Lock 223038 NOTE: F lanation of the tabulated material found
810A | Plug, Pipe 1/4 NPT [4 Req.) 23715 this pe.zggrara\g ?gfirannpaeiloenr iey licztizna, sefgpioesrllfpp?:;ez:A
810B | Plug, Pipe 1/2 NPT 523717 located at the beginning of this section.

»:9 PENTAIR H e o S S

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

S4855BK



BERKELEY® B3EPMS
Cast Iron Impeller

TYPE “B” SINGLE STAGE CENTRIFUGAL PUMP

Threaded Case (NPT). Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction

ELECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC

Page 220.3

Date March 4, 2013

Supersedes 01/01/04

Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B54607 5 1 11800 7/8" 7.69" MQ7698
B54610 5 3 | 1800 7/8" 7.69" MQ7698
B54608 | 75| 1 | 1800 7/8" 8.69" MQ7752
B54611 | 75| 3 | 1800 7/8" 8.69" MQ7752
B54653 | 10 | 1 | 1800 7/8" 9.38" MQ04817
B54612 | 10 | 3 | 1800 7/8" 9.38" MQ04817

Item Part Part

No. Description Number

1 Case, Volute H02087

2 Impeller See Table |

7 Ring, Wearing S13045

14 | Sleeve, Shaft S19310L

26 | Screw, Impeller 3/8 - 16 x 1-1/4" 523568 810/A

32 | Key, 3/16 x 1-1/4" (See Note] 534383 1628 0295
69 | Washer, Impeller S06314

71| Bracket See Table |l Table I

89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft S32014 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
119 ] 0-Ring S13760 5 1 L05334 8-1/2" 7/8" 213JM
800A | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/4" (8 Req.) S26914 513 L05335 4-1/2" 7/8" 184JM
800B | Capscrew, 1/2-13x 1" 75| 1 L05334 8-1/2" 7/8" 215JM

(For 8-1/2 AK) 526912 75| 3 L05334 8-1/2" 7/8" 213JM
800B | Capscrew, 3/8-16x1" 0] 1 L05334 8-1/2" 7/8" 215JM
(For 4-1/2 AK) 526826 0] 3 L05334 8-1/2" 7/8" 215JM
805 | Washer, Lock 523036
610A | Plug, Pipe 1/4 NPT 4 Req. S23715 NOTE: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
8108 P.[ug, Plpe_1/_2 NPT 523717 this pa.lge and forpimpeller key location, refer to Supplement A
815 | Ring, Retaining 511207 located at the beginning of this section.
D PENTAIR e e ATLGHT TS GELAAN WIS W awipuny M P 851405 SOOS Pk 0021471

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

S4855BK



BERKELEY" BSEPMS

Cast Iron Impeller
Threaded Case (NPT), Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction

FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Page 2204
Date March 4, 2013
Supersedes 01/01/04
Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B54125 | 15 | 3 [ 1800 | 1-1/4" 10.44" M04820

Item Part Part

No. Description Number

1 Case, Volute H02087

2 Impeller See Table |

7 Ring, Wearing 513045

1629 0295

14 | Sleeve, Shaft 518869

26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1-3/4" 523625

32 | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note) 523677

69 | Washer, Impeller S06319

71 Bracket See Table |l

89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft 532015

119 | 0-Ring 513760 Table Il
800A | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/4" (8 Req.) S26914 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
800B | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1" [4 Req.] 526912 151 3 L04616 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 254JM

805 | Washer, Lock 523038

8104 | Plug, Pipe 1/4 NPT [4 Req ) 523715 NOTE: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
8108 P.lug, P|pe_1/_2 NPT 523717 this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
815 | Ring, Retaining 516767 located at the beginning of this section.

’;b P E NTAI R Because we zf: cvt\J/ri‘lf:IOTUSS;Trii:ovllanlzg\_:tj/f:‘roz\ﬂcf: lli SVZ;NV'\\::\::,e;::i'\yrp:er:epr?eicire :;;jii_:j:g_: iiZc?faDtiij V\Fﬁioi{] s;iizrwn_(i?:j

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

S4855BK



BERKELEY® B3JPBL FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Cast Iron Impeller
) ] Date March 4, 2013
Threaded Case (NPT), Packing Construction Supersedes IR
Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U" Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B51717 | 15| 3 | 1800 | 1-1/4" 11.00" L06173
B51718 | 20 | 3 | 1800 | 1-1/4" 12.06" L06174
13 B53833 | 25 | 3 | 1800 | 1-1/4" | 12.88" | L0175
m | e Supplement B B53834 | 30 | 3 | 1800 1-1/4" | 13.50" | L03004
802 : -
801 /
/
800B (8-1/2 AK)
800C (12-1/2 AK)
860A
Item Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute HO01863
2 Impeller See Table |
7 Ring, Wearing S04176
13 | Rings, Packing (Set of 4) 513435
14 | Sleeve, Shaft S05149
17 | Gland, Packing B82470
26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1-3/4" 523625 /
29 | Ring, Lantern 519200 810
32 | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note) 523677 17690455
69 | Washer, Impeller S06319
71 Bracket See Table Il
73A | Gasket, Volute S06271
73B | Gasket, Balance Ring 509943
115 | Ring, Balance M05115 Table Il
800A | Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x 1-1/2" (12 Req.] 526999 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
800B | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) 526916 15| 3 H02384 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 254JP
800C | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) 526830 20| 3 H02384 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 256JP
802 | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 (2 Req ) 523343 25| 3 H01601 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 284JP
801 | Stud, 3/8-16x2-1/2" (2 Req.) S04438 30| 3 HO01401 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 286JP
805 | Washer, Lock 523038
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/2 NPT (6 Req.) 523717 . :
811 | Fitting, Grease 523700 NOTE: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
812 | Elbow, Street 525421 located at the beginning of this section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;& P E N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY" B3JPBLS

FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Cast Iron Impeller
) ) Date March 4, 2013
Threaded Case (NPT), Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction Supersedes D1/01/04
Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B54130 | 15 | 3 | 1800 1-1/4" 11.00" L06173
B54131 20| 3 | 1800 1-1/4" 12.06" L06174
B54132 | 25 | 3 | 1800 1-1/4" 12.88" L06175
B54133 | 30 | 3 | 1800 1-1/4" 13.50" 03004

/ b
800C (8-1/2 AK)
800D (12-1/2 AK)

1692 0295

Table Il
HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
15| 3 H03300 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 254JM
20| 3 H03300 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 256JM
25| 3 H03301 12-1/2" 1-1/4" 284JM
30| 3 H03301 12-1/2" 1-1/4" 286JM

NOTE: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
located at the beginning of this section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute H01863
2 Impeller See Table |
7 Ring, Wearing S04176
14 | Sleeve, Shaft 518869
26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" 523623
32 | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note) 523677
69 | Washer, Impeller S06319
71 Bracket See Table I
73A | Gasket, Volute Case S06271
73B | Gasket, Balance Ring S09943
89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft 532015
115 | Ring, Balance M06646
800A [%a_ﬁ)%crAe% 5/8 - 11x1-1/2" (12 Req.) 526999
800A [%aQFﬁ;ZreXVK]WS 11 x1-1/2" (16 Req.) 524999
8008 [%a_??;l:&v,ol]/é] 13x1-1/2" (4 Req.) $26916
800C | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" (4 Req.) 526826
805 | Washer, Lock 523038
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/2 NPT (6 Req.) 523717
815 | Ring, Retaining S16767
D PENTAIR

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

S4855BK



BERKELEY® B3JPBL FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

" Section CC
dilicon Bronze Impeller
) ] Date March 4, 2013

Threaded Case (NPT), Packing Construction Supersees U101/

Table |

B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U" Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B74664 | 15 | 3 | 1800 | 1-1/4" | 11.00" | H05673
B74668 | 20 | 3 | 1800 | 1-1/4" | 12.06" | H05671
;@%% SeeSup;fememB B74672 | 25 | 3 |1800| 1-1/4" | 12.88" | H05670
A b oq B74676 | 30 | 3 | 1800 | 1-1/4" | 13.50" | H05668

/
800B (8-1/2 AK)
800C (12-1/2 AK)

/
800A

Item Part

No. Description Number

1 Case, Volute HO01863

2 Impeller See Table |

7 Ring, Wearing S04176

13 | Rings, Packing (Set of 4) 513435

14 | Sleeve, Shaft S05149

17 | Gland, Packing B82470

26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1-3/4" 523625 /

29 | Ring, Lantern 519200 810

32 | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note) 523677 176095
69 | Washer, Impeller S06319

71 Bracket See Table Il
73A | Gasket, Volute S06271
73B | Gasket, Balance Ring 509943

115 | Ring, Balance M05115 Table Il
800A | Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x 1-1/2" (12 Req.} 526999 HP | PH | Bracket No. | “"AK" Fit | "U” Dim. | Motor Frame
800B | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.] 526916 1513 H02384 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 254JP
800C | Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) 526999 20 | 3 H02384 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 256JP
800D | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.] 526830 25| 3 H01601 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 284JP
802 | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 (2 Req ) 523343 30| 3 H01601 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 286JP
801 | Stud, 3/8-16x2-1/2" (2 Req.] S04438
805 | Washer, Lack 523058 NOTE: F lanation of the tabulated material found
810_| Plug, Pipe 1/2" NPT [6 Req. 523717 this page and for impeller key location, refer (o Supplement A
811 | Fitting, Grease 523700 located at the beginning of this section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;& P E N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY" B3JPBLS
dilicon Bronze Impeller

Threaded Case (NPT). Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction

/ B
800C (8-1/2 AK)
800D (12-1/2 AK)

FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Page 2304
Date March 4, 2013
Supersedes 01/01/04
Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B74680 | 15 | 3 1800 | 1-1/4" 11.00" H05673
B74684 | 20 | 3 1800 | 1-1/4" 12.06" H05671
B74688 | 25 | 3 | 1800 | 1-1/4" 12.88" H05670
B74692 | 30 | 3 | 1800 | 1-1/4" 13.50" H05668

%//
8(<)A

Item Part Part

No. Description Number

1 Case, Volute H01863

2 Impeller See Table |

7 Ring, Wearing S04176

14 | Sleeve, Shaft 518869

26 Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" 523623 /

32 | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note) S23677 810

69 | Washer, Impeller S06319 1092029
71 Bracket See Table |l
73A | Gasket, Volute Case S06271
73B | Gasket, Balance Ring 509943

89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft 532015 Table Il

115 | Ring, Balance M06646 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
800A | Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x 1-1/2" (12 Req.) 526999 151 3 H03300 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 254IM
800B | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" (4 Req.) S26826 20 | 3 H03300 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 256M
800C | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) S26916 25| 3 H03301 12-1/2" 1-1/4" 284IM
800D | Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) 526999 30| 3 H03301 12-1/2" 1-1/4" 286JM
805 | Washer, Lock 523038

810 | Plug, Pipe 1/2" NPT (6 Req.] S23717

815 | Ring, Retaining S16767 NOTE 1: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on

o Plug, Pipe 1/8" NPT (In Bracket) 523714 this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A

¢ Not illustrated.

D PENTAIR

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

located at the beginning of this section.

NOTE 2: For seal flush line details, see Supplement D.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

S4855BK



BERKELEY® B3JPRBM FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Cast Iron Impeller
Date March 4, 2013
Threaded Case (NPT), Packing Construction Supersetes OV
Table |

B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U" Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B51721 | 15 1800 | 1-1/4" 10.18" L06176

B51722 | 20 1800 | 1-1/4" | 11.12" | L06177
13 B53835 | 25 1800 | 1-1/4" | 11.81" | L06178
m ‘ See Supplement B B53836 | 30
sz / J _ant B51725 | 40
801 {17 / |
>

1800 | 1-1/4" 12.44" L06179
1800 | 1-1/4" 13.50" L03001

Wl lw|w|w

/
800B (8-1/2 AK)

800C (12-1/2 AK) %
; .

800A

Item Part Part

No. Description Number

1 Case, Volute HO01863

2 Impeller See Table |

7 Ring, Wearing S04176

13 | Rings, Packing (Set of 4) 513435

14 | Sleeve, Shaft S05149

17 | Gland, Packing B82470

26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" 523623 b

29 | Ring, Lantern 519200 810

32 | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note) 523677 1769 0495
69 | Washer, Impeller S06319

71 Bracket See Table Il
73A | Gasket, Volute S06271
73B | Gasket, Balance Ring S09943 Table Il

115 | Ring, Balance M05115 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
800A | Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x 1-1/2" (12 Req.) 526999 151 3 H02384 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 254JP
800B | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.] 526916 20| 3 H02384 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 256JP
800C | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1-1/2" [4 Req.] 526830 25| 3 H01601 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 284JP
801 | Stud, 3/8-16x2-1/2" (2 Req.] S04438 30| 3 H01601 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 286JP
802 | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 (2 Req. 523343 40 ] 3 HO01601 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 324JP
805 | Washer, Lock 523038

810 | Plug, Pipe 1/2 NPT (6 Req.) 523717 . :

811 | Fitting, Grease 523700 NOTE: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on

this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A

812 | Elbow, Street 525421 located at the beginning of this section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;& P E N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY’ B3JPBMS FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Cast Iron Impeller
) ) Date March 4, 2013
Threaded Case (NPT), Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction Supersedes D1/01/04
Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B54140 | 15 | 3 | 1800 1-1/4" 10.18" L06176
B54141 20| 3 | 1800 1-1/4" 11.12" L06177
B54142 | 25 | 3 | 1800 1-1/4" 11.81" 06178
B54143 | 30 | 3 | 1800 1-1/4" 12.44" L06179
B54144 | 40 | 3 | 1800 1-1/4" 13.50" 03001

/ B
800C (8-1/2 AK)
800D (12-1/2 AK)

Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute H01863
2 Impeller See Table |
7 Ring, Wearing S04176
14 | Sleeve, Shaft 518869
26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" 523623
32 | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note] 523677 810
69 | Washer, Impeller S06319 1692 0295
71 Bracket See Table I
73A | Gasket, Volute Case S06271
73B | Gasket, Balance Ring S09943
89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft 532015
115 | Ring, Balance MO6646 Table Il
800A Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x 1-1/2" (12 Req.) 526999 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
(8-1/2 AK] 151 3 H03300 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 254JM
S00A Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x 1-1/2" (16 Req.) 524999 20| 3 H03300 8—1/2"“ 1—1/4: 256JM
(12-1/2 AK] 251 3 H03301 12-1/2 1-1/4 284JM
8008 Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.] $26916 30| 3 H03301 12—1/2:: 1—1/4: 286JM
(8-1/2 AK Only) 40 | 3 | HO3301 | 12-1/2" | 1-1/4 324M
800C | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" (4 Req.) 526826
805 | Washer, Lock 523038 NOTE: F lanati  the tabulated material found
810 P.lug, Pipe_1/_2 NPT 6 Req.) 523717 this pa'lggraig ?gfi?nnpaeifenr Okey licgtigna, Sefer??oesrﬁpp?:r:\eﬁ:A
815 | Ring, Retaining 516767 located at the beginning of this section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;b PE N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY" B3JPBM

dilicon Bronze Impeller
Threaded Case (NPT), Packing Construction

13
/ ‘ See Supplement B
802 ‘ »

/
800B (8-1/2 AK)
800C (12-1/2 AK)

/
800A

FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC

Page 240.3

Date March 4, 2013

Supersedes 01/01/04

Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B74696 | 15| 3 | 1800 | 1-1/4" 10.18" H05659
B74700 | 20 | 3 | 1800 | 1-1/4" 11.12" H05660
B74704 | 25 | 3 | 1800 | 1-1/4" 11.81" H05678
B74708 | 30 | 3 | 1800 | 1-1/4" 12.44" H05661
B74712 | 40 | 3 | 1800 | 1-1/4" 13.50" H05662

D PENTAIR

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

Item Part

No. Description Number

1 Case, Volute HO01863

2 Impeller See Table |

7 Ring, Wearing S04176

13 | Rings, Packing (Set of 4) 513435

14 | Sleeve, Shaft S05149

17 | Gland, Packing B82470

26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" 523623 /

29 | Ring, Lantern 519200 810

32 | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note) 523677 176095
69 | Washer, Impeller S06319

71 Bracket See Table Il
73A | Gasket, Volute S06271
73B | Gasket, Balance Ring 509943 Table Il

115 | Ring, Balance M05115 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
800A | Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x 1-1/2" (12 Req.) 526999 15| 3 H02384 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 254 JP
800B | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.] 526916 20 | 3 H02384 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 256JP
800C | Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.] 526999 25| 3 H01601 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 284JP
800D | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) 526830 30 | 3 H01601 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 286JP
801 | Stud, 3/8-16x2-1/2" (2 Req.] 504438 40 | 3 HO01601 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 324JP
802 | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 [2 Req.) 523343
805 | Washer, Lack 523058 NOTE: F lanation of the tabulated material found
810_| Plug, Pipe 1/2” NPT [6 Req. 523717 this page and for impeller key location, refer (o Supplement A
811 | Fitting, Grease 523700 located at the beginning of this section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

S4855BK



BERKELEY" B3JPBMS
dilicon Bronze Impeller

FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Threaded Case (NPT). Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction

/
800C (8-1/2 AK)
800D (12-1/2 AK)

Section CC

Page 240 4

Date March 4, 2013

Supersedes 01/01/04

Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B74716 | 15| 3 [ 1800 | 1-1/4" 10.18" H05659
B74720 | 20 | 3 [ 1800 | 1-1/4" 11.12" H05660
B74724 | 25| 3 | 1800 | 1-1/4" 11.81" H05678
B74728 | 30 | 3 | 1800 | 1-1/4" 12.44" H05661
B74732 | 40 | 3 | 1800 | 1-1/4" 13.50" H05662

¢ Not illustrated.

D PENTAIR

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

located at the beginning of this section.

Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute H01863
2 Impeller See Table |
7 Ring, Wearing S04176
14 | Sleeve, Shaft 518869
26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" 523623 816
32 | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note) S23677 16920295
69 | Washer, Impeller S06319
71 Bracket See Table |l
73A | Gasket, Volute Case S06271
73B | Gasket, Balance Ring 509943 Table Il
89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft 532015 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
115 | Ring, Balance M06646 151 3 H03300 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 254JM
800A | Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x 1-1/2" (12 Req.) 526999 20 | 3 H03300 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 256JM
800B | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" (4 Req.) 526826 25| 3 H03301 12-1/2" 1-1/4" 284JM
800C | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) 526916 30| 3 H03301 12-1/2" 1-1/4" 286JM
800D | Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) 526999 40 | 3 H03301 12-1/2" 1-1/4" 324JM
805 | Washer, Lock 523038
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/2" NPT (6 Req.] S23717
815 | Ring, Retaining S16767 NOTE 1: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
o Plug, Pipe 1/8" NPT (In Bracket) 523714 this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A

NOTE 2: For seal flush line details, see Supplement D.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

S4855BK



BERKELEY® B4/PBH ELECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Cast Iron Impeller
] ) Date March 4, 2013
Flanged Case, Packing Construction Superseces 19171
Table |

B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B85685 | 20 | 3 | 1800 9.50" M15051
B85687 | 15 | 3 | 1800 9.19" M15298
B85689 | 10 | 3 | 1800 8.19" M15299
B85691 | 75| 3 | 1800 7.50" M 15300

Item Part Part

No. Description Number

1 Case, Volute M15048

2 Impeller See Table |

13 | Ring, Packing (Set of 4) 513435

14 | Sleeve, Shaft (Note 2) B85741

17 | Gland, Packing B82470 62300710

26 | Screw, Impeller S23621

29 | Ring, Lantern 519200

32 Key, 1/4" X 2-1/4" S23677

61 Plate, Seal M15047

69 | Washer, Impeller S06319 Table Il

71 Bracket M15044 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
119 | O-Ring M15099 20| 3 M15044 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 256JP
800A Screw, 1/2-13NC X 1-1/2" LG CRS $26916 15| 3 M15044 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 254JP

(4 rqd) 10 3| M15044 | 8-1/2" | 1-1/4" 215JP
800C | Screw, 1/2-13NC X 2" LG CRS (12 rqd) 526920 75| 3 M15044 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 213JP
801 [S;ud,3/8—16NCX2—1/2" LG 4165S S04438
rqd)

802 | Nut, Hex, Lock 3/8-16 55 (2 rqd) MI3771 NOTE 1: Impeller kit B85754 includes items 26, 32, 69, 119,
805 | Washer, Lock 523038 805.
810_| Plug, Pipe 523715 NOTE 2: Shaft sleeve kit B85741 includes item 14, adhesive
811A | Fitting, Grease 523700 and instruction sheet.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;b PE N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

BERKELEY" B4/PBHS

Section CC
Cast Iron Impeller
) ] Date March 4, 2013
Flanged Case, Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction Supersedes 0317/
Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B85686 | 20 | 3 | 1800 9.50" M15051
B85688 | 15 | 3 | 1800 9.19" M15298
B85690 | 10 | 3 | 1800 8.19" M15299
B85692 | 75| 3 | 1800 7.50" M15300
13

See Supplement B

Item Part Part
No. Description Number <
1 Case, Volute M15048 o
2 Impeller See Table | ®
13 | Seal, Shaft $32015 62310710
14 | Sleeve, Shaft (Note 2) B85741
26 | Screw, Impeller S23621
32 | Key, 1/4" X 2-1/4" $23677 Table Il
61 | Plate, Seal M15046 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
69 | Washer, Impeller S06319 20| 3 M 15044 8-1/2" | 1-1/4" 256JP
71 | Bracket M15044 15| 3 M 15044 8-1/2" | 1-1/4" 254JP
119 | O-Ring M15099 10| 3 M 15044 8-1/2" | 1-1/4" 215JP
800A [SACFS\(;V] 1/2-13NC X 1-1/2 LG CRS $26916 75[ 3 | M15044 | 8-1/2" | 1-1/4" 213JP
800C | Screw, 1/2-13NC X 2 LG CRS (12 rqd] 526920
805 | Washer, Lock 523038 NOTE 1: Impeller kit B85754 includes items 26, 32, 69, 119,
810 | Plug, Pipe 523715 805.
810A | Plug, Pipe U78-562P5 NOTE 2: Shaft sleeve kit B85741 includes item 14, adhesive
817 | Ring, Retaining 516767 and instruction sheet.
293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793
’;b PENTAI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

S4855BK



BERKELEY" B4EPM
Cast Iron Impeller

Flanged Case, Packing Construction

TYPE “B” SINGLE STAGE CENTRIFUGAL PUMP

ELECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Page 2501
Date March 4, 2013
Supersedes 01/01/04
Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | “U"” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B51726 | 15| 3 | 1800 | 1-1/4" 9.88" M07704
B51727 | 20 | 3 | 1800 | 1-1/4" 10.44" M04821

Part Part

No. Description Number

1 Case, Volute H01939

2 Impeller See Table |

7 Ring, Wearing 513061

13 | Rings, Packing (Set of é) S13470 1760 0495
14 | Sleeve, Shaft S05149

17 | Gland, Packing B82470

26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1-3/4" 523625

32 | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note) 523677

69 | Washer, Impeller S06319

71 Bracket See Table |l

119 | 0-Ring 13760 Table Il

801 | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 2-1/2" (2 Req.) S04438 HP | PH | Bracket No. | “"AK" Fit | "U” Dim. | Motor Frame
802 | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 (2 Req ) 523343 151 3 L03637 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 254JP
805 | Washer, Lock 523038 20| 3 L03637 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 256JP
800A | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/4" (8 Req ) 526914
800B | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) 526916 NOTE: F lanation of the tabulated material found
810A | Plug, Pipe 1/4 NPT (3 Req.) 23715 this pe.zggrara\g ?gfirannpaeiloenr iey licztizna, sefgpioesrllfpp?:;ez:A
810B | Plug, Pipe 1/2 NPT (2 Req.] 523717 located at the beginning of this section.

»t&» PENTAIR S e o 1 8 B e, Pt e 1 10 e s ot e

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

S4855BK



BERKELEY® B4AEPMS FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Cast Iron Impeller
) ] Date March 4, 2013
Flanged Case, Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction Supersdes 0110104
Table |
71 B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
/ B54154 | 15 | 3 | 1800 | 1-1/4" 9.88" MQO7704
B54155 1800 | 1-1/4" M04821

-
D
800B
A
800A
Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute H01939
2 Impeller See Table |
7 Ring, Wearing 513061 16770295
14 | Sleeve, Shaft 518869
26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1-3/4" 523625
32 | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note) 523677
69 | Washer, Impeller S06319
71 | Bracket See Table Il Table Il
89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft 532015 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | “U" Dim. | Motor Frame
119 | 0-Ring 513760 151 3 L04616 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 254JM
800A | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/4" (8 Req.) S26914 20| 3 L04616 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 256JM
800B | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1" (4 Req.) 526912
805 | Washer, Lock 523038
8104 | Plug, Pipe 1/4 NPT [3 Reg ) 523715 NOTE: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
8108 P.lug, P|pe_1/_2 NPT (2 Req.) 523717 this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
815 | Ring, Retaining 516767 located at the beginning of this section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;b P E N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY® B4AEPMS FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Bronze Impeller
) ] Date March 4, 2013
Flanged Case, Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction Supersdes 0110104
Table |
71 B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
/ B76767 | 15 | 3 | 1800 | 1-1/4" 9.88" M11557
B76768 | 20 | 3 | 1800 | 1-1/4" 10.44" M11558

-
/
800B
sioa
Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute H01939
2 Impeller See Table | S10A
7 Ring, Wearing S13061 1677 0295
14 | Sleeve, Shaft 518869
26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1-3/4" 523625
32 | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note) 523677
69 | Washer, Impeller S06319
71 Bracket See Table |l
89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft 532015 Table Il
119 [ 0-Ring 513760 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
800A | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/4" (8 Req.) 526914 151 3 L04616 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 254JM
800B | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1" [4 Req.] 526912 20 3 L04616 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 256JM
805 | Washer, Lock 523038
8104 | Plug, Pipe 1/4 NPT [3 Reg ) 523715 NOTE: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
8108 P.lug, P|pe_1/_2 NPT (2 Req.) 523717 this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
815 | Ring, Retaining 516767 located at the beginning of this section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;b P E N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY" B4EPBM
Cast Iron Impeller

Flanged Case, Packing Construction

13
See Supplement B

TYPE “B” SINGLE STAGE CENTRIFUGAL PUMP

ELECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Page 260.1
Date March 4, 2013
Supersedes 01/01/04
Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B58786 | 40 | 3 | 3600 | 1-1/4" 7.18" L06131
B58787 | 50 | 3 | 3600 | 1-1/4" 7.75" L06132
B58788 | 60 | 3 | 3600 | 1-1/4" 8.18" L06133

No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute H01939
2 Impeller See Table |
7 Ring, Wearing 532745
13 | Rings, Packing (Set of 4) 513435
14 | Sleeve, Shaft S05149
17 | Gland, Packing B82470
26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1-3/4" 523625
29 | Ring, Lantern 519200
32 | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note) 523677 17610495
69 | Washer, Impeller S18117
71 Bracket See Table Il
73 | Gasket, Balance Ring 509943
115 | Ring, Balance L03649
119 | 0-Ring 513760
800A | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/4" (8 Req.) 526914
800B | Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) 526999 Table Il
800C | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" (4 Req ) 526826 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
801 | Stud, 3/8-16x2-1/2" (2 Req.] 504438 40 | 3 L03497 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 286JP
802 | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 (2 Req ) 523343 5 | 3 L03497 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 324JP
805 | Washer, Lock 523038 60| 3 L03497 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 326JP
810A | Plug, Pipe 1/4 NPT (3 Req.) 523715
810B | Plug, Pipe 1/2 NPT (2 Req.] 523717 ) .
811 | Fitting, Grease $23700 NOTE: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
812 | Elbow, Street 525421 located at the beginning of this section.
»:3» PENTAIR Gacau o re ol improing st seies, ot sare h gt o changespcifcations b i i,

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

S4855BK



BERKELEY® B4AEPEBM FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Cast Iron Impeller
] ) Date March 4, 2013
Flanged Case, Packing Construction Supersetes OV
Table |

B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U" Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B58789 | 75 | 3 | 3600 | 1-5/8" 8.75" L06134
B58790 | 100 | 3 |3600 | 1-5/8" 9.62" L06135

13

/@% See Supplement B
802 /
801
1

. P
/

|
/
7

29
*o
80{B

Item Part

No. Description Number

1 Case, Volute H01939

2 Impeller See Table |

7 Ring, Wearing 532745

13 | Rings, Packing (Set of 4) 513437

14 | Sleeve, Shaft 507073

17 | Gland, Packing B82471

26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" 523623

29 | Ring, Lantern 519198

32 | Key, 3/8 x 2-1/4" (See Note) S23940 e

69 | Washer, Impeller 518801

71 Bracket See Table Il

73 | Gasket, Balance Ring 509943

115 | Ring, Balance L03837

119 | 0-Ring 513760
800A | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/4" (8 Req.) 526914
800B | Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x 1-1/2" (4 Req ) 526999 Table Il
800C | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" (4 Req.) 526826 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
801 | Stud, 3/8-16x2-1/2" (2 Req.] 504438 75 | 3 L05610 12-1/2" | 1-5/8" 364JP
802 | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 [2 Req.) 523343 100 | 3 L05610 12-1/2" | 1-5/8" 365JP
805 | Washer, Lock 523038
8104 | Plug, Pipe 1/4 NPT [3 Req ) 52371 NOTE: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
8108 P_lu_g, Pipe 1/2 NPT (2 Req.) 523717 this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
811 | Fitting, Grease 523700 located at the beginning of this section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;& PE N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY® B4AEPEBM FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Cast Iron Impeller
] ) Date March 4, 2013
Flanged Case, Packing Construction Supersetes OV
Table |

B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | “U" Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B58791 | 125 | 3 | 3600 | 1-5/8" 10.44" L05889

13
See Supplement B

14

Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute H01939
2 Impeller See Table |
7 Ring, Wearing 532745
13 | Rings, Packing (Set of 4) 513437
14 | Sleeve, Shaft 507073
17 | Gland, Packing B82471
24 | Nut, Impeller 517955
29 | Ring, Lantern 519198 e
32 | Key, 3/8 x 2-1/4" (See Note) 523940
40 | Deflector 517956
71 Bracket See Table Il
73 | Gasket, Balance Ring 509943
115 | Ring, Balance L03837
119 | 0-Ring 513760
800A | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/4" (8 Req.) 526914
800B | Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) 526999 Table Il
800C | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 7/8" (4 Req.) 526825 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | “U" Dim. | Motor Frame
801 | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 2-1/2" (2 Req.) 504438 125 3 L05610 12-1/2" | 1-5/8" 404TC
802 | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 [2 Req.) 523343
8104 | Plug, Pipe 1/4 NPT [3 Req ) 52371 NOTE: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
8108 P_lu_g, Pipe 1/2 NPT (2 Req.) 523717 this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
811 | Fitting, Grease 523700 located at the beginning of this section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;& P E N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY® B4AEPBMS FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Cast Iron Impeller
) ] Date March 4, 2013
Flanged Case, Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction Supersedes DDV
Table |
71 B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | “U"” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
/ B58792 | 40 | 3 | 3600 | 1-1/4" 7.18" L06131
800C B58793 | 50 | 3 | 3600 | 1-1/4" 7.75" L06132
B58794 | 60 | 3 | 3600 | 1-1/4" 8.18" L06133

,//,
<

e,

800B
800A

Item Part Part

No. Description Number

1 Case, Volute H01939

2 Impeller See Table |

7 Ring, Wearing 532745

14 | Sleeve, Shaft 518869

26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1-3/4" 523625

32 | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note) 523677 1678 0295
69 | Washer, Impeller S18117

71 Bracket See Table |l

73 | Gasket, Balance Ring 509943

89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft 532015

115 | Ring, Balance L05263 Table Il

119 [ 0-Ring 513760 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
B800A | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/4" (8 Req.] 526914 40 | 3 L04628 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 286JM
800B | Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x 1-1/2" (4 Req. 526999 50 ] 3 L04628 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 324IM
800C | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 3/4" [4 Req.] 526824 60 3 L04628 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 326M
805 | Washer, Lock 523038
8104 | Plug, Pipe 1/4 NPT [ Req ) 523715 NOTE: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
8108 P.lug, P|pe_1/_2 NPT (2 Req.) 523717 this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
815 | Ring, Retaining 516767 located at the beginning of this section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;& P E N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY" B4EPBMS

Cast Iron Impeller

TYPE “B” SINGLE STAGE CENTRIFUGAL PUMP

Flanged Case, Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction

-
800C

DETAIL-A

ELECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Page 2605
Date March 4, 2013
Supersedes 08/27/12
Table |

B/M No.

HP | PH | RPM | "U" Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.

B62031

75 | 3 [ 3600 1-5/8" 8.75" L06134

B61804

100 3 [3600| 1-5/8" 9.62" L06135

Table Il
HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
75 | 3 L06315 12-1/2" 1-5/8" 364JP
100 | 3 L06315 12-1/2" 1-5/8" 365JP

Item Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute H01939
2 Impeller See Table |
7 Ring, Wearing 532745
11 Retainer, Mechanical Shaft Seal S15377
14 | Sleeve, Shaft 507073
26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" 523623
32 | Key, 3/8 x 2" (75 HP) (See Note) 523939
32 | Key, 3/8 x 2-1/4" (100 HP) (See Note) 523940
69 | Washer, Impeller 518801
71 Bracket See Table |
73A | Gasket, Balance Ring 509943
73B | Gasket, Seal Retainer S15078
89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft S32016
115 | Ring, Balance L03837
119 ] 0-Ring 513760
800A | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/4" (8 Req.) 526914
800B | Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x 1-3/4" (4 Req.) S27001
800C | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" (4 Req.) 526826
801 | Stud, 3/8-16x2-1/2" (2 Req.) S04438
802 | Nut, 3/8x 16 (2 Req.) S23343
805 | Washer, Lock $23038
810A | Plug, Pipe 1/4 NPT (3 Req.) 523715
810B | Plug, Pipe, 1/2 NPT (2 Req.) 523717
820 | Connector, Comp. Fitting (2 Req.) 524013
822 | Hose, Buna Tube M15789
. Plug, Pipe 1/8 NPT (At Seal Bore) 523714

¢ Not illustrated.

D PENTAIR

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

NOTE: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
located at the beginning of this section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

S4855BK



TYPE “B” SINGLE STAGE CENTRIFUGAL PUMP

BERKELEY’ B4EPBMS FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Cast Iron Impeller
Flanged Case, Mechanical Shaf

-
800C

W o
DETAIL-A \ @

Section CC
Page 260.6
Date March 4, 2013
t Seal Construction Supersedes 01/01/04
Table |
(" Seal Flush Line B/MNo. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.

Shown twice scale.

B62032 | 125 | 3 | 3600 | 1-5/8" 10.44" L05889

Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute H01939
2 Impeller See Table |
7 Ring, Wearing 532745
11 Retainer, Mechanical Shaft Seal 515377
14 | Sleeve, Shaft 507073 1650 0295
24 | Locknut, Impeller 517955
32 | Key, 3/8 x 2-1/4" (See Note) 523940
40 | Deflector S17956
71 Bracket See Table ll
73A | Gasket, Balance Ring 509943
73B | Gasket, Seal Retainer 515078
89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft 532016
115 | Ring, Balance L03837
119 ] 0-Ring 513760
800A | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/4" (8 Req.) 526914
800B | Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x 1-3/4" (4 Req.) S27001
800C | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 7/8" (4 Req.) 526825
801 | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 2-1/2" (2 Req.) S04438
802 | Nut, 3/8 - 16 (2 Req)) S$23343 Table Il
810A | Plug, Pipe 1/4 NPT (3 Req.) 523715 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
810B | Plug, Pipe 1/2 NPT (2 Req.) 523717 125] 3 L06315 12-1/2" | 1-5/8" 404TC
820 | Connector, Comp. Fitting (2 Req.) 524013
822 | Tubing, Copper S20677
hd Plug, Pipe 1/8 NPT (At Seal Bore] 523714 NOTE: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on

e Not illustrated.

D PENTAIR N

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
located at the beginning of this section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

S4855BK



BERKELEY® B4AEPBMS FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Bronze Impeller
) ] Date March 4, 2013
Flanged Case, Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction Supersdes 0110104
Table |
71 B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
/ B76769 | 40 | 3 |3600| 1-1/4" 7.18" M11559
800C B76770 | 50 | 3 |3600| 1-1/4" 7.75" M11560
B76425 | 60 | 3 |3600| 1-1/4" 8.18" 08540

,//,
<

o

800B
800A

Item Part Part

No. Description Number

1 Case, Volute H01939

2 Impeller See Table |

7 Ring, Wearing 532745

14 | Sleeve, Shaft 518869

26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1-3/4" 523625

32 | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note] 523677 1678 0295
69 | Washer, Impeller S18117

71 Bracket See Table |l

73 | Gasket, Balance Ring 509943

89 Seal, Mechanical Shaft 532015

115 | Ring, Balance L05263 Table Il

119 [ 0-Ring 513760 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
B800A | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/4" (8 Req.] 526914 40 | 3 L04628 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 286JM
800B | Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.] 526999 50 | 3 L04628 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 324JM
800C | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 3/4" (4 Req.] 526824 60| 3 L04628 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 326JM
805 | Washer, Lock 523038
810A | Plug, Pipe 1/4 NPT (3 Reg.) 523715 NOTE: F lanation of the tabulated material found
8108 PFUg' Pipe'1/.2 NPT (2 Req.) 523717 this pe.lgeorara\g ?gfirannpaeiloenr iey lic:tizna, sef;?oesrllfpp?:;ez:A
815 | Ring, Retaining S16767 located at the beginning of this section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;& P E N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY® B4AEPBMS FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Bronze Impeller
Date March 4, 2013
Flanged Case, Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction Supersedes 011010
Table |

B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U" Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B76771 | 75 | 3 [3600| 1-5/8" 8.75" L08529
B76772 | 100 | 3 |[3600| 1-5/8" 9.62" M11561

©
DETAIL-A \ @

Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute H01939
2 Impeller See Table |
7 | Ring, Wearing 513061 810
11 Retainer, Mechanical Shaft Seal 515377 -
14 | Sleeve, Shaft 507073
26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" 523623
32 | Key, 3/8 x 2" (75 HP) (See Note) 523939
32 | Key, 3/8 x 2-1/4" (100 HP) (See Note) 523940
69 | Washer, Impeller 518801
71 Bracket See Table |l
73A | Gasket, Balance Ring 509943
73B | Gasket, Seal Retainer S15078
89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft S32016
115 | Ring, Balance 03837
119 ] 0-Ring 513760
800A | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/4" (8 Req.) 526914
800B | Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x 1-3/4" (4 Req.) S27001
800C | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" (4 Req.) 526826
801 | Stud, 3/8-16x2-1/2" (2 Req.) S04438
802 | Nut, 3/8 x 16 (2 Req.) S$23343 Table Il
805 | Washer, Lock 523038 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
810A | Plug, Pipe 1/4 NPT (3 Req.) 523715 75 | 3 L06315 12-1/2" | 1-5/8" 364JP
810B | Plug, Pipe, 1/2 NPT (2 Req.) 523717 100 | 3 L06315 12-1/2" | 1-5/8" 365JP
820 | Connector, Comp. Fitting (2 Req.) 524013
822 | Tubing, Copper S20677
* | Plug, Pipe 1/8 NPT (At Seal Bore] 523714 NOTE: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
¢ Not illustrated. located at the beginning of this section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;b PE N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY® B4AEPBMS FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Bronze Impeller
) ] Date March 4, 2013
Flanged Case, Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction Supersedes 011010
Table |
( S s L B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | “U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.

B76773 | 125 | 3 | 3600 | 1-5/8" 10.44" M11562

-
800C

W o
DETAIL-A \ @

Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute H01939
2 Impeller See Table |
7 Ring, Wearing 532745
11 Retainer, Mechanical Shaft Seal S15377
14 | Sleeve, Shaft S07073 16800295
24 | Locknut, Impeller 517955
32 | Key, 3/8 x 2-1/4" (See Note) 523940
40 | Deflector S17956
71 Bracket See Table |l
73A | Gasket, Balance Ring 509943
73B | Gasket, Seal Retainer 515078
89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft S32016
115 | Ring, Balance L03837
119 ] 0-Ring 513760
800A | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/4" (8 Req.) 526914
800B | Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x 1-3/4" (4 Req.) S27001
800C | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 7/8" (4 Req.) 526825
801 | Stud, 3/8 - 16x2-1/2" (2 Req.) S04438
802 | Nut, 3/8- 16 (2 Req) S$23343 Table Il
810A | Plug, Pipe 1/4 NPT (3 Req.) S23715 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U"” Dim. | Motor Frame
810B | Plug, Pipe 1/2 NPT (2 Req.) 523717 125 3 L0315 12-1/2" | 1-5/8" 404TC
820 | Connector, Comp. Fitting (2 Req.) 524013
822 | Tubing, Copper S20677
* | Plug, Pipe 1/8 NPT (At Seal Bore] 523714 NOTE: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
¢ Not illustrated. located at the beginning of this section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;b PE N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY® B4JPBH
Cast Iron Impeller

Flanged Case, Packing Construction

5.

/
800A (25-50HP)

800B %
7 .

800A

Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute HO03843
2 Impeller See Table |
7 Ring, Wearing 502894
13 | Rings, Packing [Set of 4) 513435
14 | Shaft, Sleeve 505149
17 | Gland, Packing B82470
26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" 523623
29 | Ring, Lantern 519200
32 | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note) 523677
40 | Deflector 519275
71 Bracket See Table Il
73A | Gasket, Volute 506271
73B | Gasket, Balance Ring 509943
115 | Ring, Balance 512315
800A | Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x 1-1/2" (12 Req.) 526999
800B | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.] 526916
801A | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 1-3/4" 4 Req. 523996
801B | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 2-1/2" (2 Req ) 504438
802A | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 (4 Req.] 523103
802B | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 (2 Req.] 523343
805 | Washer, Lock 523038
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/2 NPT (4 Req.] 523717
811 | Fitting, Grease 523700
812 | Elbow, Street 525421

D PENTAIR

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC

Page 2701

Date March 4, 2013

Supersedes 01/01/04

Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B58872 | 20 | 3 | 1800 | 1-1/4" 10.06" L06180
B58873 | 25 | 3 | 1800 | 1-1/4" 10.75" L06181
B58874 | 30 | 3 | 1800 | 1-1/4" 11.38" L06182
B58875 | 40 | 3 | 1800 | 1-1/4" 12.38" L06183
B58876 | 50 | 3 | 1800 | 1-1/4" 13.25" L06184

810
Table Il
HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
20| 3 H02384 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 256JP
25| 3 HO01601 12-1/2" 1-1/4" 284JP
30| 3 HO01601 12-1/2" 1-1/4" 286JP
40| 3 HO01601 12-1/2" 1-1/4" 324J)P
50 | 3 HO01601 12-1/2" 1-1/4" 326JP

NOTE: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
located at the beginning of this section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

S4855BK



BERKELEY® B4JPBH FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Bronze Impeller
] ) Date March 4, 2013
Flanged Case, Packing Construction Supersetes OV
Table |

B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U" Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.

B75871 | 20 1800 | 1-1/4" 10.06" M11273
B75872 | 25
13
i See Supplement B 811*@ B75873 | 30
/ ‘ ‘ B75874 | 40

1800 | 1-1/4" 10.75" M11272
B75875 | 50

1800 | 1-1/4" 11.38" M11271
1800 | 1-1/4" 12.38" M11270
1800 | 1-1/4" 13.25" M11269

Wl lw|w|w

/
800A (25-50HP)

800B %
J .

800A

Item Part Part

No. Description Number

1 Case, Volute H03843

2 Impeller See Table |

7 Ring, Wearing 502894

13 | Rings, Packing (Set of 4) 513435

14 | Shaft, Sleeve S05149

17 | Gland, Packing B82470

26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" 523623

29 | Ring, Lantern 519200

32 | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note) 523677 810

40 | Deflector 519275 17700495
71 Bracket See Table Il

73A | Gasket, Volute S06271
73B | Gasket, Balance Ring 509943

115 | Ring, Balance S12315 Table Il
800A | Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x 1-1/2" (12 Req.) 526999 HP | PH | Bracket No. | “"AK" Fit | "U” Dim. | Motor Frame
800B | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.] 526916 20| 3 H02384 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 256JP
801A | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 1-3/4" [4 Req.] 523996 25| 3 H01601 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 284JP
801B | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x2-1/2" [2 Req.) S04438 30| 3 H01601 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 286JP
802A | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 (4 Req.) 523103 40 | 3 H01601 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 324JP
802B | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 (2 Req.] 523343 50| 3 HO01601 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 326JP
805 | Washer, Lock 523038

810 | Plug, Pipe 1/2 NPT (4 Req.) 523717 . :

811 | Fitting, Grease 523700 NOTE: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on

this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A

812 | Elbow, Street 525421 located at the beginning of this section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;& PE N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY® B4JPBHS FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Bronze Impeller
) ] Date March 4, 2013
Flanged Case, Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction Supersdes 0110104
Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B75876 | 20 | 3 | 1800 | 1-1/4" 10.06" M11273
B75877 | 25 | 3 | 1800 | 1-1/4" 10.75" M11272
B75878 | 30 | 3 | 1800 | 1-1/4" 11.38" M11271
B75879 | 40 | 3 | 1800 | 1-1/4" 12.38" M11270
B75880 | 50 | 3 | 1800 | 1-1/4" 13.25" M11269

e
//
<
/
800B
il
800A
Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute H03843
2 Impeller See Table |
7 Ring, Wearing S02894
14 | Sleeve, Shaft 518869
26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" 523623
32 | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note) 523677
40 Deflector S19275
67 | Ring Spacer S19349
71 Bracket See Table || 310
73A | Gasket, Volute Case S06271 -
73B | Gasket, Balance Ring S09943
89 Seal, Mechanical Shaft 532015
115 | Ring, Balance 519105
800 | Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x 1-1/2" (12 Req.] 526999 Table Il
(8-1/2 AK] HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
800A Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x 1-1/2" (16 Req.) 526999 20| 3 HO03300 8—1/2"“ 1—1/4: 256 M
(12-1/2 AK] 25| 3 H03301 12-1/2 1-1/4 284IM
Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) 30| 3 H03301 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 286JM
8008 l8-F1J/2 AK Only) j 526716 40 | 3 | HO3301 | 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 324M
801 | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 1-3/8" (4 Req.) S09942 50 | 3 H03301 12-1/2" 1-1/4" 326JM
802 | Nut, 3/8 - 16 (4 Req.) S23103
805 | Washer, Lock S23038 NOTE: F lanati  the tabulated material found
810 PFug, Pipe_1(2 NPT [4 Req.) 523717 this pégsgig ?gfi?nnpaei[)enr Okey lithigna, fefer??oesrﬁpp(i:;\e?\:A
815 | Ring, Retaining 516767 located at the beginning of this section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;b PE N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY® B4JPBHS FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Cast Iron Impeller
) ] Date March 4, 2013
Flanged Case, Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction Supersdes 0110104
Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B58877 | 20 | 3 | 1800 | 1-1/4" 10.06" 06180
B58878 | 25 | 3 | 1800 | 1-1/4" 10.75" L06181
B58879 | 30 | 3 | 1800 | 1-1/4" 11.38" L06182
B58880 | 40 | 3 | 1800 | 1-1/4" 12.38" L 06183
B58881 | 50 | 3 | 1800 | 1-1/4" 13.25" L06184

e
//
<
/
800B
/e
800A
Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute H03843
2 Impeller See Table |
7 Ring, Wearing S02894
14 | Sleeve, Shaft 518869
26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" 523623
32 | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note) 523677
40 Deflector S19275
67 | Ring Spacer S19349
71 Bracket See Table Il 810
73A Gasket, Volute Case S06271 1693 0295
73B | Gasket, Balance Ring S09943
89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft 532015
115 | Ring, Balance 519105
800 | Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x 1-1/2" (12 Req.] 526999 Table Il
(8-1/2 AK] HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
800A Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x 1-1/2" (16 Req.) 526999 20| 3 H03300 8—1/2"“ 1—1/4: 256 M
(12-1/2 AK] 25| 3 H03301 12-1/2 1-1/4 284IM
Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) 30| 3 H03301 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 286JM
8008 l8-F1J/2 AK Only) ! S26916 40 | 3 | HO3301 | 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 324JM
801 | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 1-3/8" (4 Req.) S09942 50 | 3 H03301 12-1/2" 1-1/4" 326JM
802 | Nut, 3/8 - 16 (4 Req.] S23103
805 | Washer, Lock S23038 NOTE: F lanati  the tabulated material found
810 PFug, Pipe_1(2 NPT [4 Req.) 523717 this pégsgig ?gfi?nnpaei[)enr Okey lithigna, fefer??oesrﬁpp(i:;\e?\:A
815 | Ring, Retaining 516767 located at the beginning of this section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;b PE N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY® B4JPBHH
Cast Iron Impeller

Flanged Case, Packing Construction

<G

/
800A (25-50HP)

800B %
7 .

800A

FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC

Page 2703

Date March 4, 2013
Supersedes 01/01/04

Table |

B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U" Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.

B55974 | 40 | 3 | 1800 | 1-5/8" 13.50" L05400

Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute H03951
2 Impeller See Table |
7 Ring, Wearing M03870
13 | Rings, Packing (Set of 4) 513437
14 | Sleeve, Shaft 507073
17 | Gland, Packing B82471
26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" 523623
29 | Ring, Lantern 519198
32 | Key, 3/8 x 2-1/4" (See Note) $23940 810
40 | Deflector 518801 17700495
71 Bracket See Table |l
73A | Gasket, Volute S06271
73B | Gasket, Balance Ring 509943
115 | Ring, Balance 519521
800A | Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x 1-1/2" (12 Req.) 526999
800B | Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x 1-3/4" (4 Req.) 527001
801A | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 1-3/4" [4 Req.] 523996
801B | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 2-1/2" (2 Req) S04438 Table Il
802A | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 (4 Req.) 523103 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
802B | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 (2 Req.] 523343 60| 3 H03622 12-1/2" | 1-5/8" 364JP
805 | Washer, Lock 523038
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/2 NPT (4 Req.] 523717 : :
811 | Fitting, Grease 523700 NOTE: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
812 | Elbow, Street 525421 located at the beginning of this section.
»:3» PENTAIR Gacau o re ol improing st seies, ot sare h gt o changespcifcations b i i,

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

S4855BK



BERKELEY’ B4JPBHHS FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Cast Iron Impeller
Date March 4, 2013
Flanged Case, Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction Supersedes 011010
7 802B Table |

B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U" Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
(Seal Flush Line B62036 | 40 | 3 | 1800 | 1-5/8" 13.50" L05400

Shown twice scale.

8{0

@%/

.
\“
K

738

Detail of Mechanical
Seal Retainer

Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute H03951
2 Impeller See Table |
7 Ring, Wearing M03870
11 Retainer, Mechanical Shaft Seal S15377 /
14| Sleeve, Shaft 507073 810
26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" 523623
32 | Key, 3/8 x 2-1/4" (See Note) 523940
40 Deflector 518801
71 Bracket See Table |l
73A | Gasket, Volute Case 506271
73B | Gasket, Balance Ring S09943
73C | Gasket, Seal Retainer 515078
89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft 532016
115 | Ring, Balance 519521
800A | Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x 1-1/2" (12 Req.) 526999
800B | Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x 1-3/4" (4 Req.) 527001
801A | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 2-1/2" (2 Req.) 504438
802A | Nut, 3/8-16 523343
801B | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 1-3/4" (4 Req.) 523996 Table Il
802B | Nut, 3/8 - 16 (4 Req.) 523013 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
805 | Washer, Lock $23038 60 3 H03936 12-1/2" 1-5/8" 364JP
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/2 NPT 523717
820 | Connector, Comp. Fitting (2 Req.) 524013 _ _
822 | Tubing, Copper S20677 N(_)TE: For an exp_lanatlon of the tab_ulated material found on
- this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
b Plug, Pipe 1/8 NPT (Not Illustrated] 523714 located at the beginning of this section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;& PE N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY" B4GPBH
dilicon Bronze Impeller

Flanged Case, Packing Construction

13
/ | See Supplement B
|

811-8
’/

/O
800A (25-50HP)
800B

FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC

Page 2751

Date March 4, 2013

Supersedes 01/01/04

Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B75868 | 15 | 3 | 1750 1-1/4" 9.50"" M11268
B75859 | 20 | 3 | 1750 1-1/4" 10.31" M11267
B75858 | 25 | 3 | 1750 1-1/4" 11.06" M11266
B75857 | 30 | 3 | 1750 1-1/4" 11.69" M11265
B75856 | 40 | 3 | 1750 1-1/4" 12.56" M11264
B75855 | 50 | 3 | 1750 1-1/4" 12.75" H05779

8(/)0A ’

Item Part

No. Description Number

1 Case, Volute H05778

2 Impeller See Table |

7A | Ring, Wearing M11195

7B | Ring, Wearing M11194

13 | Ring, Packing (Set of 5) 513435

14 | Sleeve, Shaft S05149

17 | Gland, Packing B82470

26 | Screw, Impeller 5/8 - 11 x 1-3/4" 527001

29 Ring, Lantern 519200

69 Deflector 506319

71 Bracket See Table |l sam37
73A | Gasket, Volute Case 506271

73B | Gasket, Balance Ring S09943

73C | Gasket, Eccentric Reducer 510367

115 | Ring, Balance H(05781
S00A [C%azpﬁ;ZreXVKF/S 11 x1-1/2" (16 Req ) 526999
S00A [Céa_ﬁ)?QCrAeKW] 5/8-11x1-1/2" (12 Req.) 526999 Table I
8008 Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) $26916 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame

(8-1/2 AK Only) 15| 3 | HO2384 | 8-1/2" | 1-1/4" | 254TCZ/JP

800C | Capscrew, 3/4" - 10 x 1-3/4" (8 Req.) 527327 20 | 3 H02384 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 256JP/TCZ
801A | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 1-3/8" (4 Req.) 509942 25| 3 HO01601 12-1/2" 1-1/4" 284JP
801B | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 2-1/2" (2 Req.) S04438 30| 3 HO01601 12-1/2" 1-1/4" 286JP
802A | Nut, 3/8 - 16 (4 Req.) 523103 40 | 3 HO01601 12-1/2" 1-1/4" 324JP/TCZ
802B | Nut, 3/8 - 16 (2 Req.) 523343 50 | 3 HO01601 12-1/2" 1-1/4" 326JP
805 | Washer, Lock $23038

810 | Plug, Pipe 1/2 NPT (6 Req.] 523717 _ _

811 | Fitting, Grease 523700 NQTE: For an expllanatlon of the tab_ulated material found on

- this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A

831 | Reducer, Eccentric HO5780 located at the beginning of this section.

D PENTAIR

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

S4855BK



BERKELEY" B4GPBHS

dilicon Bronze Impeller

Flanged Case, Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction

FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC

Page 275.2

Date March 4, 2013

Supersedes 01/01/04

Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B75869 | 15 | 3 | 1750 1-1/4" 9.50" M11268
B75863 | 20 | 3 | 1750 1-1/4" 10.31" M11267
B75862 | 25 | 3 | 1750 1-1/4" 11.06" M11266
B75861 | 30 | 3 | 1750 1-1/4" 11.69" M11265
B75860 | 40 | 3 | 1750 1-1/4" 12.56" M11264
B75279 | 50 | 3 | 1750 1-1/4" 12.75" H05779

73C
Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute H05778
2 Impeller See Table |
7A | Ring, Wearing M11195
7B | Ring, Wearing M11194
14 | Sleeve, Shaft 518869
26 | Screw, Impeller 5/8 - 11 x 1-3/4" S27001
67 | Ring, Spacer 519349
69 | Deflector S06319
71 Bracket See Table |l —
73A | Gasket, Volute Case S06271
73B | Gasket, Balance Ring 509943
73C | Gasket, Eccentric Reducer 510367
89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft 532015
115 | Ring, Balance HO05781
S00A [C%azpﬁizreka]5/8 11 x1-1/2" (16 Req.) 526999 Table II
800A Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x 1-1/2" (12 Req.) 526999 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
(8-1/2 AK] 15| 3 H03300 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 254JM
Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) 20 3 H03300 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 256JM
8008 18-2/2 AK Only) ’ S26916 25 | 3 | HO3301 | 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 284IM
800C | Capscrew, 3/4" - 10 x 1-3/4" (8 Req.) 527327 30| 3 H03301 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 286IM
801 | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 1-3/8" (4 Req.) 509942 40 | 3 H03301 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 324JM
802 | Nut, 3/8 - 16 [4 Req.] 523103 50 | 3 H03301 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 326 M
805 | Washer, Lock 523038
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/2 NPT (6 Req.) 523717 . :
815 | Ring, Retaining 516767 N(_)TE: For an expllanatlon of the tab_ulated material found on
- this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
831 | Reducer, Eccentric H05780 located at the beginning of this section.
»:3» PENTAIR S e o 1 8 B e, Pt e 1 10 e s ot e

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

S4855BK



BERKELEY" B4GPBH
dilicon Bronze Impeller

Flanged Case, Packing Construction

13
N e ‘ See Supplement B

/
800A (25-50HP)
800B

/
800A

FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC

Page 275.3

Date March 4, 2013

Supersedes 01/01/04

Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B80470 | 15 | 3 | 1750 1-1/4" 9.50" M11268
B80472 | 20 | 3 | 1750 1-1/4" 10.31" M11267
B80474 | 25 | 3 | 1750 1-1/4" 11.06" M11266
B80476 | 30 | 3 | 1750 1-1/4" 11.69" M11265
B80478 | 40 | 3 | 1750 1-1/4" 12.56" M11264
B80480 | 50 | 3 | 1750 1-1/4" 12.75" H05779

Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute H05778
2 Impeller See Table |
7A | Ring, Wearing M11195
7B | Ring, Wearing M11194
13 | Ring, Packing (Set of 5) 513435
14 | Sleeve, Shaft S05149
17 | Gland, Packing B82470
26 | Screw, Impeller 5/8 - 11 x 1-3/4" 527001
29 Ring, Lantern 519200
69 Deflector 506319
71 | Bracket See Table | e
73A | Gasket, Volute Case 506271
73B | Gasket, Balance Ring S09943
115 | Ring, Balance H05781
S00A [C%azpﬁ;ZreA/vKF/S 11 x1-1/2" (16 Req ) 526999 Table II
800A Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x 1-1/2" (12 Req.) 524999 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" F"it "u" DiT. Motor Frame
(8-1/2 AK) 151 3 H02384 8-1/2 1-1/4 254TCZ/JP
(8-1/2 AK Only) 251 3 HO01601 12-1/2" 1-1/4" 284JP
801A | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 1-3/8" (4 Req.) 509942 30| 3 HO01601 12-1/2" 1-1/4" 286JP
801B | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 2-1/2" (2 Req.) S04438 40 | 3 HO01601 12-1/2" 1-1/4" 324JP/TCZ
802A | Nut, 3/8 - 16 (4 Req.) 523103 50| 3 HO01601 12-1/2" 1-1/4" 326JP
802B | Nut, 3/8 - 16 (2 Req.) 523343
805 | Washer, Lock 523038 NOTE: F lanati  the tabulated material found
810 P.lu_g, Pipe 1/2 NPT [6 Req.) 523717 this pég:;?g ?gfi?nnpaeifenr Okey l?)cgtizna, fefer??oesrﬁpp(z:r:\e?\:A
811 | Fitting, Grease 523700 located at the beginning of this section.
»:3» PENTAIR Gacauss s 3 coiniculy mpring i rodcts ad e, Pt sspts (e ight o changespcicatons ikt oo e

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

S4855BK



BERKELEY® B4GPBHS FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

N i Section CC
ILICON Bronze tmpeter g i
) ] Date March 4, 2013
Flanged Case, Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction Supersdes 0110104
Table |
n 802 B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
@{ *}"1 B80482 | 15| 3 | 1750 | 1-1/4" 9.50" M11268
B80484 | 20 | 3 [ 1750 | 1-1/4" | 10317 | M11267
B80486 | 25 | 3 [ 1750 | 1-1/4" | 11.06" | M11266
B80488 | 30 | 3 [ 1750 | 1-1/4" | 11.69" | M11265
B80490 | 40 | 3 [ 1750 | 1-1/4" | 12.56" | M11264
B80492 | 50 | 3 [ 1750 | 1-1/4" | 12.75" | HO5779

800A

Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute H05778
2 Impeller See Table |
7A | Ring, Wearing M11195
7B | Ring, Wearing M11194
14 | Sleeve, Shaft 518869
26 | Screw, Impeller 5/8 - 11 x 1-3/4" S27001
67 | Ring, Spacer 519349
69 | Deflector S06319
71 Bracket See Table |l [
73A | Gasket, Volute Case S06271 '
73B | Gasket, Balance Ring 509943
89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft 532015
115 | Ring, Balance HO5781 Table Il
800A Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x 1-1/2" (16 Req.) 524999 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" F|t "y Dil:l"l. Motor Frame
(12-1/2 AK] 151 3 H03300 8-1/2 1-1/4 254JM
Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x 1-1/2" (12 Req. 20 | 3 HO3300 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 256JM
800A [8—2/2 AK) | i 526999 251 3 H03301 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 284JM
8008 Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.] $26914 30| 3 H03301 12—1/2: 1—1/4: 286JM
(8-1/2 AK Only) 40 | 3 H03301 12-1/2 1-1/4 324JM
801 | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 1-3/8" (4 Req.) 509942 50 | 3 H03301 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 326 M
802 | Nut, 3/8 - 16 [4 Req.] 523103
805 | Washer, Lock 523038 NOTE: F lanati  the tabulated material found
810 P.lug, Pipe_1/_2 NPT 6 Req.) 523717 this pe.lg:ra?lg fegfi?nnpaeifenr Okey lic:tizna, Sefer??oesrﬁpp?:r?\ez:A
815 | Ring, Retaining 516767 located at the beginning of this section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;b PE N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY® B4EXPRBL FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Cast Iron Impeller
] ) Date March 4, 2013
Flanged Case, Packing Construction Supersetes OV
Table |

B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U" Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B55975 | 40 | 3 | 1800 | 1-5/8" 14.50" H03%00
B55976 | 75 | 3 | 1800 | 1-5/8" 15.50" H03529

13

No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute H03356
2 Impeller See Table |
7A | Ring, Wearing M05972
7B | Ring, Wearing M10758
13 | Rings, Packing (Set of 5) S13444
14 | Sleeve, Shaft 507073
17 | Gland, Packing B82473 a1
24 | Locknut, Impeller 519868 It
26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 3-1/2" 523633
29 | Ring, Lantern 519198
32 | Key, 3/8 x 2-1/4" (See Note) 523940
40 | Deflector 519864
71 Bracket See Table Il
73 | Gasket, Balance Ring 509943
115 | Ring, Balance M06728
119 | 0-Ring S14444
800A | Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x 1-3/4" (20 Req.) 527001 Table Il
800B | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" (4 Req.] 526826 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
801 | Stud, 1/2 - 13 x 3-3/4" (2 Req.) 508305 60 | 3 H03684 12-1/2" | 1-5/8" 364JP
802 | Nut, Hex 1/2 - 13 x 7/16" (2 Req.) 523347 75 | 3 H03684 12-1/2" | 1-5/8" 365JP
805 | Washer, Lock 523038
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/2 NPT (4 Req.) 523717 . :
811 | Fitting, Grease 523700 NOTE: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
825 | Sleeve, Impeller Locknut 519865 located at the beginning of this section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;b P E N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY" B4EYPBM
Cast Iron Impeller

Flanged Case, Packing Construction

FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Page 29011
Date March 4, 2013
Supersedes 12/01/05
Table |

B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U" Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B83191 | 40 | 3 | 1800 | 1-1/4" 14.44" L06185
B83195 | 50 | 3 | 1800 | 1-1/4" 15.06" L06186

Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute M13751
2 Impeller See Table |
7 Ring, Wearing S15718
13 | Rings, Packing (Set of 4] 513435
14 | Sleeve, Shaft S05149
17 | Gland, Packing B82470
26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1" 523619
29 Ring, Lantern 519200
32 | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note) 523677
69 | Washer, Impeller S06319
71A | Ring, Adapter M13753
71B | Bracket See Table |l
73A | Gasket, Suction Cover 506401
73B | Gasket, Volute 506271
73C | Gasket, Balance Ring S09943
115 | Ring, Balance 513655
800A | Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x 1-3/4" (16 Req.) 527001
8008 | Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x 1-1/2" (16 Req.) 526999 Table Il
800C | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) S26830 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
801 | Stud, 3/8-16x2-1/2" (2 Req.) S04438 40 | 3 HO01601 12-1/2" 1-1/4" 324JP
802 | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 (2 Req.) 523343 50 | 3 HO01601 12-1/2" 1-1/4" 326JP
805 | Washer, Lock 523038
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/2 NPT (4 Req.) 523717 . :
811 | Fitting, Grease 523700 N(_)TE: For an exp_lanatlon of the tab_ulated material found on
this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
812 | Elbow, Street 525421 located at the beginning of this section.
»:3» PENTAIR Gacauss s 3 coiniculy mpring i rodcts ad e, Pt sspts (e ight o changespcicatons ikt oo e

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

S4855BK



BERKELEY’ B4EYPRBM FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Cast Iron Impeller
. . Date March 4, 2013
Flanged Case, Packing Construction Supersedes 0401
Table |
" B/M No. | HP [ PH | RPM | "U" Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
/ 811 — B51738 | 40 | 3 | 1800 | 1-1/4" | 14.44" | L06185
802 /éfsn B51739 | 50 | 3 | 1800 | 1-1/4" | 15.06" | L06186

Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute L01536
2 Impeller See Table |
7 Ring, Wearing 515718
9 Cover, Suction L0O1541
13 | Rings, Packing (Set of 4) 513435
14 | Sleeve, Shaft S05149 ‘
17 | Gland, Packing 512034 %
26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2-13x 1" 523619 S00A
29 | Ring, Lantern 519200 1765 0455
32 | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note) 523677
69 | Washer, Impeller S06319
71 Bracket See Table |l
73A | Gasket, Suction Cover 506401
73B | Gasket, Volute S06271
73C | Gasket, Balance Ring 509943
115 | Ring, Balance 513655
800A | Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x 1-3/4" (16 Req.) 527001
800B | Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x 1-1/2" (16 Req.) 526999 Table Il
800C | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) 526830 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U” Dim. | Motor Frame
801 | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 2-1/2" (2 Req.) S04438 40 | 3 H01601 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 324JP
802 | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 (2 Req ) 523343 5 | 3 H01601 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 326JP
805 | Washer, Lock 523038
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/2 NPT (4 Req.) 523717 : :
811 | Fitting, Grease 523700 NOTE: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
812 | Elbow, Street 525421 located at the beginning of this section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;& P E N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY" B4EYPBM
Cast Iron Impeller

Flanged Case, Packing Construction

@, ? ;% 13
/ % .| . See Supplement B 811
57812
|

Iy, /-

TYPE “B” SINGLE STAGE CENTRIFUGAL PUMP

ELECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Page 290.2.1
Date March 4, 2013
Supersedes 12/01/05
Table |
B/MNo. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B83192 | 60 | 3 | 1800 | 1-5/8" 16.00" 106187
B83193 | 75 | 3 [ 1800 | 1-5/8" 16.94" 06188
B83188 3 |1800| 1-5/8" 17.88" 102425

Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute M13751
2 Impeller See Table |
7 Ring, Wearing S15718
13 | Rings, Packing (Set of 4] 513437
14 | Sleeve, Shaft 507073 24 (100HP)
17 | Gland, Packing B82471
24 | Locknut, Impeller 507829
26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/4" 523621 Sire oS
29 Ring, Lantern 519198
32 | Key, 3/8 x 2-1/4" (See Note) 523940
69 | Washer, Impeller S34492
71A | Ring, Adapter M13753
71B | Bracket See Table |l
73A | Gasket, Suction Cover 506401
73B | Gasket, Volute 506271
73C | Gasket, Balance Ring S09943
115 | Ring, Balance S13655
800A | Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x 1-3/4" (20 Req.) 527001 Table Il
800B | Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x1-1/2" (12 Req.) S26999 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
800C | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) 526830 60 | 3 H03622 12-1/2" 1-5/8" 364JP
801 | Stud, 3/8-16x2-1/2" (2 Req.) S04438 751 3 H03622 12-1/2" 1-5/8" 365JP
802 | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 (2 Req.) 523343 100 3 H03622 12-1/2" 1-5/8" 404TC
805 | Washer, Lock 523038
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/2 NPT (4 Req.) 523717 . .
811 | Fitting, Grease 523700 N(_)TE: For an exp_lanatlon of the tab_ulated material found on
this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
812 | Elbow, Street 525421 located at the beginning of this section.
»tgv PENTAIR Gacaues e s cotinusyprving ur st and e Pt e the it o changespcications wihout o natc,

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

S4855BK




BERKELEY’ B4EYPRBM FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Cast Iron Impeller
] ) Date March 4, 2013
Flanged Case, Packing Construction Supesedes T1/021
Table |
Y, S - B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | “U" Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
A \ E-su B55977 | 60 | 3 | 1800 | 1-5/8" 16.00" L06187
7 i 7 B55978 | /5 | 3 | 1800 | 1-5/8" 16.94" L06188
/ B55979 | 100 | 3 | 1800 | 1-5/8" 17.88" L02425
17
29
$00B
Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute L01536
2 Impeller See Table |
7 Ring, Wearing 515718
9 Cover, Suction L01541 24 (100HP)
13 | Rings, Packing (Set of 4) 513437
14 | Sleeve, Shaft S07073L L
17 | Gland, Packing B82471 S00A
24 | Locknut, Impeller 507829 1766 0495
26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/4" 523621
29 | Ring, Lantern 519198
32 | Key, 3/8 x 2-1/4" (See Note) 523940
69 | Washer, Impeller S34492
71 Bracket See Table Il
73A | Gasket, Suction Cover 506401
73B | Gasket, Volute 506271
73C | Gasket, Balance Ring 509943
115 | Ring, Balance 513655
800A | Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x 1-3/4" (20 Req.) 527001 Table Il
800B | Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x 1-1/2" (12 Req.) 526999 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
800C | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) 526830 60 | 3 H03622 12-1/2" | 1-5/8" 364JP
801 | Stud, 3/8-16x2-1/2" (2 Req.) 504438 75 | 3 H03622 12-1/2" | 1-5/8" 365JP
802 | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 (2 Req.) S23343 100 | 3 H03622 12-1/2" 1-5/8" 4O4TC
805 | Washer, Lock 523038
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/2 NPT (4 Req.) 523717 : :
811 | Fitting, Grease 523700 NOTE: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
812 | Elbow, Street 525421 located at the beginning of this section.
»:3» PENTAIR S e o 1 8 B e, Pt e 1 10 e s ot e

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY" B4EYPBMS

FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Cast Iron Impeller
Date March 4, 2013
Flanged Case, Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction Supersedes 12/01/0
Table |

B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U" Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B83186 | 40 | 3 | 1800 | 1-1/4" 14.44" L06185
B83187 | 50 | 3 | 1800 | 1-1/4" 15.06" L06186

51791105

Table Il
HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
40| 3 H03301 12-1/2" 1-1/4" 324M
50 | 3 H03301 12-1/2" 1-1/4" 326 M

NOTE: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
located at the beginning of this section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute M13751
2 Impeller See Table |
7 Ring, Wearing S15718
14 | Sleeve, Shaft 518869
26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/4" 523621
32 | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note) 523677
67 | Ring, Spacer S19349
69 | Washer, Impeller S06319
71A | Ring, Adapter M13753
71B | Bracket See Table I
73A | Gasket, Suction Cover S06401
73B | Gasket, Volute Case S06271
73C | Gasket, Blanace Ring S09943
89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft 532015
115 | Ring, Balance 519036
800A | Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x 1-3/4" (16 Req.) 527001
800B | Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x1-1/2" (16 Req.) 526999
800C | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" (4 Req.) 526826
805 | Washer, Lock 523038
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/2 NPT (4 Req.) 523717
815 | Ring, Retaining S16767
D PENTAIR

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

S4855BK



BERKELEY’ B4AEYPBMS FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Cast Iron Impeller
Date March 4, 2013
Flanged Case, Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction Supersedes 06/01/5
e Table |

B/M No. RPM | "U" Dim. Imp. No.
B54183 1800 | 1-1/4" L06185
B54184 1800 | 1-1/4" L06186

800B

Item Part Part

No. Description Number

1 Case, Volute L01536

2 Impeller See Table | SOF

7 Ring, Wearing 515718 S

9 Cover, Suction L01541

14 | Sleeve, Shaft 518869

26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/4" 523621

32 | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note) 523677

67 | Ring, Spacer 519349

69 | Washer, Impeller S06319

71 Bracket See Table |l

73A | Gasket, Suction Cover S06401

73B | Gasket, Volute Case S06271

73C | Gasket, Blanace Ring 509943

89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft 532015 Table Il

115 | Ring, Balance 519036 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
800A | Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x 1-3/4" (16 Req.) 527001 40 | 3 H03301 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 324JM
800B | Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x1-1/2" (16 Req.) 526999 50 ] 3 H03301 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 326 M
800C | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" (4 Req.) 526826

805 | Washer, Lock 523038 NOTE: F lanation of the tabulated material found
810 P.lug, Pipe_]/_Z NPT [4 Req.) 523717 this pe.lgeorarag fegfi?nnpaeiloenr iey lic:tizna, sefg:?oesrljpp?gl:leﬁ:A
815 | Ring, Retaining S16767 located at the beginning of this section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;& PE N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



[ TYPE "B SINGLE STAGE CENTRIFUGAL PUM |
BERKELEY’ B4AEYPBMS FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Cast Iron Impeller
. ] Date March 4, 2013
Flanged Case, Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction Supersedes T2/0105
0D 822 Sl Fost Line Table |
%@@WI"M’LM‘& B/MNo. | HP | PH | RPM | "U" Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
\ 0‘3‘3‘0 820 B83194 | 60 | 3 | 1800 | 1-5/8" 16.00" 06187
B83189 | 75 | 3 | 1800 | 1-5/8" 16.94" 106188
B83190 | 100 | 3 | 1800 | 1-5/8" 17.88" 02425

_/
@ 0\
Detail of Mechanical j‘ﬂ\ ’ s‘ﬁ
Seal Retainer -

Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute M13751
2 Impeller See Table |
7 Ring, Wearing S15718
11 Retainer, Mechanical Shaft Seal 515377
14 | Sleeve, Shaft 507073
26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/4" 523621
32 | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note) 523677
69 | Washer, Impeller (60-75 HP) S34492
69 | Washer, Impeller (100 HP) 507829
71A | Ring, Adapter M13753
71B | Bracket See Table |l
73A | Gasket, Suction Cover 506401
73B | Gasket, Volute Case 506271
73C | Gasket, Balance Ring S09943
73D | Gasket, Seal Retainer 515078
89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft 532016
115 | Ring, Balance S13655
800A | Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x 1-3/4" (20 Reg.) 527001
800B | Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x1-1/2" (12 Req.) 526999
800C | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) 526830 Table Il
801 | Stud, 3/8-16x2-1/2" (2 Req.) S04438 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
802 | Nut, 3/8 - 16 (2 Req.] 523343 60 | 3 H03936 12-1/2" | 1-5/8" 364JP
805 | Washer, Lock (Not On 100 HP) 523038 75| 3 H03936 12-1/2" | 1-5/8" 365JP
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/2 NPT (4 Req.) 523717 100 | 3 H03936 12-1/2" 1-5/8" 404TC
820 | Connector, Comp. Fitting (2 Req.) S24013
822 | Tubing, Copper S20677 ) .
+ [ Pug,Ppe s NPT ot lusiratedl | _spo7id | NOTE: o an xplonaton o ths tabulted materal found oo,
hd Plug, Pipe 1/4 NPT (Not Illustrated] 523715 located at the beginning of this section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;b PE N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY’ B4AEYPBMS FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Cast Iron Impeller
) ] Date March 4, 2013
Flanged Case, Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction Supersedes 06/01/5
/71 800D _ 822 Table |
% 4 socal Flush Line | B/MNo. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.

B62039 | 40 1800 | 1-5/8" 16.00" L06187

3
B62041 | 75 | 3 | 1800 | 1-5/8" 16.94" L06188
B62043 | 100 | 3 | 1800 | 1-5/8" 17.88" L02425

Detail of Mechanical
Seal Retainer

Item Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute L01536
2 Impeller See Table |
7 Ring, Wearing 515718
9 Cover, Suction L01541
11 Retainer, Mechanical Shaft Seal 515377
14 | Sleeve, Shaft 507073
26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/4" 523621 ;Z‘?;
32 | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note) 523677 -
69 | Washer, Impeller (60-75 HP) S34492
69 | Washer, Impeller (100 HP) 507829
71 Bracket See Table |l
73A | Gasket, Suction Cover S06401
73B | Gasket, Volute Case S06271
73C | Gasket, Balance Ring 509943
73D | Gasket, Seal Retainer 515078
89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft 532016
115 | Ring, Balance 513655
800A | Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x 1-3/4" (20 Req.) 527001
800B | Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x1-1/2" (12 Req.) 526999
800C | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) 526830 Table Il
801 | Stud, 3/8-16x2-1/2" (2 Req.) S04438 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
802 | Nut, 3/8 - 16 (2 Req) 523343 60 | 3 H03936 12-1/2" | 1-5/8" 364JP
805 | Washer, Lock (Not On 100 HP) 523038 75 | 3 H03936 12-1/2" | 1-5/8" 365JP
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/2 NPT (4 Req.) 523717 100 | 3 H03936 12-1/2" | 1-5/8" 404TC
820 | Connector, Comp. Fitting (2 Req.) 524013
822 Tubing,_Copper 520677 NOTE: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
* Plug, P!pe 1/8 NPT [Not lllustrated] 523714 this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
hd Plug, Pipe 1/4 NPT (Not Illustrated] 523715 located at the beginning of this section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;& PE N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK




BERKELEY" B4EYPBH

Cast Iron Impeller

Flanged Case, Packing Construction

13
See Supplement B

FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Page 3001
Date March 4, 2013
Supersedes 12/01/05
Table |
B/MNo. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.

B83196 | 100 | 3 | 1800
B83197

1-5/8"
1800 | 1-5/8"

17.25"
17.88"

L06192
L02577

Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute M13751
2 Impeller See Table |
7 Ring, Wearing S15718
13 | Rings, Packing (Set of 4] 513437
14 | Sleeve, Shaft S07073L
17 | Gland, Packing B82471 s175 105
24 | Locknut, Impeller 507829
29 Ring, Lantern 519198
32 | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note) 523677
71A | Ring, Adapter M13753
71B | Bracket See Table |l
73A | Gasket, Suction Cover 506401
73B | Gasket, Volute 506271
73C | Gasket, Balance Ring S09943
115 | Ring, Balance 513655
800A | Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x 1-3/4" (20 Req.) 527001 Table Il
800B | Capscrew, 5/8 - 11x1-1/2" (12 Req.) 526999 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
800C | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) 526830 100 | 3 H03622 12-1/2" 1-5/8" 404TC
801 | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 2-1/2" (2 Req.) S04438 125| 3 H03622 12-1/2" 1-5/8" 405TC
802 | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 (2 Req.) 523343
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/2 NPT (4 Req.) 523717 . :
811 | Fitting, Grease 523700 N(_)TE: For an exp_lanatlon of the tabulated material found on
this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
812 | Elbow, Street 525421 located at the beginning of this section.
»tgv PENTAIR Gacaues e s cotinusyprving ur st and e Pt e the it o changespcications wihout o natc,

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

S4855BK



BERKELEY® B4AEYPBH FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Cast Iron Impeller
] ) Date March 4, 2013
Flanged Case, Packing Construction Supersedes 06/01/5
Table |
B/MNo. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
13 B55982 | 100| 3 | 1800 | 1-5/8" 17.25" 06192
/@% See Supplement B 811 B55983 | 125| 3 | 1800 | 1-5/8" 17.88" 02577
802 / %

17
Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute L01536
2 Impeller See Table |
7 Ring, Wearing 515718
9 Cover, Suction L01541
13 | Rings, Packing (Set of 4) 513437 ‘
14 | Sleeve, Shaft 507073 L
17 | Gland, Packing S11930 S00A
24 Locknut, Impeller S07829 1767 0495
29 | Ring, Lantern 519198
32 | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note) 523677
71 Bracket See Table |l
73A | Gasket, Suction Cover S06401
73B | Gasket, Volute S06271
73C | Gasket, Balance Ring 509943
115 | Ring, Balance 513655
800A | Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x 1-3/4" (20 Req.) 527001 Table Il
800B | Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x 1-1/2" (12 Req.) 526999 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
800C | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1-1/2" [4 Req.] 526830 100 | 3 H03622 12-1/2" | 1-5/8" 404TC
801 | Stud, 3/8-16x2-1/2" (2 Req.] S04438 125| 3 H03622 12-1/2" | 1-5/8" 405TC
802 | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 (2 Req. 523343
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/2 NPT (4 Req.) 523717 : :
811 | Fitting, Grease 523700 NOTE: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
812 | Elbow, Street 525421 located at the beginning of this section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;b P E N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY" B57PBH
Cast Iron Impeller

Flanged Case, Packing Construction

802

801
/ i
/ 13
@. See Supplement B
@\ 0, / 14

Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute M15049
2 Impeller See Table |
13 | Ring, Packing (Set of 4) 513435
14 | Sleeve, Shaft (Note 2) B85741
17 | Gland, Packing B82740
26 | Screw, Impeller 523621
29 Ring, Lantern 519200
32 | Key, 1/4" X 2-1/4" S23677
61 Plate, Seal M15047
69 | Washer, Impeller S06319
71 Bracket See Table ||
119 | 0-Ring M15099
800A [SAC;Z\Q/] 1/2-13NC X 1-1/2" LG CRS $26916
800C | Screw, 1/2-13NC X 2" LG CRS (12 rqd) 526920
807 [Sz’tliga]3/8—16NCX2—1/2 LG 4165S S04438
802 | Nut, Hex, Lock 3/8-16 SS (2 rqd) M13771
805 | Washer, Lock 523038
810 | Plug, Pipe 523715
811A | Fitting, Grease 523700

D PENTAIR

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Page 307.1
Date March 4, 2013
Supersedes 03/01/12

Table |

B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.

B86081 | 30 | 3 | 1800 9.50" M15052

B85695 | 25 | 3 | 1800 9.50" M15052

B85697 | 20 | 3 | 1800 8.88" M15322

B85699 | 15 | 3 | 1800 8.19" M15323

B85701 | 10 | 3 | 1800 7.19" M15324

6230 0710
Table Il
HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
30| 3 M15045 12.50" 1-1/4" 286JP
25| 3 M15045 12.50" 1-1/4" 284JP
20| 3 M15044 8.50" 1-1/4" 256JP
15| 3 M15044 8.50" 1-1/4" 254JP
10| 3 M15044 8.50" 1-1/4" 215JP

NOTE 1: Impeller kit B85754 includes items 26, 32, 69, 119,
805.

NOTE 2: Shaft sleeve kit B85741 includes item 14, adhesive
and instruction sheet.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

S4855BK



BERKELEY’ B5/PBHS ELECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Cast Iron Impeller
) ] Date March 4, 2013
Flanged Case, Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction Supersedes D301/12
Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B86082 | 30 | 3 | 1800 9.50" M15052
B85696 | 25 | 3 | 1800 9.50" M15052
B85698 | 20 | 3 | 1800 8.88" M15322
B85700 | 15 | 3 | 1800 8.19" M15323
B85702 | 10 | 3 | 1800 7.19" M15324
13

See Supplement B

Item Part Part

No. Description Number

1 Case, Volute M15049

2 Impeller See Table |

13 Seal, Shaft 532015

14 | Sleeve, Shaft (Note 2) B85741

26 | Screw, Impeller 523621

32 | Key, Impeller S23677 Table Il

61 Plate, Seal M15046 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
69 | Washer, Impeller S06319 30| 3 M15045 12.50" 1-1/4" 286JP
71 Bracket See Table I 25| 3 M15045 12.50" 1-1/4" 284JP
119 | O-Ring M15099 20| 3 M15044 8.50" 1-1/4" 256JP

Screw, 1/2-13NC X 1-1/2 LG CRS 151 3 M15044 8.50" 1-1/4" 254JP

8U0A (4 rqd) 526916 10| 3 M15044 8.50" 1-1/4" 215JP
800C | Screw, 1/2-13NC X 2 LG CRS (12 rqd) 526920
805 | Washer, Lock 523038 NOTE 1: Impeller kit B85754 includes items 26, 32, 69, 119,
810 | Plug, Pipe 523715 805.
810A | Plug, Pipe U78-56ZPS NOTE 2: Shaft sleeve kit B85741 includes item 14, adhesive
817 | Ring, Retaining 516767 and instruction sheet.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;b PE N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY" B5EPH

Cast Iron Impeller

Flanged Case, Packing Construction

800B (15-20HP)
800C (25 HP)

FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Page 310.1
Date March 4, 2013
Supersedes 01/01/04
Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B66806 | 15| 3 | 1800 | 1-1/4" 8.94" L06614
B66812 | 20 | 3 | 1800 | 1-1/4" 9.81" L06615
B66818 | 25 | 3 | 1800 | 1-1/4" 10.44" L06611

71 (8-1/2AK)

1764 0495

Table Il
HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
15| 3 03637 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 254JP
20| 3 03637 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 256JP
25| 3 103712 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 284JP

NOTE: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
located at the beginning of this section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute H02692
2 Impeller See Table |
7 Ring, Wearing 515630
13 | Rings, Packing (Set of 4] 513470
14 | Sleeve, Shaft S05149
17 | Gland, Packing B82470
26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2-13 x 1" 523619
32 | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note) 523677
69 | Washer, Impeller S06319
71 Bracket See Table Il
119 | 0-Ring 513760
800A | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/4" (8 Req.) 526914
800B | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) 526916
801 | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 2-1/2" (2 Req.) S04438
802 | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 [2 Req.) 523343
805 | Washer, Lock 523038
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/2 NPT (4 Req.] 523717
D PENTAIR

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

S4855BK



BERKELEY® B5EPHS
Cast Iron Impeller

TYPE “B” SINGLE STAGE CENTRIFUGAL PUMP

Flanged Case, Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction

71

ELECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Page 3102
Date March 4, 2013
Supersedes 01/01/04
Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B66807 | 15 | 3 | 1800 | 1-1/4" 8.94" 06614
B66813 1800 | 1-1/4" 106615

Item Part Part

No. Description Number

1 Case, Volute H02692 /

2 Impeller See Table | 810

7 Ring, Wearing 515630 1681 0295
14 | Sleeve, Shaft 518869

26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1" 523619

32 | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note) 523677

69 | Washer, Impeller S06319

71| Bracket See Table | Table Il

89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft 532015 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
119 | 0-Ring 513760 15| 3 L04616 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 254JM
800A | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/4" (8 Req.) 526914 20| 3 L04616 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 256JM
800B | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1" (4 Req.) 526912

805 | Washer, Lock 523038 NOTE: F lanation of the tabulated material found

810_| Plug, Pipe 1/2 NPT 4 Reg 523717 this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
815 | Ring, Retaining 516767 located at the beginning of this section.

’;b P E N TAI R Because we zf: cvt\J/ri‘lf:IOTUSS;Trii:ovllanlzg\_:tj/f:‘roz\ﬂcf: lli SVZ;NV'\\::\::,e;::i'\yrp:er:epr?eicire :;;jii_:j:g_: iiZc?faDtiij V\Fﬁioi{] s;iizrwn_(i?:j

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

S4855BK



BERKELEY® B5EPHS
Cast Iron Impeller

TYPE “B” SINGLE STAGE CENTRIFUGAL PUMP

Flanged Case, Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction

ELECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Page 3103
Date March 4, 2013
Supersedes 01/01/04
Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B66819 | 25 | 3 1800 | 1-1/4" 10.44" 106611

Item Part Part

No. Description Number

1 Case, Volute H02692 /

2 Impeller See Table | 810

7 Ring, Wearing 515630 16820295
14 | Sleeve, Shaft 518869

26 Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1" 523619

32 | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note) 523677

69 | Washer, Impeller S06319

71 Bracket See Table |l

89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft 532015 Table Il

119 | 0-Ring 513760 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | “U" Dim. | Motor Frame
800A | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/4" (8 Req.) 526914 25| 3 L05396 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 284JM
800B | Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.] 526999

905 | Washer, Lock 223038 NOTE: F lanation of the tabulated material found

810_| Plug, Pipe 1/2 NPT [4 Req 523717 this page and for impeller key location, refer (o Supplement A
815 | Ring, Retaining S16767 located at the beginning of this section.

»:3» PENTAIR Gacau o re ol mprsing s prcucts s, ot s h gt o cange spcicatons bt priar i,

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

S4855BK



BERKELEY" BoEPHS

Bronze Impeller

Flanged Case, Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction

71

TYPE “B” SINGLE STAGE CENTRIFUGAL PUMP

ELECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Page 3104
Date March 4, 2013
Supersedes 01/01/04
Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B76774 | 15 | 3 | 1800 | 1-1/4" 8.94" M11563
B76775 1800 | 1-1/4" M11564

1681 0295

Table Il
HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
15| 3 L04616 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 254IM
20| 3 L04616 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 256 M

NOTE: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
located at the beginning of this section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute H02692
2 Impeller See Table |
7 Ring, Wearing 515630
14 | Sleeve, Shaft 518869
26 Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1" 523619
32 | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note) 523677
69 | Washer, Impeller S06319
71 Bracket See Table |l
89 Seal, Mechanical Shaft 532015
119 ] 0-Ring 513760
B00A | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/4" (8 Req.] 526914
800B | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1" [4 Req.) 526912
805 | Washer, Lock 523038
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/2 NPT (4 Req.] 523717
815 | Ring, Retaining S16767
D PENTAIR

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

S4855BK



BERKELEY" BoEPHS

Bronze Impeller

Flanged Case, Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction

TYPE “B” SINGLE STAGE CENTRIFUGAL PUMP

ELECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Page 3105
Date March 4, 2013
Supersedes 01/01/04
Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B76776 | 25 | 3 | 1800 | 1-1/4" 10.44" M11565

1682 0295

Table Il
HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
251 3 05396 12-1/2" 1-1/4" 284IM

NOTE: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
located at the beginning of this section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute H02692
2 Impeller See Table |
7 Ring, Wearing 515630
14 | Sleeve, Shaft 518869
26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1" 523619
32 | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note) 523677
69 | Washer, Impeller S06319
71 Bracket See Table |l
89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft 532015
119 | 0-Ring 513760
800A | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/4" (8 Req.) 526914
800B | Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) 526999
805 | Washer, Lock 523038
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/2 NPT (4 Req.) 523717
815 | Ring, Retaining S16767
D PENTAIR

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

S4855BK



BERKELEY® B5EPBM FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Bronze Impeller
] ) Date March 4, 2013
Flanged Case, Packing Construction Supesedes 1010
Table |
3 B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U" Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
See Supplement B B56011 | 40 | 3 | 3600 | 1-1/4" 7.56" L06119
8028 n B56011S | 60 | 3 [ 3600 | 1-1/4" | 756" | H05489
801B
Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute H02692
2 Impeller See Table |
7 Ring, Wearing 515630
13 | Rings, Packing (Set of 4 513435
14 | Sleeve, Shaft S05149
17 | Gland, Packing B82470 Impeller Hardware
24 | Locknut, Impeller 519868
26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 3-1/2" 523633 : )
29 | Ring, Lantern 519200 810
32 | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note) 523677 1795 0595
40 | Deflector 519864
71 Bracket See Table Il
73 | Gasket, Balance Ring 509943
115 | Ring, Balance 512334
119 | 0-Ring 513760
800A | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/4" (8 Req ) 526914
800B | Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) 526999
801A | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 1-1/4" [4 Req.] 523994
801B | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x2-1/2" [2 Req.) S04438
802A | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 [4 Req.) 523013 Table Il
802B | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 (2 Req.] S23343 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | “U" Dim. | Motor Frame
805 | Washer, Lock 523038 60 | 3 L03497 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 326JP
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/2 NPT (4 Req.) 523717
811 | Fitting, Grease 523700 NOTE: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
812 | Elbow, Street 525421 this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
825 | Sleeve, Impeller Locknut 519865 located at the beginning of this section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;& P E N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY® B5EPBM
Bronze Impeller

Flanged Case, Packing Construction

FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

13
See Supplement B

Section CC
Page 3202
Date March 4, 2013
Supersedes 01/01/04
Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | “U"” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B55984 | 75 | 3 | 3600 | 1-5/8" 8.06" L06120
B55984S | 75 | 3 | 3600 | 1-5/8" 8.06" H05490
B55985 | 100 | 3 | 3600 | 1-5/8" 8.01" L06121
B55985S5 | 100 | 3 | 3600 | 1-5/8" 8.01" H05491

Item
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute H02692
2 Impeller See Table |
7 Ring, Wearing 515630
13 | Rings, Packing (Set of 4) 513437
14 | Sleeve, Shaft 507073 Impeller Hardware
17 | Gland, Packing B82471
24 | Locknut, Impeller 519868
26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 3-1/2" 523633 /
29 | Ring, Lantern 519198 810
32 | Key, 3/8 x 2-1/4" (See Note) S23677 oo
40 | Deflector 519864
71 Bracket See Table Il
73 | Gasket, Balance Ring 509943
115 | Ring, Balance 512334
119 | 0-Ring 513760
800A | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/4" (8 Req ) 526914
800B | Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) 526999
801A | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) 523995 Table Il
801B | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 2-1/2" (2 Req.) S04438 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
802A | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 (4 Req. 523013 75| 3 L05610 12-1/2" | 1-5/8" 364JP
802B | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 (2 Req.] 523343 100 3 L05610 12-1/2" | 1-5/8" 365JP
805 | Washer, Lock 523038
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/2 NPT (4 Req.) 523717 : :
811 | Fitting, Grease 523700 NOTE: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
825 | Sleeve, Impeller Locknut 519865 located at the beginning of this section.
»t&» PENTAIR S e o 1 8 B e, Pt e 1 10 e s ot e

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY® B5EPBM FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Bronze Impeller
] ) Date March 4, 2013
Flanged Case, Packing Construction Supersetes OV
Table |

B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U" Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.

B55986 | 125| 3 | 3600 | 1-5/8" 938" | L06122

” B55986S | 125 | 3 | 3600 | 1-5/8" 938" | H05492

" Sce Supplement B B55987 | 150 | 3 | 3600 | 1-5/8" 988" | L06123
B55987S | 150 | 3 | 3600 | 1-5/8" 9.88" | H05493

Item Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute H02692
2 Impeller See Table |
7 Ring, Wearing 515630
13 | Rings, Packing (Set of 4) 513437
14 | Sleeve, Shaft 507073 Impeller Hardware
17 | Gland, Packing B82471
24 | Locknut, Impeller 519863
29 Ring, Lantern 519198 31(/)
32 | Key, 3/8 x 2-1/4" (See Note) 523940 1795 0595
40 | Deflector 519864
71 Bracket See Table Il
73 | Gasket, Balance Ring 509943
115 | Ring, Balance 512334
119 | 0-Ring 513760
800A | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/4" (8 Req ) 526914
800B | Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) 526999 Table Il
801A | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) 523995 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
801B | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x2-1/2" (2 Req.) 504438 125| 3 L05610 12-1/2" | 1-5/8" 404TC
802A | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 (4 Req. 523103 150 | 3 L05610 12-1/2" | 1-5/8" 405TC
802B | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 (2 Req.] 523343
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/2 NPT (4 Req.) 523717 . :
811 | Fitting, Grease 523700 NOTE: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
825 | Sleeve, Impeller Locknut 519865 located at the beginning of this section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;& P E N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY" BoEPBMS

Bronze Impeller

Flanged Case, Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction

71

/
?02

FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Page 3204
Date March 4, 2013
Supersedes 01/01/04
Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | “U"” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B56016 | 60 | 3 | 3600 | 1-1/4" 7.56" L06119
B56016S | 60 | 3 | 3600 | 1-1/4" 7.56" H05489

800B
800A

Item Part Part

No. Description Number Impeller Hardware

1 Case, Volute H02692

2 Impeller See Table |

7 Ring, Wearing 515630 7

14 | Sleeve, Shaft 518869 810

24 | Locknut, Impeller 519868 17140395

26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 3-1/2" 523633

32 | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note) 523677

40 | Deflector 519864

71 Bracket See Table |l

73 | Gasket, Balance Ring 509943

89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft 532015

115 | Ring, Balance 519109

119 | 0-Ring 513760
800A | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/4" (8 Req.) 526914
800B | Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) 526999 Table Il

801 | Stud, 3/8-16x1-1/2" (4 Req.) 523995 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
802 | Nut, 3/8 - 16 (4 Req) 523103 60| 3 L04628 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 326M
805 | Washer, Lock 523038

810 | Plug, Pipe 1/2 NPT (4 Req.) 523717 . :

815 | Ring, Retaining S16767 NOTE: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on

this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
825 | Sleeve, Impeller 519865 located at the beginning of this section.
»:3» PENTAIR S e o 1 8 B e, Pt e 1 10 e s ot e

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

S4855BK



BERKELEY’ B5EPBMS FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Bronze Impeller
Date March 4, 2013
Flanged Case, Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction Supersedes 07/011
Table |

B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U" Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.

B62093 | 75 | 3 | 3600 | 1-5/8" 8.06" L06120
B62093S | 75 | 3 [3600| 1-5/8" 8.06" H05490
B62094 | 100 | 3 |3600 | 1-5/8" 8.81" L06121
B62094S | 100 | 3 [ 3600 | 1-5/8" 8.81" H05491

Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute H02692 Impeller Hardware
2 Impeller See Table |
7 Ring, Wearing S15630 €
11 Retainer, Mechanical Shaft Seal S15377 810
14 | Sleeve, Shaft S07073L 150305
24 | Locknut, Impeller 519868
26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2-13x3-1/2" 523633
32 | Key, 3/8-2-1/4" (See Note) 523940
40 | Deflector 519864
71 Bracket See Table |l
73A | Gasket, Balance Ring S09943
73B | Gasket, Seal Retainer 515078
89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft 532016
115 | Ring, Balance 512334
119 ] 0-Ring 513760
800A | Capscrew, 1/2-13x1-1/4" (8 Req.) S26914
800B | Capscrew, 5/8-11x1-3/4" (4 Req.] 527001
801A | Stud, 3/8-16x2-1/2" (2 Req.) S04438
801B | Stud, 3/8-16x1-1/2" 4 Req.) S23994 Table Il
802A | Nut, Hex 3/8-16 (2 Req.) 523343 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
802B | Nut, Hex 3/8-16 (4 Req.) 523103 75 | 3 L06315 12-1/2" | 1-5/8" 364)P
805 | Washer, Lock 523038 100 3 L06315 12-1/2" 1-5/8" 365JP
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/2 NPT (4 Req.) 523717
820 | Connector, Comp. Fitting (2 Req.) 523013
822 | Tubing, Copper S20677 ) .
825 | Sleeve, Impeller Locknut 519865 N(_)TE: For an exp_lana‘uon of the tab_ulated material found on
- this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
b Plug, Pipe 1/8 NPT [Not Illustrated) 523714 located at the beginning of this section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;& PE N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY’ B5EPBMS FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Bronze Impeller
Date March 4, 2013
Flanged Case, Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction Supersedes 07/011
o s Table |

/ 801B a i
/ B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U" Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.

o B62095 | 125 3600 | 1-5/8" 9.38" L06122

B62095S | 125 3600 | 1-5/8" 9.38" H05492

B62096 | 150 3600 | 1-5/8" 9.88" L06123

WlW|lw|w

B62096S | 150 3600 | 1-5/8" 9.88" H05493

Detail of Mechanical
Seal Retainer

Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute H02692 Impeller Hardware
2 Impeller See Table |
7 Ring, Wearing 515630
11 Retainer, Mechanical Shaft Seal 515377
14 | Sleeve, Shaft S07073L
24 | Nut, Lock 1-1/4-12 519863
32 | Key, 3/8x2-1/4" (See Note) 523940
40 | Deflector 519864
71 Bracket See Table |l
73A | Gasket, Balance Ring 509943
89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft 532016
115 | Ring, Balance 512334
119 | 0-Ring 513760
800A | Capscrew, 1/2-13x1-1/4" (8 Req.) 526914
800B | Capscrew, 5/8-11x1-3/4" (4 Req.] 527001
801A | Stud, 3/8-16x2-1/2" (2 Req.) S04438
801B | Stud, 3/8-16x1-1/4" (4 Req.) 523994 Table Il
802A | Nut, Hex 3/8-16 (2 Req.) 523343 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
802B | Nut, Hex 3/8-16 (4 Req.) 523103 125| 3 L06315 12-1/2" | 1-5/8" 404TC
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/2 NPT (4 Req.) 523717 150 | 3 L06315 12-1/2" | 1-5/8" 405TC
820 | Connector, Comp. Fitting (2 Req.) 524013
822 | Tubing, Copper 520677 : :
825 | Sleeve, Impeller Locknut 519865 NQTE: For an expllanatlon of the tab_ulated material found on
- this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
b Plug, Pipe 1/8 NPT (Not Illustrated) 523714 located at the beginning of this section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;b PE N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK




BERKELEY' BoEPBM

dilicon Bronze Impeller

Flanged Case, Packing Construction

13
/ ‘ See Supplement B

TYPE “B” SINGLE STAGE CENTRIFUGAL PUMP

ELECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Page 3207
Date March 4, 2013
Supersedes 09/01/97
Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | “U"” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B56011S | 60 | 3 | 3600 | 1-1/4" 7.56" H05489

Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute H02692
2 Impeller See Table |
7 Ring, Wearing 515630
13 | Rings, Packing (Set of 4) 513435
14 Sleeve, Shaft S05149 Impeller Hardware
17 | Gland, Packing 512034
24 | Locknut, Impeller S17755
26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 3-1/2" 523633 81(/)
29 | Ring, Lantern 519200 1705 0595
32 | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note) 523677
40 | Deflector 519864
71 Bracket See Table Il
73 | Gasket, Balance Ring 509943
115 | Ring, Balance 512334
119 | 0-Ring 513760
800A | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/4" (8 Req ) 526914
800B | Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) 526999
801A | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 1-1/4" [4 Req.] 523994
801B | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 2-1/2" (2 Req.) S04438 Table Il
802A | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 [4 Req.) S23013 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
802B | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 (2 Req.] 523343 60| 3 L03497 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 326JP
805 | Washer, Lock 523038
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/2" NPT (4 Req.] 523717 : :
811 | Fitting, Grease 523700 NOTE: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
825 | Sleeve, Impeller Locknut 519865 located at the beginning of this section.
»:Ro PENTAIR Gacau o re ol improing st seies, ot sare h gt o changespcifcations b i i,

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

S4855BK



BERKELEY' B5EPBM
dilicon Bronze Impeller

Flanged Case, Packing Construction

13
See Supplement B

FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Page 3208
Date March 4, 2013
Supersedes 9/01/97
Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | “U"” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B55984S | 75 | 3 | 3600 | 1-5/8" 8.06" H05490
B55985S5 | 100 | 3 | 3600 | 1-5/8" 8.01" H05491

D PENTAIR

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute H02692
2 Impeller See Table |
7 Ring, Wearing 515630
13 | Rings, Packing (Set of 4) 513437
14 | Sleeve, Shaft 507073 Impeller Hardware
17 | Gland, Packing 511930
24 | Locknut, Impeller S17755
26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 3-1/2" 523633 /
29 | Ring, Lantern 519198 810
32 | Key, 3/8 x 2" [See Note) 523939 oeees
40 | Deflector 519864
71 Bracket See Table Il
73 | Gasket, Balance Ring 509943
115 | Ring, Balance 512334
119 | 0-Ring 513760
800A | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/4" (8 Req ) 526914
800B | Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) 526999
801A | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 1-1/2" [4 Req.) 523995 Table Il
801B | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 2-1/2" (2 Req.) S04438 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | “U" Dim. | Motor Frame
802A | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 (4 Req. 523013 75 | 3 L05610 12-1/2" | 1-5/8" 364JP
802B | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 (2 Req.] 523343 100 3 L05610 12-1/2" | 1-5/8" 365JP
805 | Washer, Lock 523038
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/2" NPT (4 Req.] 523717 : :
811 | Fitting, Grease 523700 NOTE: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
825 | Sleeve, Impeller Locknut 519865 located at the beginning of this section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

S4855BK



BERKELEY® B5EPBM FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

NN Section cC
oilicon Bronze Impeller
Date March 4, 2013
Flanged Case. Packing Construction Superseces 50119
Table |

B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U" Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B55986S | 125| 3 [ 3600 | 1-5/8" 9.38" H05492
B55987S | 150 | 3 [ 3600 | 1-5/8" 9.88" H05493

13

Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute H02692
2 Impeller See Table |
7 Ring, Wearing 515630
13 | Rings, Packing (Set of 4) 513437
14| Sleeve, Shaft 507073 mpeller Hardvare
17 | Gland, Packing 511930
24 | Locknut, Impeller S17597 - Vi
29 | Ring, Lantern 519198 810
32 | Key, 3/8 x 2-1/4" (See Note) 523940 17970595
40 | Deflector 519864
71 Bracket See Table Il
73 | Gasket, Balance Ring 509943
115 | Ring, Balance 512334
119 | 0-Ring 513760
800A | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/4" (8 Req ) 526914
800B | Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) S26999 Table Il
801A | Stud, 3/8- 16 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.] 523995 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
801B | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x2-1/2" (2 Req.) S04438 125 3 L05610 12-1/2" | 1-5/8" 404TC
802A | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 (4 Req. 523103 150 | 3 L05610 12-1/2" | 1-5/8" 405TC
802B | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 (2 Req.] 523343
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/2" NPT (4 Req.] 523717 . :
811 | Fitting, Grease 523700 NOTE: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
825 | Sleeve, Impeller Locknut 519865 located at the beginning of this section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;& P E N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY’ B5EPBMS FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

s Section CC
dllicon Bronze Impeller
Date March 4, 2013
Flanged Case, Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction Supersedes 0901197
Table |

B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U" Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.

B62093S | 75 | 3 [3600| 1-5/8" 8.06" H05490

B62094S | 100 | 3 |[3600| 1-5/8" 8.81" HO05491

Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute H02692 Impeller Hardware
2 Impeller See Table |
7 Ring, Wearing S15630 < ¢
11 Retainer, Mechanical Shaft Seal S15377 81{)
14 | Sleeve, Shaft S07073 17150395
24 | Locknut, Impeller S17755
26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2-13x3-1/2" 523633
32 | Key, 3/8-2" [See Note) 523939
40 Deflector S19864
71 Bracket See Table Il
73A | Gasket, Balance Ring S09943
73B | Gasket, Seal Retainer 515078
89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft 532016
115 | Ring, Balance S12334
119 | 0-Ring S13760
800A | Capscrew, 1/2-13x1-1/4" (8 Req.) 526914
800B | Capscrew, 5/8-11x1-3/4" (4 Req.) 527001
801A | Stud, 3/8-16x2-1/2" (2 Req.) S04438 Table Il
801B | Stud, 3/8-16x1-1/2" (4 Req.) 523995 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
802A | Nut, Hex 3/8-16 (2 Req.) 523343 75 | 3 L06315 12-1/2" 1-5/8" 364JP
802B | Nut, Hex 3/8-16 (4 Req.) 523103 100| 3 L06315 12-1/2" | 1-5/8" 365JP
805 | Washer, Lock 523038
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/2" NPT (4 Req.) S23717
825 | Sleeve, Impeller Locknut $19865 NOTE 1: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
. Plug, Pipe 1/8" NPT (In Bracket) 523714 this page and for impleller key locatipn, refer to Supplement A
located at the beginning of this section.
e Not illustrated. NOTE 2: For seal flush line details, see Supplement D.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;& PE N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY’ B5EPBMS FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

1 Section CC
dilicon Bronze Impeller
) ] Date March 4, 2013

Flanged Case, Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction Supersedes 00177

71 802B Table |
/ 801B - -

/ B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | “U"” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
> B62095S | 125 | 3 | 3600 | 1-5/8" 9.38" H05492
B62096S | 150 | 3 | 3600 | 1-5/8" 9.88" H05493

805?\ @9 -

Detail of Mechanical 80 I/A
Seal Retainer
Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute H02692
2 Impeller See Table |
7| Ring, Wearing 515630 fmpeller Hardware
11 Retainer, Mechanical Shaft Seal S15377
14 | Sleeve, Shaft 507073
24 | Locknut, Impeller S17597 816
32 Key, 3/8X2'1/4” [See Note] 523940 1716 0395
40 | Deflector S19864
71 Bracket See Table |l
73A | Gasket, Balance Ring S09943
73B | Gasket, Seal Retainer 515078
89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft 532016
115 | Ring, Balance 512334
119 | 0-Ring S13760
800A | Capscrew, 1/2-13x1-1/4" (8 Req.] S26914
800B | Capscrew, 5/8-11x1-3/4" (4 Req.) 527001 Table Il
801A | Stud, 3/8-16x2-1/2" (2 Req.) S04438 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
801B | Stud, 3/8-16x1-1/2" 4 Req.) 523995 125| 3 06315 12-1/2" | 1-5/8" 404TC
802A | Nut, Hex 3/8-16 (2 Req.) 523343 150 | 3 06315 12-1/2" | 1-5/8" 405TC
802B | Nut, Hex 3/8-16 (4 Req.) S23103
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/2" NPT (4 Req.] S23717
825 | Sleeve, Impeller Locknut 519865 NOTE 1: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
. Plug, Pipe 1/8” NPT (In Bracket) 523714 this page and for i_mp.eller key_ locati_on, refer to Supplement A
located at the beginning of this section.
e Not illustrated. NOTE 2: For seal flush line details, see Supplement D.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;& PE N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY" BoEPBMS

FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

s Section o
dllicon Bronze Impeller
Date March 4, 2013
Flanged Case, Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction Supersedes 0901197
1 w02 Table |

/
800B

800A

B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U" Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B56016S | 60 | 3 | 3600 | 1-1/4" 7.56" H05489

¢ Not illustrated.

D PENTAIR

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute H02692
2 Impeller See Table | Impeller Hardware
7 Ring, Wearing 515630
14 | Sleeve, Shaft 518869
24 | Locknut, Impeller S17755
26| Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 3-1/2" 523633 810
32 | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note) 523677 1712 0305
40 | Deflector 519864
71 Bracket See Table |l
73 | Gasket, Balance Ring 509943
89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft 532015
115 | Ring, Balance 519109
119 | 0-Ring 513760
800A | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/4" (8 Req.) 526914
800B | Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) 526999
801 | Stud, 3/8- 16 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) 523995 Table Il
802 | Nut, 3/8 - 16 (4 Req.) S23103 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
805 | Washer, Lock 523038 60 3 L04628 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 326M
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/2" NPT (4 Req.] 523717
815 | Ring, Retaining S16767
825 | Sleeve, Impeller S19865 NOTE 1: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
. Plug, Pipe 1/8" NPT (In Bracket) 523714 this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A

located at the beginning of this section.

NOTE 2: For seal flush line details, see Supplement D.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

S4855BK



BERKELEY" B5WP
Bronze Impeller

Flanged Case, Packing Construction

FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC

Page 330.1

Date March 4, 2013

Supersedes 06/01/95

Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B51920 5 1 11800 7/8" 6.00" M08167
B51922 5 3 | 1800 7/8" 6.00" M08167
B51921 | 75| 1 | 1800 7/8" 6.75" M08168
B51923 | 75| 3 | 1800 7/8" 6.75" M08168
B51924 | 10 | 3 | 1800 7/8" 7.00" M00445

Part Part

No. Description Number

1 Case, Volute L04436

2 Impeller See Table |

7 Ring, Wearing S04457

9 Cover, Suction M05873

13 | Rings, Packing (Set of 5) 514109

14 | Sleeve, Shaft (2 Req.) 500619 1798 0505
17 | Gland, Packing 500393

26 | Screw, Impeller 3/8 - 16 x 1" 523566

32 | Key, 3/16 x 1-1/4" (See Note) 534383

69 | Washer, Impeller 506314 Table Il

71 Bracket See Table | HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
73 | Gasket, Suction Cover 501559 5 1 M00631 8-1/2" 7/8" 2137C
800A | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" (10 Req.) 526826 5 | 3 M00631 8-1/2" 7/8" 184TC
800B | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/4" (4 Req.] S26914 75| 1 M00631 8-1/2" 7/8" 215TC
801 | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 3-1/4" (2 Req.) S04440 75| 3 M00631 8-1/2" 7/8" 213TC
802 | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 [2 Req.) 523343 10| 3 M00631 8-1/2" 7/8" 215TC
805 | Washer, Lock 523036
810A | Plug, Pipe 1/4 NPT (4 Reg.) 523715 . .

; NOTE: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
R Plug, Plpe 1/2 NPT [Not Illustrated) 523717 this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
(On Suction Cover] located at the beginning of this section.
»:3» PENTAIR H e o S S

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

S4855BK



BERKELEY" BoWPS

FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
ronze Impeller
) ] Date March 4, 2013
Flanged Case, Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction Superedes 08/01/%5
71
S00A Table |
&y B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U" Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
: B62577 | 5 | 1 |1800| 7/8" 6.00" M08167
14 B68315 | 5 | 3 | 1800 7/8" 6.00" M08167
B62579 | 75| 1 |1800| 7/8" 6.75" M08168
B62580 | 75| 3 | 1800 7/8" 6.75" M08168
B68316 | 10| 1 |1800| 7/8" 7.00" MO00445
B62581 | 10 | 3 | 1800 7/8" 7.00" MO00445

Item Part Part

No. Description Number

1 Case, Volute L05185

2 Impeller See Table |

7 Ring, Wearing S04457

9 Cover, Suction M05873

11 | Retainer, Seal 502294 —

14 | Sleeve, Shaft (2 Req.) 500619

26 | Screw, Impeller 3/8-16x1" 523566

32 | Key, 3/16x1-1/4" (See Note) 534383

69 | Washer, Lock S06314

71 Bracket See Table |

73 | Gasket, Suction Cover 501559

89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft 532013

119 | 0-Ring S14804 Table I
800A | Capscrew, 3/8-16x1" (10 Req.) 526826 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
800B | Capscrew, 1/2-13x1-1/4" (4 Req.) 526914 5 |1 M00631 8-1/2" 7/8" 213TC
801 | Stud, 3/8-16x3" (4 Req.] S04439 513 M00631 8-1/2" 7/8" 184TC
802 | Nut, Hex 3/8-16 [4 Req.) 523343 75| 1 M00631 8-1/2" 7/8" 215TC
805 | Washer, Lock 523036 75| 3 M00631 8-1/2" 7/8" 213TC
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/4 NPT (5 Req.] 523715 10 | 1 M00631 8-1/2" 7/8" 215TC
820 | Connector, Comp. Fitting 524013 10| 3 M00631 8-1/2" 7/8" 215TC
821 | Elbow, Tubing 524129

822 | Tubing, Copper S20677 ) .

- X NOTE: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
. Plug, Pipe 1/2 NPT (On Suction 523717 this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
Cover] [Not Illustrated] located at the beginning of this section.
»:3» PENTAIR S e o 1 8 B e, Pt e 1 10 e s ot e

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

S4855BK



BERKELEY" B5WP
dilicon Bronze Impeller

Flanged Case, Packing Construction

FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC

Page 330.3

Date March 4, 2013

Supersedes 09/01/95

Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B51920S | 5 1 11800 7/8" 6.00" H05497
B51922S | 5 3 | 1800 7/8" 6.00" H05497
B51921S | 75| 1 | 1800 7/8" 6.75" H05498
B51923S | 75| 3 | 1800 7/8" 6.75" H05498
B51924S | 10 | 3 | 1800 7/8" 7.00" H05499

D PENTAIR

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

Part Part

No. Description Number

1 Case, Volute L04436

2 Impeller See Table |

7 Ring, Wearing S04457

9 Cover, Suction M05873

13 | Rings, Packing (Set of 5) 514109

14 | Sleeve, Shaft (2 Req.) 500619 1798 0595

17 | Gland, Packing 500393

26 | Screw, Impeller 3/8 - 16 x 1" 523566

32 | Key, 3/16 x 1-1/4" (See Note) 534383

69 | Washer, Impeller S06314 Table Il

71 Bracket See Table Il HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame

73 | Gasket, Suction Cover 501559 5 11 M00631 8-1/2" 7/8" 2137C
800A | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" (10 Req.) 526826 5138 M00631 8-1/2" 7/8" 184TC
800B | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/4" (4 Req.) S26914 75| 1 M00631 8-1/2" 7/8" 215TC
801 | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 3-1/4" (2 Req.) S04440 75| 3 M00631 8-1/2" 7/8" 213TC
802 | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 (2 Req.) 523343 10| 3 M00631 8-1/2" 7/8" 215TC
805 | Washer, Lock 523036
810A | Plug, Pipe 1/4 NPT (4 Req.) 523715 _ _

; NOTE: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
R Plug, Plpe 1/2 NPT [Not Illustrated) 523717 this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
(On Suction Cover] located at the beginning of this section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

S4855BK



BERKELEY" B5WPS
dilicon Bronze Impeller

FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Flanged Case, Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction

71

14

Section CC

Page 330.4

Date March 4, 2013

Supersedes 09/01/95

Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B62577S | b 1 11800 7/8" 6.00" H05497
B68315S | b 3 | 1800 7/8" 6.00" H05497
B62579S | 75| 1 | 1800 7/8" 6.75" H05498
B62580S | 7.5 | 3 | 1800 7/8" 6.75" H05498
B68316S | 10 | 1 | 1800 7/8" 7.00" H05499
B62581S | 10 | 3 | 1800 7/8" 7.00" H05499

Item Part Part

No. Description Number

1 Case, Volute 105185

2 Impeller See Table |

7 Ring, Wearing S04457

9 Cover, Suction M05873

11 Retainer, Seal S02294

14 | Sleeve, Shaft (2 Req.) 500619

26 | Screw, Impeller 3/8-16x1" 523566 o
32 | Key, 3/16x1-1/4" (See Note) 534383

69 | Washer, Lock S06314

71 Bracket See Table |

73 | Gasket, Suction Cover S01559

89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft 532013

119 | 0-Ring S14804 Table Il
B00A | Capscrew, 3/8-16x1" (10 Req.] 526826 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
800B | Capscrew, 1/2-13x1-1/4" [4 Req.) 526914 511 M00631 8-1/2" 7/8" 213TC
801 | Stud, 3/8-16x3" (4 Req.] S04439 513 M00631 8-1/2" 7/8" 184TC
802 | Nut, Hex 3/8-16 (4 Req.) 523343 75| 1 M00631 8-1/2" 7/8" 215TC
805 | Washer, Lock 523036 75| 3 M00631 8-1/2" 7/8" 213TC
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/4 NPT (5 Req.] 523715 10| 1 M00631 8-1/2" 7/8" 215TC
820 | Connector, Comp. Fitting 524013 0] 3 M00631 8-1/2" 7/8" 215TC
821 | Elbow, Tubing 524129

822 | Tubing, Copper S20677 ) .

- X NOTE: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
. Plug, Pipe 1/2 NPT (On Suction 523717 this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
Cover] [Not Illustrated] located at the beginning of this section.
»:3» PENTAIR H e o S S

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

S4855BK



BERKELEY" B5WP
dilicon Bronze Impeller

Flanged Case, Packing Construction

FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC

Page 3305

Date March 4, 2013

Supersedes 01/01/04

Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B51920S | 5 1 11800 7/8" 6.00" H05497
B51922S | 5 3 | 1800 7/8" 6.00" H05497
B51921S | 75| 1 | 1800 7/8" 6.75" H05498
B51923S | 75| 3 | 1800 7/8" 6.75" H05498
B51924S | 10 | 3 | 1800 7/8" 7.00" H05499

¢ Not illustrated.

D PENTAIR

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

Part Part

No. Description Number

1 Case, Volute L04436

2 Impeller See Table |

7 Ring, Wearing S04457

9 Cover, Suction M05873

13 | Rings, Packing (Set of 5) 514109

14 | Sleeve, Shaft (2 Req.] 500619 s

17 | Gland, Packing B82469

26 | Screw, Impeller 3/8 - 16 x 1" 523566

32 | Key, 3/16 x 1-1/4" (See Note) 534383

69 | Washer, Impeller S06314 Table Il

71 Bracket See Table Il HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
73 | Gasket, Suction Cover 501559 5 11 M00631 8-1/2" 7/8" 213TC
800A | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" (10 Req.) 526826 513 M00631 8-1/2" 7/8" 184TC
800B | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/4" (4 Req.) S26914 75| 1 M00631 8-1/2" 7/8" 215TC
801 | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 3-1/4" (2 Req.) S04440 75| 3 M00631 8-1/2" 7/8" 213TC
802 | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 (2 Req.) 523343 10| 3 M00631 8-1/2" 7/8" 215TC
805 | Washer, Lock 523036

810 | Plug, Pipe 1/4" NPT (4 Req.) 523715

. Plug, Pipe 1/2" NPT (Suction Cover] 523717 NOTE: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on

this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
located at the beginning of this section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

S4855BK



TYPE “B” SINGLE STAGE CENTRIFUGAL PUMP

BERKELEY" BoWPS

ELECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

| Section CC
dilicon Bronze Impeller
) ] Date March 4, 2013
Flanged Case, Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction Supersdes 0110104
71 S00A Table |

% B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.

> B62577S | 5 1 | 1800 7/8" 6.00" H05497

14 B68315S | 5 3 | 1800 7/8" 6.00" H05497

1 B62579S | 75| 1 | 1800 7/8" 6.75" H05498

/ B62580S | 7.5 | 3 | 1800 7/8" 6.75" H05498

119 B68316S | 10 | 1 | 1800 7/8" 7.00" H05499

/ 89 B62581S | 10 | 3 | 1800 7/8" 7.00" H05499

Item Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute 105185
2 Impeller See Table |
7 Ring, Wearing S04457
9 Cover, Suction M05873
11 Retainer, Seal 502294
14 | Sleeve, Shaft (2 Req.) 500619
26 | Screw, Impeller 3/8-16x1" 523566 17170395
32 | Key, 3/16x1-1/4" (See Note) 534383
69 | Washer, Lock S06314
71| Bracket See Table | Table Il
73 | Gasket, Suction Cover 501559 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft 532013 5 1 M00631 8-1/2" 7/8" 213TC
119 | 0-Ring 514804 513 M00631 8-1/2" 7/8" 184TC
B00A | Capscrew, 3/8-16x1" (10 Req.] 526826 75| 1 M00631 8-1/2" 7/8" 2157C
800B | Capscrew, 1/2-13x1-1/4" [4 Req.) 526914 75| 3 M00631 8-1/2" 7/8" 213TC
801 | Stud, 3/8-16x3" (4 Reg.) S04439 10 | 1 M00631 8-1/2" 7/8" 215TC
802 | Nut, Hex 3/8-16 (4 Req.) 523343 10| 3 M00631 8-1/2" 7/8" 215TC
805 | Washer, Lock 523036
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/4" NPT (4 Req.) 523715
. Plug, Pipe 1/2" NPT (Suction Cover] 523717 NOTE 1: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
. Plug, Pipe 1/8" NPT (Volute) $23714 this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
located at the beginning of this section.
e Not illustrated. NOTE 2: For seal flush line details, see Supplement D.
»:3» PENTAIR H e o S S

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

S4855BK



BERKELEY® B5EXPBH
Cast Iron Impeller

Flanged Case, Packing Construction

13

FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC

Page 3401

Date March 4, 2013
Supersedes 01/01/04

Table |
B/MNo. | HP | PH | RPM | "U" Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B55988 | 100 | 3 | 1800 | 1-5/8" | 14.38" | H03901
B55989 | 125| 3 | 1800 1-5/8" | 1550" | H03433

Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute H03348
2 Impeller See Table |
7 | Ring, Wearing (2 Req ) M10758
13 | Rings, Packing (Set of 5) S13444
14 | Sleeve, Shaft 507073
17 | Gland, Packing B82473
29 | Ring, Lantern 519198 17850495
32 | Key, 3/8 x 2-1/4" (See Note) 523940
40 | Deflector 519864
71 Bracket See Table |l
73 | Gasket, Balance Ring 509943
115 | Ring, Balance M06728
119 | 0-Ring S14444
800A | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 7/8" 4 Req.) 526825 Table Il
800B | Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x 1-3/4" (20 Req.) 527001 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
801 | Stud, 1/2 - 13 x 3-3/4" (2 Req.] 508305 100 | 3 H03684 12-1/2" | 1-5/8" 404TC
802A | Nut, Hex 1/2 - 13 x 7/16" (2 Req.] 523347 125] 3 H03684 12-1/2" | 1-5/8" 405TC
802B | Nut, Lock 1-1/4 - 12 519863
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/2 NPT (4 Req.] 523717 . :
811 | Fitting, Grease 523700 NOTE: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
825 | Sleeve, Impeller Locknut 519865 located at the beginning of this section.
’;b P E NTAI R Because we z?: cvtllritfroz:;?rii:ov?nz\_:x rA:‘rOZ\{JICf: l:fﬁ svt\el;lv\/'\\::ve.:,EF:::;:'\yrpruer:epr?ezcire :;jii—:::g_: iiZC\iSaDtiij V\Fﬁioftos;zzr 1n_:)t?(z?es.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

S4855BK




BERKELEY’ B46/PBHH ELECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Cast Iron Impeller
] ) Date March 4, 2013
Flanged Case. Packing Construction Supesetes 17141
Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM Imp. Dia. Imp. No.
B85703 | 40 | 3 | 1800 9.63" M15053
B85705 | 30 | 3 | 1800 9.13" M15392
B85707 | 25 | 3 | 1800 8.56" M15393
B85709 | 20 | 3 | 1800 8.125" x 7.75" M153%4

Item Part Part

No. Description Number

1 Case, Volute M15050

2 Impeller See Table |

13 | Ring, Packing (Set of 4) 513435 6230 0710

14 | Sleeve, Shaft (Note 2) B85741

17 | Gland, Packing B82740

26 | Screw, Impeller 523621

29 Ring, Lantern 519200

32 | Key, 1/4" x 2-1/4" 523677

61 | Plate, Seal M15047 Table Il

69 | Washer, Impeller 506319 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
71 | Bracket See Table ll 40 | 3 M15045 12.50" 1-1/4" 324JP
119 | 0-Ring M15099 30| 3 M15050 12.50" 1-1/4" 286JP
800A | Screw, 1/2-13NC x 1-1/2" LG CRS (4 rqd) 526916 251 3 M15050 12.50" 1-1/4" 284JP
800C | Screw, 1/2-13NC x 2" LG CRS (12 rqd) 526920 20| 3 M15044 8.50" 1-1/4" 256JP
801 | Stud, 3/8-16NC x 2-1/2" LG 416SS (2 rqd) S04438
802_| Nut, Hex, Lock 3/8-16 SS (2 rqd] M13771 NOTE 1: Impeller kit B85754 includes items 26, 32, 69, 119,
805 | Washer, Lock 523038 805.
810 | Plug, Pipe 523715 NOTE 2: Shaft sleeve kit B85741 includes item 14, adhesive
811A | Fitting, Grease 523700 and instruction sheet.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;b PE N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

BERKELEY" B6/PBHHS

Section CC
Cast Iron Impeller
) ] Date March 4, 2013
Flanged Case, Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction Supersdes 1071410
Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM Imp. Dia. Imp. No.
B85704 | 40 | 3 | 1800 9.63" M15053
B85706 | 30 | 3 | 1800 9.13" M15392
B85708 | 25 | 3 | 1800 8.56" M15393
B85710 | 20 | 3 | 1800 8.125" x 7.75" M15394

13
See Supplement B

Item Part Part

No. Description Number

1 Case, Volute M15050

2 Impeller See Table | 62310710

13 | Seal, Shaft 532015

14 | Sleeve, Shaft [Note 2) B85741

26 | Screw, Impeller 523621

32 | Key, Impeller 523677 Table Il

61 | Plate, Seal M15046 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
69 | Washer, Impeller 506319 40 | 3 | MI15045 | 12.50° | 1-1/4" 324JP

71 | Bracket See Table | 30| 3 | MI15045 | 1250 | 1-1/4" 286P
119 | 0-Ring M15099 25 | 3 | MI15045 | 12.50" | 1-1/4" 284JP
800A | Screw, 1/2-13NC x 1-1/2 LG CRS (4 rqd) 526916 20| 3 | Mis044 | 850" | 1-1/4" 256 P
800C | Screw, 1/2-13NC x 2 LG CRS (12 rqd) | 526920

g?g \é\/[is;epri'pzoc“ 2;23?2 g(%TE 1: Impeller kit B85754 includes items 26, 32, 69, 119,
8104 | Plug, Pipe U78-562P5 NOTE 2: Shaft sleeve kit B85741 includes item 14, adhesive
817 | Ring, Retaining 516767 and instruction sheet.
»:3» PENTAIR o e ot g bt o s 2o, Pt emeess he gt o cronge <peeeatons bt oo ot

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

S4855BK



TYPE “B” SINGLE STAGE CENTRIFUGAL PUMP

BERKELEY® B46/PL FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE
Cast Iron Impeller o o

] ) Date March 4, 2013
Flanged Case. Packing Construction Supersees 07011
Table |

B/MNo. | HP | PH | RPM | "U" Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B69509 | 10 | 1 | 1800 | 1-1/4" | 6.12"x8.25" | M07718
B69512 | 10 | 3 | 1800 | 1-1/4" | 6.12"x8.25" | M07718
B69548 | 15 | 3 | 1800 | 1-1/4" | 7.56"x8.56" | M07719
B69542 | 20 | 3 | 1800 | 1-1/4" |8.00"x9.00" | M04348

Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute H05065
1752 1210
2 Impeller See Table |
13 | Rings, Packing (Set of 4] 513470
14 | Sleeve, Shaft S05149L
17 | Gland, Packing B82470 Table Il
26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 3" 523631 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
32 | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note 1) S23677 10| 1 103827 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 215JP
69 | Washer, Impeller S06319 10| 3 103827 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 215JP
71 Bracket See Table Il 15| 3 103827 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 254JP
73 | O-Ring (See Note 2] M14943 20| 3 103827 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 256JP
800 | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" [4 Req.) 526916
801A | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 1-3/8" (8 Req.) S09942
801B | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 4" (2 Req.) 508303 NOTE 1: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
' ' this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
802A | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 (8 Req ) 523103 located at the beginning of this section.
802B | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 (2 Req.) 523343
805 | Washer Lock 523038 NOTE 2: Also accepts gasket S05126 as replacement for
. 0-Ring. See Supplement E located at the beginning of this
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/2 NPT (3 Reg.) 523717 section.
293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, W1 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793
’;& PE NTAI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



TYPE “B” SINGLE STAGE CENTRIFUGAL PUMP

BERKELEY® B46/PLS FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Cast Iron Impeller
. . ) Date March 4, 2013
opecial Flanged Case, Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction Supersedes 071111
Table |
B/MNo. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B56350 | 10 | 1 | 1800 7/8" 6.12"x8.25" | M07766
B56351 | 10 | 3 | 1800 7/8" 6.12"x8.25" | M07766

Item Part Part

No. Description Number

1 Case, Volute H01750 24801210
2 Impeller See Table |

14 | Sleeve, Shaft S19310L

26 | Screw, Impeller 3/8 - 16 x 2" 523574

32 | Key, 3/16 x 1-1/4" (See Note 1) 534383

69 | Washer, Impeller S06314 Table Il

71 Bracket See Table |l HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
73 | O-Ring (See Note 2] M14943 10 | 1 L05331 8-1/2" 7/8" 215JM

89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft S32014 101 3 L05331 8-1/2" 7/8" 215JM

800 | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1" [4 Req.) 526912

801 | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 1-3/8" (8 Req.) 523994

802 | Nut, 3/8 -16 (8 Req.) 523103 NC_)TE 1: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
805 | Washer Lock 523036 this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A

. located at the beginning of this section.
8104 | Plug, P!pe 1/2 NPT [3 Req) S23717 NOTE 2: Also accepts gasket S05126 as replacement for
8108 P.lug, Plpe_]/_Z NPT Skt. Hd. M1 1137 0-Ring. See Supplement E located at the beginning of this
815 | Ring, Retaining 511207 section.
»:Ro PENTAIR S e o 1 8 B e, Pt e 1 10 e s ot e

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY® B6ZPLS
Cast Iron Impeller

FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Flanged Case, Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction

Section CC
Page 3502
Date March 4, 2013
Supersedes 07/01/11
Table |
B/MNo. | HP | PH | RPM | “U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B69514 | 10 | 1 | 1800 7/8" 6.12"x8.25" | M07766
B69515 | 10 | 3 | 1800 7/8" 6.12"x8.25" | M07766

Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute HO05065 1601 1210
2 Impeller See Table |
14 | Sleeve, Shaft S19310L
26 Screw, Impeller 3/8 - 16 x 2" 523574
32 | Key, 3/16 x 1-1/4" (See Note 1) S34383 Table Il
69 | Washer, Impeller 506314 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
71 Bracket See Table |l 10 | 1 L05331 8-1/2" 7/8" 215JM
73 | 0-Ring (See Note 2] M14943 10| 3 L05331 8-1/2" 7/8" 215JM
89 Seal, Mechanical Shaft 532014
800 | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1" [4 Req.) 526912
801 | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 1-3/8" (8 Req.) 509942 NC_)TE 1: For an egplanation of the tabulated material found on
802 | Nut, 3/8 -16 8 Req) 23103 th|s page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
ocated at the beginning of this section.
g?g \é\/[izhi)ri,pl_eo;:/l; NPT 3 Req 2;33?? NOTE 2: Also accepts gasket $05126 as replacement for
. 0-Ring. See Supplement E located at the beginning of this
815 | Ring, Retaining 511207 section.
»t&» PENTAIR Gacau o re ol improing st seies, ot sare h gt o changespcifcations b i i,

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

S4855BK



BERKELEY® B6ZPLS
Cast Iron Impeller

Special Flanged Case, Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction

FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Page 35031
Date March 4, 2013
Supersedes 07/01/11
Table |
B/MNo. | HP | PH | RPM | “U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B56352 | 15 | 3 | 1800 | 1-1/4" |7.56"x8.56" | M07719
B56353 | 20 | 3 | 1800 | 1-1/4" |8.00"x9.00" | M04348

Item Part Part

No. Description Number

1 Case, Volute HO01750

2 Impeller See Table | 24811240
14 | Sleeve, Shaft S518869L

26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 3" 523631

32 | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note 1) 523677

69 | Washer, Impeller 506319 Table Il

71 Bracket See Table |l HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
73 | 0-Ring (See Note 2] M14943 15| 3 L04615 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 254JM

89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft 532015 20| 3 L04615 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 256JM

800 | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1" [4 Req.) 526912

801 | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 1-3/8" (8 Req.) 523994

802 | Nut, 3/8 -16 (8 Req.) 523103 NC_)TE 1: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
805 | Washer Lock 523038 this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A

. located at the beginning of this section.
8104 | Plug, P!pe 1/2 NPT [3 Req) S23717 NOTE 2: Also accepts gasket S05126 as replacement for
8108 P.lug, Plpe_]/_Z NPT Skt. Hd. M1 1137 0-Ring. See Supplement E located at the beginning of this
815 | Ring, Retaining S16767 section.
»:3» PENTAIR S e o 1 8 B e, Pt e 1 10 e s ot e

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

S4855BK



BERKELEY® B6ZPLS
Cast Iron Impeller

FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Flanged Case, Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction

Section CC
Page 3503
Date March 4, 2013
Supersedes 07/01/11
Table |
B/MNo. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B69546 | 15 | 3 1800 | 1-1/4" 7.56"x8.56" | M07719
B69540 | 20 | 3 1800 | 1-1/4" 8.00"x9.00" | M04348

1621 1210

Table Il
HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
15| 3 L04615 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 254IM
20| 3 L04615 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 256 M

NOTE 1: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
located at the beginning of this section.

NOTE 2: Also accepts gasket S05126 as replacement for
0-Ring. See Supplement E located at the beginning of this

section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute H05065
2 Impeller See Table |
14 | Sleeve, Shaft S18869L
26 Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 3" 523631
32 | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note 1) 523677
69 | Washer, Impeller S06319
71 Bracket See Table |l
73 | 0-Ring (See Note 2] M14943
89 Seal, Mechanical Shaft 532015
800 | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1" [4 Req.) 526912
801 | Stud, 3/8-16x1-3/8" (8 Req.) 509942
802 | Nut, 3/8-16 (8 Req.] 523103
805 | Washer, Lock 523038
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/2 NPT (3 Req.] 523717
815 | Ring, Retaining S16767
D PENTAIR

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

S4855BK



TYPE “B” SINGLE STAGE CENTRIFUGAL PUMP

BERKELEY® B46/PLS FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Bronze Impeller
) ] Date March 4, 2013
Flanged Case, Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction Supersdes 07011
Table |
B/MNo. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B76777 | 10 | 1 | 1800 7/8" 6.12"x8.25" | M11566
B76778 | 10 | 3 | 1800 7/8" 6.12"x8.25" | M11566

Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute H05065
1601 1210
2 Impeller See Table |
14 | Sleeve, Shaft 519310L
26 Screw, Impeller 3/8 - 16 x 2" 523574
32 | Key, 3/16 x 1-1/4" (See Note 1) 534383 Table Il
69 | Washer, Impeller S06314 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
71 Bracket See Table I 10 | 1 L 05331 8-1/2" 7/8" 215JM
73 | O-Ring (See Note 2) M14943 10| 3 05331 8-1/2" 7/8" 215JM
89 Seal, Mechanical Shaft 532014
800 | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1" [4 Req.) 526912
801 | Stud, 3/8- 16 x 1-3/8" (8 Req.) 509942 tb:]QTE 1: Forda]rcw explanzlaltiorllof [[he ttabulat?d Ta;eriallfoundtoAn
802 | Nut, 3/8 -16 (8 Req 523103 is page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplemen
located at the beginning of this section.
805 | Washer, Lock 523036 NOTE 2: Al ; ket S05126 l tf
; : Also accepts gaske as replacement for
810 P.LUQ‘ Plpe'1/'2 NPT (3 Req.) 523717 0-Ring. See Supplement E located at the beginning of this
815 | Ring, Retaining 511207 section.
293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW._berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793
’;b PE NTAI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

S4855BK



BERKELEY" B4ZPLS
Bronze Impeller

FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Flanged Case, Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction

Section CC
Page 3505
Date March 4, 2013
Supersedes 07/01/11
Table |
B/MNo. | HP | PH | RPM | "U" Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B76779 | 15 | 3 |[1800| 1-1/4" 7.56"x8.56" | M11568
B76780 | 20 | 3 | 1800 | 1-1/4" | 8.00"x9.00" | M11567

800

Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1| Case, Volute H05065 1eenEne
2 Impeller See Table |
14 | Sleeve, Shaft S18869L
26 Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 3" 523631
32 | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note 1) S23677 Table Il
69 | Washer, Impeller 506319 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
71 Bracket See Table |l 15| 3 L04615 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 254JM
73 | 0-Ring (See Note 2] M14943 20| 3 L04615 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 256JM
89 Seal, Mechanical Shaft 532015
800 | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1" [4 Req.) 526912
801 | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 1-3/8" (8 Req.) 509942 NC_)TE 1: For an egplanation of the tabulated material found on
802 | Nut, 3/8 -16 8 Req) 23103 th|s page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
ocated at the beginning of this section.
g?g \é\/[izhi)ri,pl_eo;:/l; NPT 3 Req 2;33?3 NOTE 2: Also accepts gasket $05126 as replacement for
. 0-Ring. See Supplement E located at the beginning of this
815 | Ring, Retaining S16767 section.
»t&» PENTAIR Gacau o re ol improing st seies, ot sare h gt o changespcifcations b i i,

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

S4855BK



BERKELEY" B6ZPH
Cast Iron Impeller

Flanged Case, Packing Construction

71 (12-1/2" AK)

TYPE “B” SINGLE STAGE CENTRIFUGAL PUMP

ELECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Page 360.1
Date March 4, 2013
Supersedes 07/01/11
Table |
B/MNo. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B69536 | 15| 3 [ 1800 | 1-1/4" | 6.25"x8.00" | M07720
B69531 | 20 | 3 | 1800 | 1-1/4" | 7.12"x8.12" | M07721
B69520 | 25 | 3 [ 1800 | 1-1/4" | 7.69"x8.69" | M07722
B69526 | 30 | 3 | 1800 | 1-1/4" | 8.00"x9.00" | MO04349

1753 1210

Table Il
HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
10| 1 103827 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 254JP
10| 3 103827 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 256JP
15| 3 01563 12-1/2" 1-1/4" 284JP
20| 3 01563 12-1/2" 1-1/4" 286JP

NOTE 1: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
located at the beginning of this section.

NOTE 2: Also accepts gasket S05126 as replacement for
0-Ring. See Supplement E located at the beginning of this
section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute H05065
2 Impeller See Table |
13 | Rings, Packing (Set of 4] 513470
14 | Sleeve, Shaft S05149L
17 | Gland, Packing B82470
26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 2" 523627
32 | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note1) 523677
69 | Washer, Impeller S06319
71 Bracket See Table |l
73 | O-Ring (See Note 2] M14943
800 | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" [4 Req.) 526916
801A | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 1-3/8" (8 Req.) S09942
801B | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 4" (2 Req.) 508303
802A | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 (8 Req.) 523103
802B | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 (2 Req.) 523343
805 | Washer, Lock 523038
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/2 NPT (3 Req.] 523717
D PENTAIR

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

S4855BK



BERKELEY" B46/PH

Cast Iron Impeller

opecial Flanged Case, Packing Construction

71 (12-1/2" AK)

TYPE “B” SINGLE STAGE CENTRIFUGAL PUMP

ELECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC

Page 360.2.1

Date March 4, 2013
Supersedes 07/01/11

Table |
B/MNo. | HP | PH | RPM | "U" Dim. | Imp.Dia. | Imp. No.
B56356 | 15 | 3 | 1800 | 1-1/4" | 6.25"x8.00" | M07720
B56357 | 20 | 3 | 1800 | 1-1/4" | 7.12"'x8.12" | M07721
B56385 | 25 | 3 | 1800 | 1-1/4" | 7.69"x8.69" | M07722
B56386 3 | 1800 1-1/4" | 8.00"x9.00" | M04349

Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute HO01750
2 Impeller See Table |
13 | Rings, Packing (Set of 4] 513470
14 | Sleeve, Shaft S05149L
17 | Gland, Packing B82470
26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 2" 523627
32 | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note 1) 523677
69 | Washer, Impeller S06319
71 Bracket See Table |
73 | O-Ring (See Note 2] M14943
800A | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) 526916
800B | Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) 526999
801A | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 1-3/8" (8 Req.) 523994
801B | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 4" (2 Req.) 508303
B802A | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 (8 Req.) 523103
802B | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 (2 Req.) 523343
805 | Washer, Lock 523038
810A | Plug, Pipe 1/2 NPT (3 Reg.) 523717
810B | Plug, Pipe 1/2 NPT Skt. Hd. M11137

D PENTAIR

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

24821210

Table Il
HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
1511 103827 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 254JP
20| 3 103827 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 256JP
25| 3 01563 12-1/2" 1-1/4" 284JP
30| 3 01563 12-1/2" 1-1/4" 286JP

NOTE 1: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
located at the beginning of this section.

NOTE 2: Also accepts gasket S05126 as replacement for
0-Ring. See Supplement E located at the beginning of this
section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

S4855BK



BERKELEY" B6/PHS

Cast Iron Impeller

Special Flanged Case, Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction

FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Page 360.2.2
Date March 4, 2013
Supersedes 07/01/11
Table |
B/MNo. | HP | PH | RPM | "U" Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B56362 | 15 | 3 | 1800 | 1-1/4" | 6.25"x8.00" | M07720
B56363 | 20 | 3 | 1800 | 1-1/4" | 7.12"x8.12" | M07721
B56364 | 25 | 3 | 1800 | 1-1/4" | 7.69"x8.69" | M07722
B56365 | 30 | 3 | 1800 | 1-1/4" |8.00"x9.00" | M04349

71 (8-1/2" AK)

24831210

Table Il
HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
15| 3 L04615 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 254M
20| 3 L04615 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 256 M
25| 3 104627 12-1/2" 1-1/4" 284IM
30| 3 104627 12-1/2" 1-1/4" 286 M

NOTE 1: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
located at the beginning of this section.

NOTE 2: Also accepts gasket S05126 as replacement for
0-Ring. See Supplement E located at the beginning of this
section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute HO01750
2 Impeller See Table |
14 | Sleeve, Shaft S18869L
26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 2" 523627
32 | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note 1) 523677
69 | Washer, Impeller S06319
71 Bracket See Table |l
73 | O-Ring (See Note 2] M14943
89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft 532015
800 [CFZF;Sé:_rf}AQI'/lﬁ 13x 1" (4 Req.) 526917
800 [C)Faoprs8c_rf}/;,2{<613 11 x 1-1/4" (4 Req.) 526997
801 | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 1-3/8" (8 Req.) 523994
802 | Nut, 3/8-16 (8 Req.) 523103
805 | Washer, Lock 523038
810A | Plug, Pipe 1/2 NPT (3 Req.) 523717
810B | Plug, Pipe 1/2 NPT Skt. Hd. M11137
815 | Ring, Retaining S16767
D PENTAIR

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

S4855BK



BERKELEY® B46/PHS FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
ast Iron Impetler
) ] Date March 4, 2013
Flanged Case, Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction Supersedes 071011
Table |

B/MNo. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.

B69535 | 15 | 3 [ 1800 | 1-1/4" | 6.25"x8.00" | M07720

B69530 | 20 | 3 [ 1800 | 1-1/4" | 7.12"x8.12" | M07721

B69518 | 25 | 3 [ 1800 | 1-1/4" | 7.69"x8.69" | M07722

B69525 | 30 | 3 [ 1800 | 1-1/4" |8.00"x9.00" | M04349

71 (8-1/2" AK)

71 (12-1/2" AK)

Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute H05065
2 Impeller See Table |
14 | Sleeve, Shaft S18869L
26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 2" 523627 s
32 | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note 1) 523677
69 | Washer, Impeller S06319 Table Il
71 Bracket See Table |l HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
73 | O-Ring (See Note ?2) M14943 15| 3 L04615 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 254JM
89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft S32015 20 | 3 LO4615 8-1/2" | 1-1/4 256JM
g0 | Capscrew, 1/2- 13 x 1" (4 Req] <2491 25| 3 L04627 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 284JM
(For 8-1/2 AK) 30| 3 L04627 12-1/2" 1-1/4" 286JM
800 [C)Faop;ségc_rf}/;,:ﬁ 11 x 1-1/4" (4 Req.) 526997
801 | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 1-3/8" (8 Req.) 509942 NC_)TE 1: Foran egplanation of the tabulated material found on
802 | Nut, 3/8 16 (8 Req S73103 tglcsafeadggtatﬂi ft?er impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
ginning of this section.
805 | Washer, Lock 523038 NOTE 2: Also accepts gasket S05126 as replacement for
81d P.[ug, Pipe.1/.2 NPT (3 Req.) 523717 O—Ring.'See Supplzmgnt E located at the bpeginning of this
815 | Ring, Retaining S16767 section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;& P E N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY® B46/PHS FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
ronze Impeller
) ] Date March 4, 2013
Flanged Case, Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction Supersdes 07011
Table |

B/MNo. | HP | PH | RPM | "U" Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.

B76781 | 15| 3 | 1800 | 1-1/4" | 6.25"x8.00" | M11569

B76782 | 20 | 3 1800 | 1-1/4" 7.12"x8.12" | M11570

B76783 | 25 | 3 | 1800 | 1-1/4" 7.69"x8.69" | M11571

B76784 | 30 | 3 | 1800 | 1-1/4" | 8.00"x9.00" | M11572

71 (8-1/2" AK)

71 (12-1/2" AK)

Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute H05065
2 Impeller See Table |
14 | Sleeve, Shaft S518869L 16221210
26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 2" 523627
32 | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note 1) 523677
69 | Washer, Impeller S06319 Table Il
71 Bracket See Table |l HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
73 | 0-Ring (See Note 2] M14943 1513 L04615 8-1/2" | 1-1/4" 254M
89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft S32015 20 | 3 L04615 8-1/2" | 1-1/4" 256JM
800 Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1" (4 Req.) 526912 25| 3 L04627 12—1/2" 1—1/4" 284JM
(For 8-1/2 AK) 30| 3 L04627 12-1/2 1-1/4 286JM
Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x 1-1/4" (4 Req.)
800 (For 8-1/2 AK) 526997
801 | Stud, 3/8-16x 1-3/8" (8 Req.) 509942 NOTE 1: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
802 | Nut. 3/8 -16 (8 Req) $23103 this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
: g located at the beginning of this section.
905 | Washer. Lock 223058 NOTE 2: Al t ket S05126 L tf
- : Also accepts gaske as replacement for
810 P.[ug, Plpe.1/.2 NPT 3 Req.) 523717 0-Ring. See Supplement E located at the beginning of this
815 | Ring, Retaining S16767 section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;& P E N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY® B4 JPBL FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Cast Iron Impeller
] ) Date March 4, 2013
Flanged Case, Packing Construction Supesedes 1010
Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | “U"” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B53858 | 25 | 3 | 1800 | 1-1/4" 11.00" L06194
B53859 | 30 | 3 | 1800 | 1-1/4" 11.75" L06195
3 B51759 | 40 | 3 | 1800 | 1-1/4" 12.88" L06193
B51760 | 50 | 3 | 1800 | 1-1/4" 13.50" L02420

800B (10 HP)@
8(/)0A

Item Part Part

No. Description Number

1 Case, Volute H00870

2 Impeller See Table |

7 Ring, Wearing S01234

13 | Rings, Packing (Set of 4) 513435

14 | Sleeve, Shaft S05149

17 | Gland, Packing B82470

26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" S23623 810

29 | Ring, Lantern 519200 1771 0495
32 | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note) 523677

40 | Deflector 506319

71 Bracket See Table Il
73A | Gasket, Volute S06271
73B | Gasket, Balance Ring 509943

115 | Ring, Balance S12315 Table Il

800 | Capscrew, 5/8 - 11x 1-1/2" (16 Req.) 526999 HP | PH | Bracket No. | “"AK" Fit | "U” Dim. | Motor Frame
801A | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 1-3/4" (4 Req.] 523996 25| 3 H01601 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 284JP
801B | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 2-1/2" (2 Req.) S04438 30| 3 H01601 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 286JP
802A | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 (4 Req.) 523103 40 | 3 H01601 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 324JP
802B | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 (2 Req.] 523343 50| 3 H01601 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 326JP
805 | Washer, Lock 523038

810 | Plug, Pipe 1/2 NPT (4 Req.) 523717 . :

811 | Fitting, Grease 523700 NOTE: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on

this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A

812 | Elbow, Street 525421 located at the beginning of this section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;& PE N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY’ B46JPBLS FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Cast Iron Impeller
Date March 4, 2013
Flanged Case, Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction Supersedes 01/01/04
Table |
802 B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.

1800 | 1-1/4" 11.00" L06194
1800 | 1-1/4" 11.75" L06195
1800 | 1-1/4" 12.88" L06193
1800 | 1-1/4" 13.50" L02420

801 B54214 | 25

/
@%/ B54215 | 30

- B54216 | 40
B54217 | 50

Wl lw|w

,///
/
800A
Cr.
80€A
Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute HO00870
2 Impeller See Table |
7 Ring, Wearing S01234 -
14 | Sleeve, Shaft 518869 /
26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" 523623 0
32 | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note) 523677 16950293
40 | Deflector S06319
67 | Ring, Spacer 519349
71 Bracket See Table |l
73A | Gasket, Volute Case 506271 Table Il
73B | Gasket, Balance Ring 509943 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | “U" Dim. | Motor Frame
89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft 532015 25| 3 H03301 12-1/2" 1-1/4" 284JM
115 | Ring, Balance 519105 30| 3 H03301 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 286JM
800A | Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x 1-1/2" (16 Reg.) 526999 40 | 3 H03301 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 324JM
801 | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 1-1/2" [4 Req.) 523995 50 | 3 H03301 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 326JM
802 | Nut, 3/8 - 16 [4 Req.] 523103
805 | Washer. Lock 523038 NOTE: F lanation of the tabulated material found
810 PFug, Pipe_1/_2 NPT [4 Req.) 523717 this pe.lggraig fegfi?nnpaeifenr iey lZCZtizna, sefg:?oesrlljapp?gl:leﬁ:A
815 | Ring, Retaining 516767 located at the beginning of this section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;& PE N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY" B4JPBL
dilicon Bronze Impeller

Flanged Case, Packing Construction

13
See Supplement B

FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Page 3703
Date March 4, 2013
Supersedes 01/01/04
Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B74881 | 25 | 3 | 1800 | 1-1/4" 11.00" H05650
B74885 | 30 | 3 | 1800 | 1-1/4" 11.75" H05651
B74889 | 40 | 3 | 1800 | 1-1/4" 12.88" H05649
B74893 | 50 | 3 | 1800 | 1-1/4" 13.50" H05652

Item Part

No. Description Number

1 Case, Volute HO00870

2 Impeller See Table |

7 Ring, Wearing S01234

13 | Rings, Packing (Set of 4) 513435

14 | Sleeve, Shaft S05149

17 | Gland, Packing B82470

26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" 523623

29 | Ring, Lantern 519200 714 0495
32 | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note) 523677

40 | Deflector 506319

71 Bracket See Table |l

73A | Gasket, Volute 506271

73B | Gasket, Balance Ring S09943

115 | Ring, Balance 512315 Table Il
800A | Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x 1-1/2" (12 Req.) 526999 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
800B | Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) 526999 25| 3 HO01601 12-1/2" 1-1/4" 284JP
801A | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 1-3/4" 4 Req.) 523996 30| 3 HO01601 12-1/2" 1-1/4" 286JP
801B | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 2-1/2" (2 Req.) S04438 40 | 3 HO01601 12-1/2" 1-1/4" 324JP
802A | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 (4 Req.) 523103 50 | 3 HO01601 12-1/2" 1-1/4" 326JP
802B | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 (2 Req.} 523343

805 | Washer, Lock 523038 NOTE: F lanati f the tabulated material found
810 P.lu_g, Pipe 1/2" NPT (4 Req.) 523717 this pég:;ig ?gfi?nnpaei[)enr Okey lZCZtizna, fef;:?oegljpp(l).gr:\e?\:A
811 | Fitting, Grease 523700 located at the beginning of this section.
»:3» PENTAIR Gacauss s 3 coiniculy mpring i rodcts ad e, Pt sspts (e ight o changespcicatons ikt oo e

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

S4855BK



BERKELEY’ B46JPBLS FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

| Section C
dilicon Bronze Impeller
Date March 4, 2013
Flanged Case, Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction Supersedes 010104
802 Table |
801 B/M No. | HP | PH [ RPM [ "U" Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.

@%/ B74865 | 25

7 B74869 | 30
B74873 | 40
B74877 | 50

1800 | 1-1/4" 11.00" H05650
1800 | 1-1/4" 11.75" H05651
1800 | 1-1/4" 12.88" H05649
1800 | 1-1/4" 13.50" H05652

Wl lw|w

,///
<
/
800B
%/'/
800A
Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute H00870
2 Impeller See Table |
7 Ring, Wearing S01234
14 | Sleeve, Shaft 518869
26 Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" 523623
32 | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note) 523677
40 | Deflector S06319
67 | Ring, Spacer 519349 109340295
71 Bracket See Table ll
73A | Gasket, Volute Case S06271
73B | Gasket, Balance Ring 509943
89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft 532015 Table Il
115 | Ring, Balance S19105 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
800A | Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x 1-1/2" (12 Req.) 526999 25| 3 H03301 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 284JM
800B | Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) 526999 30| 3 H03301 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 286JM
801 | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 1-1/2" [4 Req.) 523995 40 | 3 H03301 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 324JM
802 | Nut, 3/8 - 16 [4 Req.] 523103 50 | 3 H03301 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 326JM
805 | Washer, Lock 523038
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/2" NPT (4 Req.] 523717
815 | Ring, Retaining 516767 NOTE 1: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
R Plug, Pipe 1/8" NPT [In Bracket) 523714 this page and for i.mp‘eller key_ locatipn, refer to Supplement A
located at the beginning of this section.
 Not illustrated. NOTE 2: For seal flush line details, see Supplement D.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;b PE N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY® B46JPBM FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
ast Iron Impetler
] ) Date March 4, 2013
Flanged Case. Packing Construction Supersees U101/
Table |

B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U" Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.

B56757 | 10 | 3 | 1200 | 1-1/4" 10.94" L06196

B58124 | 15| 3 | 1200 | 1-1/4" 12.31" L06199

3 B58125 | 20 | 3 | 1200 | 1-1/4" 13.50" L05816

800B (10 HP)

Item Part Part

No. Description Number

1 Case, Volute H00870

2 Impeller See Table |

7 Ring, Wearing S01234

13 | Rings, Packing (Set of 4) 513435

14 | Sleeve, Shaft S05149

17 | Gland, Packing B82470

26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" 523623

29 Ring, Lantern 519200 810

32 Key, 1/4 X 2-1/4 [See Note] S23677 1771 0495
40 | Deflector 518117

71 Bracket See Table Il

73A | Gasket, Volute S06271

73B | Gasket, Balance Ring 509943

115 | Ring, Balance 512315
800A | Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x 1-1/2" (12 Req.} 526999
800B | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) S26916 Table Il
801A | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 1-3/4" [4 Req ] 523996 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
801B | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 2-1/2" (2 Req.) 504438 101 3 H02384 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 256JP
802A | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 [4 Req.) 523103 15| 3 H01401 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 284JP
802B | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 (2 Req.] 523343 20| 3 HO01401 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 286JP
805 | Washer, Lock 523038

810 | Plug, Pipe 1/2 NPT (4 Req.) 523717 . :

811 | Fitting, Grease 523700 NOTE: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on

this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A

812 | Elbow, Street 525421 located at the beginning of this section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;& PE N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY® B46JPBM FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
ast Iron Impetler
] ) Date March 4, 2013
Flanged Case. Packing Construction Supersees U101/
Table |

B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U" Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.

B58126 | 30 | 3 | 1800 | 1-1/4" 10.44" L06200

B56761 | 40 | 3 | 1800 | 1-1/4" 11.44" L06197

3 B56762 | 50 | 3 | 1800 | 1-1/4" 12.18" L06198

800B (10 HP)@
8(/)0A

Item Part Part

No. Description Number

1 Case, Volute H00870

2 Impeller See Table |

7 Ring, Wearing S01234

13 | Rings, Packing (Set of 4) 513435

14 | Sleeve, Shaft S05149

17 | Gland, Packing B82470

26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" S23623 810

29 | Ring, Lantern 519200 1771 0495
32 | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note) 523677

40 | Deflector 518117

71 Bracket See Table Il

73A | Gasket, Volute S06271
73B | Gasket, Balance Ring 509943

115 | Ring, Balance 512315

800 | Capscrew, 5/8 - 11x 1-1/2" (16 Req.) 526999 Table Il
801A | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 1-3/4" 4 Req.) 523996 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | “U" Dim. | Motor Frame
801B | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 2-1/2" (2 Req.) S04438 30| 3 HO01601 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 286JP
802A | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 (4 Req.) 523103 40 | 3 HO01601 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 324JP
802B | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 (2 Req ) 523343 5 | 3 HO01601 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 326JP
805 | Washer, Lock 523038

il Fitting,.Grease 523700 NOTE: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/2 NPT [4 Req.) 523717 this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
812 | Elbow, Street 525421 located at the beginning of this section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;& PE N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY" B6JPBM
Cast Iron Impeller

Flanged Case, Packing Construction

13
% See Supplement B
/ /

FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Page 380.3
Date March 4, 2013
Supersedes 02/02/07
Table |

B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U" Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.

B58127 | 40 | 3 | 1800 | 1-5/8" 12.75" L06201

B58128 | 75 | 3 | 1800 | 1-5/8" 13.50" L05797

Item Part

No. Description Number

1 Case, Volute H00870

2 Impeller See Table |

7 Ring, Wearing S01234

13 | Rings, Packing (Set of 4) 513437

14 | Sleeve, Shaft 507073

17 | Gland, Packing B82471

24 | Locknut, Impeller S32712

26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 2-1/2" 523629

29 | Ring, Lantern 519198

32 | Key, 3/8 x 2-1/4" (See Note) 523940 17720495
40 | Deflector 519864

71 Bracket See Table Il

73A | Gasket, Volute 506271

73B | Gasket, Balance Ring 509943

115 | Ring, Balance 512334
800A | Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x 1-1/2" (12 Req.} 526999
800B | Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x 1-3/4" (4 Req.) 527001
801A | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 1-3/4" 4 Req.) 523996
801B | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 2-1/2" (2 Req.) S04438
802A | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 (4 Req. 523103
8028 | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 [2 Req.) S$23343 Table Il

805 | Washer, Lock 523038 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
810A | Plug, Pipe 1/2 NPT (4 Req.) 523717 601 3 H03622 12-1/2" | 1-5/8" 364JP
8108 [P,\[‘Lé%'|[|f£$r;{id,\]lpT (2 Req.) <3715 75 | 3 H03622 12-1/2 1-5/8 365JP
811 | Fitting, brease 523700 NOTE: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
812 | Elbow, Street 525421 this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
825 | Sleeve, Impeller Locknut 531661 located at the beginning of this section.
»:3» PENTAIR S e o 1 8 B e, Pt e 1 10 e s ot e

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

S4855BK



BERKELEY’ B46JPBMS FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Cast Iron Impeller
) ] Date March 4, 2013
Flanged Case, Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction Supersedes D101/
802 Table |
801 B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
@%/ B56765 | 10 | 3 | 1200| 1-1/4" 10.94" L06196
n B56766 | 15 | 3 | 1200| 1-1/4" 12.31" L06199
B56767 | 20 | 3 | 1200 | 1-1/4" 13.50" L 05816

,///
<
/
800A
%/'/
800A
Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute H00870
2 Impeller See Table |
7 Ring, Wearing S01234
14 | Sleeve, Shaft 518869
26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" S23623
32 | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" [See Note) S23677
40 Deflector S18117 o
67 | Ring, Spacer S19349
71 Bracket See Table I
73A | Gasket, Volute Case S06271
73B | Gasket, Balance Ring 509943
89 Seal, Mechanical Shaft 532015
115 | Ring, Balance 519105
gooa | Capscrew, 5/8-11x1-1/2" 524999 Table Il
(12 Req.-8-1/2 AK; 16 Req.-12-1/2 AK] HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | “U" Dim. | Motor Frame
Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) 0| 3 H03300 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 256JM
8008 l8-ﬁ)/2 AK Only) ! 526716 15| 3 | HO3301 | 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 284JM
801 | Stud, 3/8 - 16x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) 523995 20| 3 H03301 12-1/2" 1-1/4" 286M
802 | Nut, 3/8 - 16 (4 Req.] 523103
805 | Washer, Lock $23038 NOTE: F lanati  the tabulated material found
810 P.lug, Pipe_1/_2 NPT [4 Req.) 523717 this pég:;ig fegrpi?nnpaeifenr Okey licztizna, sefer??oesrﬁpp(z:r?\e?\:A
815 | Ring, Retaining 516767 located at the beginning of this section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;& PE N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY’ B46JPBMS FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Cast Iron Impeller
. ] Date March 4, 2013
Flanged Case, Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction Supersedes D101/
Table |
802 B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
/801 B56768 | 30 | 3 | 1800 | 1-1/4" 10.44" 06200
@%/ B56769 | 40 | 3 | 1800 | 1-1/4" 11.44" L06197
T B56770 | 50 | 3 | 1800 | 1-1/4" 12.18" L06198

,///
/
800A
%/
80€A
Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute HO00870
2 Impeller See Table |
7 Ring, Wearing S01234
14 | Sleeve, Shaft 518869
26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" 523623
32 | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note) 523677 16950293
40 | Deflector S18117
67 | Ring, Spacer 519349
71 Bracket See Table |l
73A | Gasket, Volute Case S06271
73B | Gasket, Balance Ring S09943 Table Il
89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft 532015 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
115 | Ring, Balance S19105 30| 3 H03301 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 286JM
800A | Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x 1-1/2" (16 Reg.) 526999 40 | 3 H03301 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 324JM
801 | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 1-1/2" [4 Req.) 523995 5 | 3 H03301 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 326 M
802 | Nut, 3/8 - 16 [4 Req.] 523103
805 | Washer. Lock 523038 NOTE: F lanation of the tabulated material found
810 PFug, Pipe_1/_2 NPT [4 Req.) 523717 this pe.lggraig fegfi?nnpaeifenr iey lZCZtizna, sefg:?oesrlljapp?gl:leﬁ:A
815 | Ring, Retaining 516767 located at the beginning of this section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;& PE N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY" B6JPBMS

FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Cast Iron Impeller
Date March 4, 2013
Flanged Case, Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction Supersedes 02/03107
b s Table |

Detail of Mechanical
Seal Retainer

B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U" Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B62097 | 40 | 3 | 1800 | 1-5/8" 12.75" L06201
B08201 | 75 | 3 | 1800 | 1-5/8" 13.50" L05797

16960295

Table Il
HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
60 | 3 H03936 12-1/2" 1-5/8" 364JP
75| 3 H03936 12-1/2" 1-5/8" 365JP

NOTE: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
located at the beginning of this section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute H00870
2 Impeller See Table |
7 Ring, Wearing S01234
11 Retainer, Mechanical Shaft Seal S15377
14 | Sleeve, Shaft 507073
24 | Locknut, Impeller S32712
26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 2-1/2" 523629
32 | Key, 3/8 x 2-1/4" (See Note) 523940
40 Deflector S19864
71 Bracket See Table ||
73A | Gasket, Volute Case S06271
73B | Gasket, Balance Ring S09943
73C | Gasket, Seal Retainer 515078
89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft 532016
115 | Ring, Balance S12334
800A | Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x 1-1/2" (12 Req.) 526999
800B | Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x 1-3/4" (4 Req.) 527001
801A | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 2-1/2" (2 Req.) S04438
802A | Nut, 3/8 - 16 (2 Req.) 523343
801B | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 1-3/4" (4 Req.) 523996
802B | Nut, 3/8 - 16 [4 Req.) 523103
805 | Washer, Lock 523038
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/2 NPT (4 Req.) 523717
820 | Connector, Comp. Fitting (2 Req.) S24013
822 | Tubing, Copper S20677
825 | Sleeve, Impeller Locknut S31661
. Plug, Pipe 1/8 NPT (Not Illustrated) S23714
. Plug, Pipe 1/4 NPT (Not Illustrated) 523715
D PENTAIR

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

S4855BK



BERKELEY' B4JPBM
dilicon Bronze Impeller

Flanged Case, Packing Construction

13
See Supplement B

FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Page 380.7
Date March 4, 2013
Supersedes 02/02/07
Table |

B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U" Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.

B74921 | 40 | 3 | 1800 | 1-5/8" 12.75" H05690

B74925 | 75 | 3 | 1800 | 1-5/8" 13.50" H05691

D PENTAIR

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute H00870
2 Impeller See Table |
7 Ring, Wearing S01234
13 | Rings, Packing (Set of 4) 513437
14 | Sleeve, Shaft 507073
17 | Gland, Packing B82471
24 | Locknut, Impeller S32714
26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 2-1/2" 523629 B—
29 | Ring, Lantern 519198
32 | Key, 3/8 x 2-1/4" (See Note) 523940
40 | Deflector 519864
71 Bracket See Table Il
73A | Gasket, Volute S06271
73B | Gasket, Balance Ring 509943
115 | Ring, Balance 512334
800A | Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x 1-1/2" (12 Req.) 526999
800B | Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x 1-3/4" (4 Req.) 527001
801A | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 1-3/4" [4 Req.) 523996 Table Il
801B | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 2-1/2" (2 Req.) S04438 HP | PH | Bracket No. | “"AK" Fit | "U” Dim. | Motor Frame
802A | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 (4 Req. 523103 60 | 3 H03622 12-1/2" | 1-5/8" 364JP
802B | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 (2 Req.] 523343 75| 3 H03622 12-1/2" | 1-5/8" 365JP
805 | Washer, Lock 523038
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/2" NPT (4 Req.] 523717 : :
811 | Fitting, Grease 523700 NOTE: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
825 | Sleeve, Impeller Locknut 531661 located at the beginning of this section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

S4855BK



BERKELEY’ B46JPBMS FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

| Section CC
dilicon Bronze Impeller
) ] Date March 4, 2013
Flanged Case, Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction Supersedes D101/
Table |

B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.

802 B74929 | 10 | 3 [1200| 1-1/4" 10.94" H05684

/801 B74933 | 15| 3 [ 1200 | 1-1/4" 12.31" H05687

/ B74937 | 20 | 3 | 1200| 1-1/4" 13.50" H05689

et
800B (8-1/2 AK)
800C (12-1/2 AK)

///
800A
Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute H00870
2 Impeller See Table |
7 Ring, Wearing S01234
14 | Sleeve, Shaft 518869
26 Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" 523623
32 | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note) 523677
40 Deflector S18117
67 | Ring, Spacer S19349
71 Bracket See Table ll
73A | Gasket, Volute Case S06271 e
73B | Gasket, Balance Ring 509943
89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft 532015
115 | Ring, Balance 519105
800A | Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x 1-1/2" (12 Req.) 526999 Table Il
800B | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) S26916 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
800C | Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.] 526999 0] 3 H03300 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 256JM
801 | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 1-1/2" [4 Req.) 523995 151 3 H03301 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 284JM
802 | Nut, 3/8 - 16 [4 Req.] 523103 20 3 H03301 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 286JM
805 | Washer, Lock 523038
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/2" NPT (4 Reg.) S23717
815 | Ring, Retaining 516767 NOTE 1: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
o Plug, Pipe 1/8" NPT (In Bracket) S23714 this page and for |.mp‘eller key locatlpn, refer to Supplement A
located at the beginning of this section.
¢ Not illustrated. NOTE 2: For seal flush line details, see Supplement D.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;b PE N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY" B6JPBM

dilicon Bronze Impeller

Flanged Case, Packing Construction

13
See Supplement B

801A
800B (8-1/2 AK)

800C (12-1/2 AK) %
/e
800A

FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Page 380.9
Date March 4, 2013
Supersedes 01/01/04
Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B74897 | 10 | 3 [ 1200 | 1-1/4" 10.94" H05684
B74901 | 15| 3 [ 1200 | 1-1/4" 12.31" H05687
B74905 | 20 | 3 | 1200 | 1-1/4" 13.50" H05689

Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute H00870
2 Impeller See Table |
7 Ring, Wearing S01234
13 | Rings, Packing [Set of 4) 513435
14 | Sleeve, Shaft S05149
17 | Gland, Packing B82470
26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" S523623
29 | Ring, Lantern 519200
32 Key, 1/4 X 2-1/4 [See Note] S23677 1771B 0495
40 Deflector S18117
71 Bracket See Table |l
73A | Gasket, Volute S06271
73B | Gasket, Balance Ring 509943
115 | Ring, Balance 512315
800A | Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x 1-1/2" (12 Req.} 526999
800B | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" (4 Req)) 526914 Table Il
800C | Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) 526999 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
801A | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 1-3/4" (4 Req.) S23996 10| 3 H02384 8-1/2" 1-1/4" 256JP
801B | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 2-1/2" (2 Req. S04438 151 3 H01601 12-1/2" 1-1/4" 284JP
802A | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 4 Req.) S23103 20| 3 H01601 12-1/2" 1-1/4" 286JP
802B | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 (2 Req.} S23343
g?g \é\/{izh?ri,pl_eo?/kzn B é;gg?g NOTE: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
. this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
811 | Fitting, Grease 523700 located at the beginning of this section.
»:3» PENTAIR ek a1 o 13 o a3 e, et e h 1o e o s e

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

S4855BK



BERKELEY' B4JPBM
dilicon Bronze Impeller

Flanged Case, Packing Construction

13
See Supplement B

FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Page 380.10
Date March 4, 2013
Supersedes 01/01/04
Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B74909 | 30 | 3 | 1800 | 1-1/4" 10.44" H05682
B74913 | 40 | 3 | 1800 | 1-1/4" 11.44" H05685
B74917 | 50 | 3 | 1800 | 1-1/4" 12.18" H05686

D PENTAIR

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

Item Part

No. Description Number

1 Case, Volute H00870

2 Impeller See Table |

7 Ring, Wearing S01234

13 | Rings, Packing (Set of 4) 513435

14 | Sleeve, Shaft S05149

17 | Gland, Packing B82470

26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" 523623

29 | Ring, Lantern 519200 1714 0495
32 | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note) 523677

40 | Deflector 518117

71 Bracket See Table Il

73A | Gasket, Volute S06271

73B | Gasket, Balance Ring 509943

115 | Ring, Balance 512315
800A | Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x 1-1/2" (12 Req.) 526999 Table Il
800B | Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) 526999 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
801A | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 1-3/4" [4 Req.] 523996 30| 3 H01601 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 286JP
801B | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x2-1/2" [2 Req.) S04438 40 | 3 H01601 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 324JP
802A | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 (4 Req.) 523103 5 | 3 H01601 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 326JP
802B | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 (2 Req ) 523343

805 _{ Washer. Lock 523038 NOTE: F lanation of the tabulated material found
810 P_lu_g, Pipe 1/2" NPT (4 Req.) 523717 this pég:;ig fe;(fi?nnpaeifenr iey Lchtizna, fefen:?oesrll.lapp?:r?le?\:A
811 | Fitting, Grease 523700 located at the beginning of this section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

S4855BK



BERKELEY’ B46JPBMS FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

| Section CC
dilicon Bronze Impeller
) ] Date March 4, 2013
Flanged Case, Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction Supersedes D101/
802 Table |
/801 B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
%/ B74941 | 30 | 3 [ 1800 | 1-1/4" 10.44" H05687
' B74945 | 40 | 3 | 1800 | 1-1/4" 11.44" H05685
B74949 | 50 | 3 | 1800 | 1-1/4" 12.18" H05686

,///
<
N,
800B
/ v
800A
Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute H00870
2 Impeller See Table |
7 Ring, Wearing S01234
14 | Sleeve, Shaft 518869
26 Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" 523623
32 | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note) 523677
40 Deflector S18117
67 Riﬂg, Spacer 519349 1695A 0295
71 Bracket See Table |l
73A | Gasket, Volute Case S06271
73B | Gasket, Balance Ring 509943
89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft S32015
115 | Ring, Balance 519105 Table Il
800A | Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x 1-1/2" (12 Req.) S26999 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | “U" Dim. | Motor Frame
800B | Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) S26999 30| 3 H03301 12-1/2" 1-1/4" 286JM
801 | Stud, 3/8 - 16x1-1/2" (4 Req.) S23995 40 | 3 H03301 12-1/2" 1-1/4" 324M
802 | Nut, 3/8 - 16 (4 Req.) S23103 50 | 3 H03301 12-1/2" 1-1/4" 326M
805 | Washer, Lock S23038
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/2" NPT (4 Req.] S23717
815 | Ring, Retaining S16767 NOTE 1: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
o Plug, Pipe 1/8" NPT (In Bracket) 523714 this page and for i.mp‘eller key_ locatipn, refer to Supplement A
located at the beginning of this section.
e Not illustrated. NOTE 2: For seal flush line details, see Supplement D.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;b PE N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY" B6JPBMS

FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

s Section CC
dllicon Bronze Impeller
Date March 4, 2013
Flanged Case, Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction Supersedes DL/
7 Table |

AN
Detail of Mechanical
Seal Retainer

B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U" Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B74953 | 40 | 3 | 1800 | 1-5/8" 12.75" H05690
B74955 | 75 | 3 | 1800 | 1-5/8" 13.50" H05691

¢ Not illustrated.

D PENTAIR

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute HO00870
2 Impeller See Table |
7 Ring, Wearing S01234
11 Retainer, Mechanical Shaft Seal 515377 )
14 | Sleeve, Shaft 507073 o
24 Locknut, Impeller 532712
26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 2-1/2" 523629
32 | Key, 3/8 x 2-1/4" (See Note) 523940
40 Deflector S19864
71 Bracket See Table |l
73A | Gasket, Volute Case S06271
73B | Gasket, Balance Ring 509943
73C | Gasket, Seal Retainer S15078
89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft S32016
115 | Ring, Balance 512334
800A | Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x 1-1/2" (12 Req.) 526999
800B | Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x 1-3/4" (4 Req.) S27001
801A | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 2-1/2" [2 Req.} S04438 Table Il
802A | Nut, 3/8 - 16 (2 Req.) S23343 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
801B | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 1-3/4" (4 Req.) 523996 60| 3 H03936 12-1/2" 1-5/8" 364JP
802B | Nut, 3/8 - 16 (4 Req.) 523103 75| 3 H03936 12-1/2" 1-5/8" 365JP
805 | Washer, Lock S23038
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/2" NPT (4 Req.] S23717
825 | Sleeve, Impeller Locknut S31661 NOTE 1: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
o Plug, Pipe 1/8" NPT(In Bracket)(2 Req.) 523714 this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A

located at the beginning of this section.

NOTE 2: For seal flush line details, see Supplement D.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

S4855BK



BERKELEY" B6JPBH

Cast Iron Impeller

Flanged Case, Packing Construction

802

13
m\ i See Supplement B

s11-€
i

FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC

Page 390.1

Date March 4, 2013
Supersedes 02/02/07

Table |

B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U" Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B58301 | 75 | 3 | 1800 | 1-5/8" 12.38" L06202

1773 0495

Table Il
HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
751 3 H03622 12-1/2" 1-5/8" 365JP

NOTE: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
located at the beginning of this section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

Item Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute H02874
2 Impeller See Table |
7 Ring, Wearing 504879
13 | Rings, Packing (Set of 4 513437
14 | Sleeve, Shaft 507073
17 | Gland, Packing B82471
24 | Locknut, Impeller S32712
26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 2-1/2" 523629
29 | Ring, Lantern 519198
32 | Key, 3/8 x 2-1/4" (See Note) 523940
40 | Deflector 519864
71 Bracket See Table Il
73A | Gasket, Volute 506271
73B | Gasket, Balance Ring 509943
115 | Ring, Balance M06114
800A | Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x 1-1/2" (12 Req.} 526999
800B | Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x 1-3/4" [4 Req.) 527001
800C | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) 526830
801 | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 2-1/2" (2 Req.) S04438
802 | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 (2 Req ) 523343
805 | Washer, Lock 523038
810B | Plug, Pipe 1/4 NPT [Not Illustrated] 523715
810A | Plug, Pipe 1/2 NPT (4 Req.] 523717
811 | Fitting, Grease 523700
812 | Elbow, Street 525421
825 | Sleeve, Impeller Locknut S31661
D PENTAIR

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

S4855BK



BERKELEY® B6JPBH
Cast Iron Impeller

Flanged Case, Packing Construction

m : 13

FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC

Page 3902

Date March 4, 2013
Supersedes 02/02/07

Table |

B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U" Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.

B58439 | 100 | 3 | 1800 | 1-5/8" 13.50" L05897

802 ‘
801 /7
Item Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute H02874
2 Impeller See Table |
7 Ring, Wearing 504879
13 | Rings, Packing (Set of 4) 513437
14 | Sleeve, Shaft 507073
17 | Gland, Packing B82471
24 | Locknut, Impeller S31662 s
29 | Ring, Lantern 519198
32 | Key, 3/8 x 2-1/4" (See Note) 523940
40 | Deflector 519864
71 Bracket See Table Il
73A | Gasket, Volute S06271
73B | Gasket, Balance Ring 509943
115 | Ring, Balance M06114
800A | Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x 1-1/2" (12 Req.) 526999
800B | Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x 1-3/4" [4 Req.) 527001
800C | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) 526830
801 | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 2-1/2" (2 Req.) S04438 Table Il
802 | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 (2 Req.) S23343 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U” Dim. | Motor Frame
810A | Plug, Pipe 1/2 NPT (4 Req.) 523717 100 | 3 H03622 12-1/2" | 1-5/8" 404TC
810B | Plug, Pipe 1/4 NPT [Not Illustrated] 523715
811 | Fitting, Grease 523700 NOTE: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
812 | Elbow, Street 525421 this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
825 | Sleeve, Impeller Locknut 531661 located at the beginning of this section.
»:3» PENTAIR S e o 1 8 B e, Pt e 1 10 e s ot e

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

S4855BK




BERKELEY" B6JPBHS

FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Cast Iron Impeller
Date March 4, 2013
Flanged Case, Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction Supersedes 02/03107
s Table |
&:m 822 B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM E.‘!'U"ell)im. Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.

Detail of Mechanical
Seal Retainer

/ Seal Flush Line
Shown twice scale.
o
o /

820

B08193 | 75 | 3 | 1800 | 1-5/8" 12.38" L06202

Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute H02874
2 Impeller See Table |
7 Ring, Wearing S04879
11 Retainer, Mechanical Shaft Seal 515377
14| Sleeve, Shaft 507073
24 | Locknut, Impeller S32712
26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 2-1/2" 523629
32 | Key, 3/8 x 2-1/4" (See Note) 523940
40 | Deflector 519864
71 Bracket See Table |l
73A | Gasket, Volute Case 506271
73B | Gasket, Balance Ring S09943
73C | Gasket, Seal Retainer 515078
89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft 532016
115 | Ring, Balance M06114
800A | Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x 1-1/2" (12 Req.) 526999
800B | Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x 1-3/4" (4 Req.) 527001
800C | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) 526830
801 | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 2-1/2" (2 Req.) S04438
802 | Nut, 3/8 - 16 (2 Req.) S$23343 Table Il
805 | Washer, Lock 523038 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/2 NPT (4 Req.) 523717 75| 3 H03936 12-1/2" 1-5/8" 365JP
820 | Connector, Comp. Fitting (2 Req.) 524013
822 | Tubing, Copper S20677 ) .
825 | Sleeve, Impeller Locknut S31661 N(_)TE: For an exp_lana‘uon of the tab_ulated material found on
- this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
b Plug, Pipe 1/8 NPT [Not Illustrated) 523714 located at the beginning of this section.
»:3» PENTAIR Gacauss s 3 coiniculy mpring i rodcts ad e, Pt sspts (e ight o changespcicatons ikt oo e

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

S4855BK



BERKELEY® B46JPBHS FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Cast Iron Impeller
) ] Date March 4, 2013

Flanged Case, Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction Supersedes 02/03107

7 Table |
/ AR B/M No. | HP | PH| RPM | "U" Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
Ce. Nﬁ;ﬁg&gﬁ& B62098 | 100 | 3 | 1800 | 1-5/8" | 1350" | L05897
o

Detail of Mechanical
Seal Retainer

Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute H02874
2 Impeller See Table |
7 Ring, Wearing S04879
11 Retainer, Mechanical Shaft Seal 515377 —
14 | Sleeve, Shaft 507073 ;
24 | Locknut, Impeller 531662
32 | Key, 3/8 x 2" [See Note ) 523939
40 Deflector 519864
71 Bracket See Table |l
73A | Gasket, Volute Case 506271
73B | Gasket, Balance Ring S09943
73C | Gasket, Seal Retainer 515078
89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft 532016
115 | Ring, Balance M06114
800A | Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x 1-1/2" (12 Req.) 526999
800B | Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x 1-3/4" (4 Req.) 527001
800C | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) 526830
801 | Stud,3/8-16x2-1/2" (2 Req) S04438 Table Il
802 | Nut, 3/8 - 16 (2 Req.) 523343 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/2 NPT (4 Req.) 523717 100 | 3 H03936 12-1/2" | 1-5/8" 404TC
820 | Connector, Comp. Fitting (2 Req.) 524013
822 | Tubing, Copper S20677 ) .
825 | Sleeve, Impeller Locknut S31661 N(_)TE: For an exp_lanatlon of the tab_ulated material found on
- this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
b Plug, Pipe 1/8 NPT (Not Illustrated) 523714 located at the beginning of this section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;b PE N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK




BERKELEY" B4EXPBL
Cast Iron Impeller

Flanged Case, Packing Construction

? 17
/ 13
I See Supplement B

TYPE “B” SINGLE STAGE CENTRIFUGAL PUMP

ELECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Page 4001
Date March 4, 2013
Supersedes 01/01/04
Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B55994 | 75 | 3 |1800| 1-5/8" 14.00" L06225

Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute H02366
2 Impeller See Table |
7 | Ring, Wearing (2 Req ) 504879
13 | Rings, Packing (Set of 4) 513437
14 | Sleeve, Shaft 507073
17 | Gland, Packing B82473
24 | Locknut, Impeller 519868 1775 0495
26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 3-1/2" 523633
29 | Ring, Lantern 519198
32 | Key, 3/8 x 2-1/4" (See Note) 523940
40 | Deflector 519864
71 Bracket See Table Il
119 | 0-Ring S14444
800A | Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x 1-1/2" (16 Req.) 526999
800B | Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x 1-3/4" [4 Req.) 527001
801A | Stud, 1/2 - 13 x 3-3/4" (2 Req.) 508305
801B | Stud, 3/4 - 10 x 2-1/4" (4 Req.) 523078
802A | Nut, Hex 1/2 - 13 x 7/16" (2 Req.] 523347
802B | Nut, Hex 3/4 - 10 (4 Req.) 523111 Table Il
805 | Washer, Lock 523038 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | “U" Dim. | Motor Frame
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/2 NPT (4 Req.) 523717 75| 3 H03688 12-1/2" | 1-5/8" 365JP
811 | Fitting, Grease 523700
812 | Elbow, Street 527401 ) )
830 | Cover, Case H02482 located at the beginning of this section.
»:3» PENTAIR S e o T 1t a8 1 e, P e 1 10 e b

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

S4855BK



BERKELEY" B4EXPBL
Cast Iron Impeller

Flanged Case, Packing Construction

17

13
See Supplement B

FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Page 4002
Date March 4, 2013
Supersedes 01/01/04
Table |

B/M No. HP | PH | RPM | "U" Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.

B55995 100 3 [ 1800 | 1-5/8" 15.25" L06226

Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute H02366
2 Impeller See Table |
7 | Ring, Wearing (2 Req ) 504879
13 | Rings, Packing (Set of 4) 513437
14 | Sleeve, Shaft S07073
17 | Gland, Packing B82473
24 | Locknut, Impeller 519863
29 Ring, Lantern 519198 1776 0495
32 | Key, 3/8 x 2-1/4" (See Note) 523940
40 | Deflector S19864
71 Bracket See Table Il
119 | 0-Ring S14444
800A | Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x 1-1/2" (16 Req.) 526999
800B | Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x 1-3/4" [4 Req.) 527001
801A | Stud, 1/2 - 13 x 3-3/4" (2 Req.) 508305
801B | Stud, 3/4 - 10 x 2-1/4" (4 Req.) S24078 Table Il
802A | Nut, Hex 1/2 - 13 x 7/16" (2 Req.) 523347 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U” Dim. | Motor Frame
802B | Nut, Hex 3/4 - 10 (4 Req ) S23111 100 | 3 H03688 12-1/2" | 1-5/8" 404TC
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/2 NPT (4 Req.] 523717
811 | Fitting, Grease 523700
812 | Elbow, Street S27401 i )
830 | Cover, Case H02482 located at the beginning of this section.
’;b P E NTAI R Because we z?: cvtllritfrozj;?rii:ov?nz\_:: rA:‘rOZ\{JICf: lli SVZLNV'\\::\::,e;:ii'\yrpruer:epr?ezcire :;f;tgtigc-:::g_: iiZC\iSaDtiij V\F/ii:oftos;iizrwn_(i?::

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

S4855BK




BERKELEY’ B46EXPBLS FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Cast Iron Impeller
Date March 4, 2013
Flanged Case, Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction Supersedes 011010
7 Table |

S e B/MNo. | HP | PH | RPM | "U" Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
830
822 B68434 | 75 | 3 | 1800 | 1-5/8" | 14.00" | L0225

O
» Detail of Mechanical
O Seal Retainer

Item Part Part
No. Description Number Impeller Hardware
1 Case, Volute H02366
2 Impeller See Table |
7 | Ring, Wearing (2 Req ) 504879 —
11 | Retainer, Mechanical Shaft Seal S15377
14 | Sleeve, Shaft 507073
24 | Locknut, Impeller 519868
26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 3-1/2" 523633
32 | Key, 3/8 x 2-1/2" (See Note) 523941
40 | Deflector 519864
71 Bracket See Table |l
73 | Gasket, Seal Retainer S16411
89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft 532016
119 | 0-Ring S14444
800A | Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x 1-1/2" (16 Req.) 526999
800B | Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x 1-3/4" (4 Req.) 527001
801A | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 1-3/4" 4 Req.) S04435
801B | Stud, 3/4 - 10 x 2-1/4" (4 Req.) S24078
802A | Nut, 3/8 - 16 (2 Req.] 523343
802B | Nut, 3/4 - 10 (4 Req.] S23111
805 | Washer, Lock 523038 Table Il
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/2 NPT (4 Req.) 523717 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
820 | Connector, Comp. Fitting S24013 75| 3 H05058 12-1/2" | 1-5/8" 365JP
821 | Elbow, Comp. Tube Fitting 524128
822 | Tubing, Copper 520677 : :
825 | Sleeve, Impeller Locknut 519865 NQTE: For an explLanatmn of the tab_ulated material found on
this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
830 | Cover, Case HO2761 located at the beginning of this section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;& P E N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY’ B46EXPBLS FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Cast Iron Impeller
Date March 4, 2013
Flanged Case, Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction Supersedes 011010
7 Table |

Seal Flush Line B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U" Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.

830 Shown twice scale.
8/22 B68436 | 100 | 3 | 1800 | 1-5/8" 15.25" L06226

O
» Detail of Mechanical
©  Seal Retainer

Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute H02366 Impeller Hardware
2 Impeller See Table |
7 | Ring, Wearing (2 Req ) 504879
11 Retainer, Mechanical Shaft Seal 515377
14 | Sleeve, Shaft S07073 17020293
24 | Locknut, Impeller 519863
32 | Key, 3/8 x 2-1/2" (See Note) 523941
40 | Deflector 519864
71 Bracket See Table |l
73 | Gasket, Seal Retainer S16411
89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft 532016
119 | 0-Ring S14444
800A | Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x 1-1/2" (16 Req.) 526999
800B | Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x 1-3/4" [4 Req.) 527001
801A | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 1-3/4" 4 Req.) S04435
801B | Stud, 3/4 - 10 x 2-1/4" (4 Req.) S24078
802A | Nut, 3/8 - 16 [2 Req.] 523343
8028 | Nut, 3/4 - 10 (4 Req.) S23111 Table Il
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/2 NPT (4 Req.) S23717 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | “U" Dim. | Motor Frame
820 | Connector, Comp. Fitting S24013 100] 3 H05058 12-1/2" | 1-5/8" 404TC
821 | Elbow, Comp. Tube Fitting 524128
822 | Tubing, Copper 520677 : :
825 | Sleeve, Impeller Locknut 519865 NQTE: For an expllanatlon of the tab_ulated material found on
this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
830 | Cover, Case HO2761 located at the beginning of this section.
»t&» PENTAIR S e o T 1t a8 1 e, P e 1 10 e b

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK




BERKELEY® B6EXPBH
Cast Iron Impeller

Flanged Case, Packing Construction

13

FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Page 4101
Date March 4, 2013
Supersedes 01/01/04
Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B58129 | 75| 3 |1800| 1-5/8" 12.56" 106227

Item Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute H02366
2 Impeller See Table |
7 Ring, Wearing S04879
13 | Rings, Packing (Set of 4) 513437
14 | Sleeve, Shaft 507073
17 | Gland, Packing B82473
24 | Locknut, Impeller 519868
26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 3-1/2" 523633 1775 005
29 | Ring, Lantern 519198
32 | Key, 3/8 x 2-1/4" (See Note) 523940
40 | Deflector 519864
71 Bracket See Table Il
119 | 0-Ring S14444
800A | Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x 1-1/2" (16 Req.) 526999
800B | Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x 1-3/4" (4 Req.) 527001
801A | Stud, 1/2 - 13 x 3-3/4" (2 Req.) 508305
801B | Stud, 3/4 - 10 x 2-1/4" (4 Req.) 523078
802A | Nut, Hex 1/2 - 13 x 7/16" (2 Req.] 523347
802B | Nut, Hex 3/4 - 10 (4 Req.) 523111 Table Il
805 | Washer, Lock 523038 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | “U" Dim. | Motor Frame
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/2 NPT (4 Req.) 523717 75| 3 H03688 12-1/2" | 1-5/8" 365JP
811 | Fitting, Grease 523700
812 | Elbow, Street 527401 ) )
830 | Cover, Case H02482 located at the beginning of this section.
’;b P E NTAI R Because we z?: cvtllritfroz:;?rii:ov?nz\_:x rA:‘rOZ\{JICf: l:fﬁ svt\el;lv\/'\\::ve.:,EF:::;:'\yrpruer:epr?ezcire :;jii—:::g_: iiZC\iSaDtiij V\Fﬁioftos;zzr 1n_:)t?(z?es.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

S4855BK



BERKELEY® B6EXPBH
Cast Iron Impeller

Flanged Case, Packing Construction

/ 13

FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Page 4102
Date March 4, 2013
Supersedes 01/01/04
Table |

B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U" Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.

B58130 | 100 | 3 | 1800 | 1-5/8" 13.56" L06228

B58131 | 125| 3 | 1800 | 1-5/8" 14.41" L06229

Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute H02366
2 Impeller See Table |
7 | Ring, Wearing (2 Req ) 504879
13 | Rings, Packing (Set of 4) 513437
14 | Sleeve, Shaft 507073
17 | Gland, Packing B82473
24 | Locknut, Impeller 519863
29 | Ring, Lantern 519198 e
32 | Key, 3/8 x 2-1/4" (See Note) 523940
40 | Deflector 519864
71 Bracket See Table Il
119 | 0-Ring S14444
800A | Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x 1-1/2" (16 Req.) 526999
800B | Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x 1-3/4" [4 Req.) 527001
801A | Stud, 1/2 - 13 x 3-3/4" (2 Req.) 508305
801B | Stud, 3/4 - 10 x 2-1/4" (4 Req.) $24078 Table Il
802A | Nut, Hex 1/2 - 13 x 7/16" (2 Req.) 523347 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
802B | Nut, Hex 3/4 - 10 (4 Req ) S23111 100 3 H03688 12-1/2" | 1-5/8" 404TC
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/2 NPT (4 Req.] 523717 125| 3 H03688 12-1/2" | 1-5/8" 405TC
811 | Fitting, Grease 523700
812 | Elbow, Street 527401 ) )
830 | Cover, Case H02482 located at the beginning of this section.
’;b P E NTAI R Because we z?: cvtllritfroz:;?rii:ov?nz\_:x rA:‘rOZ\{JICf: l:fﬁ svt\el;lv\/'\\::ve.:,EF:::;:'\yrpruer:epr?ezcire :;jii—:::g_: iiZC\iSaDtiij V\Fﬁioftos;zzr 1n_:)t?(z?es.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

S4855BK




BERKELEY® B6EXPRBH FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Cast Iron Impeller
. ] Date March 4, 2013
Flanged Case, Packing Construction Supersetes /11
? Table |
? 17 B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U" Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
13 B56803 | 150 | 3 | 1800 | 2-1/8" 15.06" L06215
See Supplement B B56804 | 200 | 3 | 1800 | 2-1/8" 15.50" L05800

Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute H02366
2 Impeller See Table |
7 Ring, Wearing 504879
13 | Rings, Packing (Set of 5) 516448
14 | Sleeve, Shaft S14329L .
17 | Gland, Packing M05311 o
24 | Locknut, Impeller 507829
29 | Ring, Lantern 514330
32 | Key, 3/8 x 2-1/4" (See Note) 523940
40 | Deflector 518720
71 Bracket See Table Il
119 | 0-Ring S14444
800A | Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x 1-1/2" (16 Req.) 526999
800B | Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x 1-3/4" [4 Req.) 527001
801A | Stud, 1/2 - 13 x 3-3/4" (2 Req.) 508305 Table I
801B | Stud, 3/4 - 10x 2-1/2" (4 Req.) 523079 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
802A | Nut, Hex 1/2 - 13 x 7/16" (2 Req.] 523347 150 | 3 H01078 16" 2-1/8" LLATY
802B | Nut, Hex 3/4 - 10 [4 Req.) S23111 200 3 H01078 16" 2-1/8" 445TY
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/2 NPT (4 Req.) 523717
811 | Fitting, Grease 523700 NOTE: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
812 | Elbow, Street 524568 this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
830 | Cover, Case H02375 located at the beginning of this section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;b P E N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY® B6EXPBHS FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Cast Iron Impeller
Date March 4, 2013
Flanged Case, Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction Supersedes 011010
Table |

Seal Flush Line

830 smwntwioesg;l; B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
/

f\ B68438 | 75 | 3 | 1800 | 1-5/8" 12.56" L06227

4 \ e
\ Detail of Mechanical

Seal Retainer

Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute H02366 Impeller Hardware
2 Impeller See Table |
7 | Ring, Wearing (2 Req ) 504879
11 Retainer, Mechanical Shaft Seal 515377 oroms
14 | Sleeve, Shaft 507073
24 | Locknut, Impeller 519868
26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 3-1/2" 523633
32 | Key, 3/8 x 2-1/2" (See Note) 523941
40 | Deflector 519864
71 Bracket See Table |l
73 | Gasket, Seal Retainer S16411
89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft 532016
119 | 0-Ring S14444
800A | Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x 1-1/2" (16 Req.) 526999
800B | Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x 1-3/4" (4 Req.) 527001
801A | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 1-3/4" 4 Req.) S04435
801B | Stud, 3/4 - 10 x 2-1/4" (4 Req.) S24078
802A | Nut, 3/8 - 16 (2 Req.] 523343
802B | Nut, 3/4 - 10 (4 Req.] S23111
805_| Washer, Lock S23038 Table Il
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/2 NPT (4 Req.) S23717 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
820 | Connector, Comp. Fitting S24013 75| 3 H05058 12-1/2" | 1-5/8" 365JP
821 | Elbow, Comp. Tube Fitting 524128
822 | Tubing, Copper 520677 : :
825 | Sleeve, Impeller Locknut 519865 NQTE: For an explLanatmn of the tab_ulated material found on
this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
830 | Cover, Case HO2761 located at the beginning of this section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;b P E N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



TYPE “B” SINGLE STAGE CENTRIFUGAL PUMP

BERKELEY® B46EXPBHS FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Cast Iron Impeller
Date March 4, 2013
Flanged Case, Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction Supersedes 011010
Table |

71 —— -
Seal Flush Line B/MNo. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.

830 Sh"“’““’”“”;;‘; B68440 | 100 | 3 | 1800 | 1-5/8" 13.56" L06228
/ B68442 | 125| 3 | 1800 | 1-5/8" 14.41" L06229

» Detail of Mechanical
O Seal Retainer

Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute H02366 Impeller Hardware
2 Impeller See Table |
7 | Ring, Wearing (2 Req ) 504879
11 Retainer, Mechanical Shaft Seal 515377
14 Sleeve, Shaft S07073 1702 0295
24 | Locknut, Impeller 519863
32 | Key, 3/8 x 2-1/2" (See Note) 523941
40 | Deflector 519864
71 Bracket See Table |l
73 | Gasket, Seal Retainer S16411
89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft 532016
119 | 0-Ring S14444
800A | Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x 1-1/2" (16 Req.) 526999
800B | Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x 1-3/4" [4 Req.) 527001
801A | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 1-3/4" 4 Req.) S04435
801B | Stud, 3/4 - 10 x 2-1/4" (4 Req.) 524078
802A | Nut, 3/8 - 16 (2 Req.) S$23343 Table Il
802B | Nut, 3/4 - 10 (4 Req.) S23111 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U” Dim. | Motor Frame
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/2 NPT (4 Req.] 523717 100 | 3 H05058 12-1/2" | 1-5/8" 404TC
820 | Connector, Comp. Fitting 524013 125| 3 H05058 12-1/2" | 1-5/8" 405TC
821 | Elbow, Comp. Tube Fitting 524128
822 | Tubing, Copper 520677 : :
825 | Sleeve, Impeller Locknut 519865 NQTE: For an expllanatlon of the tab_ulated material found on
this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
830 | Cover, Case HO2761 located at the beginning of this section.
»tg» PENTAIR S e o T 1t a8 1 e, P e 1 10 e b

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY® B6EXPBHS FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Cast Iron Impeller
Date March 4, 2013
Flanged Case, Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction Supersedes 07/011
Table |

Seal Flush Line

Shown twice scale. B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U" Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.

B62103 | 150 | 3 | 1800 | 2-1/8" 15.06" L06215

B62104 | 200 | 3 | 1800 | 2-1/8" 15.50" L05800

Impeller Hardware

Item Part Part

No. Description Number

1 Case, Volute H02366

2 Impeller See Table | e

7 | Ring, Wearing (2 Req ) 504879

14 | Sleeve, Shaft S29517L

24 | Locknut, Impeller 507829

32 | Key, 3/8 x 2-1/2" (See Note) 526547

40 | Deflector 518720

71 Bracket See Table |l

89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft 532697

119 | 0-Ring S14444
800A | Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x 1-1/2" (16 Req.) 526999
800B | Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x 1-3/4" (4 Req.) 527001 Table Il

801 | Stud, 3/4 - 10x 2-1/2" (4 Req.) S24079 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
802 | Nut, 3/4 - 10 (4 Req ) S23111 150 | 3 H02762 16" 2-1/8" LLATY
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/2 NPT (4 Req.] 523717 200 3 H02762 16" 2-1/8" 445TY
815 | Ring, Retaining 529519

820 | Connector, Comp. Fitting (2 Req.) S24013 , ,

822 | Tubing, Copper 520677 N(_)TE: For an exp.lananon of the tab_ulated material found on

this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A

830 | Cover, Case H03557 located at the beginning of this section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;b P E N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY® B8GPEBM FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Cast Iron Impeller
] ) Date March 4, 2013
Flanged Case, Packing Construction Supersetes OV
Table |

B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U" Dim. Imp. Dia. Imp. No.

B53863 | 15 | 3 | 1200 | 1-1/4" | 9.38"x10.62" | MQ7772
3 | 1200 | 1-1/4" ]10.62"x11.12" | M07773
3 | 1200 | 1-1/4" 11.50" MO7771
3 1200 | 1-1/4" 12.12" M03800

B53864 | 20
% " B51798 | 25
?@%\ i See Supplement B B51799 30
8028 / |
somd 7
s O

Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute HO00811
2 Impeller See Table |
7 Ring, Wearing 505973
13 | Rings, Packing (Set of 4) 513435
14 | Sleeve, Shaft S05149
17 | Gland, Packing B82470
26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 3" 523631 178 0008
29 | Ring, Lantern 519200
32 | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note) 523677
69 | Washer, Impeller S06319
71 Bracket See Table Il
73A | Gasket, Volute Case S06271
73B | Gasket, Balance Ring 509943
115 | Ring, Balance 514065
800A | Capscrew, 5/8 - 11x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) 526999 Table Il
800B | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) 526830 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
801A | Stud, 5/8 - 11 x 2-1/4" (12 Req.) 524061 151 3 HO01601 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 284JP
801B | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 2-1/2" (2 Req.) S04438 20| 3 HO01601 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 286JP
802A | Nut, Hex 5/8 - 11 (12 Req.) 523109 251 3 H01601 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 324JP
802B | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 (2 Req.] 523343 30| 3 H01601 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 326JP
805 | Washer, Lock 523038
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/2 NPT (5 Req.) 523717 . :
811 | Fitting, Grease 523700 NOTE: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
812 | Elbow, Street 525421 located at the beginning of this section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;& P E N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY® B8GPEBM FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Cast Iron Impeller
] ) Date March 4, 2013
Flanged Case. Packing Construction Supersees U101/
Table |

B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U" Dim. Imp. Dia. Imp. No.

B51766 | 40 | 3 | 1800 | 1-1/4" 8.62"x10.18" | M07769

i See Supplement B B51767 | 50 | 3 [ 1800 | 1-1/4" | 9.44"x10.62" | M07770

71

e 8043 \"

Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute HO00811
2 Impeller See Table |
7 Ring, Wearing 505973
13 | Rings, Packing (Set of 4) 513435
14| Sleeve, Shaft S05149 o
17 | Gland, Packing B82470
26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 3" 523631
29 | Ring, Lantern 519200
32 | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note) 523677
69 | Washer, Impeller S06319
71 Bracket See Table Il
73A | Gasket, Volute Case S06271
73B | Gasket, Balance Ring 509943
115 | Ring, Balance 514065
800A | Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) 526999
800B | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) 526830
801A | Stud, 5/8 - 11 x 2-1/4" (12 Req.) S24061 Table I
801B | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 2-1/2" (2 Req.) S04438 HP | PH | Bracket No. | “"AK" Fit | "U” Dim. | Motor Frame
802A | Nut, Hex 5/8 - 11 (12 Req.) 523109 40 | 3 H01601 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 324JP
802B | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 (2 Req.] 523343 50 | 3 H01601 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 326JP
805 | Washer, Lock 523038
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/2 NPT (5 Req.) 523717 . :
811 | Fitting, Grease 523700 NOTE: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
812 | Elbow, Street 525421 located at the beginning of this section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;& P E N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY® B8GPEBM FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Cast Iron Impeller
] ) Date March 4, 2013
Flanged Case, Packing Construction Supesedes 1010
Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U" Dim. Imp. Dia. Imp. No.
13 B55999 | 40 | 3 | 1800 | 1-5/8" | 10.00"x10.75" | MQ7774
m . SeeSupplement B B56000 | 75 | 3 | 1800 | 1-5/8" | 10.81"x11.38" | M07775
802B / ‘
801B
Item Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute HO00811
2 Impeller See Table |
7 Ring, Wearing 505973
13 | Rings, Packing (Set of 4 513437
14 | Sleeve, Shaft 507073
17 | Gland, Packing B82471
26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/4" 523621
29 | Ring, Lantern 519198 s s
32 | Key, 3/8 x 2-1/4" (See Note) 523940
69 | Washer, Impeller S34492
71 Bracket See Table Il
73A | Gasket, Volute Case S06271
73B | Gasket, Balance Ring 509943
115 | Ring, Balance 514065
800A | Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x 1-3/4" (4 Req.) 527001
800B | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) 526830
801A | Stud, 5/8 - 11 x 2-1/4" (12 Req.} 524061
801B | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x2-1/2" [2 Req.) S04438
802A | Nut, Hex 5/8 - 11 (12 Req.) 523109 Table Il
802B | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 (2 Req.] 523343 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
805 | Washer, Lock 523038 60| 3 H03622 12-1/2" | 1-5/8" 364JP
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/2 NPT [4 Req.) 523717 75| 3 | H03622 | 12-1/2" | 1-5/8" 365JP
811 | Fitting, Grease 523700
812 | Elbow, Street 525421 ) .
X NOTE: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
. Plug, Pipe 1/4 NPT (2 Req] 523715 this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
(Not Itlustrated) located at the beginning of this section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;b P E N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY" B8GPBM

Cast Iron Impeller

Flanged Case, Packing Construction

TYPE “B” SINGLE STAGE CENTRIFUGAL PUMP

ELECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Page 4204
Date March 4, 2013
Supersedes 01/01/04
Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U" Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
B56001 | 100 | 3 | 1800 1-5/" 11.94" M07776
B75241 | 125| 3 | 1800 | 1-5/8" 12.13" M03798

D PENTAIR

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute HO00811
2 Impeller See Table |
7 Ring, Wearing 505973
13 | Rings, Packing (Set of 4) 513437 s
14 | Sleeve, Shaft 507073
17 | Gland, Packing B82471
24 | Locknut, Impeller 507829
29 | Ring, Lantern 519198
32 | Key, 3/8 x 2-1/4" (See Note) 523940
71 Bracket See Table |l
73A | Gasket, Volute Case S06271
73B | Gasket, Balance Ring 509943
115 | Ring, Balance S14065
800A | Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x 1-3/4" (8 Req.) 527001
800B | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1-1/2" [4 Req.) 526830
801A | Stud, 5/8 - 11 x 2-1/4" (12 Req.) 524061
801B | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 2-1/2" (2 Req.) S04438 Table Il
802A | Nut, Hex 5/8 - 11 (12 Req.) 523109 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
802B | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 (2 Req.] 523343 100 | 3 H03622 12-1/2" | 1-5/8" 404TC
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/2 NPT (4 Req.] 523717 125 3 H03622 12-1/2" | 1-5/8" 405TC
811 | Fitting, Grease 523700
812 | Elbow, Street 525421 ) :
; NOTE: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
. Plug, Pipe 1/4 NPT (2 Req.] 523715 this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
(Not Illustrated) located at the beginning of this section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

S4855BK




BERKELEY® BERGPBMS FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Cast Iron Impeller
) ] Date March 4, 2013
Flanged Case, Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction Supersedes 011010
7 Table |
800B B/MNo. | HP | PH | RPM | "U" Dim. Imp. Dia. Imp. No.

1200 | 1-1/4" 9.38"x10.62" | M07772
1200 | 1-1/4" |10.62"x11.12" | M07773
1200 | 1-1/4" 11.50" MO7771
1200 | 1-1/4" 12.12° M03800

% B54227 | 15

B54228 | 20
B54229 | 25
B54230 | 30

Wl (w|w

~
,///
SOZZ@
~
802];@%//
801B

Item Part Part

No. Description Number

1 Case, Volute HO0811

2 Impeller See Table |

7 Ring, Wearing 505973

14 | Sleeve, Shaft S18869
26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 2-3/4" 523630

32 | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note) 523677

69 | Washer, Impeller S06319

71 Bracket See Table |l

73A | Gasket, Volute Case S06271

73B | Gasket, Balance Ring 509943 Table Il

89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft 532015 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
115 | Ring, Balance 519073 153 H03301 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 284JM
800A | Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) 526999 20| 3 H03301 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 286 M
800B | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" (4 Req.) 526826 25| 3 H03301 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 324JM

801 | Stud, 5/8 - 11 x 2-1/4" (12 Req.) 524061 30| 3 H03301 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 326M
802 | Nut, Hex 5/8 - 11 (12 Req.) 523109

805 _{ Washer. Lock 223038 NOTE: F lanation of the tabulated material found
810 PFug, Pipe_1/_2 NPT 5 Req.) 523717 this pe.lggrara\g fegfi?nnpaeiloenr iey lic:tizna, sef;?oesrljpp?gl:leﬁ:A
815 | Ring, Retaining 516767 located at the beginning of this section.

»tb PENTAIR H e o S S

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY® BERGPBMS FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Cast Iron Impeller
) ] Date March 4, 2013
Flanged Case, Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction Supersdes 0110104
Table |

800B B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U" Dim. Imp. Dia. Imp. No.

% B54231 | 40 | 3 | 1800 | 1-1/4" | 8.62"x10.18" | M07769

e B54232 | 50 | 3 | 1800 | 1-1/4" | 9.44"x10.62" | M07770

801B

Item Part Part

No. Description Number

1 Case, Volute HO0811

2 Impeller See Table |

7 Ring, Wearing 505973

14| Sleeve, Shaft 518869
26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 2-3/4" 523630

32 | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note) 523677

69 | Washer, Impeller S06319

71 Bracket See Table |l

73A | Gasket, Volute Case S06271
73B | Gasket, Balance Ring 509943

89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft 532015

115 | Ring, Balance 519073 Table Il
800A | Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.] 526999 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
800B | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" (4 Req.) 526826 40| 3 H03301 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 324IM
801 | Stud, 5/8 - 11 x 2-1/4" (12 Req.} S24061 50 | 3 H03301 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 326 M
802 | Nut, Hex 5/8 - 11 (12 Req.) $23109

805 | Washer. Lock 523038 NOTE: F lanation of the tabulated material found
810 PFug, Pipe_1/_2 NPT 5 Req.) 523717 this pe.lggrara\g fegfi?nnpaeiloenr iey lic:tizna, sef;?oesrljpp?gl:leﬁ:A
815 | Ring, Retaining 516767 located at the beginning of this section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;b P E N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



TYPE “B” SINGLE STAGE CENTRIFUGAL PUMP

BERKELEY B8GPBMS

Cast Iron Impeller

Flanged Case, Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction

Seal Flush Line

Shown twice scale.

J
ot
RS
o
+
0
o

@,
T/ / \
1 / ol
“'\ 801A
T Detail of Mechanical
Seal Retainer

ELECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Page 4207
Date March 4, 2013
Supersedes 01/01/04
Table |

B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U" Dim. Imp. Dia. Imp. No.
B60625 | 40 | 3 | 1800 | 1-5/8" | 10.00"x10.75" | MQ7774
B60621 | 75 | 3 | 1800 | 1-5/8" | 10.81"x11.38" | MQ7775

D PENTAIR

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute HO0811
2 Impeller See Table |
7 Ring, Wearing 505973 st
11 Retainer, Mechanical Shaft Seal 515377
14 | Sleeve, Shaft 507073
26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/4" 523621
32 | Key, 3/8 x 2-1/4" (See Note) 523940
69 | Washer, Impeller S34492
71 Bracket See Table |l
73A | Gasket, Volute Case 506271
73B | Gasket, Balance Ring S09943
73C | Gasket, Seal Retainer S16411
89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft 532016
115 | Ring, Balance S14065
800A | Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x 1-3/4" (4 Req.) 527001
800B | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) 526830
801A | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 2-1/2" (2 Req.) S04438
801B | Stud, 5/8 - 11 x 2-1/4" (12 Req.) 524061
802A | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 (2 Req.) S23343 Table I
802B | Nut, Hex 5/8 - 11 (12 Req.} S23109 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
805 | Washer, Lock S23038 60 3 H03936 12-1/2" 1-5/8" 364JP
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/2 NPT (4 Req.) 523717 751 3 H03936 12-1/2" 1-5/8" 365JP
820 | Connector, Comp. Fitting (2 Req.) 524013
822 | Tubing, Copper S20677 ) .
+ [ Pug,Ppe s NPT ot ustratedl | _spo7id | NOTE: o 2 xplonaton o ths tabulted materal found on,
b Plug, Pipe 1/4 NPT [Not Illustrated) 523715 located at the beginning of this section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

S4855BK



BERKELEY® BERGPBMS FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Cast Iron Impeller
) ] Date March 4, 2013
Flanged Case, Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction Supersedes 011010
Table |

B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U" Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.

B61666 | 100 | 3 | 1800 | 1-5/8" 11.94" MO7776

B75242 | 125| 3 | 1800 | 1-5/8" 12.13" M03798

801A

Detail of Mechanical
Seal Retainer

Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute HO00811
2 Impeller See Table |
7 Ring, Wearing 505973
11 Retainer, Mechanical Shaft Seal 515377
14 | Sleeve, Shaft 507073 —
24 | Nut, Impeller 507829
32 | Key, 3/8 x 2-1/4" (See Note) 523940
71 Bracket See Table |l
73A | Gasket, Volute Case S06271
73B | Gasket, Balance Ring 509943
73C | Gasket, Seal Retainer S16411
89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft 532016
115 | Ring, Balance S14065
800A | Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x 1-3/4" (8 Req.) 527001
800B | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1-1/2" [4 Req.) 526830
801A | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 2-1/2" (2 Req.) S04438
801B | Stud, 5/8 - 11 x 2-1/4" (12 Req) S24061 Table Il
802A | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 (2 Req.) 523343 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U” Dim. | Motor Frame
802B | Nut, Hex 5/8 - 11 (12 Req.} 523109 100 | 3 H03936 12-1/2" | 1-5/8" 404TC
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/2 NPT (4 Req.] 523717 125| 3 H03936 12-1/2" | 1-5/8" 405TC
820 | Connector, Comp. Fitting (2 Req.) 524013
822 Tubing,.Copper 520677 NOTE: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
* Plug. P!pe 1/4 NPT [Not lllustrated) 514692 this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
b Plug, Pipe 1/8 NPT (Not Illustrated) 523714 located at the beginning of this section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;& P E N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY® B8GPEBM FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

N i Section CC
dilicon Bronze Impeller
] ) Date March 4, 2013
Flanged Case, Packing Construction Supesedes 1010
Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U" Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
m T e Suppement B B75255 | 40 | 3 | 1200 1-1/4" | 12.12" | M03798
802B ‘
/W
17
Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute HO00811
2 Impeller See Table |
7 Ring, Wearing 505973
13 | Rings, Packing (Set of 4) 513437 150195
14 | Sleeve, Shaft 507073
17 | Gland, Packing B82471
26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/4" 523621
29 | Ring, Lantern 519198
32 | Key, 3/8 x 2-1/4" (See Note) 523940
69 | Washer, Impeller S34492
71 Bracket See Table Il
73A | Gasket, Volute Case S06271
73B | Gasket, Balance Ring 509943
115 | Ring, Balance 514065
800A | Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x 1-3/4" (4 Req.) 527001
800B | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1-1/2" [4 Req.) 526830
801A | Stud, 5/8 - 11 x 2-1/4" (12 Req ) S24061 Table Il
801B | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 2-1/2" (2 Req.) S04438 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | “U" Dim. | Motor Frame
802A | Nut, Hex 5/8 - 11 (12 Req.) 523109 40 | 3 H03622 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 364TCZ
802B | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 (2 Req.] 523343
805 _{ Washer. Lock 523038 NOTE: F lanation of the tabulated material found
810 P_lu_g, Pipe 1/2" NPT (5 Req.) 523717 this pég:;ig ?gfi?nnpaeifenr LE<ey Licgtizna, fefg??oesrljpp?sl:ler?n:A
811 | Fitting, Grease 523700 located at the beginning of this section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;& P E N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY® BERGPBMS FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

s Section o
dllicon Bronze Impeller
) ] Date March 4, 2013
Flanged Case, Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction Supersedes 010104
n Table |
éﬁm BB/;E;; 2;’ P3H ?goh[/]l l1]_1[/)2m Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.

800A
" ol
Item Part Part /
No. Description Number 26
1 Case, Volute HO00811
2 Impeller See Table |
7 Ring, Wearing S05973
11 Retainer, Mechanical Shaft Seal 515377
14 | Sleeve, Shaft S07073 17044 0295
26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/4" 523621
32 | Key, 3/8 x 2-1/4" (See Note) 523940
69 | Washer, Impeller S34492
71 Bracket See Table ll
73A | Gasket, Volute Case S06271
73B | Gasket, Balance Ring S09943
73C | Gasket, Mechanical Shaft Seal Retainer 515078
89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft 532016
115 | Ring, Balance S14065
800A | Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x 1-3/4" (4 Req.) 527001
800B | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) 526830
801A | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 2-1/2" (2 Req.) S04438
801B | Stud, 5/8 - 11 x 2-1/4" (12 Req.) S24061 Table Il
802A | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 (2 Req.) 523343 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
802B | Nut, Hex 5/8 - 11 (12 Req.] 523109 40 | 3 H03301 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 364IMZ
805 | Washer, Lock 523038
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/2" NPT (5 Reg.) 523717 NOTE 1: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
o Plug, Pipe 1/8" NPT(In Bracket)(2 Req.) 523714 this page and for i_mp.eller key_ locati_on, refer to Supplement A
located at the beginning of this section.
* Not illustrated. NOTE 2: For seal flush line details, see Supplement D.
»:3» PENTAIR S e o 1 8 B e, Pt e 1 10 e s ot e

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY® BERGPBMS FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Bronze Impeller
) ] Date March 4, 2013
Flanged Case, Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction Supersdes 0110104
Table |
71 B/MNo. | HP | PH | RPM | "U" Dim.| Imp.Dia. | Imp. No.
800B B76785 | 40 | 3 | 1800 | 1-1/4" |8.62"x10.18" | M11573
% B76786 | 50 | 3 | 1800 | 1-1/4" [9.44"x10.62" | M11574

~
,///
SOZZ@
sogﬁ@% -~
801/B
Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute HO0811
2 Impeller See Table |
7 Ring, Wearing 505973
14 | Sleeve, Shaft 518869 B
26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 2-3/4" 523630
32 | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note) 523677
69 | Washer, Impeller S06319
71 Bracket See Table |l
73A | Gasket, Volute Case S06271
73B | Gasket, Balance Ring 509943
89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft 532015
115 | Ring, Balance 519073 Table Il
800A | Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) 526999 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
B800B | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" [4 Req.] 526826 40 | 3 H03301 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 324IM
801 | Stud, 5/8 - 11 x 2-1/4" (12 Req.} 524061 50 ] 3 H03301 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 326UM
802 | Nut, Hex 5/8 - 11 (12 Req.) 523109
805 _{ Washer. Lock 223038 NOTE: F lanation of the tabulated material found
810 PFug, Pipe_1/_2 NPT 5 Req.) 523717 this pe.lggrara\g fegfi?nnpaeiloenr iey lic:tizna, sef;?oesrljpp?gl:leﬁ:A
815 | Ring, Retaining 516767 located at the beginning of this section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;b P E N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY B8GPBMS

Bronze Impeller

Flanged Case, Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction

Seal Flush Line

Shown twice scale.

.
ot
RS

0
.
o
RS

[
Q

- Detail of Mechanical
Seal Retainer

FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Page 42012
Date March 4, 2013
Supersedes 01/01/04
Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U" Dim. Imp. Dia. Imp. No.
B76787 | 60 | 3 |1800| 1-5/8" 10.00"x10.75" | M11575
B76188 | 75 | 3 |1800| 1-5/8" 10.81"x11.38" | M11576

D PENTAIR

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute HO0811
2 Impeller See Table |
7 Ring, Wearing 505973 s
11 Retainer, Mechanical Shaft Seal 515377
14 | Sleeve, Shaft 507073
26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/4" 523621
32 | Key, 3/8 x 2-1/4" (See Note) 523940
69 | Washer, Impeller S34492
71 Bracket See Table |l
73A | Gasket, Volute Case 506271
73B | Gasket, Balance Ring S09943
73C | Gasket, Seal Retainer S16411
89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft 532016
115 | Ring, Balance S14065
800A | Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x 1-3/4" (4 Req.) 527001
800B | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) 526830
801A | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 2-1/2" (2 Req.) S04438
801B | Stud, 5/8 - 11 x 2-1/4" (12 Req.) 524061
802A | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 (2 Req.) 523343 Table Il
802B | Nut, Hex 5/8 - 11 (12 Req.} 523109 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
805 | Washer, Lock 523038 60| 3 H03936 12-1/2" 1-5/8" 364JP
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/2 NPT (4 Req.) 523717 75| 3 H03936 12-1/2" 1-5/8" 365JP
820 | Connector, Comp. Fitting (2 Req.) 524013
822 | Tubing, Copper S20677 ) .
+ [ Pug,Ppe s NPT ot ustratedl | _spo7id | NOTE: o 2 xplonaton o ths tabulted materal found on,
b Plug, Pipe 1/4 NPT [Not Illustrated) 523715 located at the beginning of this section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

S4855BK



BERKELEY® BERGPBMS FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Bronze Impeller
) ] Date March 4, 2013
Flanged Case, Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction Supersedes 011010
snfs&‘n”.x??ez‘;i‘;?e_ Table |

B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U" Dim. | Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.

B76789 | 100 | 3 |[1800 | 1-5/8" 11.94" M11577

B76790 | 125| 3 | 1800 | 1-5/8" 12.13" M11578

$00A
80 BsofB
Detail of Mechanical
Seal Retainer

Item Part Part

No. Description Number

1 Case, Volute HO00811

2 Impeller See Table |

7 Ring, Wearing 505973

11 Retainer, Mechanical Shaft Seal 515377 rsms

14| Sleeve, Shaft 507073 ‘

24 | Nut, Impeller 507829

32 | Key, 3/8 x 2-1/4" (See Note) 523940

71 Bracket See Table |l
73A | Gasket, Volute Case S06271
73B | Gasket, Balance Ring 509943
73C | Gasket, Seal Retainer S16411

89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft 532016

115 | Ring, Balance S14065
800A | Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x 1-3/4" (8 Req.) 527001
800B | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1-1/2" [4 Req.) 526830
801A | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 2-1/2" (2 Req.) S04438
801B | Stud, 5/8 - 11 x 2-1/4" (12 Req.) S24061 Table Il
802A | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 (2 Req ) 523343 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
802B | Nut, Hex 5/8 - 11 (12 Req.} 523109 100| 3 H03936 12-1/2" | 1-5/8" 4LO4TC
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/2 NPT (4 Req.) 523717 125 | 3 H03936 12-1/2" | 1-5/8" 405TC
820 | Connector, Comp. Fitting (2 Req.) 524013
822 Tubing,.Copper 520677 NOTE: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on

* Plug. P!pe 1/4 NPT [Not lllustrated) 514692 this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A

b Plug, Pipe 1/8 NPT (Not Illustrated) 523714 located at the beginning of this section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;& P E N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY® B8JPBH ELECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Cast Iron Impeller
] ) Date March 4, 2013
Flanged Case. Packing Construction Supesedes 141011
892 o Table |

/ v B/MNo. | HP | PH | RPM | Imp. Dia. Imp. No.

o / SeeSup:)?ementB B85772 | 100 | 3 | 1800 12.06" M15646

@\% B85770 | 125 | 3 | 1800 12.88 M15191

B85768 | 150 | 3 | 1800 13.50" M15106

Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute M15104
2 Impeller [Note 1) See Table |
7 Ring, Wearing M15126
13 | Rings, Packing (Set of 6] S16448
14 | Sleeve, Shaft (Note 2) S29517L
17 | Gland, Packing (2 rqd) M05311
24 Locknut, Impeller 507829
29 | Ring, Lantern 514330
32 | Key, Impeller 1/2 x 2-3/8" 150HP M15123
32A | Key, Impeller 3/8 x 2" 100 & 125HP M15124
61 Plate, Seal M15111
69 | Washer, Impeller M15232
71 Bracket See Table |l
119 | 0-Ring M15130 Table Il
800A | Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x 1-1/2" (8 rqd) S28427 HP | PH | Bracket No. | “AK" Fit | “U" Dim. | Motor Frame
800C | Stud (12 rqd) M15388 100 | 3 M15114 12.5" 1.625" 404TCZ
801 | Stud, 1/2 - 13 x2-1/2" (2 rqd) 524358 125 | 3 M15114 12.5" 1.625" 405TCZ
* Nut, Hex (12 rqd] 523109 150 | 3 M15113 16.0" 2.1875" LLLTY
802 | Nut, Hex, Lock, 1/2 - 13 (2 rqd) 523347
810 | Plug, Pipe (7 rqd) S23717
811A | Fitting, Grease S23700 NOTE 1: Impeller kit B85813 includes items 2, 24, 32, 69, 119.
* Slinger, Water M15129 Impeller (Ref. 2] is full diameter.
NOTE 2: Shaft sleeve kit B85812 includes items 14, 24, 32, 69,
* Not illustrated. 119, adhesive and instruction sheet.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;b PE N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY" B8JPBH
Cast Iron Impeller

Flanged Case, Packing Construction

FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Page 42711
Date March 4, 2013
Supersedes 06/01/11
Table |
B/MNo. | HP | PH RPM Imp. Dia. Imp. No.
B85776 60 3 1800 10.5" x 9.75" M15648
B85774 75 3 1800 10.94" M15647

6420 0511

Table Il
HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
60 | 3 M15114 12.5" 1.625" 364JP
75| 3 M15114 12.5" 1.625" 365TCZ

Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute M15104
2 Impeller [Note 1) See Table |
7 Ring, Wearing M15126
13 | Rings, Packing (Set of 5] 513437
14 | Sleeve, Shaft (Note 2) M15120
17 | Gland, Packing (2 rqd) M13598
24 | Capscrew, Impeller 523623
29 Ring, Lantern 519198
32 | Key, Impeller 3/8 x 3/8 x 2" M15124
61 Plate, Seal M15112
69 | Washer, Impeller M15231
71 Bracket See Table |l
119 ] 0-Ring M15130
800A | Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x 1-1/2" (8 rqd) 528427
800C | Stud (12 rqd) M 15388
801 | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 2" (2 rqd) 524335
* Nut, Hex (12 rqd] 523109
802 | Nut, Hex, Lock, 3/8 - 16 (2 rqd] 523343
810 | Plug, Pipe 523717
811A | Fitting, Grease 523700
* Slinger, Water M15128

* Not illustrated.

D PENTAIR

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

NOTE 1: Impeller kit B85823 includes items 2, 24, 32, 69, 119.
Impeller (Ref. 2) is full diameter.

NOTE 2: Shaft sleeve kit B85815 includes items 14, 24, 32, 69,
119, adhesive and instruction sheet.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

S4855BK



BERKELEY® B8JPBHS ELECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Cast Iron Impeller
) ] Date March 4, 2013
Flanged Case, Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction Supersedes 0610111
Table |
B/M No. | HP PH RPM Imp. Dia. Imp. No.
B85773 | 100 3 1800 12.06" M15646
B85771 | 125 3 1800 12.88" M15191
B85769 | 150 3 1800 13.50" M15106
13

See Supplement B

Item Part Part

No. Description Number

1 Case, Volute M15104

2 Impeller [Note 1) See Table |

7 Ring, Wearing M15126

13 | Seal, Shaft 532697

14 | Sleeve, Shaft (Note 2) 529517L

24 Locknut, Impeller 507829

32 | Key, Impeller 1/2 x 2-3/8" 150HP M15123
32A | Key, Impeller 3/8 x 2" 100 & 125HP M15124

61 Plate, Seal M15108

69 | Washer, Impeller M15232

71 | Bracket See Table Il Table Il

119 | O-Ring M15130 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
800A | Screw, 5/8 - 11 x 1-3/4" (8 rqd.) S28427 100 | 3 M15114 12.5" 1.625" 404TCZ
800C | Stud (12 rqd) M15388 1251 3 M15114 12.5" 1.625" 405TCZ

* Nut, Hex (12 rqd) 523109 150 | 3 M15113 16.0" 2.1875" LLLTCY
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/2 NPT (7 rqd) 523717
810A | Plug, Pipe 523714
817 | Ring, Retaining S29519 NOTE 1: Impeller kit B85813 includes items 2, 24, 32, 69, 119.

* Slinger, Water M15129 Impeller (Ref. 2] is full diameter.

NOTE 2: Shaft sleeve kit B85812 includes items 14, 24, 32, 69,
* Not illustrated. 119, adhesive and instruction sheet.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;b PE N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY" B8JPBHS
Cast Iron Impeller

Flanged Case, Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction

Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute M15104
2 Impeller (Note 1) See Table |
7 Ring, Wearing M15126
13 | Seal, Shaft S32016
14 | Sleeve, Shaft (Note 2) M15120
24 | Capscrew, Impeller 523623
32 | Key, 3/8 x 2-3/8" M15124
61 Plate, Seal M15109
69 | Washer, Impeller M15231
71 Bracket See Table |l
119 | 0-Ring M15130
800A | Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x 1-1/2" (8 rqd ) 528427
800C | Stud (12 rqd) M15388
* Nut, Hex (12 rqd) S23109
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/2 NPT 523717
810A | Plug, Pipe 523714
817 | Ring, Retaining M15131
* Slinger, Water M15128

* Not illustrated.

D PENTAIR

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC

Page 4721

Date March 4, 2013

Supersedes 06/01/11

Table |
B/MNo. | HP | PH RPM Imp. Dia. Imp. No.
B85777 | 60 3 1800 10.5" x 9.75" M15648
B85775 | 75 3 1800 10.94" M15647

13

See Supplement B

64210511

Table Il
HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
60 | 3 M15114 12.5" 1.625" 364JP
75| 3 M15114 12.5" 1.625" 365TCZ

NOTE 1: Impeller kit B85823 includes items 2, 24, 32, 69, 119.
Impeller (Ref. 2) is full diameter.

NOTE 2: Shaft sleeve kit B85815 includes items 14, 24, 32, 69,
119, adhesive and instruction sheet.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

S4855BK



FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

BERKELEY" B10GPBEM

Cast Iron Impeller

Flanged Case, Packing Construction

N
802B /

801B

Section CC
Page 4301
Date March 4, 2013
Supersedes 01/01/04
Table |
B/MNo. | HP | PH | RPM | "U" Dim. Imp. Dia. Imp. No.
B53865 | 20 | 3 [ 1200 | 1-1/4" 7.88"x10.81" 06204
B50611 | 25 | 3 [ 1200 | 1-1/4" 8.31"x11.50" 1.06203
B50612 | 30 | 3 [ 1200 | 1-1/4" 9.50"x12.12" L.04240

D PENTAIR

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

Item Part Part

No. Description Number

1 Case, Volute H02389

2 Impeller See Table |

7 Ring, Wearing M00999 17800095

13 | Rings, Packing [Set of 4) 513435

14 | Sleeve, Shaft S05149

17 Gland, Packing B82470

26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 2-1/2" 523629

29 Ring, Lantern 519200

32 | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note) 523677

69 | Washer, Impeller 506319

71 Bracket See Table |l

73A | Gasket, Volute Case 506271
73B | Gasket, Balance Ring 509943

115 | Ring, Balance S14065
800A | Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) 526999
800B | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.] S26830 Table Il
801A | Stud, 5/8 - 11 x 2-1/4" (12 Req.} 524061 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
801B | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 2-1/2" (2 Req ) 504438 20| 3 HO01601 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 286JP
802A | Nut, Hex 5/8 - 11 [12 Req.) 523109 25| 3 HO01601 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 324JP
802B | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 (2 Req.] 523343 30| 3 HO01601 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 326JP
805 | Washer, Lock 523038

:1? E:tliigr;gplg(:el/szeNPT 14 Req. 2;?;;; NOTE: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on

: this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A

812 | Elbow, Street 525421 located at the beginning of this section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

S4855BK



BERKELEY° B10GPBM FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Cast Iron Impeller
] ) Date March 4, 2013
Flanged Case. Packing Construction Supesedes 1/01/0
Table |

B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U" Dim. Imp. Dia. Imp. No.

@% ‘ SeeSumlwfememB s11—6 B56007 | 40 | 3 | 1800 | 1-5/8" 8.12"x10.12" | L06205

} B56008 | 75 | 3 | 1800 | 1-5/8" 8.75"x10.75" | L06206

/ [
8043@@\ /14
17 / / / @

29

Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute H02389
2 Impeller See Table |
7 Ring, Wearing M00999
13 | Rings, Packing (Set of 4] 513437
14 | Sleeve, Shaft 507073
17 | Gland, Packing B82471
26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 2-1/2" 523621
29 Ring, Lantern 519198
32 | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note) 523677
69 | Washer, Impeller S34492
71 Bracket See Table |l
73A | Gasket, Volute Case 506271
73B | Gasket, Balance Ring S09943
115 | Ring, Balance S14065
800A | Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x 1-3/4" (4 Req. 527001
800B | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) 526830
801A | Stud, 5/8 - 11 x2" (12 Req.) 524060
801B | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 2-1/2" (2 Req.) S04438 Table Il
802A | Nut, Hex 5/8 - 11 (12 Req.) 523109 T
802B | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 (2 Req.) 523343 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK F|t u DIT' Motor Frame
805 | Washer, Lock 523038 60 3 H03622 12—1/2“ 1—5/8" 364JP
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/2 NPT (5 Req.) 523717 513 H03622 12:1/2 1-5/8 365JP
811 | Fitting, Grease S23700
812 | Elbow, Street 525421 : :
; NOTE: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
. Plug, Pipe 1/4 NPT (2 Req] 523715 this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
(Not Itlustrated) located at the beginning of this section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;b PE N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



TYPE “B” SINGLE STAGE CENTRIFUGAL PUMP

BERKELEY" B10GPBEM

Cast Iron Impeller

Flanged Case, Packing Construction

13

ELECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Page 4303
Date March 4, 2013
Supersedes 01/01/04
Table |
B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U" Dim. Imp. Dia. Imp. No.
B56009 | 100 | 3 | 1800 | 1-5/8" | 9.38"x11.75" | L06207
B56010 | 125| 3 | 1800 | 1-5/8" | 9.50"x12.12" | L04123

Item Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute H02389
2 Impeller See Table |
7 Ring, Wearing M00999 1781 0495
13 | Rings, Packing (Set of 4) 513437
14 | Sleeve, Shaft 507073
17 | Gland, Packing B82471
24 | Nut, Impeller 507829
29 | Ring, Lantern 519198
32 | Key, 3/8 x 2-1/4" (See Note) 523940
71 Bracket See Table |
73A | Gasket, Volute Case S06271
73B | Gasket, Balance Ring 509943
115 | Ring, Balance 514065
800A | Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x 1-3/4" (4 Req.) 527001
800B | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1-1/2" [4 Req.) 526830
801A | Stud, 5/8 - 11 x2" (12 Req.) S24060
801B | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 2-1/2" (2 Req.) S04438 Table Il
802A | Nut, Hex 5/8 - 11 (12 Req.) 523109 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U” Dim. | Motor Frame
802B | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 (2 Req.] 523343 100 | 3 H03622 12-1/2" | 1-5/8" 404TC
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/2 NPT (5 Req.] 523717 125| 3 H03622 12-1/2" | 1-5/8" 405TC
811 | Fitting, Grease 523700
812 | Elbow, Street 525421 ) :
; NOTE: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
. Plug, Pipe 1/4 NPT (2 Req.) 523715 this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
(Not Illustrated) located at the beginning of this section.
»:3» PENTAIR S e o 1 8 B e, Pt e 1 10 e s ot e

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

S4855BK




BERKELEY° B10GPBMS FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Cast Iron Impeller
) ] Date March 4, 2013
Flanged Case, Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction Supersdes 0110104
71 Table |
S/OOB B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U” Dim.| Imp. Dia. | Imp. No.
%, B54234 | 20 | 3 | 1200 | 1-1/4" | 7.88"x10.81" | L06204
- B54235 | 25 | 3 | 1200 | 1-1/4" | 8.31°x11.50" | 106203
B54236 | 30 | 3 | 1200 | 1-1/4" | 9.50°x12.12" | L0240

//‘/
80(2@
802?%//
801B

Item Part

No. Description Number

1 Case, Volute H02389

2 Impeller See Table |

7 Ring, Wearing M00999 {

14 Sleeve, Shaft 518869 1707A 0295
26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 2-1/2" 523629

32 | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note) 523677

69 | Washer, Impeller S06319

71 Bracket See Table |l

73A | Gasket, Volute Case S06271
73B | Gasket, Balance Ring 509943

89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft 532015

115 | Ring, Balance 519073 Table Il
800A | Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.] 526999 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
B800B | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" [4 Req.] 526826 20| 3 H03301 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 286 M
801 | Stud, 5/8 - 11 x2-1/4" (12 Req.) 524061 25| 3 H03301 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 324JM
802 | Nut, Hex 5/8 - 11 (12 Req.) 523109 30| 3 H03301 12-1/2" | 1-1/4" 326JM
805 | Washer, Lock 523038

810 | Plug, Pipe 1/2 NPT (4 Req.] 523717 . :

815 | Ring, Retaining 516767 NOTE: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on

- this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
b Ring Spacer (Not Illustrated] S19349 located at the beginning of this section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;b P E N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



[ TYPE "B SINGLE STAGE CENTRIFUGAL PUM |
BERKELEY° B10GPBMS FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Cast Iron Impeller
Date March 4, 2013
Flanged Case, Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction Supersedes 011010
”m Table |l

B/MNo. | HP | PH | RPM | "U" Dim. | Imp.Dia. | Imp. No.
B62106 | 40 | 3 | 1800 | 1-5/8" | 8.12"x10.12" | L06205
B62107 | 75 | 3 | 1800 | 1-5/8" | 8.75"x10.75" | L06206

ot
o+
o
o
RS
o
K

Detail of Mechanical
Seal Retainer

Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute H02389
2 Impeller See Table |
7 Ring, Wearing M00999
11 Retainer, Mechanical Shaft Seal 515377
14 | Sleeve, Shaft 507073
26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/4" 523621
32 | Key, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (See Note) 523677
69 | Washer, Impeller S34492
71 Bracket See Table |l
73A | Gasket, Volute Case 506271
73B | Gasket, Balance Ring S09943
73C | Gasket, Seal Retainer S16411
89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft 532016
115 | Ring, Balance S14065
800A | Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x 1-3/4" (4 Req. 527001
800B | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) 526830
801A | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 2-1/2" (2 Req.) 504438
801B | Stud, 5/8 - 11 x 2" (12 Req.) 524060
802A | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 (2 Req.) 523343 Table Il
802B | Nut, Hex 5/8 - 11 (12 Req.} 523109 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
805 | Washer, Lock 523038 60| 3 H03936 12-1/2" 1-5/8" 364JP
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/2 NPT (5 Req.) 523717 75| 3 H03936 12-1/2" 1-5/8" 365JP
820 | Connector, Comp. Fitting (2 Req.) 524013
822 | Tubing, Copper S20677 ) .
+ [ Pug,Ppe s NPT ot ustratedl | _spo7ta | NOTE: o 2 xplonaton o ths tabulted materal found on,
b Plug, Pipe 1/4 NPT [Not Illustrated) 519349 located at the beginning of this section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;& PE N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY° B10GPBMS FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Cast Iron Impeller
) ] Date March 4, 2013
Flanged Case, Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction Supersedes 011010
s.f:fv‘ﬂ‘v“,??ezi‘c‘:ie. Table |

B/MNo. | HP | PH | RPM | "U" Dim. | Imp.Dia. | Imp. No.
B62108 | 100 | 3 | 1800 | 1-5/8" |9.38"x11.75" | L06207
B62109 | 125| 3 | 1800 | 1-5/8" |9.50"x12.12" | L04123

s0fB
P Sl Reaner
Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute H02389
2 Impeller See Table |
7 Ring, Wearing M00999
11 Retainer, Mechanical Shaft Seal S15377 —
14 | Sleeve, Shaft 507073
24 | Nut, Impeller 507829
32 | Key, 3/8 x 2-1/4" (See Note) 523940
71 Bracket See Table |l
73A | Gasket, Volute Case S06271
73B | Gasket, Balance Ring 509943
73C | Gasket, Seal Retainer S16411
89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft 532016
115 | Ring, Balance 514065
800A | Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x 1-3/4" (4 Req.) 527001
800B | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1-1/2" [4 Req.) 526830
801A | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 2-1/2" (2 Req.) S04438
801B | Stud, 5/8 - 11 x 2" (12 Req.) S24060 Table Il
802A | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 (2 Req ) 523343 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
802B | Nut, Hex 5/8 - 11 (12 Req.} 523109 100| 3 H03936 12-1/2" | 1-5/8" 4LO4TC
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/2 NPT (5 Req.) 523717 125 | 3 H03936 12-1/2" | 1-5/8" 405TC
820 | Connector, Comp. Fitting (2 Req.) 524013
822 Tubing,.Copper 520677 NOTE: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
* Plug, P!pe 1/8 NPT [Not Illustrated] 523714 this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
b Plug, Pipe 1/4 NPT (Not Illustrated] 519349 located at the beginning of this section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;& P E N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK




TYPE “B” SINGLE STAGE CENTRIFUGAL PUMP

BERKELEY® B10GPBM
Cast Iron Impeller

Flanged Case, Packing Construction

13
See Supplement B

sn—%

ELECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Page 4307
Date March 4, 2013
Supersedes 01/01/04
Table |
B/MNo. | HP | PH | RPM | “U" Dim. | Imp. Dia. Imp. No.
B75261 | 40 | 3 | 1200 | 1-5/8" | 9.50"x12.12" | L04123

Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute H02389
2 Impeller See Table |
7 Ring, Wearing M00999
13 | Rings, Packing (Set of 4) 513437
14 | Sleeve, Shaft 507073
17 | Gland, Packing B82471
26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/4" 523621
29 | Ring, Lantern 519198
32 | Key, 3/8 x 2-1/4" (See Note) 523940
69 | Washer, Impeller S34492
71 Bracket See Table |
73A | Gasket, Volute Case S06271
73B | Gasket, Balance Ring 509943
115 | Ring, Balance S14065
800A | Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x 1-3/4" [4 Req.) 527001
800B | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) 526830
801A | Stud, 5/8 - 11 x 2" (12 Req.] S24060
801B | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 2-1/2" (2 Req.) S04438
802A | Nut, Hex 5/8 - 11 (12 Req.) 523109
802B | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 (2 Req.] 523343
805 | Washer, Lock 523038
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/2" NPT (5 Req.] 523717
811 | Fitting, Grease 523700
D PENTAIR

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

1780 0495

Table Il
HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
40 | 3 H03622 12-1/2" 1-5/8" 364TCZ

NOTE: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A
located at the beginning of this section.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

S4855BK



BERKELEY° B10GPBMS FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Cast Iron Impeller
) ] Date March 4, 2013
Flanged Case, Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction Supersdes 0110104
7 Table |
SPOB B/M No. | HP | PH | RPM | "U" Dim. Imp. Dia. Imp. No.
% B75263 | 40 | 3 | 1200 | 1-5/8" | 9.50"x12.12" | L04123

Detail of Mechanical
Seal Retainer

Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute H02389
2 Impeller See Table |
7 Ring, Wearing M00999
11 Retainer, Mechanical Shaft Seal S15377 ¢
14 | Sleeve, Shaft S07073 17070295
26 | Screw, Impeller 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/4" 523621
32 | Key, 3/8 x 2-1/4" (See Note) 523490
69 | Washer, Impeller S34492
71 Bracket See Table ll
73A | Gasket, Volute Case S06271
73B | Gasket, Balance Ring S09943
73C | Gasket, Mechanical Shaft Seal Retainer 515078
89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft 532016
115 | Ring, Balance S14065
800A | Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x 1-3/4" (4 Req. 527001
800B | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1-1/2" (4 Req.) 526830
801A | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 2-1/2" (2 Req.) S04438
801B | Stud, 5/8 - 11 x 2" (12 Req) S24060 Table I
802A | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 (2 Req.) 523343 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
802B | Nut, Hex 5/8 - 11 (12 Req.] 523109 40 | 3 H03936 12-1/2" | 1-5/8" 364IMZ
805 | Washer, Lock 523038
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/2" NPT (5 Req.) 523717 NOTE 1: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
o Plug, Pipe 1/8" NPT(In Bracket)(2 Req.) 523714 this page and for i_mp.eller key locati_on, refer to Supplement A
located at the beginning of this section.
* Not illustrated. NOTE 2: For seal flush line details, see Supplement D.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;& P E N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY B10JPRBH ELECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Cast Iron Impeller
. . Date March 4, 2013
Flanged Case, Packing Construction Superseces 04011
892 o1 Table |
/ 7 B/MNo. | HP | PH | RPM Imp. Dia. Imp. No.
o //S 3 13; . B85760 | 150 | 3 | 1800 12.50" M15622
ee Supplement B85758 | 200 | 3 | 1800 13.50" M15105
@
\r% /

ad

Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute M15103
2 Impeller [Note 1) See Table | b
7 Ring, Wearing M15125 6412 0411
13 | Rings, Packing (Set of 5] S16448
14 | Sleeve, Shaft (Note 2) S29517L
17 | Gland, Packing (2 rqd) M05311
24 Locknut, Impeller 507829
29 | Ring, Lantern 514330
32 | Key, Impeller 1/2 x 2-3/4" M15123
61 Plate, Seal M15110
69 | Washer, Impeller M15232
71 Bracket See Table |l
119 ] 0-Ring M15130
800A | Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x 1-3/4" (8 rqd) $28427 Table Il
800C | Stud (12 rqd) M15388 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
* Nut, Hex (12 rqd] S23490 150 | 3 M15113 16.00" | 2.1875" LLLTY
801 | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x2-1/2" (2 rqd) 524358 200 3 M15113 16.00" 2.1875" LL5TY
802 | Nut, Hex, Lock, 3/8 - 16 (2 rqd) S23347
810 | Plug, Pipe S23717
811A | Fitting, Grease S23700 NOTE 1: Impeller kit B85810 includes items 2, 24, 32, 69, 119.
* Slinger, Water M15129 Impeller (Ref. 2] is full diameter.
NOTE 2: Shaft sleeve kit B85812 includes items 14, 24, 32, 69,
* Not illustrated. 119, adhesive and instruction sheet.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;b PE N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY" B10JPBH
Cast Iron Impeller

Flanged Case, Packing Construction

802

801
/ 17
/ 13
@ See Supplement B

Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute M15103
2 Impeller (Note 1) See Table |
7 Ring, Wearing M15125
13 | Rings, Packing (Set of 5] S13437
14 | Sleeve, Shaft (Note 2) M15120
17 | Gland, Packing (2 rqd) M13598
24 Locknut, Impeller 507829
29 Ring, Lantern 519198
32 | Key, Impeller 3/8 x 3/8 x 2" M15124
61 Plate, Seal M15222
69 | Washer, Impeller M15232
71 Bracket See Table ll
119 ] 0-Ring M15130
800A | Screw, 5/8 - 11 x 1-3/4" (8 rqd) S28427
800C | Stud (12 rqd) M15388
* Nut, Hex (12 rqd) S23490
801 | Stud, 3/8-16x2"(2rqd] 524335
802 | Nut, Hex, Lock, 3/8 - 16 (2 rqd] 523343
810 | Plug, Pipe S23717
811A | Fitting, Grease 523700
* Slinger, Water M15128

* Not illustrated.

D PENTAIR

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Page 44012
Date March 4, 2013
Supersedes 06/01/11
Table |
B/M No. | HP PH RPM Imp. Dia. Imp. No.
B85764 | 100 3 1800 11.00" M15623
B85762 | 125 3 1800 11.63" M15223

6412 0411

Table Il
HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
00| 3 M15114 12.50" 1.625" 4L04TCZ
1251 3 M15114 12.50" 1.625" 405TCZ

NOTE 1: Impeller kit B85822 includes items 2, 24, 32, 69, 119.
Impeller (Ref. 2) is full diameter.

NOTE 2: Shaft sleeve kit B85815 includes items 14, 24, 32, 69,
119, adhesive and instruction sheet.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

S4855BK




FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

BERKELEY" B10JPBHS

Section CC
Cast Iron Impeller
) ] Date March 4, 2013
Flanged Case, Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction Supersedes 0610111
Table |
B/MNo. | HP | PH RPM Imp. Dia. Imp. No.
B85761 150 3 1800 12.50" M15622
B85759 | 200 3 1800 13.50" M15105
13

See Supplement B

Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute M15103
2 Impeller (Note 1) See Table |
7 | Ring, Wearing M15125 6413 0411
13 | Seal, Shaft 532697
14 | Sleeve, Shaft (Note 2) S29517L
24 Locknut, Impeller 507829
32 | Key, 3/8x3/8x2" M15124
61 Plate, Seal M15107
69 | Washer, Impeller M15232
71 Bracket See Table |l
119 | 0-Ring M15130 Table Il
800A | Screw, 5/8 - 11 x 1-1/2" (8 rqd) S28427 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | “U" Dim. | Motor Frame
800C | Stud (12 rqd) M15388 150 | 3 M15113 16.00" | 2.1875" LLLTY
* Nut, Hex (12 rqd) S23490 200 | 3 M15113 16.00" | 2.1875" 4LL5TY
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/2 NPT 523717
810A | Plug, Pipe 523714
817 | Ring, Retaining S29519 NOTE 1: Impeller kit B85810 includes items 2, 24, 32, 69, 119.
* Slinger, Water M15129 Impeller (Ref. 2] is full diameter.

NOTE 2: Shaft sleeve kit B85812 includes items 14, 24, 32, 69,

* Not illustrated.

D PENTAIR

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

119, adhesive and instruction sheet.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

S4855BK




TYPE “B” SINGLE STAGE CENTRIFUGAL PUMP

BERKELEY" B10JPBHS

Cast Iron Impeller

Flanged Case, Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction

ELECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Page 440.2.2
Date March 4, 2013
Supersedes 06/01/11
Table |
B/MNo. | HP PH RPM Imp. Dia. Imp. No.
B85765 | 100 3 1800 11.00" M15623
B85763 | 125 3 1800 11.63" M15223
13

See Supplement B

* Not illustrated.

D PENTAIR

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute M15103
2 Impeller (Note 1) See Table |
7 | Ring, Wearing M15125 64210511
13 | Seal, Shaft S32016
14 | Sleeve, Shaft (Note 2) M15120
24 Locknut, Impeller 507829
32 | Key, 3/8x3/8x2" M15124
61 Plate, Seal M15221
69 | Washer, Impeller M15232
71 Bracket See Table |l
119 | 0-Ring M15130 Table Il
800A | Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x 1-1/2" (8 rqd] 528427 HP | PH | Bracket No. | “"AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
800C | Stud (12 rqd) M15388 100 3 M15114 12.50" 1.625" 404TCZ
* Nut, Hex (12 rqd) 523490 125] 3 M15114 12.50" 1.625" 405TCZ
810 | Plug, Pipe 1/2 NPT 523717
810A | Plug, Pipe 523714
817 | Ring, Retaining M15131 NOTE 1: Impeller kit B85822 includes items 2, 24, 32, 69, 119.
* Slinger, Water M15128 Impeller (Ref. 2] is full diameter.

NOTE 2: Shaft sleeve kit B85815 includes items 14, 24, 32, 69,
119, adhesive and instruction sheet.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

S4855BK



BERKELEY® C1-1/4TPMS ELECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC/C
Cast Iron Impeller
) ) Date March 4, 2013
Threaded Case (NPT), Mechanical Seal Construction Supersedes 00104
Table |
B/M No. | HP | Phase | RPM Impeller Imp. Dia.
B53602 3 1 3600 M06919 5.47"
B53602S | 3 1 3600 M11205 5.94"
B53603 3 3 3600 M06919 5.47"
B53603S | 3 3 3600 M11205 5.94"

2519 0696

Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute M03011

2 Impeller See Table |
71 Bracket 102866
73 Gasket, Case S07445
89 Seal, Mechanical Shaft S08019
B00A | Capscrew, 5/16 - 18 x 7/8" (4 Req.] 526783
800B | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 7/8" (4 Req.) 526825
810 Plug, Pipe 1/8 NPT (4 Req.) 523714

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;b P E N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

BERKELEY® C1-1/2TPHS

Cast Iron Impeller

Threaded Case (NPT). Mechanical Seal Construction

Section cele
Page 201
Date March 4, 2013
Supersedes 01/01/04
Table |
B/M No. | HP | Phase | RPM Impeller Imp. Dia.
B59212 3 1 3600 M07636 4.88"
B59212S | 3 1 3600 M11209 4.88"
B59213 3 3 3600 M07636 4.88"
B59213S | 3 3 3600 M11209 4.88"

Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute 101848

2 Impeller See Table |
71 Bracket 102866
73 Gasket, Case S07445
89 Seal, Mechanical Shaft S08019
B00A | Capscrew, 5/16 - 18 x 7/8" (4 Req.] 526783
800B | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 7/8" (4 Req.) 526825
810 Plug, Pipe 1/8 NPT (4 Req.) 523714

D PENTAIR

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

2520 0696

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

S4855BK



BERKELEY" C2MPS

Cast Iron Impeller

FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Threaded Case (NPT). Mechanical Seal Construction

Section cele
Page 301
Date March 4, 2013
Supersedes 01/01/04
Table |
B/M No. | HP | Phase | RPM Impeller Imp. Dia.
B53616 3 1 3600 MO7749 4.50"
B53616S | 3 1 3600 H05500 4.50"
B53617 | 3 3 3600 MO7749 4.50"
B53617S | 3 3 3600 H05500 4.50"

Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute L01861

2 Impeller See Table |
71 Bracket 102866
73 Gasket, Case S07445
89 Seal, Mechanical Shaft S08019
B00A | Capscrew, 5/16 - 18 x 7/8" (4 Req.] 526783
800B | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 7/8" (4 Req.) 526825
810 Plug, Pipe 1/8 NPT (4 Req.) 523714

D PENTAIR

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

2521 0696

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

S4855BK



HIGH PRESSURF MOTOR DRIVE

BERKELEY" B1-1/2XPBS

Section CC/HP
Bronze Impeller
) ) Date March 4, 2013
Threaded Case (NPT), Mechnical Seal Construction Suprsetes /0114
Table |
B/MNo. | HP | PH | RPM '"";f“er Bearing | o0 \et
0. Housing
B07323S | 5 | 1 | 3600 | M10892 | M04520 | S12693
P B07324S | 5 | 3 | 3600 | M10892 | M04520 | S12693
B69484S M10893 | M04520 | S12693
Item Part Part Item Part Part
No. Description Number No. Description Number
1A Case, Drive 03332 800B | Capscrew, 1/2-13x 1-1/4" (8 Req.) 526914
1B Case, Volute 03030 800C | Capscrew, 1/2-13x 2" (4 Req.) 526920
2 Impeller See Table | 800D | Screw, Set 1/2-13x3" S32407
5 Diffuser L07986 801 Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 1-1/4" (4 Req.) 523994
b Shaft and Bearing Assembly 512863 802A | Nut, Hex 3/8-16 (4 Req.) 523103
7 Ring, Wear S03314 802B | Nut, Hex 1/2-13 (5 Req.) 523107
9 Cover, Drive Case M04689 804A | Washer, Flat 1/21D x 1-1/16 OD 523052
19 Housing, Bearing See Table | 805A | Washer, Lock, 3/8 (8 Req.) 523076
26 Screw, Impeller 1/4 - 20 x 1" 523512 805B | Washer, Lock, 1/2 (4 Req.) 523091
32A Key, 3/16 x 3/4" U65-25S 805C | Washer, Lock, External Tooth S23034
32B Key, 3/16 x 1-3/4" 524153 810 Plug, Pipe 1/4 NPT (7 Req.) 523715
32C Key, 5/16 x 2" S24240 815 Ring, Seal Retaining S11894
67 Spacer, Impeller S00512 817 Ring, Retaining, Internal 523022
69 Washer, Impeller S16745 833A | Sprocket, Timing Belt S12694
73 Gasket, Flange S10361 833B | Sprocket, Timing Belt See Table |
89 Seal, Mechanical Shaft 522380 834 Timing Belt S12691
119A | Quadring 513933 850 Flange, Companion S11785
119B | 0O-Ring 513932 . Tubing, 3/8 S522480
B00A | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" (4 Req.) 526826 . Connector, Tubing (2 Req.) 524017

e Not illustrated.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

D PENTAIR

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY’ B1-1/2XPBS HIGH PRESSURE MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC/HP
BraSS |mp8ller Page 10.2
) ) Date March 4, 2013
Threaded Case (NPT), Mechnical Seal Construction Supesetes D1/
Table |
B/MNo. | HP | PH | RPM 'm';lil_ler 3:3:23 Sprocket

B07323 | 5 | 1 | 3600 | M09991 | M04520 | S12693
B07324 | 5 | 3 | 3600 | M09991 | M04520 | S12693
B69484 M09990 | M04520 | S12693

Item Part Part Item Part Part
No. Description Number No. Description Number
1A Case, Drive 03332 800B Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/4" (8 Req.} 526914
1B Case, Volute 03030 800C | Capscrew, 1/2-13x 2" (4 Req.) 526920

2 Impeller See Table | 800D | Screw, Set 1/2-13x3" S32407
5 Diffuser L03112 801 Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 1-1/4" (4 Req.) 523994
b Shaft and Bearing Assembly 512863 802A | Nut, Hex 3/8-16 (4 Req.) 523103
7 Ring, Wear S03314 802B | Nut, Hex 1/2-13 (5 Req.) 523107
9 Cover, Drive Case M04689 804A | Washer, Flat 1/21D x 1-1/16 OD 523052
19 Housing, Bearing See Table | 805A | Washer, Lock, 3/8 (8 Req.) 523076
26 Screw, Impeller 1/4 - 20 x 1" 523512 805B | Washer, Lock, 1/2 (4 Req.) 523091
32A Key, 3/16 x 3/4" U65-25S 805C | Washer, Lock, External Tooth S23034

32B Key, 3/16 x 1-3/4" 524153 810 Plug, Pipe 1/4 NPT (7 Req.) 523715
32C Key, 5/16 x 2" S24240 815 Ring, Seal Retaining S11894
67 Spacer, Impeller S00512 817 Ring, Retaining, Internal 523022
69 Washer, Impeller S16745 833A | Sprocket, Timing Belt S12694
73 Gasket, Flange S10361 833B | Sprocket, Timing Belt See Table |
89 Seal, Mechanical Shaft 522380 834 Timing Belt S12691

119A | Quadring 513933 850 Flange, Companion S11785

119B | 0O-Ring 513932 . Tubing, 3/8 S522480

B00A | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" (4 Req.) 526826 . Connector, Tubing (2 Req.) 524017

e Not illustrated.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;& PE N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY® B2XPKS ELECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE SELF PRIME

Section Cc/sp
Cast Iron Impeller
) ) Date March 4, 2013
Threaded Case (NPT), Mechanical Seal Construction Supersedes 00104
Table |
B/M No. HP PH RPM Imp. No.
B51499 1.5 1 3600 S11486
B51502 1.5 3 3600 S11486
B51500 2 1 3600 S11484
B51503 2 3 3600 S11484
B51501 3 1 S11485
B51504 3 3 S11485

Item Part Part

No. Description Number 8104
1 Case, Volute S14745
2 Impeller See Table | /
9 Cover, Suction M05420 800A
40 | Slinger, Water 505222 2508 059
71 Bracket M02725
73 | Gasket S04728

89 Seal, Mechanical Shaft 520990

B00A | Capscrew, 5/16 - 18 x 7/8" (6 Req.] 526783

800B | Capscrew, 1/4-20x1/2" S23117

800C | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 3/4" (4 Req.] 526824

801 | Stud, 3/8 - 16 x 1-1/4" (4 Req.) 523994

802A | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 (4 Req.] 523103

802B | Nut, Hex 1/4 - 20 523100

804A | Weight, Clack S14673

804B | Weight, Clack S14676

810A | Plug, Pipe 1/4 NPT 514692

810B | Plug, Pipe 1 NPT 514693

835 | Clack, Rubber M05424

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;b P E N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY® B3TPKS ELECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE SELF PRIME

Section Cc/sp
Cast Iron Impeller
) ) Date March 4, 2013
Threaded Case (NPT), Mechanical Seal Construction Supersedes U1/01/0%
Table |
B/M No. HP PH RPM Imp. No.
B60761 1.5 1 1800 MQ7240
B60762 1.5 3 1800 MQ7240
B60763 2 1 1800 MQ07239
B60764 2 3 1800 MQ07239
B60765 3 1 1800 MQ07232
B60766 3 3 1800 MQ07232

Item Part Part

No. Description Number

1 Case, Volute HO03741

2 Impeller See Table |

9 Cover, Suction L05748

14 | Sleeve, Shaft S19310L

26 | Screw, Impeller 523568

32 | Key, 3/16 x 1-1/4" 534383

67 | Spacer, Impeller S15405

69 | Washer, Impeller Lock S06314

71 Bracket See Table |l

73 | Gasket S04757

73 | Gasket (As required) 515049

89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft 532014
800A | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1-1/4" (7 Req.) 526828
800B | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 3/4" S26824 Table Il
800C | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" [4 Req.) 526826 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
801 | Stud, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" [4 Req.) 524043 1511 L05329 4-1/2" 7/8" 145JM
802A | Nut, Hex 1/2 - 13 (4 Req.) 523107 15] 3 L05329 4-1/2" 7/8" 145JM
802B | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 523103 2 |1 L05329 4-1/2" 7/8" 182JM
804A | Weight, Clack S15325 2 |3 L05329 4-1/2" 7/8" 145JM
804B | Weight, Clack S14843 3 11 L05329 4-1/2" 7/8" 184JM
805 | Washer, Lock 523036 313 L05329 4-1/2" 7/8" 182JM
810A | Plug, Pipe 1/4 NPT 523715
810B | Plug, Pipe 1-1/4 NPT 523694 _ !
815 | Ring, Retaining S11207 NQTE: For an exp_lanatlon of the tab_ulated material found on

this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A

835 | Clack, Rubber L05749 located at the beginning of section CC.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;b PE N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY® B3TPKS ELECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE SELF PRIME

Section Cc/sp
Cast Iron Impeller
) ) Date March 4, 2013
Threaded Case (NPT), Mechanical Seal Construction Supersedes U1/01/0%
Table |
B/M No. HP PH RPM Imp. No.
B60767 10 1 3600 MQ7240
B60768 10 3 3600 MQ7240
B60769 15 3 3600 MQ07239

Item Part Part

No. Description Number

1 Case, Volute HO03741

2 Impeller See Table |

9 Cover, Suction L05748 25100596

14 | Sleeve, Shaft S19310L

26 | Screw, Impeller 523568

32 | Key, 3/16 x 1-1/4" 534383

67 | Spacer, Impeller S15405

69 | Washer, Impeller Lock S06314

71 Bracket See Table |l

73 | Gasket S04757

73 | Gasket (As required) 515049

89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft 532014
800A | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1-1/4" (7 Req.) 526828
800B | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 3/4" 526824
800C | Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1" (4 Req.) 526912

801 | Stud, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" [4 Req.) 524043
802A | Nut, Hex 1/2 - 13 [4 Req.) 523107 Table Il
802B | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 S23103 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
804A | Weight, Clack S15325 10 ] 1 05328 8-1/2" 7/8" 215JM
804B | Weight, Clack S14843 10| 3 05328 8-1/2" 7/8" 213JM
805 | Washer, Lock 523036 151 3 05328 8-1/2" 7/8" 215JM
810A | Plug, Pipe 1/4 NPT 523715
810B | Plug, Pipe 1-1/4 NPT 523694 _ !

815 | Ring, Retaining S11207 NQTE: For an exp_lanatlon of the tab_ulated material found on

this page and for impeller key location, refer to Supplement A

835 | Clack, Rubber L05749 located at the beginning of section CC.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;b PE N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY® BATPKLS ELECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE SELF PRIME

Section Cc/sp
Cast Iron Impeller
) ) Date March 4, 2013
Threaded Case (NPT), Mechanical Seal Construction Supersedes 01/01/04
Table |
/71 B/M No. HP PH RPM Imp. No.
< B54629 3 1 1800 MO05491
B54630 3 3 1800 M05491

Item Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute H02550
2 Impeller See Table | sst1 0530
9 Cover, Suction L04108
14 | Sleeve, Shaft S19310L
26 | Screw, Impeller 523568
32 | Key, 3/16x1-1/2" 523500
67 | Spacer, Impeller S15405
69 | Washer, Impeller Lock S06314
71 Bracket See Table |l
73A | Gasket, Volute S04757
73B | Gasket, Blind 510364
89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft 532014
800A | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1-1/4" (7 Req.) 526828
800B | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 3/4" 526824
800C | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" [4 Req.) 526826
801A | Stud, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" 4 Req.) 524043
801B | Stud, 5/8 - 11 x 2-1/2" (4 Req.) 524062
802A | Nut, Hex 1/2 - 13 (4 Req.) 523107
802B | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 523103
802C | Nut, Hex 5/8 - 11 [4 Req.) 523109 Table Il
804A | Weight, Clack S14842 HP | PH | Bracket No. | “AK" Fit | “U" Dim. | Motor Frame
804B | Weight, Clack 515325 3|1 L05329 4-1/2" 7/8" 184JM
805 | Washer, Lock 523036 3|3 L05329 4-1/2" 7/8" 182JM
810A | Plug, Pipe 1/2 NPT 523717
810B | Plug, Pipe 1-1/4 NPT 523694
815 | Ring, Retaining 511207 NOTE: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
835 | Clack, Rubber - L04T19 this p:;]ge and forpimpeller key location, refer to Supplement A
850 | Flange, Companion 515933 located at the beginning of section CC.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;b PE N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY® B4ATPKHS  ELECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE SELF PRIME

Section Cc/sp
Cast Iron Impeller
) ) Date March 4, 2013
Threaded Case (NPT), Mechanical Seal Construction Supersedes 01/01/04
Table |
B/M No. HP PH RPM Imp. No.
B54631 5 1 1800 M05524
B54632 5 3 1800 M05524

Item Part Part
No. Description Number
1 Case, Volute H02550 n
2 Impeller See Table |
9 Cover, Suction L 04108
14 | Sleeve, Shaft S19310L
26 | Screw, Impeller 523568
32 | Key, 3/16 x 1-1/4" 534383
67 | Spacer, Impeller S15405
69 | Washer, Impeller Lock S06314
71 Bracket See Table I
73A | Gasket, Volute S04757
73B | Gasket, Blind 510364
89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft 532014
800A | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1-1/4" (7 Req.) 526828
800B | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 3/4" 526824

Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1"

B00C | 47/2 AK (4 Req)) 526826

Capscrew, 1/2 - 13 x 1"
800C | ¢ 1) AK (4 F/eeq.l 526912
801A | Stud, 1/2 - 13 x 1-1/2" 4 Req.) 524043
801B | Stud, 5/8 - 11 x2-1/2" (4 Req.) 524062
802A | Nut, Hex 1/2 - 13 (4 Req.) 523107
802B | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 523103
802C | Nut, Hex 5/8 - 11 (4 Req] 523109 Table Il
804A | Weight, Clack S14842 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" Fit | "U" Dim. | Motor Frame
804B | Weight, Clack S15325 3 11 05328 8-1/2" 7/8" 213JM
805 | Washer, Lock 523036 313 L05329 4-1/2" 7/8" 184JM
810A | Plug, Pipe 1/2 NPT 523717
810B | Plug, Pipe 1-1/4 NPT 523694
815 | Ring, Retaining 511207 NOTE: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
835 | Clack, Rubber - L04119 this p:;]ge and forpimpeller key location, refer to Supplement A
850 | Flange, Companion 515933 located at the beginning of section CC.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;b PE N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY® B4/PKS ELECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE SELF PRIME

Section Cc/sp
Cast Iron Impeller
Date March 4, 2013
Threaded Case (NPT), Mechanical Seal Construction Supersedes 01/01/04
Table |
B/M No. RPM Imp. No.
B58449 1800 M07561

B58450
B54633
B54634
B54635
B54636

1800 MO07561
1800 M05639
1800 M05639
1800 M05640
1800 M05640

Item Part

No. Description Number

1 Case, Volute H02505

2 Impeller See Table |

9 Cover, Suction L 04108

14 | Sleeve, Shaft S19310L

26 | Screw, Impeller 523566

32 | Key, 3/16 x 1-1/4" 534383

67 | Spacer, Impeller S15405

69 | Washer, Impeller Lock S06314

71 Bracket See Table I 13056
73A | Gasket, Volute S05126
73B | Gasket, Blind S10364

89 | Seal, Mechanical Shaft 532014
800A | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" (8 Req.) 526826
800B | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1-1/4" (7 Req.) 526828
800C | Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1" 526824
800D | Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x 1-3/4" (4 Req.) 527001

Capscrew, 3/8 - 16 x 1-1/8"
BOE | 707 Ak '[z?/Req.] / >26827 Tablell
800E Capscrew, 1/2-13x 1" 526912 HP | PH | Bracket No. | "AK" F"it "u" D.i.m' Motor Frame
8-1/2 AK (4 Req.) 511 L05331 8-1/2 7/8 213JM

802 | Nut, Hex 3/8 - 16 S23103 513 L05332 4-1/2" 7/8" 184JM
804A | Weight, Clack S14842 751 1 L05331 8-1/2" 7/8" 215JM
804B | Weight, Clack S15325 75| 3 L05331 8-1/2" 7/8" 213JM
805 | Washer, Lock 523036 10 ] 1 L05331 8-1/2" 7/8" 215JM
810A | Plug, Pipe 1/4 NPT S23717 0] 3 L05331 8-1/2" 7/8" 215JM
810B | Plug, Pipe 1-1/4 NPT 523695
815 | Ring, Retaining 511207 NOTE: For an explanation of the tabulated material found on
835 | Clack, Rubber - LOAT19 this p:;]ge and forpimpeller key location, refer to Supplement A
850 | Flange, Companion 515933 located at the beginning of section CC.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;b PE N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY

Mechanical Shaft Seal Construction, Packing Construction

" / 10ctc 4ot0r

0 o)

. Q™
s© .

NOTES:

1. Dimension “AK" indicates outside diameter
of male register fit on end of motor and is
used in conjunction with motor frame size
and motor bracket fit. Refer to TABLE Il on
parts sheets.

2. Dimension “"U" indicates motor shaft
diameter and nominal impeller shaft bore.

3. Impeller diameter shown in TABLE I of the
parts sheets is the current catalog standard
for each model and horsepower. When
ordering impeller, specify diameter that is
indicated on nameplate as shown above.

4. Electric motors are available for
replacement, consult factory for information
and availability.

NOTE: Shaft sleeve (Item 14) must be
ordered with replacement motor, refer
to individual parts listings for sleeve
requirements.

D PENTAIR

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

"AK" Dim.
(See Note 1)

FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Supplement A
Date March 4, 2013
Supersedes 07/01/11
SAMPLE ONLY

BERKELEY PUMPS
MODEL S.N. OR DATE
B3TPMS G123094

IMPELLER DIA. B.M.
6.12" B54598

!

Impeller Diameter
(See Note 3)

1712 0211

PARTS ORDERING INFORMATION

The diagrams and parts lists given on

the following pages depict a typical pump
configuration. It is most important that
before calling in for repair instructions, or
when ordering replacement parts, locate the
Berkeley nameplate on the pump. It is affixed
to the motor bracket, as shown here. Provide
all nameplate data, especially the S.N OR
DATE number and the B.M. (Bill of Material]
number to ensure receiving correct parts.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

S4855BK



BERKELEY’ FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC
Supplement B
Date March 4, 2013
Supersedes 01/01/04
Mechanical Seal Construction
Rotating Standard Mechnical Seal/
Seat Shaft Sleeve Combinations
SEAL SLEEVE
Spring P/N Description P/N Description

S$32013 1-1/4" Type 21 Long | S00619 "1.D.x 1-1/4" 0.D.

. 1

2PNg 17532014 | 1-1/4" Type 21 Short | $19310 | 1" 1.0.x1-1/4 0.
Stationary / $32015 | 1-3/4" Type 21 Short | 518869 | 1-3/8" 1.0.x 1-3/4" 0.,
Seat M10227 |  1-3/4"Type2 | 518869 | 1-3/8" 1D x 1-3/4" O.D.

_ _ $39264 | 2-1/8" Type 21 Short | M09669 | 1-3/4" 1.D.x 2-1/8" 0.D.
Typical Mechanical Seal $32697 2-3/4" Type 21 $29517 | 2-1/4" 1.D. x 2-3/4" 0.D.

1
1
S$32016 | 2-1/8" Type 21 Long | S07073 | 1-3/4"1.D.x2-1/8" 0.D.
1
2

Packing Construction

Packing Ring(s)
Pac/king Ring(s) Metallic Ring

/

1068 0595 Lantern Ring

Typical Packing Set - Soft Rings Only Typical Packing Set With Soft Rings,
Lantern Ring, and Hard (Metallic) Ring

Standard Packing Sets Shown on Repair Parts Sheets

Packing No. of Metallic Ring Ring Cross
Set P/N | Soft Rings Ring 1.D. 0.D. Section
S14109 5 None 1-1/4" 1-7/8" 5/16"
S13469 6 None 1-1/4" 1-7/8" 5/16"
S15094 7 None 1-1/4" 1-7/8" 5/16"
513435 4 S11092 1-3/4" 2-1/2" 3/8"
S13470 6 None 1-3/4" 2-1/2" 3/8"
S$13437 4 S11093 2-1/8" 2-7/8" 3/8"
S13444 5 S11093 2-1/8" 2-7/8" 3/8"
S16448 5 S14327 2-3/4" 3-3/4" 1/2"

NOTE: Part numbers given on repair parts sheets for packing rings reflects complete set of soft rings required for each model.
Some models also require a hard [metallic] ring that is installed as shown above. Hard ring comes as part of the set, when
required, and is in addition to the soft ring count shown [set of 5, set of 6, etc.). Metallic part number shown for reference only.
Lantern Ring (item #29) is sold separately.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;b PE N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY’ FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC

Supplement C1

Date March 4, 2013
Supersedes 01/01/04

Companion Flange Kits

3" NPT x 7-1/2" 0.D. 4" NPT X 9" 0.D.

802 802
N\

73
850

Ref. Part Description Part No. Ref. Part Description Part No.
73 | Gasket 510364 73 SaSRet ST >10366

Capscrew, 5/8 - 11 x 800 | SAPSCIEW. 9IS = 11X 1 527005
800 2-1/2" (4 Req.) 527004 ,2\‘-1t/2H (8 E/qu.] -

ut, Hex -
802 [NAUFE'GE"TX 5/8-11 523109 802 | (8 Req. 523109
' . Flange, Companion,

850 liéaSnl%e, Companion, 511788 850 125 b, S11790

B60129 B59870
4" NPT x 9" 0.D. 5" NPT x 10" 0.D. 6" NPT x 11" 0.D.

850 \850 850
Ref. Part Description Part No. Ref. Part Description Part No. Ref. Part Description Part No.
73 | Gasket S10366 73 | Gasket S10367 73 | Gasket 510368
800 f_"ﬂgfé?r[‘zwést/f]‘ﬂx 527000 800 g..afggfmyl“mx 527333 || || 800 g.?[pgsgeeqv_vj 3/4-10x | 599333
gsp | flange. Companion. | gyy79 802 g“é'e:'ﬁ”/‘“m s23111 || || 802 %ué,eg_e]w/z;-m 23111
gs0 | FLange. Companion. | gy1791 || || gsp | FLange. Companion. | 4179,

B74303 B59871 B59872

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;9 PE N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK



BERKELEY

FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC

Supplement Wi

Date March 4, 2013
Supersedes 01/01/04

Companion Flange Kits

8" NPT x 13-1/2" 0.D.

10" NPT x 16" 0.D.

1098 0595

B59873
5" NPT x 10" 0.D. 6" NPT x 10" 0.D. 6" NPT x 11" 0.D.

800

802

Ref. Part Description Part No. Ref. Part Description P:::SNO.
73 | Gasket 510369 e 03
mgﬂﬁﬁmxsmz swﬁﬁwmm"mw
802 Egng9X3/4‘ 1?[8 523111 502 Hgth§§§7/8-9 23113
B850 | 172 b "o | S11793 850 | Fiange Companion. | g7,

B59874

N
73
850 850

Ref. Part Description Part No. Ref. Part Description Part No. Ref. Part Description Part No.
73 | Gasket 510367 73 | Gasket 510367 73 | Gasket 510368

Capscrew, 3/4 - 10 x Capscrew, 3/4 - 10 x Capscrew, 3/4 - 10 x
800 | 1-3/4" (8 Req) 527327 1111 800 | 5.1/4" (8 Req) 527330 |1 11 800 | 5 (g Req | 527329

Flange, Companion, Flange, Companion, Flange, Companion,
850 | e (b s11791 || || 850 | 105 (b S02178 || || 850 | {2 511792

B59875 B59876 B59877

D PENTAIR

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

S4855BK



BERKELEY

8" NPT x 13-1/2" 0.D.

TYPE “B” SINGLE STAGE CENTRIFUGAL PUMP

Companion Flange Kits

10" NPT x 16" 0.D.

ELECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC

Supplement C3

Date March 4, 2013
Supersedes 01/01/04

12" NPT x 19" 0.D.

800 s
S
9
7 \ /Q§
Po) 73
850 850 850

Ref. Part Description Part No. Ref. Part Description Part No. Ref. Part Description Part No.
73 | Gasket 510369 73 | Gasket 510370 73 | Gasket S10371

Capscrew, 3/4 - 10 x Capscrew, 7/8 - 9 x 2" Capscrew, 7/8 - 9 x 3"
800 2" (8 Req.) 527329 800 (12 Req.) 523303 800 (12 Req.) 524095

Flange, Companion, Flange, Companion, Nut, Hex 7/8 - 9
850 125 Ib. S11793 850 125 b S11794 802 (12 Req) S23113

Flange, Companion,
850 125 Ib. S11795

B59878 B59879 B59880

D PENTAIR

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

S4855BK



BERKELEY’ FLECTRIC MOTOR DRIVE

Section CC

Supplement E

Date March 4, 2013
Supersedes 07/01/11

Volute Sealing: Gasket Only

/

Style 1: There is a small chamfer along the back face of the
volute, but no circumferential 0-Ring groove. This volute can
ONLY be sealed with a gasket.

Volute Sealing:
0-Ring or Gasket

/

Style 2: 0-Ring groove machined into back face of volute.
This volute can be sealed with a gasket or with an o-Ring.

()

293 WRIGHT STREET, DELAVAN, WI 53115 WWW.berkeleypumps.COM PH: 888-237-5353 ORDERS FAX: 800-321-8793

’;b PE N I AI R Because we are continuously improving our products and services, Pentair reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

© 2013 Pentair Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S4855BK





